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EN 1SO 20345:2022

Tindicazione

20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 znaci pracovni obuv. Tato obuy je uréena pro pouziti tam, kde uzivatel neni vystaven

®

rizikim (nérazu nebo stlageni), v béznjch pracovnich podminkich pii sougasném zachovani citlivosti chodidla pfi vkonu préce. Doporucené
profese: zemedelstvi,lehky primysl,servisy, ddrzbifské prce, logistika, doprava apod. JestiZe je obuv vybavena Zlutym pikiogramem ESD",
vyho\uje & normém: EN 613404-3 ~ standardni zkusebni metody pro specifické aplikace — obuv. EN 61340-

~ ochrana ymi jevy. Vieobecné pozadavky. ESD" obuv musi byt jednou za
sménn otestovina na ESD testeru.
Upozornéni pro ufivatele: obuv smi byt pouzivéna vihradné ve smyshu vjse popsaného ielu pouziti. P naruseni obuvi (prodieni,
é ztenteni materidlu, prasknuti, opotiebeni, & deformace pode3ve, pirini 3vii apod.) dochiizi ke sniZeni tirovné ochrany a vyrobek
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se stiva nevyhovujicim ve smyslu vyse uvedenych pravnich a technickych predpisi. Kromé zikladnich pozadavkii normy EN IS0 20347 nebo
EN SO 20345 mohou byt na obuv kladeny dalsi pozadavky. Tyto dodateéné pozadavky tykajici se konkrétniho pouziti obuvi jsou znateny
symboly a/nebo kategoriemi (viz. tabulka). Tyto kategorie znamenaji nejrozsifentjsi kombinace zahmujici jak zikladni, tak dodatetné
pozadavky.

masa wa nozupaka. Tpi w3G0pa Ha 0GyRKH TPAGE 12 Ce OGPLII BHMARHE HA TORA 32 KAKRH ILEAI HCKATE
a winonsare oGyaiite. EN IS0 20345:2022, EN ISO 1:2024 oGosmasana oGynkH ¢ npeazHo GonGe KoeTo
MOKE 13 HTbpAH K yaap ot nowe 200 J w narick ot nore 15 kN. Ioxozsuii npodec: Tam KBAETO Ce 04aKBa NAZANETO Ha TEAKH
IPEIMETH BLDXY KPAKATa, KATO HATIPUMCP CTPORTE/ICTROTO, PAGOTATA C A0 1 METAL, Cenckoro cronarcto. EN IS0 20347:2022, EN ISO
20347:2022/A1:2024 oGosnasasa npoeconni oGyski. Tesi oByBKi ca IPEAHATHANCHH 31 HIOIIBANC F6B CPEN KBACTO HOCHTEIAT He
e H31Ara HA MEXAHIHI PHCKOBE (YA HTH KOMIDECHA), B HOPMAITHH PAGOTHI YCIIOBIA NIDH JANASBANE Ha TyBCTBITEAHOCTTA Ha Xo/uuaTa
npi paGora. LloAX0MAH MPOGECHI CEIICKO CTONANCTRO, JeKATA NPOMHILICHOCT, CEPBI3HA ACHHOCT, NOAIPBAKA, IOTHCTIKA, TPAHCTIOPT. AK0
oGyskata iya AT makrorpan ESD®, 1 orronaps nia nopure: EN 61340-4-3 Enempcc‘mmka ~ CTANIAPTHI WITMTATEIINH METOZH 32
cnemdrimi ankamm — o6ysxi EN 61340-5-1 - ~ oxpana na i ot sesters. Ot
samcxnanis. ESD* 0Gymki TpaGaa fa GhAAT TeCTRaNI BeAb A cyaa a ESD Tectep.

Ha BIMMANIETO 13 MOTPEGHTEAsI: 00YBKITE MOTAT A CE H3ON3BAT CAMHCTACHO CHITACHO ONHCANATA LEM HA YIOTpeGa. Ako obysKHTe ca
nOBpECHI (TOPATH TPOGOAANE, NPCKOMEPHO MITHHARAHC HA MATEPUATA, PAIKKCBAHC, HIHOCBAHE W ,‘(er]praum B monveTKata,

nocTaseia b obyBKiTe. Oﬁynkmc MOTAT 112 Ce MITIONIBAT CaMO ¢ Tasi cTe/ka. CTE/KATA MOKe 4 GhAC 3AMEHCHA CaMO Che CXOINA CTerka,
JocTapera ot oGyBki wH o7 Ha CTETIKH, KOSTO TIDH IITIOTSBAE CHC CHOTBETHITE SALTHI
(npocbecionanii) oGyskn me \)Trondp)l AILANO HA XAPAKTEPUCTHKNTE 1A CTanAApTa. [lpi 0BYBKI, A0CTARCHI Gc3 CTEAKA, WATHTBANCTO ¢
M3BBpLICHO Ge3 cTeka. MOraT 212 ce WNOTIBAT CAMO CTEIIKH, KOHTO B cre samniTe obyskit
OTTOBAPAT Ha XAPAKTEPHCTHKNTE Ha CHOTBETHIA CTANAPT.

T - KASUTUSJUHEND - jalatsisari: ISLAND. LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK. UNIVERSE.
Lugege see kasutusjuhend hoolikalt [ibi. Enne kasutamist proovige jalatscid korralikult. Valesti valitud jalatsite titp, suurus, laius vi kuju ei
saa olla hilisema pretensiooni esitamise aluseks.
Kasutage jalatseid nende kasutuseesmirgile vastavas keskkonnas.
- Pange jalatsid jalga kingalusika abil. Pacltega jalatsitel peavad secjuures paclad lahti olema, et kannaosa ei saaks kahjustada.
- Vahetage jalatscid sageli, eriti vihmase ilmaga voi kui jalad higistavad palju.

Kui jalatseid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub ainetega, mis voi
Kontrollima jalatsite elektrlsi omadusi iga kord enne oftikule alal minermist.
Soovitatav on kanda hajutavaid sokke. Seal, k It elekirit juhtivaid jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema selline,
et see e rikuks ira jalatsite kaitsefunktsiooni.
Kandmisel ei tohi jalatsi pinsoli ja kasutaja talla vahel olla mingeid muid isolatsioonimaterjale. Kui pinsoli ja kasutaja vahele pannakse mis
tahes ese (st voodrimaterjalist sisetallad, sokid), iis uleb jalatsite elektrilised omadused koos sellega ile kuntmll\da

sisetallad. Kui on varustatud isctallaga, siis on Katsetatud selle
sisctallaga, mis on asetatud jlatsise. altseid voib Kasutada aimult koo selle sisetallaga. Sellised sisetallad o villja vahetada ainult teiste
vorreldavate sisetaldade vastu, mille on tarninud jalatsite tootja vai siis sisetaldade tootja, kelle toode vastab koos ette nahtud turva- voi
tojalatsitega kandmisel tiielikult standardiga ndutavatele omadustele. Kui jalatsid tamitakse ilma cemaldatavate sisetaldadeta, siis on jalatseid
ka katsetatud ilma nendeta. Kasutada tohib ainult selliseid eemaldatavaid sisetaldu, mis vastavad koos nende turva- v todjalatsitega kandmisel
asjakohase standardiga ndutavatele omadustele.

ad jalats

e elektritakistust suurendada, peab kasutaja

DA- »

ET- Monedeljalatsimudelitel Neid detaile ¢ ol dardile EN 1735

FI-Joissakin jalkinemallessa on kiytetty heijastavia osia. Nith osia i kuitenksan ole testattu standardin EN 17353 mukeisesti
F aines chaussures sont munies déléments réfléchissants. Cependant,ces éléments ' ont pas &€ estés

NL worden gebruiki echter net

HR - A\nwnruumohuu Koren s ek emens. Naime, v lemeni s st prema EN 1735

T Su sl mde 5 casnte tenti. Tutavis, questi ¢l

e et ssondo asorma EN 17353,
5N ki worc g ot e et clement. Modubm. ! e i cand e EN 17353
LT - Ka Laiose bay modelvose napdfa i upicitysclomental, Tt lomentsl sbuv oyt paga N 17353

LV - Daiem apavu modeliem it izmantot astarojoSi elementi. Sie elementi nav testét saskans ar EN 17353,

HU - Bgys bl minikn nyvisavert ek vannak. Exsaz sk az EN 17353 ssbvin

MK - Ha 01peiens MOTEI! 1 008 ce KOHCTET pecieKTupasa crewedtis MefyToa, OBe exeweimi e o o chopen BN
DE - Bei un.m Sehumodellen werden relciercnde Elomente verwende.Dics Flomente wirden ecdoch neht gomah EN 17353 geteste
NO- P detbeny imidlerid ke tstet i, EN 17353,

PL-Na nekiéryc Te clementy nie byl EN 17353,

PT - At medelosdo o calado dpiem de lmeios refletivos. Estes elementos ndo

foram ensiados conforme EN 17553
RO - Pe uncle modele de incafiminte se folosesc elemente reflectorizante. |

acaste elemente nu au fost testate n conformitate cu EN 17353,

RU - Ha e odymn MeNeITH. QUKD 31 MIENCHTH HE G HCTTaNs B cooTBercr ¢ EN 17353,
roduioy Qotéco, & o0V e o TpSTUTO EN 17353
SK - Na niektorych vzoroch obuvi si poufité reflexné prvky. Tieto prvky viak nebl testované podra nomy EN 17353,
S Na skt modelh vl sc uprso odsen clement, Vendar 1 et o il testirani v skladu 2 EN 17353,
N nckim usorcma obuce koriste se rflkiajciclement. Medutim, i lementi s festiran pema EN 17353

ES-En S embaro. Ta noma EN 17353
SV - Pi vissa skotyp Dessa element har dock EN 17353

UK - Ha e i it ne Gymt unpoSyai piznosizio 10 EN 17353
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i d Body) / Sujet Bod, De sangemeis nsanti (Noifed Do) di de conformeishcorcelng

o Bmaena el oo Doy ,m foceifa o Norified Body) che Scrifihata v vt o gt

Body) / Pazinol strukitra (Notified Body), ks izsniedzis sertifikit. / A tanisitvinyt kil bejelentet szervezet (Notified Body) / Noified Body that issucd the certiicate / Podrmiol

upovainiony (Notfied Body), Ky ol cony ke Ormimens ubjekt (Notiied Body), Kirg il cniit Orpanisml ot (ot Bady)cre .\clvbcm o
Body). oromouymd / Priglasent organ (N
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propichnuti byla méfena v laboratofi pomoci standardizovangch tril a sil. Hicby mensiho priméru a vy3si statické nebo dynamické zatizeni
riziko propichnuti zvySuji. Za takovjich okolnosti by méla bjt zvizena dalsi preventivni opatfeni. V soutasné dobé jsou v obuvi k dispozici tFi
obecné typy vlozek odolngch proti proniknuti. Jednd se o typy z kovovych a z nekovovyeh materidli, kieré musi byt vybrény na zikladé
posouzeni rizik souvisejicich s praci. Viechny typy poskytuji ochranu proti riziku propichnuti, ale kazdy z nich md jiné dalsi vyhody nebo
nevyhody, vietné téchto:

« Kovovy typ (napt. SIP, §3): Je méné ovlivnén tvarem ostrého predmétu/nebezpedi (napf. priimér, geometrie, ostrost), ale kvili technikim

viroby obuvi nemusi pokryvat celou spodni st chodidla.

¥ typ (PS nebo PL nebo ategorie nap. S1PS, S3L): MiiZe byt lehéi, pruznéjsi a poskytovat vétsi pokryti, ale odolnost proti
propichnuti se miize vice lisit v zdvislosti na tvaru ostrého predmétu/nebezpedi (§. primér, geometrie ostrost). Z hlediska poskytované
ochrany jsou k dispozici dva typy. Typ PS miiZe nabidnout vhodn&jsi ochranu pred predméty mensiho pramér, neZ typ PL.

ELEKTRICKE VLASTNOSTI - NEVZTAHUJE SE NA ELEKTRICKY IZOLACNI OBUV PODLE EN 50321-1:2018.
UPOZORNENI K ANTISTATICKE OBUVI

Anistaticki obuv by se méla pouZivat tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat akumulaci statické elekfiny odvidénim elekirostatického niboje, aby
se vyloutilo nebezpeti zapleni jiskrou, napf. holavjch litek a par, a pokud neni na pracovisti tpiné vyloutené riziko trazu

Bumvanue: OGyskute He TpaGBa Aa Ghaat MOAMDULIPAIIL.
Tapanmus:: Tapaniimara ce 0THACA 210 MPON3BOICTREHH JCCKTH I 210 IPYTO HECHOTBETCTBHE C J0roBopa 3a moKyika. Iapariuiia e ce
OTHACH 10 IPOMEHIITE Hal XAPAKTEPHCTHKITE HA OOYBKIITE, KOUTO B3HHMKBAT B TEHCHHE i BPEMETO B PE3YATAT OT HEHOTO H3HOCRANE 1IN OT
CCTECTBEHM HIMEHEHIS 1A XapAKTCPHCTHKHTE HA MATEPHAIA, IUIH ACeKTH f HEAOCTATHLIN, BL3MHKHAIN OT HECIAIBAHETO HA IPABILIAT
IDUHIIIITE Ha TABITHATA YTIOTPEGA H TPIDKT 3a 0GyBKiTe. HENpapiLiio mGpAMIAT MO, A3ME  IHPOTHIA Ha 0GYBKITE He MOFT 12
61T PG 32 MOJABAHETO HA PEKIAMALIA,

JTMKBIIAUNSI: CHIIACHO BATIHOTO 3AKOHOATEICTEO.

Veroitumgoct na moaxw3mane: Hvaiite MEARIA, ' CTEEHTA HA JAILUTA OT MOXTHIBANE CE OMPEACIA OT BILIA HA OOYRKHTE, BITA Ha
H00BOTO IOKPHTHE i OT 3aMEPCBAETO. BaliTe 00YBKH He MOFAT 44 Bil 3AULHTST IWIH JALATATA 1L Gbile JHAHTEINO HAMATICHA B Cyuail
1 NOX TB3BAKE, IPHAMHEHO OT MHOTO XTH3rABa NI0I0BA HACTHIKA (HAT. 3AMBPCABAHE C FOTBAPCKD IWIH MUHEPATHO MAC10 1 Ap.) [T Takisa
OGCTOATE.ICTRA CAUMHCTACHOTO PELICHHE HECTO € ILTH A HE CE AOTIYCHE JAMBPCABINC, ILIH JAMBPCABAHETO 1 CE OTCTPAHH He3a0aRHO, Chillo
“TAKA XOACHETO HA OTKPHTO 110 TPYNH HIN KAIHH TEPEHI MOAE 13 SAIYLIIH IPOTEKTOPA HA OOYBKHTE C PAYTHHHA 1AMBPCHTCIIN, KATO Kl Wit
Kb ANLPCIBIIICTO, KOCTO Ce ¢ HATPYNAIO B LIADKATA 1A MOINCTKATA ORI I3HOGRAINC, NOBPEAA, JCTPRIAIA, ANTAIIA €& N

libestatud
Kui jalatsite llhmemhkmdlu;l ei ole katsetatud (niiteks ogadega, metallist nuppudega jne spetsiaalsed jalatsid), on need tahistatud mérgiga
0"
Hooldamine. Enne ja prast kasutamist kontrollige niiteks kinnitusi ja talla korrasolekut, kahjustunud jalatsid korvaldage kasutusest.
Kattekihiga, lakitud nahast jalatsid — peske mustus maha norga seebilahusega, pihkige jalatsid kuivaks ning kandke neile pealismaterjali

Tnatenes N ke v i ot mchidrs e o (s medon k) ZAIZOZXIXXX . 11724 HICHOBTE I 1), HHBOTO 1 AT CE HAMAIANA H IIDOAYKTbT CTaBa MTEXHHSECKH  _ Kaitske jalatseid:
Nl P i d o e S sl m.ﬁ;ﬂ.ﬂ ety 260056 YMBOL, [DOPLRKOVE POZADAYKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA pasnopeadn. o:}aeu octome mcxaan 1 nopua EN 150e 20347‘14"“ :Ndlio 2334:62s»130?axu1cro::\e it npycmcncnwgzuwnﬁn mehaaniliste Kahjustuste cest, FI - OHJEITA KAYTTAJALLE - ialkinesaria: ISLAND. LAND. PU-TECH. ROCK. UNIVERSE.
Bl e oo CourIRs 100 ST fioxn 1 axsoun npeseioie o [Spodek obuvi odolny proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - kovové viozka, testovéno hrotem @ 4,5 " OTHACAILI C€ 2O KOHKPETHATA YIIOTPEOa 1ia GOyskuTe, HAICHI CBC cimBom 1 mirjaks saamise cest, kui jalatsid on valmistatud mis tahes liiki nahast ja sellel puudub spetsiaalne niiskumisvastane Lue timi ohje huolellisesti. Kokeile jalkineita ennen niiden kiiyttod. Virheellisesti valittu jalkineen tyyppi, koko, leveys tai muoto ei ole
T 6. Hloubétin podek obuvi odolnj proti propichnuti (min - kovové vioZka, testovéno hrotem @ 4,5mm Kateropui (s TaGmmara). Tesw kateropin P KAKTO OCHOBIH, Taka it witlus; i B ) Hos ] PPl e
5. @ ; et i viozka p : - - syy
Ornake: Na etketi B ¥ IO THHTE I HSHCKBARIS. Y yD hempd " . .
Ornake o skt oGl s s e formacie s oo i ::9:. :: :;r:‘-b :c L [Spodek abuvi odolny proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - nekovova vlozka, testovéno hrotem @ 4,5mm }(c'fk?fuutc_ cest kemikaalidega (kui ei ole katsetatud jalatsite ). iyt julkineita vain miden Kiyt(btarkoftuksen mukaiscssa ympiristossi
Kennzelchnung: Auf dem Etikett im Schuh befinden sich folgende Informationen (mit Anfihrung cins s [Spodek obuvi odolny proti propichnuti (min 1100 N) - nekovovi vozka, testovino hrotem @ 3mm R lahustitega jne. - Kyt kenkilusikkaa ki Ikaan laitt thoja riitiviisti kant hingoitt litimiseksi
Beispicls) “ ¢ = = S P ¥ proti prop (¢ i lcumBos [1OMbJIHNTEIHI H3MCKBAHUS/XAPAKTEPUCTHKH Tihelepanu! Oigete jalatsite valimiscks tuleb votta arvesse teie tookeskkonna riskihinnangut ja soovitud kaitseastet. Selle valiku tegemise N v:ﬁx:a E:‘"E‘:Su'“I’:’V;:ﬁ“";:r’fm::’:ﬂf’c‘ss‘;"f(';:;';‘;fj‘;i;i‘; Ifff;‘,iﬁ::i;;:&':z‘:f"" vahingoittumisen vilttimiscksi.
Markalama: Ayaqgabinm icrsinds olan ket asagidik chiva edi (oimun i) 3 2 ektrické viastnosti calima & i i
i N cuket umiar oo nvedene s sl (o e |a3 2 |& IC;‘J O I - pe [Monmerxa yeroiinsa na npoSosaane (k. 1100 N) - meranna aosaa, recraana ¢ mnn O 4,5mm eest vastutab 6andja, kes on kohustatud médrama ja valima Siget titpi jalatsid veel enne nende kasutamist. On oluline, et kandmiseks valitud - Suojaa jalkineita:
i s o s e o o ) ) [Casteene vodivi obuv (max. odpor 100 ke2) - - jalatsid sobiksid ndutava Kaitsetaserne ja keskkonna jaoks, milles neid kantakse. Kui kandmiskeskkond i ole teada, on viga oluline, et miiija meknanislta varsinkin Kovien tai terdvien esinciden aiheuttamalia vahingoitumiselia,
e oo o S e o et o (6o n Antisaticki ob ah odporu 100 k&2 a7 1000 MQ2 [PL [Monmeria ycrofiunga na npoGosane (k. 1100 N) - nemerania pios«a, rectsana ¢ unn @ 4,5mm ja ostja peaksid voimalikult digete jalatsite valimiseks ndu. Vastavalt t56keskkonnale ja celdatavale riskile tuleb valida ka teie rdivad ja teised Kastumiselta, jos jalkineet on valmistettu millaisesta tahansa nahasta, ellei iit ole erityisesti kisitelty vedenpitaviksi,
Nirkoi rf:”?’ﬂiiflﬂ,‘ff.f‘;&' ?.;Ti'lflﬁiﬁfﬁ"nff:if,l‘f e ooy L com um exemplo 5 nisatckd obuv (ro7sah odpory = ) ps® [Homverxa yeroiiasa na npoSosaane (vin. 1100 N) - neveraima poka, Tectsana ¢ un @ 3mm isikukaitscvahendid. Kaitseaste ja mirgistus, CE-mérgis téhendab, et need jalatsid vastavad isikuksitscvahendeid kisitleva maruse (EC) nr kemiallisilta aincilta (elleijalkineita ole testaamalla todettu kemiallisia aincita kestaviks), vikevilta pesuaineilta, liuotimilta ne.
el inde’ it il nde oo (k) £ [Odolnost proti nepfiznivym prostiedim 2016/425 nductele. Toode kuulub i mille pahiline funkisioon on jalgade kaitsmine Tirkeii huomautus: jalkineen oikean valinnan pitiisi perustua tySympiriston riskien arviointiin ja vaadittavaan suojausluokkaan. Tsti
e e s ET zolace spodku obuv prot tplu r i e ey Vigpsuste s, s Givad ek Sttty aels Govaldomdades, mille jooks o toode moekiad. Kassessmik b amiatnd valimnasta vastaa tydnanaja, jonka velvollsuutena on vaita oikea jalkinetyyppi jo ennen iiden Ky, On tirke, i valitt jalkincet
3 acTiHo npoBoMI 0GYBKIH (MAKC. CHIpOTHBICHHE ‘ t vaadittuun suojaukseen ja ympiristoon, missi niiti kiiytetian. Ellei kilyttoympiristoi tunneta etukiiteen, on hyvin tirkeid neuvotella
Mo B Talkineen malli oGl Obute Tmodeli Gt calzatT T Svlyns pavy iy apava paraugs A 3 . h sopivat vaa i ja ymp: iy yttoymp . on hy
Ninkel it/ footwea name | wobs buwia | v20¢ Uk el I O G TS S O i e il e St s llzolace spodku obuvi prot chladu n e ————T T TTTIVIO) jalatseid kasutada. EN 1S0 20345:2022, EN ISO 203452022A1 2024 i turvajalatseid, millel on kun 200 J tugevust 166K ja vahemalt asiasta myyjin Kanssa, jota timil voisi mahdollisuuksien mukaan neuvoa sopivien jalkineiden valinnassa. Mys muut vasts i
Ay o e ke Nonis gl <l N s oy Nome o o Nodell ot v oty o myre s [nbsorpoe energie v oblasti paty (min. 20 1) 15 kN tugevust survet taluy tugevdatud ninaosa. Soovitatavad elualad: seal, kus esineb esemete jalgade peale kukkumise oht — ehitus, on sovitctiava a oletettuihin riskeihin. Suojausluokka, merkinnt: Comerkinti osoittas, ctti nir
e T Tibbelt neve ! mark of conformity 1 snak seodnos o ho Je conformta 5 3 hladnost | ol . " " s i W arpecBi e ‘metallit6dstus, osad to6d pollumajanduses jne. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 tihistab toojalatseid. Need jalatsid on jalkineet tiytivit henkilonsuojainia. koskevan aselukscn (EU) 2016/425 vaatimukset, Kiyttotarkoitus: Tuote ol Tuokan 1
kidenont Roormiicinen /CF morctaman | Ortas ot CE. Mrendeconrmitad CE | CE sovymie Mo dc conormid CE. Bt | s | WR olnd proti vode E o [Haonawa ua muoTo Ha ofysxime cpomy Tonnnma méeldud kandmiseks seal, kus kasutajat ei ohusta mehaanilised mdjud (138K voi surve) — tavalistes (9tingimustes, silitades samal ajal 155 joiden on suojata jalkaa vahingoilta, jotka ovat mahdollisia niissi tydolosuhteissa, joihin
- 4 2 lualac "
v cro o s B dEn ik o, K oo Yol P, 3 KO TR Oy RS A0TAITSH HCKSGIES 8 HONGTS, 1 K310 o R M hrana ndrtu s la somanns na swroro 1 oBywarre cpenty cryn :ffex':i'd:lf:‘“'kl:ﬁ::‘:'S“f(“’j;mmmlgd Emf. 'W‘M d meed Ka jirgmistele o BN 613 AOE‘g}‘S“k“ transport jne. Kui jalatsid tuote on tarkoitettu. Kaytiotarkoitus marid éytetyn materiaalin tyypin, jalkincen rakenteen, mallin ja hoitotavan. Jalkincita valittacssa on
: - komil & o ava h . millaiseen tarkoitukseen jalkineita tullaan kiyttimiin, EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 tarkoit
chpmro s Jpeype Sanin, il e A s St e, Tl i e s o sien i o, bk AN hrana kotniku uomioon se, mil oitukseen jalkine
o ke orme. | & 2 de o norme b aquell n chaussures répondent / mérk van Conformitet o asrasn de =l a ereprus B obnacTTa na netara (. 20 J) emeetodid spetsiifiliste rakenduste jaoks — jalatsid. EN 61340-5-1 vihintién 200 J iskun ja vahintidn 15 kN puristuksen kesti unakarj:lla varustettua turvajalkinetta. Suositeltu kiytto: siclls, missi on
w R [0dolnost proti profiznuti = . Uldnduded. ESD-jalatseid tuleb kord vahetuse jooksul katsetada ESD-testriga. Miirkus kasutajatele. ne lalatscld voib kasutada Vaarana csineiden aalle Jotkin J“ EN 15O 20347:2022, EN 150
.A.hw.wm‘:.;w n\,.tm.‘ 2 cwmse el snira b i § sl el i, i, e, iyt sl e oy b ol il omas = Bdcmeloset sk P R [Bozoycrofitumsoct ainult vastavalt eespool Kireldatud kasutuseesmrgile. Jalatsite Kahjustumisel (auklikuks muutumisel, material alemirasel ohenemisel, Do A e A Vi evit ks ke, skt sy
ety Hibel oo mor o i oot oo sequements o e o s whih e o " norma, kiory 3 otnost kryel picky prott odiednd (Seull cap) Bauurra a ropiara uact wa crpnanoro vilistalla pragunemisel, kulumisel v6i deforme mbluste jne) viheneb nende Kaitsetase ning need ei vasta enam cespool ai puristuminen), tavallisin tySolosubteisiin jalan Silyossh tyotd ehtiossi. st Kiytto: maataloustyt, kevyt
spen 0 huvie  ora, o o buy sl posadavky normy. ks o ghuy vyhovela / norma pe care Iaclpminica  indepineie e pimere e vormel, pe care SR [0dolnost proti uklouznuti na keramickych podiahovyeh dlazdicich s glycerinem nimetatud digusaktidele ja tehnilistele ceskirjadele. Lisaks standardiga EN SO 20347 voi EN ISO 20345 kehtestatud pohilistele nouctele teollisuus, Korjaamor, huoltotyo, logistikka, kuljetustydt jne. Jos jalkineet on merkitty keltisella ESD-piktogrammill,tayttvt ne myos
incaliiminiea lo indeplincste / aHak cooTRETETAN Hopa, Konopoll cooercTayer 00y :”ae,, o opu, soop coTaTeer o w: I T e ot prot primi  absorpt vody [aN Bauurra na mesena voidakse jalatsitele esitada muid noudeid. Need jalatsite konkreetset kasutust puudutavad lisanduded on tihistatud simbolitega ja/vsi teollsuus, korjaamot, huoltoy, logistika,koljetustyt . Jos jalkinet 5 ISR
oy e el s Set s enen "o ; : P CR Neroiismoct wa cpazsane Kategooriatega (vt tabelit). Need kategooriad tihendavad kdige levinumaid kombinatsioone, mis holmavad nii pohilisi kui ka lisandudeid. 61340:51 - Statinen ik - ekroisen kompmmmen Suojaaminen staatiselta sihkG1ti. Yleiset vaatimukset. ESD™-jalkineet tytyy
N,(\N};:Lq?::ym in gidi sandar, wmqu\nnm uyim gl andarn oo bl / tandae w ove cipele zadov nlun‘u odauni ahie iz norme k»‘mm obuéa udovoljava. 3 olnost proti teplu k¢ Y ——————— " _ Kerran tyovuoron aikans testata ESD-estaslaitee
[ ————. L1 standorder skon uppy e I 3 [o lolnost proti palivovym olejiim — oleje a uhlovodiky kR Voo aBoCT 1A HOMTE BT HA KepaNTI TIOMOBH ORI ¢ TmepT SUMBOL LISANOUDED/OMADUSED Jalkineita saa kiyttid vain edelli kuvatun kiyttotarkoituksen mukaisesti. Jalkineiden vahingoittuessa (reidt,
o g e S g, s e O B o R Oy I e K | roren o oy PP | < G drzent na Zebiiku e s i mep o Labitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) — metallist sisedetail, Katsetatud teravikuga, mille labimdot o materiaalin lifallinen oheneminen, halkeilu, kuluminen tai ulkopohjan muodonmuutokset, saumojen ratkeilu yms.) niiden suojaustaso
imontac s s s i i s o sins [N s v e Bpex  [wpa® [Verofinpoct na npommksanc 1 abcopdupare na soxa 4.5 mm heikkenee eivitkii ne enii vastaa edelld esitettyjen lainsiddinnollisten ja teknisten miriysten mukaisia vaatimuksia. Standardin EN 1SO
oimeodnie ! Ve s e i rocusion./ Tt et i | Rotaras ménes h ade/ Gyt e hinapl /Mot Yt o mantacure | Mot 1ok rodubeh sl se vybrat jedna ze Tl moznostt T S — Lo [Libitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) - mittemetallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille 1ibimoot 20347 tai EN 1SO 20345 perusvaatimusten lisiksi voi tuotteeseen kohdistua muitakin vaatimuksia. Nama jalkineiden konkreettista kiyttoi
s ok iy Lo e v et n o1 rroromnns | Nivas k(s o Mesec in eto it ec{ e i Noneturd e e Pronikani a absorpee vody (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, S35) se tyké pouze svrchnich material a nezaruuje Gpinou vodeodolnost celé obuvi, 5 n 4.5 mm koskevat lisivaatimukset on merkitty symboleilla ja/tai luokilla (ks. taulukko). Namii luokat tarkoittavat sekii perus- etti lisivaatimukset
Femetlgmined e Produomsminad o - Mo | p gt T PO [N €3 s produio R v p—— T g g JFo [VeroiiumBoCT Ha ropHBHN MAcTa - Maciia H BhIICBOIOpOIN bso ILabitorkekindel valistald (min 1100 N) — mittemetallist sisedetail, katsetatud teravikuga, mille abimoo! sisilivid laajimpia mahdollisia yhdistelmid
5. Logo vyrobee / Jloro 1a npowssozmens / Tootja logo / Valmistajan logo / Logo du Mbuum Logo producent mewmam Lu;uddpmdmlun Gamintojo logo / Razotija logo LG Baspikasie Ha cTbi0a n 3 mm
A eyind logéja/ Manufseturer's logo /Logo producenta / Logo virobeu / Logou! producitorlui /Toron Logotip proizvjala / Logo ” v g
oot Herstelrogo. | et oot | Logo prasmoducs | Losh del orcante | Taro s sportacaeros | Los o fbrcane | vciertns ogo | Eroducenins o) | KATEGORIE PRACOVN] A BEZPECNOSTNI OBUVI TpaGa A8 66 W36GPE SAHA OT TPHTS BLIMORHOCTH [Elektrilised omadused SYMBOLI LISAVAATIMUKSET/OMINAISUUDET
Produsentens logo/ lororin mipoGa " r
P fens logo / P R , § . abrica Trida Pozadavky Kategorie dle EN 1SO 20345 Kategorie dle EN 1SO 20347 P TIponmksaric it abcopompane na Bona (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) Bk Camo 3a BhXHITE MATCPHATH 1t HE FAPAHTHDA ThAHA BOA0YCTORTHBOCT| c [Osalisel elekit juhtivad jalatsid (max takistus 100 kQ) P ja (min. 1100 N) - metallip testattu @ 4,5 mm piikilla
e o o " conactres okt s o bonicte ~ ndiizo d ontat | Pt Gaminos - ki obuy (SB Pracovni obuv (OB) lia wanara obyska, s I Antisaatlised jalatsd (akisus vahemikus 100 KQ kui 1000 MG) pLe ja (min. 1100 N) - ci-metallinen pohjallinen, testattu © 4,5 mm pil
adresas . Toebo Tl | SB nebo OB Tootadavic 3 Z - . - .
Jynin s Inortor ‘\;v‘lluulur - adrest de contat ; H\Hluympl\pum»u e~ o e+ Beanios oo, i ovonts nebo Jakc";;nebo o poZadavky oGysku ca ¢.SBH = [Ebasoodsa keskkonna taluvus P (min. 1100 N) - ei-metallinen pohjallinen, testattu @ 3 mm piikillé
adresa i i e S Tpomnos s o . Kzf’vte:"él?'b:;s; paty - o1 RATETOFIH TP GPECHORATIH H SATIHTHI OFVBIH EQ alatsite talla [Sihkdiset ominaisuudet
ntistatickd = - hkod a
&s CANIS SAFETY ais., Podébradski 260/59, Hloubétin, 198 00 Praha 9, Czech Republic. www.canis.cz canis@canis.cz Absorpee energie v oblasti paty (E) Kareropus| H3ncxsanus Kareropus cbraacno ENISO | Kareropusi cwraacno EN ISO 2 [l alatsite talla c Fahk«\ﬂ osittain johtavat jalkineet (maksimiresistanssi 100 k)
7. piktogram soutsiobuvt mictorpava a vacnire i ofyaara / altie osa piktogramm pictogram van delen Tako S1 nebo O1, plus =k ILodgienergia summutamine kannapiirkonnas (min 20 J) A [Antistaattiset jalkincet (resistanssialue 100 k&2 - 1000 M£)
Toomen ot e SO g 5t s GHTT sorponent e v 0 oGy ] cw NPT | o 1| Swisck odolng prori primiku a absorpei vody s2 02 o Bty oL (SB) I obm (OB) | R Veelkindlus ¢ [Fpisuoui sictokyky
standteile des Schuhs / Ayagqabi hissasi igin w\mqmm mwmnkmmmu abuce Hacorpav 3a s Ha obysxa / Pictograma (WPA) LTETRIL B wn OB CHOBHH ELECIULEE £ P— P
e ol Ptograns depar d il g (e ol P f oyt Gl P o o o ity soworramms Jako S2 nebo O2, plus 3 (kovovd vioZka typu P) ncbo 03 (kovovi vioZka typu P) nebo Karo SB wni OB, noc [Poia kaitse 3 [Lampdi eristivii pohjarakenne
iy }ff.lll':.l”{l,'u‘! omdedee et s e e .‘l»flf ‘,’.Sﬂf;l’,;L:fﬂf\,,i‘fﬁ"ﬁfﬂ‘Lﬁ..["(if\\'»,‘"f s s madiogs e oo | v 1 Podesev odolnd proti propichnuti podie typu | S3L (nekovova vlozka typu PL) nebo | O3L (nekovova vlozka typu PL) 1 Sarsopeita obact wa nietata st o1 [aN [Pahkluu kaitse g @ Kylmyytt eristivi
il vid piktogranma i sy ko pitgran o oocarateril/ pitogra ol s i pikogamdrh el o pitogrn pent Podesev s dezénem 838 (nekovové viozka typu PS) | nebo O3S (nekovovi vlozka typu PS) Anmictatitinia (A) —— S -
Tl de e a1 el | oo gt OBy  SuoOTOOH MM enB A | Pliogin sk i oive | pklogras, vt Aatetls o Tako SB nebo OB, plus Ha enepria B oGuactTa na nerara (E) ‘R Loikekindlus E antaosan iskunvaimennus (véhintddn 20 J)
:Tl;,j:.m;&ﬂ:mm.,m Sl b el i iktoaram gt et il e | Hacorpan sa arcpuian s UUV:‘:“.MPW,H..M,‘ do tipo de material do o | Usiviend ablst oy o o Karo S1num O, maroe s fmaoss katte e cap) ® Vedenpitavi
9. SuzeMapruza /Pt ExiLovSerieSarza i Gyrds Mapron /1 Sarsa/Charge Pariva | Sarsa | Cepi Lot  Part / Pt Antistatickd (A) 1 ‘Veoiititsa 1a mpomKBarie it aGcopGipare a poa s2 02 - Titseriimiza lbestatad F— [r——— M Jalkapdydansucja
Produlaparts/ Mapria Absorpee energie v oblasti paty (E) ropua uact (WPA) ns
. 11:‘.‘;f,l';f,?l.iiﬂ?ﬁl'ﬂ.‘.ﬂ’.l’ﬁfﬁi‘jﬁﬂi‘j’.‘ﬂ C’;‘;iff;k e — Jako $4 nebo O4, plus S5 (kovové vlozka typu P) nebo [ OS5 (kovova viozka typu P) nebo Karo 52w 02, nmoc 53 (ueramia soxxa Tun P) wit | O3 (uerama sroxxa run P) wi [Pealminypas ee libilaskvuse ja imanise kindlus (AN Nilkkasuoja
« e il e, e e e i 1 Podesev odolnd proti propichnuti podie typu | SSL (nekovovi vlozka typu PL) nebo | OSL (nekovova vlozka typu PL) 1 Veroiititea Ha npoSoiane noaverka ciopen Tuia | 3L (everanua mioka tun PL) | O3L (wemeTaina miowa T feosa R Viillonkestiv
R waines vy B PodeSev s dezénem $5S (nekovovi viozka typu PS) | nebo OSS (nekovova vlozka typu PS) Toverka ¢ nporexctop Wi S3S (HeMeTaIIA BIOKKA THII PL) it O3S (emerana — RO kindlus 5 —
L Comaagt ot it e d el el do ot e e 1 s e e e d s Tako $3 nebo 0. pis wioska Tun PS) i el (e st Fndios sc [rurvakrien suojaus (Scuffcap)
. uitshitend als De gebruiker most tlabel vrglen mt G nstucties vor g 1 o S6 06 Kato SB mm OB, c & a silsivesi s - - "
Odolnost kompletni obuvi proti vodé (WR) ato SB i OB, wiioc SR Ulkopohjan incen ollessa glyseriini
. 0»4 oznaka koristena je samo radi primjera, kupac mora usporediti oznake na mkumm B upm.um 7za koristenje. > o
. il 2 Teisruiont per Tuso Tako S3 nebo O3, plus §7 (kovova viozka typu P) nebo 07 (kovova viozka typu P) nebo i | 3arsopena obnact na netara s4 04 LG _[Redelil pisimine Paallinely o ik
col o o fn:ﬂw s el u jin o i 1 Odolnost kompletni obuvi proti vod& (WR) | S7L (nekovova viozka typu PL) nebo |  O7L (nekovové vlozka typu PL) AHTHcTaTHHA (:2 o ofinaorra s nerara (E) “ Tuleb valida iiks kolmest voimalusest I fettd hylkivil
+ Sk i mant i K i, it iz ks sk o s ki o o Hepru B oGIaCTTa Ha NeTar
o Ezajelolés kizirbag példaként hasznilatos, a K kel cimkéken « asznilt waicssl S7S (nckovovd viozka typu PS) | nebo O7S (nekovova viozka typu PS) Karo 54 som O4, toioe E T T ey e Ny e —r——e— Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindlus (WPA, S2, 53, S3L, S3) puudutab ainult pealismaterjale ega taga kogu jalatsi tiielikku veekindlust s |HRO kestiivii ulkopohja
2 Thmoin vedony e e T sorr ot ot oo o Bl e nsuctions s Trida I: Obuv vyrobend z usné a jinyeh materiald, s vyjimkou celopryZové nebo celopolymerni obuvi. - . - — — g — " -
. ko proykind, Kient etknch stk uzytkowaria. Trids I Obue oclopolymernt (6. tvifent veellu) véens cclopryZore (6, vulkanivovant veclk | Yeroitusa na npoSoare moxveka criopea Tunia | SSL (everana mioxwa Tun PL) | OSL (everana stoxwa i Hibriidjalatsitel on this . SBH P ljyi ja hiilivetyjd kestivé ulkopohja
« Toto zoabenic o poutité lcn ako prklsd zAkeznik i rust poovaaf zusbeaic m Stkoch 8 névodoa na ymum - poy! J pry Y. - Tloamerka ¢ npoTekTop i SSS (HemeTainHa BIoKKa THII PL) nm O5S 2 G Sopivat tikkailla tydskentelyyn
+ Ace e sun st exmpl, il i conpare Al d et cu il d iz Kladni pozadavek na odolnost proti uklouznuti na Keranvicke diazbé s laurylsulftem sodngm (SLS) — bez symbolu. PS) ‘o man PS) 66 JA TURVATALATSITE KATEGOORIAD i i Sopivat tikkaill tyoskentelyy
s e . i yer s o Doplikovy pnzﬂdﬂ:ek na \»duln:;»; proti uklﬂu;nuu na keramické dlazbé : glycerolem — symbol SR . Koo SZumr OF, e o il TN T e T *On valittava yksi kolmesta mahdollisuudesta
o A oijavan bvo o aupdderya, i aupRpive ta A — Pokud neni obuv zkousend na odolnost proti uklouznuti (nap. specilni obuy s hroty. kovovymi cvotky apod.). je oznatena znackou 0" 1 . S6 06 ass Sude ategooria vastavalt EN ategooria vastavalt EN — - — __
« T ozmaka je uporabljena I kot prmer - siranka jo mora primerjar 2 oznakam na naitkih v navodilh 7 upora S o 2 e X L o < usnara oGyska (WR) - 3 - -
T o e ol ;;;’,mm;l e o mors primeria 2 omakan .‘if‘f.mu“\f‘\“.wnl.ubim.m Udraba: Pred a po pouziti obuvi prosim zkontrolujte, napf. zapinani a celistvost podrazky — poskozenou obuy vyfadte. Obuy 7 povrstvené, (WR) 20345 20347 Vettahylkivyys (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S38) koskee vain pallismateriaalcja cika takaa koko jalkineen Giytta vedenpitavyytta
© Diae Kennseichnung wind ut sl Bespelverwendet der Kunde kann die Kemei e ikt mi 4 lakované usné: neistoty omgvejte slabym mydlovym roztokem, otfete do sucha a pouZijte bezbarvy prostiedek urceny k oSetfeni a impregnaci Karo S3 s 03, nmoc 87 (weranta proxxa Tan P) mmn | O7 (weranna ok Tan P) i (SB) Tosjalatsid (OB) Hybridijalkineen merkint on ,SBH"
B markalamidan istiiada olunur Mistor etikeloin izarindoki markalaman iifudo igin vrchového materidlu. Obuv z vlasové usné a textilu: ne€istoty odstrafite pryZovym kartickem a piipravky. ktcrou jsou uréeny pro viasové usné 1 Bonoyctofiuusoct i nanara ofyska (WR) 57L§:‘;Mm""‘d Biokka Tan PL) 0177'1: (Hm';gﬁa BIOKKA THIT 1vaill__| SBvoi OB Pahilised 5
+ Do oo e or s e e atextil. Dilezité je oSetfent vlasovych usni vhodnou impregnaci ve spreji, zvySujici odolnost Vi vode. Tyto materidly nikdy nekrémute! o (m“;';’;“a oK ) s T‘,{,’fﬁg”"“” Nagu SB vai OB, lisaks: fTY®- JA TURVAJALKINEIDEN LUOKAT
L Ewosine T marcas en ool de Ostatni obuv Eistéte vodou, Setrnym Cisticim prostfedkem a jemnym kartagem. Nikdy nepouzivejte litky jako alkohol, fedidla, benzin & ' Kinnine kannaosa st o1
* Om oGereyILC € ICKOPIGTEND CaMO KK TPICP. Ko et o copn s e co yrrcrar s jakékoli jiné chemické litky. Po vyzuti obuy skladujte na suchém misté pii pokojové teploté. Do uzaviené, zejména usiiové obuvi po vyzuti Kareropis [: OBysxu, H3paGoTeHi OT KOa i JpyI MATEHAIIH, € HKIIOUCHIIC HA W3LLLIO TYMCHI IIH H3LAIO NIOTHMEDHH OGYBKH. Antistaatilised (A) Luokka | Vaatimukset EN ISO 20345 mukainen luokka [EN ISO 20347 mukainen luokka
© Esemanadot um exemplo, ar o marado  instrugio de uso patfi napindky-udrZ tvar obuvi. Pokud doslo k proniknuti vody do obuvi, nebo zvIhla vnitini st viivem poceni nohou, suste ji zvolna, pri Kareropits IT: OGyBKi w3110 0T noxmyieph (T.e. w30 WSO OT Kayuyk (T.e. w0 L, © Turvajalkineet (SB) ‘Tydjalkineet (OB)
e S e mumﬂ:“ff”ﬂ'm instkonem. teploté nepfesahujici 30 °C. Teploty nad 50 ‘C obuv poskozuji, proto ji nesuste na tepelném zdroji nebo v jeho bezprostiedni blizkosti. Pred ‘OCHOBHO HHCIGBAHE 52 YCTONSHBOCT 1 IODCTBIBAHE 2 KEPAMIHI IUIONKI C HATPHEB 1aypi €Yt (SLS) - Ges cimsor. Nagu ST voi OF, lisaks: Ttaill _|SB tai OB Perusty
. enytet : susenim dejte obuy na napindky, popfipadé vyplite obuv novinovym papirem a v priibéhu suseni vihky papir nékolikrat vyméiite. Obuv pred HaHCKBalie 3 Ha Ha KEPAMHIH IIOKH C FILEpON - CnBoT SR 1 Vee libilaskvuse ja imamise kindel pealismaterjal s2 02 Kuten SB tai OB, plus
o e nomanens e 5 oK nomien e s TaGaka 3 prvnim pouZitim a ofetfete vhodnymi oSetfujicimi prostredky, dile pravidelng impregnujte vhodnym krémem (sprejem) k tomu Aw OOYBKITE HE Ca TECTBANMN 34 YCTOIMHBOCT Ha NOXIL3BAHE (HANP. CICIATAN OGYBKH ¢ WINIOBE, METANHH WIKH 1 Ti.), T€ C& (WPA) 1 Suljettu kantaosa s1 o1
P —— I3 % vs [ O uréenym. che aka 0" Nagu S2vai 02, lisaks: §3 (metallist sisedetail, titip P) voi | O3 (metallist sisedetail, tiip P) voi Antistaattinen (A)
= Skladovini, preprava: V original baleni, v Gistém, suchém a odvétraném prostiedi, bez kontaminace vihkem, negistotami, plisnémi, popf.  Moaapbkas Tpeu 1 ¢e HOCEHE Ha OBYBKITE MO POBEPETE NPHMCPHO W uenocTTa Ha | Libitorkekindel vilistald vastavalt tiiibile S3L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiip | O3L (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiip Kantaosan i E
i I B N I I o = dalsimi Giniteli snizujicimi drove ochrany. Nikdy neskladujte obuv pod &zkymi predméty nebo v kontakiu s ostrymi predméty. Pro piepravu  0GysKi He TpaGBa A ce w3nossar. OGYBKi OT MHOTOCIOHHA NAKHPANA KOKA C HOKHTHE: HMHIITE MPBCOTHATA ChC CAAG CANYHEH PA3TBOD, Mustriga vilistald PL) vi S3S (mittemetallist PL) voi O3S (mittemetallist | Kuten S1 tai OF, plus s 0
e e oV GO TS T G poutivete vhodng ochranny’ obal, mapt. pivodi krabici. Pr skiadavin za normlnich podminck (eplota 3 relativai vinkos) jo doba  IOHPIICTe 1 ISNOTSRAITE GESUBCTCN NPETAPAT, MpEANANIACH 53 GGpAOTRA W HNTPCTTIPAIG 1 TOBSPXHOCTINS watepia. OBy or sisedetail, tiip PS) sisedetail, tiiip PS) Vetti hylkivi pillinen (WPA)
‘f";;hlf&; ‘TKJJJ”LJ,L.M e, o i.ﬂf,".ﬂf?émwlé’f« il L dol t sl d propre, Voeringan i, possvs 7k, sopide sl pouzitelnosii zpravidla 4 roky) BEYP I TEKCTILL: OTCTPAIICTE MPLCOTILITA € K IYKOBA UCTKA 11 IPCNAPATI, IIPANASHANCI 30 BEIYP I TekeriLl, Baiio ¢ penyput 4a ce Nagu SB v6i OB, Tisaks Kuten S2 {ai 02, plus $3 (tyypin P tai 03 (tyypin P tai
pamusalas ir ikloté, odere un iekSzol, biés . lning and inole, pocssens 2wyl podivka & wélka, Captuscals s brant. Hoasreasa o crema. Ynoppopeamisy,  NoSeni obuvi, Zivotnost: Tato obuv byla vyrobena z vysoce jakostnich materidld, ale v diisledku podminek na pracovisti a opoticbovani se  Tperipa ¢ ooz cupe, Huskora e KpeM 32 0ByBKi1 3a T3 MaTepiam! o | Kinnine kannaosa s o1 . Naulaanastumissuoja tyypisté riippuen S3L (tyypin PL ei-metallinen O3L (tyypin PL ei-metallinen
raa bloga, podsava.flasalk. Futicr und Lager, Asta o i, Podsava smarab larak, Eome plaila, Tlocrasa  aseuc, Foreo ¢ peniha, For o inderel, For o inleggssle,  nékteré ochranné vlastnosti postupné ztréci. Virobce nemize predvidat datum pouzitelnosti béhem pouzivéni. Dobu pouzitelnosti mize Tlouncrete ApyruTe 0GyBKH ¢ Boxa, (i npenapar 1 Meka yetka. HiKora He H3N03BaiiTe BeleCTBa KATO ATKOXOM, PASpEAHTEH, GeHsun nim Antistaatilised (A) Kuvioitu ulkopohja pohjallinen) tai $3S (tyypin PS ci- | pohjallinen) tai O3S (tyypin PS
iyt e ool ptpt, s, s, ol ciptlp, ot podese, podos, T, oo, 61 ppet, Do, Sl g, 0¥Vt Mnoho faktori, napfiklad UV zteni, chlad, teplo, voda, silu dalii. V pipadé poskozent bezpecnostnich eisti obuvi, nebo podesve & Apyri xwnecin nentectsa. Cieit chdypanie CLXpaissaiite oGyBKHTE #a CYXo NACTO pH cTafiia Temieparypa. B sarsoper, wail-nese LG, E) metallinen il j
l’uwht Sl Fom.Sola, Fode och el Y e, Skos il Tnons ) it e e A svrsku pouzijte novy pir. Bertypeti ofyBki ¢ 06pe 1a ce ClaraT yCTpoiicTsa 3a OMbate. Ako B OGYBKHTE ¢ NIPOHHKHANA BOXA, WIH CA TIOTHH, CywLeTe i GaBHo, npit Nagu 4 vdi O4, lisaks: S5 (metallist sisedetail, tiiiip P) vi | OS (metallist slscdclall tuup P) voi Kuten SB tai OB, plus
et nenyp, Nahk, Nahka, Cuir,Leer, Koza,cuoio, oda, s, Flsirés, leather, s k o 5, ko7a,pie, Kwa, Aépya, usni, koza, Leder, Dar, Koza, Curo, Koxa, Couro, Lider, Luder,  Upozorn&niz Obuy nesmi byt upravovana. TemnepaTypa, Koo He HaaxBbps 30°C. Temneparypara Hax S0°C MOBpE&a OGYBKITE, 3ATOBA He I CYIICTE BLPXY HTOMHHII HA TOMIHHA Labitorkekindel vilistald vastavalt tiibile SSL (mittemetallist sisedetail, tiiip | OSL (mittemetallist siscdetail, tiiip o | Sulietu kanwosa s o1
;“(n“‘r‘“j:m s, Moy s, Ktckii ek, ot k. Cu e, Gecet. e, resens ko, Plle v, Ods 5 lom e medigosdona, Ao Ziruka: Zinuka se vztahuje na virobni vady, nebo jiny rozpor s kupni smlouvou. Ziruka se nevztahuje na zmény vlastosti obuvi, kieré I B HEroBa HenocpescTaena Gasoct. Tlpeus cymiere nocTasere 0GYBKIITE Ha OGTETatH Wi HATBIHETE OGYBKITE ¢ BECTHIKAPCKA XapTHi n Mustriga vilistald PL) voi S5 (mittemetallist PL) voi 0SS (m‘“cmm“m ‘Antistaattinen (A)
i, Récgre 1 Coned e, St ok, Povetend e oxa s S e Ky i s, vznikly v pribéhu doby v diisledku opotiebeni, i pfirozené zmény vlastnosti materidlu, ancbo na vady a nedostatky vzniklé nedodrzovénim 1 cMensiiTe MOKpaTa XapTus HAKOKO ILTH 1O BpEME HA mpoieca Ha cymiene. [Ipem mbpBOTO OGysaue UMmpErHHPAIiTE OGYBKATA 1 sisedetail tiip PS) sisedetail, iip PS) Kantaosan
Beschictes Leder, U it dor »mqm, koza, Overtrukket Leder, Cuero recubiero, OGaoena o, Lie  fler L, Couro revestido, Spallider, ki 3 pravidel a zdsad spravného pouzivni a oSetfovni obuvi. Nevhodné zvoleny druh, velikost a Sifka obuvi nemizou byt diivodem k pozd(jsi  snO3BaiiTe NOAXOAIL CEACTEA 3 MOPHAKA, CIIEA TOBA PEAOBHO  nozxozA Kpew, 3a uerma. Naga S2va1 02, Tiaks: Kuten S4 tai O4, plus 5 (tyypin P metallipohjallinen) tai 05 (tyypin P metallipohjallinen) tai
Sao, Te T i, o o TT-:»JL‘H:Z;\“N AR L T i T ol T, e, e e o T Crrajmpane, TPANCHIOPT: B OPHTIHAIHG OMAKOBKS, B (HCTa, A cpea, 5""5 ., MYXTH, ! Kogu jalatsi veekindlus (WR) se 06 o | Naulaanastumissuoja tyypisti riippuen SSL (tyypin PL ei-metallinen O5L (tyypin PL ci-metallinen
7. ot matcrly. apyr e, Mt Mt e, Aurs mrcs, Ocrige mterisln, OSll mter ol el Kosmediogos, i matrl, Mis g, Likvidace: v souladu s platnou legislativou. CROHTYAAG APYT GAKTOpH, KOHTO HAMATARAT KHBO7O i X, FAKOTS e CAAVABATT GBYSKITE OB Tkt TPSMETY M  KOHTAXT o Nagu 3 v51 03, Trak: 7 (et Sioedeta, T3 ) w57 | OF (meralit Seedetal, 03 P V30 Kuvioitu ulkopohja pohjallinen) tai S5 (tyypin PS ci- | pohjallinen) tai OSS (tyypin PS
othr mater rle Ipye e, V5o, ol il sl el Andre Vs, D il 05l Odolnost. proti uklouzmuti: Vezmete na védomi, 7e stupet protiskluzové ochrany je uréen typem obuvi, typem podiahové krytiny a  OCTpH mpenvers. HSOTSBATC MHOTXOAIA SATTHA ONRKOBKA 53 TPANCTIODTHPAIE, HAITp: OPHIHHATIHATA Ky, KOraro ce coxpansnar npn Koo jaltet veekindlue (WR) STE (uitiomarniis iodatil, tp | O7L (attomomiis sissdetul, B ‘metallinen 1l
*2“ e e e Andra (N"m P mem R i Vase obuv Vis nemiize ochrénit, nebo bude ochrana podstatng snizena pfi uklouznuti zpiisobenému velmi kluzkou podlahovou HOPMAIHH YCI0BUS (TEMNEPATYDA W OTHOCHTE/THA BIIAKHOCT), CPOKET HA FOIHOCT OGHKHOBEHO € 4 roMHIL) I s jalats ) PL) vai S7S (mittemetallist P PL) voi O7S (mittemetallist P Kuten S2 tai 02, plus
Vol Kk, G vagy Kaueask, ribber, Kaucruk a clbo Kauulk, Gum sa cauciue, Pesia non xayys, E3aomGriaousooe, suma sl kivéuk, guma i k,m..k P, oder krytinou (napiiklad znegisténi kuchyiskym nebo mineralnim olejem apod.) Za takovychto okolnosti je Easto jedinym fesenim bud' zabranit Hocene na obysknTe, cpok Ha ymorpeda: Tesi oOyBKHM ca H3PaGOTEHH OT BHCOKOKAUECTBEHN MATEPHATH, HO MOPAIN YCTOBHATA Ha sisedetal il PS) sinedetal, iy PS) 1 Koko jalkineen vedenpitivyys (WR) S6 06
Kautschuk, Qalog vo ya ecin, Sirova gurma ik . T s sy, Borrach, Gumni. Gumin, G el ik Ty a6 Kyt nebo okamyité odstranit znetisténi. Také venkovni chitze po tézkém nebo blétivém terénu miiZe ucpat dezén obuvi riznymi  PAGOTHOTO MACTO H HSHOCKAHETO 1M HAKOH OT SAUIHTHHTE CBOFICTRA MOCTENEHHO Ce ryGAT. TIPOWSBOMNTETAT HE MOKE a TDEBIIH CPOKa Ha e P FTTRET T A 0 Kuten S3 i O3, s ST (ypm P meliponalinen) @i 107 (ypin P mealipaalimen) @
X Reein cemons r wad on s oo dev, oo e et vt ‘”;r:(‘l‘ff. conding 1o EN 17353 neistotami, jako je blito nebo Stérk. Znetiteni, které se nahromadilo ve vzorku podrizky, opoticbeni, poskozenim, degradaci v disledku  roHocT no peve Ha ynotpeGa. MHOTO (ikTOpiI MOTAT A0 OKIKA BIIAHILS BLPXY CPOKA i FOHOCT, Ko HAIPINCD YirTpaBIozcTOBiITe ms'”;c'sws‘ e e lvwlam;" et (o et ek mceerod) latsid, Koko jalkineen vedenpitivyys (WR) S7L (tyypin PL ei-metallinen O7L (tyypin PL ei-metallinen
e frores :W‘,\jm;,,i;L‘;M,m,," e o o kot nékterym kontaminanta Zivotniho prostiedi, &i prekrocenim data Zivotnosti mie podstatné ovlivnit odolnost proti uklouznuti. T, CTYZBT, TOMIMHATA, BOAATA, CONTA  Apyri. B Criysaii Ha MOBPEAA Ha JANATHATE UACTH Ha OGYBKAT - MOIMETKATA WIH TOPHATA YaCT, leni poltimeerist (st ihes tikis vormitud), sealhulgas tleni kummist (st dhes tikis Jalatsi 1 ! s pohjalinen) ta 78 tyypin PS ci- | pohjallinen) ta O7S (tyypin PS
BG - B nswon oo Tean exemernn o e ca recrsann » crorsercrame ¢ EN 17353, Odolnost proti propichnuti: Jestlize je obuv vybavena vioZkou proti propichnuti, vezméte prosim na védomi, Ze odolnost obuvi proti M3NOA3BATTE HOB WHAT. Oluline ndue (SLS) kaetud libisemise kindluse kohta — siimbol puudub. alli i A
¢ dog ik blevet texiet  henhold i EN 17353, Lisandue libisemise kindluse kohta — siimbol SR. metallinen

Luokka I: Nahasta ja muista materiaaleista valmistetut jalkineet, lukuun ottamatia kokokumisia tai kokopolymeerisia jalkineita.
Luokka I1: Kokopolymeeriset (so. yhteni kappaleena valetut) jalkineet mukaan lucttuna kokokumiset (so. yhtend kappaleena vulkanisoidut)
jalkineet.

ulkopohjan viliaineen ollessa nnmumlauryyhsulfanm (SLS) - ei symbolia.

‘hooldamiseks ja impregneerimiscks moeldud vérvitut vahendit. Karedast nahast ja tekstiilist jalatsid — eemaldage mustus
Karedate nahkade ja tekstiili jaoks moeldud vahenditega. Karedaid nahku on oluline t66delda sobiva pihustatava impregneerimisvahendiga,
‘mis suurendab nende veekindlust. Neid materjale ei tohi mitte kunagi kreemitada!

Muid jalatseid puhastage vee, lecbe pesuvahend ja pehme harjaga. Mitte kunagi drge kasutage selliscid aincid nagu alkohol, lahustid, bensiin

Lisi ulkopohjan liaincen ollessa glyseroli — symboli
Ellei jalkinciden luistamattomuutta ole testattu (csim. piikeill, ms.). on niissé merkint 0"
Hoito: Tarkasta ennen jalkineiden Kiyti ja sen jilkeen esim. kiinnitys ja pohjan eheys — poista vahingoittuncet jalkineet Kiyt@sid. Lakalla
pinnoitctusta. nahasta valmistetut jalkincet: pese ois micdolla saippuali pyyhi jalkineet kuivaksi ja kisittele ne

oi mis tahes muud kemikaalid. Parast jalatsite jalast dravotmist hoidke neid kuivas kohas nnistesse, eriti
tuleb panna kingavenitid, mis siilitavad jalatsite kuju. Kui jalatsitesse on tunginud vesi vdi nende sisemus on niiskunud jalgade higistamise
i, laske neil acglasclt kuivada temperatuuril mitte ile 30 °C. Temperatuur ile 50 °C kahjustab jalatseid, sctdttu drge kulvawge neid
soojusallikal ega selle vahetus liheduses. Enne kuivatamist pange jalatsitesse ki Vi tiitke jalatsid aj vahetage

proudem z elektrického zafizeni pod napétim. Antistatickd obuv vytvafi odpor mezi chodidlem a zemi, ale nemusi poskytovat iplnou ochranu.
Antistaticka obuy neni vhodn pro prici na elektrickjch instalacich pod nap&tim. Elektricky odpor antistatické obuvi se miiZe vyrazé zménit
ohybanim, znegisténim nebo vihkosti. Tato obuy nemusi plnit svou uréenou funkei, pokud se nosi ve vihkém prostiedi. Obuy tridy I mize

absorbovat vlhkost a ve vihkém a mokrém prostedi se miiZe stdt vodivou. Obuv tidy 11 je odoln viii vihku a mokru a méla by bjt pouzita,

pokud riziko takovjich podminek existuje.

Pokud je obuv nosena v podminkach, kdy dochazi ke kontaminaci materidlu podesve, meli by uZivatelé kontrolovat antistatické vlastnosti

obuvi vzdy pred vstupem do nebezpeeného prostoru.

‘Tam, kde se pouZiva antistatick obuv, by mél byt odpor podahy takovy. aby se neznusila ochrannd funkce obuvi.

Doporutuje se pouzivat antistatické ponozky. Je pmm nutné zajistit, aby obuv uZivatele v kombinaci s prostfedim byla schopna plnit
funkei odvidét § niboj a ochranu po celou dobu své Zivotnosti. Doporutuje se zavést viastni
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CS — INSTRUKCE PRO UZIVATELE - fada obuvi: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK, UNIVERSE.
Piectéte si pozomé tento navod. Pred pouZitim obuy fadné vyzkousejte. Nevhodné zvoleny typ obuvi, nesprévnd velikost, Sife nebo tvar obuvi
nemiiZe byt divodem k pozdgjsi reklamaci

Obuy pouZivejte v prostiedi podle elu, ke kierému je urcena,
- Obuv obouvejte za pomoci obouvaci Izice, Snérovaci obuy s rozvizanym Snérovadlem, aby se nepolimala patni Eist.
- Obuv casto stiidejte, zejména v destivém pocasi, & zvjSené potivosti nohou.
- Obuy chraite: prcd ‘mechanickym poskozenim,
d promagenim, je-li obuv vyrobena z jakéhokoliv druhu usné, pokud nemé specidlni nepromokavou tpravu,

pred stykem s chemikalii (jestlize neni testovéna pro odolnost vici chemikiliim), koncentrovangmi saponity,

rozpoustedly atd.
Diilezité upozornéni: Volba sprévné obuvi by méla bt zalozena na odhadu rizik ve vasem pracovnim prostredi a na pozadovaném stupni
ochrany. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédng zaméstnavatel,je povinen urdit a zvolit sprévng typ obuvi eSté pred jeho pouitim. Je dileZité, aby obuv
vybrand k noseni byla vhodni pro pozadovanou ochranu a prostiedi, ve kierém se nosi. Pokud nen znamo prostiedi pro noseni, je velmi
dillezité, aby byla mezi prodévajicim a kupujicim provedena konzultace, kterd zajisti, Z bude, pokud moZno spravni obuv. Pracovnim
podminkim a predpoklidanému riziku je rovnéZ nutné prizpiisobit Vs odév a ostatni OOP. Stupeit ochrany, znageni: Oznaceni CE znamend,
7e tato obuv spliuje pozadavky Nafizeni (EU) 2016/425 tykajici se osobni ochrany. Ugel pouitiz Vyrobek spadi do 11 kategorie osobnich
ochrannjch pracovnich prostiedki, jejich zikladni funkei je ochrana nohou pied poranénimi, ktera mohou nastat pfi nehodich v téch
pracovnich oblastech, pro které je urcena. Pro kazdy el pouZit je vhodny jing druh obuvi. Ucelovost urcuje typ pouzitého materidlu,
kmmmkce, provedeni a zpiisob {drby. PFi vibéru obuvi je tfeba dbit na to, pro jaky el cheete obuy pouivat. EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN

150 1:2024 znaci i obuy s i tuzinkou odolévajici nirazu nejméné 200 J a stlaceni nejméng 15 kN.

Doporucené profese: tam, kde hrozi riziko padajicich predméti na nohu. Stavebnictvi, kovoprimysl, nékteré zemédélské price apod. EN ISO

zkouseni odporu a providét je Gasto v prdvldelnyd\ intervalech.

UPOZORNENI K CASTECNE VODIVE OBUVI

steéné elektricky vodivi obuy se ma pouzivat tam, kde je numé minimalizovat elektrostaticky naboj v nejkratsim mozném Gase, napfiklad

pii manipulaci 5 vSbusnymi litkami. Cistecné elekiricky vodivi obuy by se nemela pouzivat, jeslize neni ipiné vylouteno riziko (razu
ickym proudem z é éstimi pod stridavym neb ym napétim. Aby byla zajisténd gastecnd vodivost

obuvi, je pro novou obuv stanovena mez elektrického odporu 100 kQ.

Béhem pouzivini se elektricky odpor obuvi vyrobené z vodivého materidlu miize znatné zménit vlivem ohybini a zneisténi, proto je nutné

zajistit, aby vjrobek plnil pozadovanou funkci odvadéni elektrostatického naboje po celou dobu Zivotnosti. Proto se doporucuje, kde je to

nutné, aby uzivatel zaved! vlastni zkouseni elektrického odporu a provaddl je v pravidelngch intervalech. Toto mfeni a dalsi nize uvedené

zkousky by se mely stit b&znou soucdsti programu prevence pracovnich trazi.

Pokud je obuv nosena v podminkiich, kdy dochdzi ke kontaminaci materialu podesve litkami, které mohou zvySovat elektricky odpor obuvi,

méli by uzivatelé zkontrolovat elekirické vlastnosti obuvi vzdy, pred vstupem do nebezpeiného prostoru.

Doporucue se pouzivat ponozky rozptylujici elektricky niboj. Tam, kde se pouzivi gistecné vodiva obuv, mél by byt odpor podlahy takovy,

aby se nezrusila ochrann funkce obuvi

Pii pouzivini by se nemély mezi napinaci stélkou obuvi a chodidlem uZivatele vyskytovat Zidné izolatni soutdsti. V piipads, Ze se mezi

napinaci stélku uzivatele umisti jakakoli vlozka (tj. podsivkové stélky, ponozky), mély by se prezkouset clektrické vlastnosti kombinace

obuv/vlozka.

Podsivkoveé stélky: Je-li ochranni obuv vybavena vlidaci stélkou, zkouSeni (ergonomické a achranné viastnosti) bylo provedeno s touto

stélkou umisténou v obuvi. Obuy se smi pouZivat pouze s touto stélkou. Stélku je mozné nahradit pouze srovnatelnou stélkou dodavanou

vjrobeem piivodni obuvi nebo dodanou virobeem stélek, které budou s predpoklidanou bezpecnostni (pracovni) obuvi zcela spliovat

Vistnost podle normy. U obuvi dodivané bez vldaci stélky bylo zkouseni provedeno bez této stélky. Lze pouzit pouze vkladaci stélky, které

v kombinaci s touto bezpecnostni (pracovni) obuvi spliuji viastnosti prislusné normy.

BI' (BG) - UHCTPYKIIUH 3A HIOTPEBUTEJIH: 0dyBKu cenml ISLAND LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK, UNIVERSE.
Tposerere ToBa Tpean iie 100pe; 3GpaniAT I, pasnicp,
umpita T (hopMa Ha OGYBKHTE He MOKe 712 Gb/ie MPHHHHA 32 MOCIE TBAITA PEKTAMAILIS,
-~ OGyBKTe TPAGBA 712 CE H3ONIBAT CAMO B CPEATA, 32 KORTO CA NPE/THATHAIER,
- ObyaiiTe 0GyBKHTe ¢ NOMOIITA HA O0YBAIKA, OOYBKHTE C BP3KH TPAORA 12 CA PATLPIANH, 32 71 HE CC HAYIIN JAAHATA HM HACT.
- Uecro cmensiire 0GyBKHTE, Haii-Bete B XLAIOBHO BPEME, DA YCHIIEHOTO TIOTEHE Ha KPAKATA.
- Mpeanassaiire obymkurre:
OT MEXANHHIO YBPEAaNE, HATi-BCC OT THLPI I OCTPH IPEANCTH,
OT HAMOKPSTiE, aK0 OGYBKHTE Ca HIPAGOTENH OT KAKBBTO ¥ J1a € BHJL KOKA, OCHH AKO HAMAT CIISIHATHA BOTOYCTOHEA
oGpaGorka,
OT KOHTAKT ¢ XHMHKATH (OCBCH KO He cA TCCTBAHI 33 XHMIUCCKA YCTOMMHBOCT), KOHUGHTPHPAHH ACTEPICHTH,
pazTROPHTEIH H AP,
Bakno npeaynpeAsene: Hi6opsT a IpABILIHITE 00yBKH TpAORA 13 GAe OCHOBAN HA NIDELICHKA 1A pHCKOBeTE BB Bamara paGorha cpesa
W 142 AETAHATA CTENeH 1a oxpaia. PaGOTOATE/AT € 0TTOBOpEH 52 TO3M H3GOP rpnﬁsa 18 OnpeAeH 1 W3Gepe MpABHIIS THN 0GYBKH, TP
1 Gbaat isnonsBai. Baskio ¢ wibpaue 1 0GyBKi A ca 1101X02 OXPAHA 1 32 CPAATa, B KOKTO Ce HOCAT
AKO CPEATa, B KOSTO INE CE HOCAT, HE € H3BECTHA, MHOTO ¢ BAKNO 4 CC HANpABH Koucy.n‘rﬂum MeAKy TpONaBatA 1 KynyBava, 33 1 ce
ADAHTHDAT MOIXOIAIMHTE OBYBKH, AOKOTKOTO € BB3MOKHO. OCBEH TOBA TPAGBA 212 CHOGPASHTE OGIEKIOTO W JDYTIITE MU NPCATASI
CpeACTB ¢ yeORIATA Ha pAGOTa H odaKBANHS pHck. CTemen Ha OXpaua, 0bomauaBaue: OGosmauananeto CE 03Hauana, e Te3 00yRKH
orroBapsT Ha usHcKBanusTa Ha Pernavent (EC) 2016/425 otocrio e npeanasin cpexctsa. Iex na ynorpeda: Hstemero cnaza 1o
I KaTeropHs A NEANA3HH PABOTHH CPEICTB, THATO OCHOBHA (YHKIIA ¢ NPE/IIATBAIE Ha KPAKATA OT HAPAHABAHE, KOHTO MOTAT 1a GhaT
TIpHHICHN TIpH STIONOTYKH B Te3 PAGOTIHH 0GAACTH, 32 KOWTO Ca MpeHasHaten. PasHINNTE 11T ONPEICIAT THIA H3ION3BAH MaTepHal,

s niskeks saanud paber it korda vilj. Enne esmalkordset kastamst impregncerige jaltseid ja 196delge neid sobivare
hooldusvahcndxtega, hiljem impregneerige neid regulaarselt selleks mdeldud sobiva krcemiga.

ONPEACIICHI 3AMLPCHTEIIN OT OKOTHATA CPEAA, ILTH NPCBULIABIHC Ha CPOKA Ha YTIOTPEDa, MOAKE 2 nosase Ha Ta na
noxxIBae.

i AKo 0ByBKiTe ca 0GopYABAIH ¢ BI0KA NPOTHR NPOGOAIAIE, MOTS, HMATITE NPEBILL te YCTOl) Ta
obysKurre Ha ¢ wepera ¢ novoura Ha AOpHHLY 1 LWt ¢ no-yaruk
JUHAMETE i 10-TO/ICNI CTATHSHII 1T JHHAMIIHHI HATOBAPBANIS YBCAHHABAT PHCKA OT Tlpn raxisa Tpadea 12

ilitage puhtas, kuivas ja hea ventilatsiooniga keskkonnas, kus puuduvad niiskus, mustus,
hallitus ja. muud Kaitsctaset viihendavad tegurid. Mitte kunagi irge siiltage jalatseid raskete csemete all v3i kokkupuutes teravate csemetega

Ce MPENBIINT JOMARITE M Tpenasin Mepki. [loHacTosmeN B OGYBKHTE ce MpENIATAT TPH OBUI THIA BIOKKH, YCTOMNMBH Ha
npoGoate. Te ca H3PAGOTEHI OT METATIHH H HEMETAIHH MATEPHAH, KOMIO TPAGB /2 Ce 3GHPAT Bb3 0CHOBA Ha OIICHKA HA CHL3AHHTE ¢

paGorara picKoBe. BEH4KH THTIOBE OCHTYABAT JALIT CPEIILY PHCK OT NPOGOATANE, HO BCEKH OT TAX HMA APYTH IOMbIRHTEHN IPEMMCTBA

I HEAOCTATBL, BIOUTEINO CAEAHMTE

© Meramuu Tunone (wanp. SIP, $3): JIelicTaneto s B H0-MAIKA CTeneH ce Biise 0T (OPMATA Ha OCTPHS IPEAMET/ONACHOCTTA (HarT.
JWMETED, TEOMETPHS, OCTPOTA). HO MOXKE Ja He NOKDHBA LIIATA A0/IHA HACT HA CTBIANIOTO 1I0PA/IH TEXHONIOTHATA HA IIPOU3BOAICTEO HA
oGy

 Hewerammm tunose (PS wan PL wan kaveropust nanp. S1PS, S3L): Te MOrar 1a 65T m0-J1eKi, 110-TBBKABH 1t 1 OCHIYPABAT 10-TOTMO
MOKDHTHE, HO YCTOMMBOCTTA 1A MPOGOANAHE MOKE 1a BADHDA B NO-TONAMA CTENEH B aBHCHMOCT OT (oOpMATa Ha OCTpHA
TIPEAMET/ONACHOCTTA (T.¢. MAMETE, TEOMETPIS, 0CTPOTa). B JABHCHMOCT OT OCHIYPERATA 3ALINTA ce Mpe;UTarar 8a Tima. Tim PS Moke
28 TIPEAUIOH T10-TT0/IXO/ILA 3ALIHTA CPELy MPEAMETH € 1I0-MATBK AHAMETB, OTKOAKOTO TH PL.

EJEKTPHYECKH CBOMCTBA - HE CE TIPHJIATA 3A EJEKTPHYECKH H30THPALIH OBYBKH CBITIACHO
EN 50321-1:2018

PE/IYIIPEAIEHHE 3A AHTHCTATHYHHTE OBYBKH

AuTHCTATHIHNTE 0yBKH TPAOBA A Ce HAIOTIBAT TAM, KBACTO ¢ HCODXOZMMO 1a €& CBEAC A0 MUHMMYM HATPYNBIHCTO HA CTATHMHO
€/IEKTPHYECTRO Ype3 pasceiiBane Ha eEKTPOCTATHIHIIA 3P, 32 1 C CTMMIHHPA PHCKTT OT JATATBAHE OT HCKDH, HATID. JATATHMII BEIECTEA
eI 1 KLIETO KT 0T TOK0B 13D O 1K noxt He & HaNbIHO Ha paGoTHOTO MACTO.

kasutage sobivat pakendit, niiiteks tingimustes ja suhteline niiskus) siilitamisel
on kasutusacg recglina 4 aastat.

Jalatsite kandmine ja Kasutusaeg. Need jalasid on valmistatud Korge kvaliteediga materjalidest, kuid 00kohal valisevate tinginustc ja
kulumise t3ttu kaovad neil jirk-jirgult moned kaitseomadused. Tootja ei saa kasutamise ajal ette niha kolblikkusaja pikkust. Kolblikkusacga
voivad mjutada paljud tegurid, niiteks UV-kiirgus, kiilm, soojus, vesi, sool jne. Jalatsite turvadetailide, vilistalla voi pealise kahjustumisel
vitke kasutusele uus jalatsipaar.

Tiihelepanu! Jalatseid i tohi kohandada

Garantii: Garantii holmab ainult jamuid vastuolusid Garantii ei holma jalatsite omaduste muutusi, mis on tekkinud
aja jooksul kulumise voi materjali omaduste loomuliku muutumise tttu, samuti vigasid ega puudusi, mis on tekkinud jalatsite dige kasutamise
Valesti valitud jalatsite tiiip, suurus voi laius ei saa olla hilisema pretensiooni esitamise aluseks.

ibisemiskindlus. Arvestage sellega, et libisemiskindlus sSltub jalatsite tiiibist ning porandakatte tiiibist ja méirdumisest. Viga libedal
porandakattel (niiteks kui see on saastunud toidu- voi mineraaloliga jne) ei saa jalatsid teid kaitsta vai siis on nende pakutav kaitse oluliselt
viiiksem. Sellistes tingimustes on sageli ainus lahendus kas viltida saastumist voi siis korvaldada saaste kohe. Ka vljas raskel voi porisel
‘maastikul liikudes voib jalatsite muster minna tis mitmesugust mustust, niiiteks pori voi kruusa. Talla mustrisse kogunenud mustus, kulumine,

nahasta ja tekstiilisti valmistetut jalkineet:
poisa cpapuhmuam kumiharjalla ja nukkapintaiselle nahalle ja tekstilille tarkoitetuilla valmlsmlh On ke Kisitelli nukkapintainen nabka
sopiv: voidetta niihin materiaaleihi
P\Ahdnsm muut jalkineet vedelld, hellivaraisella puhdistusaineella ja pehmeilli harjalla. Rl Koskean kit kool liuottimia, bensiinid tai
mitiin muita kemiallisia aincita. Siilyti jalkineita kuivassa paikassa huoneenlimpotilassa. Kytd suljetuissa, varsinkin nahkajalkineissa
kenkiitukia - ne siilyttivit jalkineen muodon. Jos jalkineisiin on imeytynyt vett tai jos niiden sisiosat ovat kostuneet jalkojen hikoilun vuoksi,
kuivaa ne hitaasti limpotilassa, joka i yliti 30°C. Yli 50°C Limpitila vahingoittaa jalkineita, siksi i kuivaa niiti limpdlihteen piill tai sen
i et tai iyt ne sanomalehdilli ja vaihda kostunut paperi useamman kerran
jalkineet ja Kisittele ne sopivilla hoitoaineilla ja toista kyllistys séinnollisesti

Gmils:
kuivauksen aikana. Ennen ensimm
siihen tarkoitetulla kcnk«wncclla

kiiyttokertaa kyllis

tointi, kuljetus: puhtaassa, kuivassa ja tuuletetussa tilassa, ei kosteuden, epipuhtauksien, homeen tai

tekijdiden Al koskaan siilyt Jalkmenz raskaiden esineiden alla tai

kosketuksissa terdviin csincisiin. Kyt sopivaa_suoj esim. siaa. jalkineet
(limpotila ja inen kosteus) on kiiy yleensi 4 vuotta.

Jalkineiden Kiiytes, kiyttiki: Nimi jalkineet on valmistettu ertt n | mutta tydpaikan ja

Kulumisen otkin vihitellen hei Valmistaja ci voi arvioida tarkkaa kiyttoikid kiyton aikana.

Jo
Kiyttoikiin vaikuttavat monet tekijit, esimerkiksi UV-siiteily, kylmyys, limpd, vesi, suola yms. Jalkinciden suojaosien, ulkopohjan tai
pitillisen vahingoittuessa on jalkineet vaihdettava uusiin.

Huomautus: Jalkineisiin ei saa tehdi muutoksia.

Takuu: Takuu Kattaa valmistusviat ja muut ostosopimuksen vastaiset seikat, Takuu ei kata jalkineiden ominaisuuksien muutoksia, jotka ovat
syntyneet ajan kuluessa kulumisen tai materiaalin muutoksen ikoja tai puutteita, jotka johtuvat
jalkineiden oikean Kiytt3- ja hoitotavan sidintgjen ja periaatteiden laiminlyonnist. Virheellisesti valitu Jalkmceﬂ tyyppi. koko tai leveys ei ole

syy
voimassa olevan mukaisesti

kahjustumine, monede keskkonda saastavate aincte mojul tekkinud lagunemine voi kasutusaja iletamine vaib olulisclt

Libitorkekindlus. Kui jalatsid on varustatud libistuskindlate sisedetailidega, arvestage sellega, et jalatsite libitorkekindlust on maddetud

Ulkopohjan luistamattomuus: On otettava huomioon, et jalkineen ja lattiapiillysteen tyyppi ja likaisuus vaikuttavat ulkopohjan
luistamattomuuteen. Hyvin liukkaalla (esimerkiksi ruoka- tai mineraaliéljyn likaamalla yms.) latialla ci ol mahdollista varmistaa jalkineen
on i

laboris standardscte teravike ja joududega. Viiksema libimddduga naclad ja suurem staatiline voi oormus
libitorkeohtu. Sellistes tmglmusles tuleb kaaluda ka teiste ennetusmeetmete rakendamist. Pracgu kasutatakse jalatsite juures kolme peamist
tiiipi sisedetaile. Tegu on eri tiiipi metall- ja mittemetallmaterjalidega, mis tuleb vilja valida 160ga seotud ohtude hindamise

A1y KpAKa i 3CMATA, HO MOAC 13 HE OCHTY PAT ThIA JAUITa.
He ca noTxoIm 3a paGora PP CIEKTpIECKI MCTaTAI HOA TaTpereC,

oGymin More 2 Ce IPOMEHH OT OrkRANe, JaMBpCABANE 1N Btara. Teu
oByBK MO 1a He HTLTHAT npcmmnaqcuucm Ci, AKO ce HOCAT BB B1aHA cpeaa. OGyskiTe of Kiac | Morar ia aGcopGupar Brarata i
12 CTAHAT NIDOBOUIMH B BIAHA 1 MOKPA cpena. OOyRKiTe 0T Ktac 11 ca YCTOiiHHBH HA RTATA 1 MOKPA CPNA H TPAORA 1 CE WANOTIRAT, Ak
WM PHCK OT TIOAOGHH YCIOBHA.
AKO 0BYBKITE Ce HOCAT B YCTOBIA Y Ha Marepnata wa
noTpeGHTeITE TPAGRA BHHATH AQ IPORCABAT AHTHCTATHHHITE CROHCTEA Ha OGYBKHTE.
KOrTo ce HIMONIBAT AHTHCTATHAIIN OGYBKH, CHIPOTHBICHHCTO HA 03 TPAORA 1a ¢ TAKORA, 4e 2 HE ce 0GICHIB SANTHATA (YKL Ha
oGyswure. T] e Ha wopan.
Tlopajut T08a ¢ HEOGXOMIMO 1 Ce FAPAITHDA, e OGYBKHTE Ha TIOTPEGHTEI1%, B KOGHHALI ¢ OKOIHETA CPEE, Ca B CCTOHME A HAITIHABAT
neoGxoxMMaTa (yHKS 32 pasceiipane 1A lEKTpOCTTISIN 39pL  CHTYPABA 13 TR TP A G EKCTIOTTAUIONCH KT

€ a ce pBene KOETO 112 Ce M3BBPIIB HECTO KA PENOBHH HHTEPBATH

HPEAYIIPEAIEHHE 3A YACTHUHO nmso;mmu OBYBKH
UaCTIH4HO €1EKTPONPOBOAIMH OBYBKH TPAGBA 1 Ce H3MOTIBAT, KOTATO € HEOGXOLMMO 4a Ce CBEAE Z10 MHHIMYM eNeKTPOCTATHNHHAT 3PS 3
BRIMOAHO Hai{-KDATKO BPEME, HANPHMEP Npi PAGOTA ¢ BIPHBOONACHH BeinecTn. UACTHINO €CKTPONPOBOAMMITE ODYBKH He TPAORA 12 ce
ITONIBAT, AKO PHCKET OT TOKOB Y2p OT nox W IOCTORNHO ne e
HITBIHO EMMMIHIDA. 3 2 CE rapaRTHPA, e 00YBKHTE ca rpara crofifocT
Ha CIeKTPHIECKOTO cmpommleune or 100 kQ.
o Bpene na ynorpe6a 12 oByKie, O NPOBOAALL MATEPHA, MOAE /12 CE MPOMEHH SHAUHTEIHO
TOPAIH OFLBAHE H SaMEPGABAI, TAKA E € HEOGXOIMO 12 CE TAPANTHDA, Y MPOIYKTLT HSTHAIARA HEOGXOMAMATA yHKIHY 32 pascefinarte

Tpe f1a BIAAT B OMACHATa 30HA

30 1B 0GyBKIT

alusel. Igat tiipi siscdetailid aseusd btaorkeom cest, kuid igal tiibil on oma celised ja puudused, millest osasid on kirjeldatud allpool

o Metallist sisedetail (niiteks SIP, $3): terava eseme kujul (nditeks Iibimdddul, geomeetrial, teravusel) ja ohul on sellele viiiksem maju,
kuid jalatsite valmistamise tehnoloogia tditu ei kata see kogu jalatalda.

* Mittemetallist sisedetail (PS voi PL voi niiiteks kategooriad S1PS, S3L): vib olla kergem ja elastsem ning kaitsta suuremat pinda, kuid
libitorkekindlus sdltub rohkem terava eseme kujust (nt libimoddust, geomeetriast, teravusest). Pakutava kaitse seisukohast on saadaval kaht
tiiipi sisedetailid. Tiitip PS vdib viiiksema libimddduga esemete korral pakkuda paremat Kaitset kui tiiiip PL.

ELEKTRILISED OMADUSED — EI HOLMA EN 50321-1:2018 KOHASEID ELEKTRILISELT ISOLEERIVAID JALATSEID.
MARKUSED ANTISTAATILISTE JALATSITE KOHTA

Antistaatilisi jalatseid tuleb kanda seal, kus tuleb staatilise elektri tekkimist minimeerida elekirilacngu érajuhtimisega, et viltida sidemete
pohjustatud sittimisohtu, néiteks tuleohtlike ainete ja aurude puhul, samuti siis, kui 166kohal ei ole tiielikult valistatud pinge all oleva
clekiriseadme pohjustatud elektriliogi oht. Am\,mm“ea jalatsid tekitavad jalatalla ja maa vahele takistuse, kuid ei pruugi pakkuda tiielikku
Kaitset. jalatsid i sobi e all olevat Juures Jalatsite Vi oluliselt
muutuda paindumise, saastumise vi niiskuse mcjul Need jalatsid ci pruugi niiskes keskkonnas Kandmiscl oma etenihtud lesannet tia,
I Klassi jalatsid véivad niiskust imada ning muutuda niiskes ja mirjas keskkonnas juhtivaks. Il klassi jalatsid taluvad niisket ja mirga keskkonda
ning neid tuleb kanda siis, kui esineb selliste tingimuste oht.

Kui jalatseid kantakse tingimustes, kus vilistalla materjal saastub, peab kasutaja kontrollima jalatsite antistaatilisi omadusi iga kord enne
ohtlikule alale minemist.

Seal, kus kantakse antistaatilsi jalatseid, peab poranda takistus olema selline, et sce ei rikuks ira jalatsite Kaitsefunkisiooni. On soovitatav
Kanda i sokke

12 CICKTPOCTATHSIIIA 3aPAJL IPe3 IS Cif CKCILIOATaUHOeH ki1borT. IO TORA €& IPeTIOpLBa, KOTATO ©
BbBEE CBOC COBCTREHO HAHTRAIE Ha ©CKTPHIECKOTO CIPOTHBICHIE I A 1O H3FHPILEA Ha PEAOBHI HHTEPBUTH. T3 HIMEpBalis, KakTo
W ADYFHTE H3MATRAIIS, HIODOGHH M0-7107y, TPAOA 1 CTAHAT DYTHHHA ACT OT MPOTPANAT 3 MPEOTRATABAHE Ha TPYIOBI FTOMOTYKIL.
Ako OBYBKITE CC HOCAT B yCIHOBIS, MIPH KONTO MATCPHATLT Ha MOIMCTKATA Ce 3AMBPCABA C BEICCTRA, KOWTO MOTAT Aa YBCTaT
CIEKTPINECKOTO CHIPOTHRIEHHE Ha OGYBKITE, MPEH BIN3HE b ONIACH 30 NOTPEOHTEITE BURATH TPAORA 112 NPOBEPSBAT CNEKTPHICCKITE
cRojicTra Ha oGyBKTe.

Seetdttu tuleb tagada, et kasutaja jalatsid suudavad konkreetse Keskkonna korral Kogu oma kasutusaja jooksul tita oma ettenihtud ilesannet
— juhtida ira elektrostaatilist laengut ja pakkuda kaitset. Soovitatav on sageli, ga kontrollida

MARKUS OSALISELT ELEKTRIT JUHTIVATE JALATSITE KOHTA

Osaliselt elektrit juhtivaid jalatseid tuleb kanda seal, kus on vaja elektrostaatilist laengut minimeerida voimalikult lihikese aja jooksul, niiteks
plahvatusohtlike ainete kiitlemisel. Osaliselt elektrit juhtivaid jalatseid ei tohi kanda, kui ei ole tiielikult vilistatud vahelduv - voi alalispinge
all olevast voi detailidest saadava elektril i oht. Jalatsite osalise elektrijuhtivuse tagamiseks on uute jalatsite korral

TIpenopEANTEIO € 1 Ce WATOBAT YOPAIIH, KOMTO PasceliBar eeKTpieckis 3apaz. KoraTo ce H3MOM3BAT 4acTirario
GYBKH, CHNPOTHATEHIETO Ha N0 TPAOBA 112 € TAKOBA, e 1 He CE 003CHIBA SAUITHATA (GYHKIA Ha 0GYBKHTE.

Tpn wanoBae MeAly CTenkara wa 0GyBKATA W CTHIA/IOTO HA NOTPEGHTEN He TPAGEY A0 MMA w30aMpaL eneventi, B cysaii ue Meaay
CTEKATA 34 PATTATAHE Ha TIO3BATENA CE TIOCTABS HAKAKBA BIOKKA (HAT. CTETIH, TOPAIH), CMEKTPHYCCKATE CBOICTBA HA KOMOHHAINIATA
0GyBKa/BIOKA TPAGRA 1A € TECTEAT.

Cremin: Axo 3anurmaiTe 00YBKH ca CHAGCHN ChC CTEIIKA, TECTRANE (32 CPrOHOMIHOCT 1 JAIUITHI CROVCTRA) Ce IBBPUIRA C TAM CTEKA,

»

kehtestatud elektritakistuse piiriks 100 kQ.

Kasutamise ajal voib elektrit juhtivast materjalist valmistatud jalatsite elekiritakistus paindumise ja mrdumise mdjul oluliselt muutuda.
Seetdttu tuleb tagada, et toode juhiks elektrostaatilist laengut ndutaval viisil fira kogu kasutusaja jooksul. Sellest lihtuvalt soovitatakse kasutajal
vajaduse korral ise regulaarselt elekiritakistust moota. See maotmine ja allpool kirjeldatud katsed peavad saama toionnetuste ennetamise kava
tavapiraseks osaks.

se on Tillaisessa Ieens' ainoa ratkaisu joko estiii kontaminoituminen tai
puhdistaa lattia vilittomésti. Myds kiytettiessa jalkineita ulkona raskaassa tai kuraisessa maastossa voivat erilaiset epiipuhtaudet, kuten kura
tai sora tukkia jalkineen pohjakuvioinnin. Ulkopohjan kuviointiin keridntynyt lika, Caluminen, vioituminen, ympiriststi tulevan lian
aiheuttama hajoaminen ja tuotteen kestoidn ylittyminen voivat olennaisesti heikenti jalkineen luistamattomuutta
Naulaanastumissuoja: Jos jalkincessa on pistonkestivi pohjallinen, on otetiava huomioon, et jalkineen pistonkestivyys on mitattu
laboratoriossa standardisoitua piikkeji ja voimia Kiyttien. Pienemmin halkaisijan omaavat naulat ja suurempi staattinen {ai dynaaminen
i istoris ssa olosuhteissa on harkittava muitakin ennalta ehkdisevid toimenpiteitd. Turvajalkineissa kiytetéin
nykyisin kolmen eri tyypin pistonkestivi pohjallisia. Ne on valmistettu joko metallista tai ei-metallisista materiaaleista, jotka on valittava
tyohon liittyvien riskien arvioinnin perusteella. Kaikki tyypit suojaavat pistolta, mutta jokaisella niisti on omat etunsa ja huonot puolensa
‘mukaan luettuna seuraavat
« Metallinen tyyppi (esim. S1P, $3): Teriviin esineen muoto/vaarallisuus (esim. halkaisija, geometria, teriivyys) vaikuttaa siihen vihemmin,
mutta jalkineiden valmistustekniikan vuoksi ei pohjallinen valttaméiti peiti jalan koko alaosaa.
Ei-metallinen tyyppi (PS tai PL tai esim. luokka SIPS, S3L): Voi olla kevyempi ja joustavampi ja voi peittié suuremman alueen, mutta
pistonkestivyyteen vaikuttaa enemmiin terévin esineen muoto/vaarallisuus (esim. halkaisija, geometria, teréivyys). Pohjallisten antaman
suojan suhteen on valittavissa kaksi tyyppid. Tyyppi PS voi antaa paremman suojan pienemmin halkaisijan omaavilta esineilti kuin tyyppi
PL.

SAHKOOMINAISUUDET - EI KOSKE STANDARDIN EN 50321-1:2018 MUKAISIA SAHKOA ERISTAVIA JALKINEITA.
ANTISTAATTISIA JALKINEITA KOSKEVA HUOMAUTUS

Antistaattisia jalkineita on kiytettivi silloin, kun on tarpeen minimoida staattisen sihkén kertyminen johtamalla sihkvaraus pois, jotta
voitaisiin eliminoida esim. palavien ainciden ja hyryjen syttymisvaara kipiniisti,ja silloin, kun tydpaikalla ci voida tiysin poistaa jinnitteisten
resistanssin jalan ja maan valille, mutta eivit vltimitt

anna riittivii suojaa. Antistaattiset jalkineet eiv ittei ki

siibkiinen resistanssi voi jalkinciden taipumisen, likaantumisen tai Yosteuden vaikutuksen vuoksi murtus huomattavas.” Kosteasea

i jalkincilla vlttimitti ole vaadittuja ominaisuuksia. Luokan 1 jalkincet voivat absorboida kosteutta ja kosteassa tai
niirissi ympiristossd niisti voi tulla sahkod johtavat. Luokan I jalkineet kestivit kosteutta ja mirkyyttd ja niité pitiisi kiytt silloin, kun

tillaiset olosuhteet voivat aiheuttaa vaaran.

Kiytettiiessi jalkineita olosuhteissa, joissa ulkopohjan materiaali kontaminoituu, pitdisi kéyttdjin tarkastaa jalkineiden antistaattiset

ominaisuudet aina ennen vaaralliseen tilaan menoa.

Kilytetticss antistaattisia Jalkmcna pitiisi lattian resistanssin olla sellainen, ettei se heikennii jalkineiden suojaominaisuuksia. On suositeltavaa

Kiiyttid antistaatisia sul

On varmistettava, etti ,ﬂkmeex kykenevit niiden Kyt Gssi tiyttim: varauksen pois johtamiselle asetetut

vaatimukset ja antamaan vaaditun suojan koko kiyttgikinsi ajan. On suosuclm»aa, o Kiiyttiji suorittaa sihkdisen resistanssin tarkastukset

itse sanndllisin ja Iyhyin viliajoin.

SAHKOA OSITTAIN JOHTAVIA JALKINEITA KOSKEVIA HUOMAUTUKSIA




on Kiytttiva silloin, kun on ik ostaattinen varaus mahdollisimman lyhyessi ajassa
i osittain johtavia jalkineita ci pitiisi kayna cllei vaihto- tai tasaj sten sihkolaitteiden
tai niiden j osien ole tiysin pois suljettu. Jalkineiden osittaisen sihkon johtavuuden varmistamiseksi
on uusien jalkineiden sihkaisen resistanssin rajaksi asetettu 100 kE2

Sihki johtavasta materiaalista valmistettujen Jalkm:lden sahkcmen resistanssi voi kxylon alkana muuttua huomatiavasti jalkinciden
taipumisen ja i ja siksi on t tuote tiytt 1 pois

Sihkai osittain johtavia j
asimerkiksi kisitltics

« Type métallique (par ex. SIP, $3) : Moins impacté par la forme de I'objet tranchant/danger (par exemple, diamétre, géoméric, acuité),
mais, compte tenu des techniques de fabrication, il peut ne pas couvrir tout le dessous du pied.

« Type non métallique (PS ou PL ou catégorie telles que SIPS, S3L) : Peut étre plus éger, flexible et offiir une couverture plus grande,
mais la résistance & la perforation peut varier plus en fonction de la forme de Iobjet tranchant/danger (¢’est-i-dire, diamétre, géométric,
acuité). Deux types sont disponibles en fonction de la protection offerte. Par rapport au type PL. le type PS peut proposer une protection plus

koko kiiyttikinsé ajan. Siksi on suositelavas, et tarvitaessa kayll itse sidnndllisin viliajoin
Niiden mittausten ja muiden alempana esitettyjen kokeiden pitisi kuulua tybtapaturmien ehkiisyn yleisiin rutiineihin.

jalkineiden sahkdisti

i urkavia sukkia. K

johtavia jalkineita pitdisi lattian resistanssin olla sellainen,

cttel se heikenni J.l]kme\de’n ;\\ujdummal;uuk\ld
Kiyton yhteydessi ei jalkineen sisipohjan ja jalan valissi pitisi olla mitéin eristivid osia. Jos sisipohjan ja jalan vilissi kiytetdn millaista
tahansa viliketta (so sibkdiset tarkastaa.

on varustettu on suoritettu niiiden

déq des objets de plus petit diamétre.

PROPRIETES ELECTRIQUES — NE S’APPLIQUE PAS AUX CHAUSSURES ISOLANTES ELECTRIQUES EN 50321-1:2018.
AVERTISSEMENTS RELATIFS AUX CHAUSSURES ANTISTATIQUES

Les chaussures antistatiques devraient étre utilisées pour minimiser Paccumulation de I'électricité statique en éliminant la charge
électrostatique, pour éviter le risque d* par étincelle de substances et de vapeurs i et lorsque le risque d"électrocution
par un dispositif lectrique sous tension n’est pas complétement exclu sur le lieu de travail. Les chaussures antistatiques créent une résistance
ntre e pied e Sol, mais peuvent ne pas offirune protetion compléte. Les chaussures ammauqucs ne conviennent pas au travail sur des

ja
Kaneea, Talkineta e Kiyttaa vain niiden pohjallisten kanssa. Pchjﬂlllsc( saa vaihtaa vain jalkineen tai pohjallisten valmistajan toimittamiin
vastaaviin pohjallisiin, jotka yhdessi turvajalkinciden (tydjalkinciden) kanssa tayttivt tiysin vastaavan standardin vaatimukset. llman
irtopohjallisia toimitetut jalkineet on mys testattu ilman niiti pobjallisia. Niissi voidaan kiytiid vain irtopohjallisia, jotka yhdess niiden
turvajalkineiden (tydjalkineiden) kanssa tiyttiviit vastaavan standardin vaatimukset.

FR - INSTRUCTIONS POUR UTILISATEURS - série de
UNIVERSE
Lisez attentivement ces instructions. Essayez les chaussures avant Tutilisation. Un type de chaussure, une taille, une largeur ou une forme
incorrects ne peuvent pas éire & lorigine d'une réclamation ultéricure.
Utilisez les chaussures dans I'environnement conformément & leur désignation.
- Pour mettre les chaussures, utilisez un chausse-pied. pour les chaussures & lacets, défaites-les pour ne pas endommager le talon
- Changez souvent de chaussures, en particulier par temps pluvieux ou si vos pieds transpirent excessivement.
- Protégez les chaussures :
de I'endommagement mécanique,
du trempage si les chaussures sont équipées de n’importe quel type de cuir et ne sont pas protégées par un traitement
imperméabilisant spécial,
du contact avec des produits chimiques (lorsque la résistance aux produits chimiques n’est pas testée), des détergents
concentrés, dissolvants etc.
Avertissement important : le choix de bonnes chaussures devrait étre basé sur I'évaluation des risques dans votre environnement de travail
et sur le degré de protection exigé. Za tuto volbu je zodpovédny zaméstnavatel, je povinen uréit a zvolit sprévny typ obuvi jesté pied jeho
pouzitim. Il est important que les chaussures choisies conviennent pour la protection demandée et I'environnement dans lequel elles seront
portées. Si I'environnement dans lequel elles seront portées n’est pas connu, une discussion entre le vendeur et acheteur est nécessaire pour
bien choisir les chaussures. Vos vétements et autres EPI doivent également étre adaptés aux conditions de travail et au risque présumé. Degré
de protection, Le marquage CE signifie que ces chaussures répondent aux exigences de I'Arrété (UE) 2016/425 relatif 4 la protection
personnelle. But d*utilisation : Le produit reléve de la catégorie Il des moyens de protection personnels, dont la principale fonction est la
protection des pieds des blessures susceptibles de survenir en cas d’accident dans les zones de travail pour lesquelles elles sont destinées. Le
but d'utilisation est déterminé par le type de matiére utilisée, le design, la conception et le mode dentretien. Lors du choix des chaussures, il
est nécessaire de déterminer dans quel but vous souhaitez les utiliser. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 marque les
chaussures de sécurité avec bout dur résistant 4 un choc d’au minimum 200 J et & une compression d’au minimum 15 kN. Professions
commandées: avee risque de chute dobjets sur les pieds. Bitiment, métallurgie, cerlins travaux agricolcs, ete. EN IS0 20347:2022, EN
150 20347:2022/A1:2024 marque des chaussures de sécurité. Ces chaussures sont destinées 4 I'utilisation dans des endroits sans exposition
aux risques mécaniques (choc ou compression), dans des conditions de travail ordinaires en conservant la sensibilité de la plante du pied lors
de I'exécution du travail. Professions recommandées: agriculture, industrie légére, services, travaux d”entretien, logistique, transport, ctc. Si
les chaussures sont équipées d’un pictogramme jaune « ESD », clles répondent également aux normes suivanies 1340-4-3 -
Electrostatique ~ méthodes d'essai standard pour appllcallom spécifiques — chaussures. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatique — protection des
ets nces pénérales. 1] et ndcessare e teste I chaussures « ESD ) un fois par
postesure testeur ESD. Avertissement destiné 4 Putlisateur: peuvent étre utili ades fi
Un endommagement des chaussures (usure, amincissement disproportionné de la matiére, rupture ou déformation de la semelle, efflo(,h.\ge
des coutures cic.) entraine une baisse du niveau e protection et le produit ne convient plus 4 utilisation aux termes de la réglementation
juridique et technique mentionnée ci-dessus. Hormis les exigences principales de la norme EN 1SO 20347 ou EN ISO 20345, les chaussures
peusent e 'objct d'atres cnigences. Ces engences complémentares, qui concemnt lisation concrée doschaussures, sont maquces
par des symb par les plus répandues, incluant les exigences
de base ainsi que les exigences complémentaires.

[SLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK,

ir tableau).

SYMBOLE EXIGENCES SUPPLEMENTAIRES /CARACTERISTIQUE

pe [Semelle résistante  la perforation (min 1100 N) — insert métallique, testé avec une pointe @ 4,5mm
pL® [Semelle résistante  la perforation (min 1100 N) - insert non métallique, testé avee une pointe @ 4,5mm|
ps® [Semelle résistante  la perforation (min 1100 N) - insert non métallique, testé avee une pointe © 3mm

[Propriéiés éleciriques.

[chaussures & conductivité partiellc (résistance max. 100 kQ)
A [Chaussures antistatiques (plage de résistance 100 k€2 1000 M)

sous tension. La changer i cause de la flexion,
de Tencrassement ou de Ihumidits, Ces chaussures pewvent ne pas remplir I fonction prévue si ellcs sont porécs dans un environnement
humide. Les chaussures de classe I peuvent absorber I'humidité et devenir conductrices dans un environnement hum\de ou mouillé. Les
chaussures de classe 11 résistent & Phumidité et devraient étre utilisées en cas de présence de risque de telles conditions
Si les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions avec contamination de la matiére de la semelle, I'utilisateur devrat ontrolr les propriéiés
antistatiques des chaussures avant d’entrer dans une zone 4 risque.
Dans les endroits d"utilsation des chaussures antistatiques, la résistance du sol ne doit pas altérer a fontion de protection des chaussures. Il
est recommandé d"utiliser des chaussettes antistatiques.
11 est done nécessaire de veiller & ce que les chaussures de I'utilisateur en combinaison avec I'environnement soient capables de remplir la
fonction exigée, & savoir, d"éliminer la charge électrostatique et de fournir une protection pendant toute la durée de vie. Il est recommandé de
réaliser ses propres essais de résistance électrique a des intervalles réguliers.
AVERTISSEMENT RELATIF AUX CHAUSSURES PARTIELLEMENT CONDUCTRICES
Les chaussures & conductivité électrique doivent étre utilisées pour minimiser la ch I parexemple,
lors de la manipulation de produits explosifs. Les chaussures partiellement conductrices ne devraient pas étre utilisées lorsque le risque
d’électrocution par un dispositif électrique ou par des pidces sous tension alternative ou continue n’est pas complétement exclu. Afin d’assurer
une conductivité partielle des chaussures, une limite de résistance électrique des nouvelles chaussures a été fixée & 100 k€
Au cours de Dutilisation, la résistance électrique des chaussures fabriquées dans une matiére conductrice peut considérablement changer suite
aux flexions et & I'encrassement, par conséquent, il est nécessaire de veiller & ce que le produit remplisse Ia fonction exigée d’évacuation de la
charge électrostatique pendant toute la durée de vie. Il est done recommandé, lorsque cela est nécessaire, de mettre en place ses propres essais
de résistance électrique et de les réaliser aux intervalles réguliers. Cette mesure et dautres essais mentionnés ci-dessous devraient faire partie
du programme de prévention des accidents de travail.
i les chaussures sont portées dans des conditions avec contamination de la matidre de la semelle par des substances susceptibles d’augmenter
la résistance électrique des chaussures, Putilisateur devrait controler les propriétés antistatiques des chaussures avant d’entrer dans une zone &
risque.
1l est recommandé d"utiliser des chaussettes dispersant Ia charge électrique. En cas d"utilisation des chaussures partiellement conductrices, la
résistance du sol ne devrait pas altérer la fonction de protection des chaussures
Lors de I'utilisation des chaussures, aucune picce isolante ne devait étre placée entre la premiére pour montage et la plante du pied de
Putilisateur. En cas d’insertion de n’importe qnel insert (premiére de doublure, chaussures) entre la premiére pour montage, il convient de
fester lesproprictés cectriques de la combinaison chaussurensert.
Semelles blure : Si | équipées d'une semelle intérieure, les essais (
ont 41 séalisés avee cote semelle premiére dans et haussures Les chaussures doivent ére wihsées uniquement avee cete semelle, Celle.c
peut éire remplacée par une semelle comparable, fournie par le fabricant des chaussures d*origine ou par un fabncanl de semelles qui répondront
parfaitement avec les chaussures de sécurité (de travail) aux propriétés exigées par la norme. Ex fournies sans semelle
Ptiricure, les eceais ont &1 réalsés sans cette semelle 11 st possible dutlise uniquement des semelles itérieurcs qui répondent cn
combinaison avec ces chaussures de sécurité (de travail) aux propriétés exigées par la norme.

NL - INSTRUCTIE VOOR GEBRUIKERS — ISLAND. LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK. UNIVERSE.
Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing zorgvuldig door. Probeer het schoeisel uitvoerig voor gebruik. Een onjuist gekozen type schoen, de verkeerde
maat, breedte of vorm van de schoen zijn geen redenen voor cen latere reclamatic,

Gebruik het schoeisel in cen omgeving waarvoor het bedoeld is.
- Trek de schoen aan et behulp van een schoenlepel en veterschoenen met losse veters, zodat het hielgedeelte niet breekt.
- Wissel het schoeisel regelmatig, vooral bij regenachtig weer of verhoogd zweten van de voet.
- Bescherm de schoen tegen:
mechanische schade,
nat worden als de schoen is gemaakt van lecr, tenzij de schoen cen speciale waterdichte behandeling heeft ondergaan,
contact met chemicalién (indien nict getest op chemische
enz.
Belangrijke kennisgeving: de keuze van het juiste schoeisel moet zijn gebascerd op cen inschatting van de risico's in uw werkomgeving en
het verciste niveau van bescherming. De werkgever is voor deze keuze verantwoordelijk en hij is verplicht om nog voor het gebruik ervan de
juiste soort schoenen vast te stellen en te kiezen. Het s belangrijk dat de gekozen schoenen geschikt zijn voor de vereiste bescherming en de
situatie waarin ze worden gedragen. Als de situatie niet bekend is, is het van groot belang dat er overleg plaatsvindt tussen verkoper en koper
om ervoor te zorgen dat, indien mogelijk, de juiste schoenen worden gedragen. Ook is het noodzakelijk om uw kleding cn andere PBM af te
stemmen op de werkomstandigheden en het te verwachten risico.
Niveau van bescherming, aanduiding: Het kenmerk CE betekent, dat deze schoenen voldoen aan de vereisten volgens de Verordening (EU)
2016/425 met betrekking tot de persoonlijke beschermingsmiddelen.
Beoogd gebruik: Het product valt onder categoric II van persoonlijke beschermende uitrusting, waarvan de basisfunctie bescherming van de

i

®

Dragen van de schoen, levensduur: de schoenen zijn gemaakt van hoogwaardige materialen, maar als gevolg van omstandigheden op de
werkplek en slijtage gaan sommige beschermende eigenschappen geleidelijk verloren. De producent kan de datum tot waarop de schoenen
gebruikt kunnen worden niet van te voren aangeven. Veel factoren kunnen de gebruikstermijn beinvloeden, zoals UV-straling, kou, hitte, water,
zout en meer. Gebruik bij beschadiging van de veiligheidsonderdelen van de schoenen, van de zool of van het bovendeel een nieuw paar
schoenen.

Let op: De schoenen mogen niet worden aangepast.

Garantie: De garantie heeft betrekking op of andere met het De garantie geldt niet voor
veranderende cigenschappen van de schoen die in de loop der de ontstaan als gevolg van slijtage of natwurlijke verandering van de
cigenschappen van het materiaal, of door gebreken en onvolkomenheden die ontstaan door het niet naleven van de regels en richtlijnen voor
het juiste gebruik en onderhoud van het schoeisel. Een onjuist gekozen type, maat en breedte van het schoeisel kan geen reden zijn voor een
latere reclame,

Verwijdering: in overeenstemming met de geldende wetgeving

Slipweerstand: Besef dat de mate van antislipbescherming wordt bepaald door het type schoen, het type vioerbedekking en het soort
vervuiling. Uw schoenen kunnen u niet beschermen of de bescherming wordt aanzienlijk verminderd indien het uitglijden wordt veroorzaakt
door een zeer glad vioeroppervlak (bijvoorbeeld verontreiniging met keukenolie of minerale olie, enz.). In dergelijke omstandigheden is vaak
de enige oplossing verontreiniging te voorkomen of de verontreiniging direct te verwijderen. Ook door buiten in zwaar of modderig terrein te
lopen, kan het profiel van het loopvlak van de schoen verstopt raken met verschillende soorten vuil, zoals modder of grind. Verontreiniging die
zich heeft opgehoopt in het reliéf van de zool, slijtage, schade, aantasting als gevolg van milieuverontreiniging of het overschrijden van de
levensduur kan de slipweerstand aanzienlijk beinvloeden.

Perforatiebestendigheid: Als de schoen is voorzien van cen perforaticbestendige binnenzool, houd er dan rekening mee dat de
perforatiebestendigheid van de schoen in een laboratorium is gemeten met behulp van gestandaardiseerde spijkers en krachten. Spijkers met
cen kleinere diameter en hogere statische of dynamische belastingen verhogen het risico op perforatie. In dergelijke omstandigheden moeten
aanvullende voorzorgsmaatregelen worden overwogen. Er zijn momenteel drie algemene typen perforaticbestendige inlegzolen in schoenen
beschikbaar, welke kunnen worden onderscheiden in metalen en niet-metalen inlegzolen. Op basis van een inschatting van de risico's die aan

het werk zijn verbonden moet uit deze types een keuze worden gemaakt. Alle typen bieden bescherming tegen het risico van perforatie, maar

elk type heeft ook andere extra voor- of nadelen:

 Metalen type (bijv. S1P, $3): Dit type wordt minder beinvloed door de vorm van het scherpe voorwerp of van het gevaar (bijv. diameter,
‘geometrie, scherpte), maar bedekt mogelijk niet de hele onderkant van de voet vanwege schoenfabricagetechnicken.

« Niet-metalen type (PS of PL of categorie bijv. SIPS, S3L): Dit type kan lichter en flexibeler zijn en meer dekking bieden, maar de
weerstand tegen perforatic kan meer variéren, afhankelijk van de vorm van het scherpe voorwerp of van het gevaar (d.w.z. diameter,
geometrie van het scherpe voorwerp). Wat betreft de geboden bescherming  ziin er twee typen beschikbaar: het PS-type kan een betere
bescherming bieden tegen objecten met cen Kleinere diameter dan het PL-type.

ELEKTRISCHE EIGENSCHAPPEN - NIET VAN TOEPASSING OP ELEKTRISCH GEISOLEERDE SCHOENEN VOLGENS EN
50321-1:2018.

OPMERKING BLJ ANTISTATISCH SCHOEISEL

Antistatisch schoeisel zou daar gebruikt mocten worden waar de accumulatie van statische elektriciteit tot een minimum beperkt dient te
worden door de elektrostatische lading af te voeren om het risico van ontsteking door vonken te elimineren, b.v. bij brandbare stoffen en
dampen, en als op de werkplaats het risico van een letsel door elektrische stroom uit elekirische apparatuur niet geheel uitgesloten kan worden.
Antistatisch schocisel crert weerstand tussen de voet en de grond, maar hoeft geen volledige bescherming te bieden. Antstatisch schoeisel is
niet geschikt voor werkzaamheden aan onder spanning staande elektrische installaties. De elektrische weerstand van antistatisch schoeisel kan
aanzienlijk wijzigen als gevolg van buigen, vervuiling of onder invloed van vocht. Dit schoeisel hoeft niet de beoogde functie te vervullen
wanneer het in een vochtige omgeving wordt gedragen. Schoeisel van de klasse I kan in cen vochtige en natte omgeving de vocht absorberen
en geleidend worden.Schoeisel van de Klasse IT is bestand tegen vocht en nattigheid en zou gebruikt moeten worden wanneer er cen risico op
dergelijke omstandigheden bestaat.

Als de schoenen worden gedragen in omstandigheden waarbij verontreiniging van de zool optreedt, moeten gebruikers altijd de antistatische
cigenschappen van de schoenen controleren voordat ze cen gevaarlijke ruimte betreden.

Bij gebruik van schoenen dient de zodanig te zijn dat de beschermende functie van de schoenen niet teniet wordt
gedaan, Aanbevolen wordt om antistatische sokken te gebruiken.

Daarom is het noodzakelijk ervoor zorg te dragen dat van d . in staat zijn om de vereiste
functic van het afvoeren van elekirostatische lading te vervullen en 7o tidens de gehele levensduur bescherming te bieden. Aanbevolen wordt
om zelf vaak en met regelmatige tussenpozen tests van de elektrische weerstand uit te voeren.

WAARSCHUWING VOOR DEELS GELEIDEND SCHOEISEL
Deels elekiriciteitgeleidende schoenen moeten worden gebruik als de elektrostatische lading in de kortst mogelijke tijd moet worden
geminimaliscerd, bijvoorbeeld bij het werken met explosieve stoffen. Deels elektriciteitgeleidende schoenen mogen uitsluitend worden
gebruikt als het risico van een elektrische schok door elektrische apparatuur of onderdelen daarvan onder wissel- of gelijkspanning volledig is
uitgesloten. Om er zeker van te zijn dat de schoenen deels geleidend zijn, is voor nieuwe schoenen en elekirische weerstandsgrens van 100
kO ingesteld.

Tijdens het gebruik kan de elektrische weerstand van schoenen die gemaakt zijn van geleidend materiaal aanzienlijk veranderen als gevolg van
vervorming en vervuiling, zodat het noodzakelijk is om ervoor te zorgen dat het product tijdens de gehele levensduur de vereiste functie van
het afvoeren van elektrostatische lading vervult. Daarom wordt aanbevolen dat de gebruiker, waar nodig, zelf met regelmatige tussenpozen
elekirische weerstandstests uitvoert. Dergelijke metingen en de andere hieronder vermelde tests moeten een vast onderdeel zijn van het
programma om arbeidsongevallen te voorkomen.

Als schoenen worden gedragen in omstandigheden waarbij verontreiniging van de zool optreedt met stoffen die de elektrische weerstand van
de schoenen kunnen verhogen, moeten gebruikers altijd de elekrische cigenschappen van de schoenen controleren voordat ze een gevaarlijke
ruimte betreden.

Aanbevolen wordt om sokken te gebruiken die de elekirische lading afvoeren. Bij gebruik van deels geleidende schoenen moet de
vloerweerstand zodanig zijn dat de beschermende functie van de schoenen niet teniet wordt gedaan.

‘Tijdens het gebruik mogen er zich geen isolerende bestanddelen bevinden tussen de spanningsbrandzool van de schoen en de voet van de
gebruiker. Indien er een inlegzool (d.w.z. gevoerde inlegzolen, sokken) in de spanningsbrandzool van de gebruiker wordt aangebracht, moeten
de elektrische cigenschappen van de combinatie schoen/inlegzool worden getest.

Gevoerde inlegzolen: Indien de veiligheidsschoenen zijn voorzien van een inlegzool zijn de testen (op ergonomische en beschermende

[Dessus [wpA® Résistance 4 la pénétration et 1'absorption d’cau

2 voet tegen letsel is, dat kan optreden bij ongevallen in werkomgevingen waarvoor het bedoeld is. Het gebruikte type materiaal, het ontwerp,
%2 [Résistance & un environnement défavorable de implementatic en de wijze van onderhoud wordt bepaald door doelmatigheid. Bij de keuze van de schoen dient u erop te letien voor welk
i solation du semelage de la chaussure de fa chalear doel u de schoen wenst te gebruiken. EN SO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 heeft beuekkmg op \'clhghcldsschoclscl met een
H die bestand is tegen een impact van ten minste 200 J en een compressie van ten minste 15 ki len beroepen: daar waar
5 ja fIsolation du semelage de la chaussure du froid het gevaar bestaat van voorwerpen die op de voeten vallen. enkele ed. EN ISO
ES IAbsorption d"énergic dans Ia zone du talon (min. 20 7) 20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 heeft betrekking op werkschoeisel. Dit schocisel is bestemd voor gebruik op plaatsen, waar de
8 - — gebruiker niet is a tisico's (stoten of bij gelijktijdig behoud
[WR Résistante 4 I'eau van de id van de voetzolen bij de verrichting van werkzaamheden. Aanbevolen beroepen: landbouw, lichte industrie, service,
M IProtection de 'empeigne onderhoudswerkzaamheden, logistick, verkeer e.d. Indien het schoeisel uitgerust is met het gele pictogram "ESD", voldoet het ook aan de
- volgende normen: EN 61340-4-3 - voor specificke - schoeisel. EN 61340-5-1 -

AN [Protection de la cheville i an egen ij Algemene vereisten. ,ESD* schoeisel dient ) H
R Résistance & la coupure cen keer per ploegdienst getest worden op de ESD tester. Pazljivo

sc Résistance de 'embout protectonr - Kennisgeving voor gebruikers: de schoenen mogen uitsluitend worden gebruikt in overcenstemming met het boven beschreven gebruiksdoel.

- P cap) van de schoenen (versleten, overmatig dunner worden van het materiaal, gebarsten, slijtage of vervorming van de zool, rafels Obucu nosite u
ISR Résistance au glissement sur des dalles céramiques avee glyeérine van de naden, enz.) leidt tot vermindering van het beschermingsniveau, waardoor het product niet meer voldoet aan de bovenvermelde

wettelijke en technische voorschriften. Naast de basisvereisten van de normen EN 1SO 20347 of EN ISO 20345 kunnen er nog andere vereisten
aan het schoeisel worden gesteld (zie tabel). Deze aanvullende vereisten betreffende het concrete gebruik van het schoeisel worden aangeduid

uitgevoerd met deze inlegzool in de schoen. De schoenen mogen alleen met deze inlegzool gebruikt worden. De inlegzool mag
alleen worden vervangen door cen vergelijkbare inlegzool die wordt geleverd door de fabrikant van de originele schoenen of door een fabrikant
van inlegzolen die samen met de veiligheids(werk)schoenen volledig zullen voldoen aan de eigenschappen conform de norm. Bij schoenen die
worden geleverd zonder inlegzool zijn de tests zonder inlegzool uitgevoerd. Er mogen alleen inlegzolen worden gebruikt dic in combinatic
met de veiligheids(werk)schoenen voldoen aan de eigenschappen van de betreffende norm.

HR - UPUTE ZA KORISNIKE - serila obuée: ISLAND. LAND. PU-TECH, ROCK, UNIVERS|
naputak. Prije up & dobro isprobajte. Vista obuce, neispravna velicina, Sirina ili oblik

obuce nece biti razlog za njenu kasniju xeklamacuu

prostoru prema namjeni za koju je odredena.

- Cipele obuvaite koristeci zlicu za obuvanje, cipele s vezicama obuvajte razvezane da se ne potrga petni dio

i§no vrijeme ili povecano znojenje nogu.

- Obucu testo mijenjajte, narocito kada je
- Obucu titit

Odrzavanje: Prije i nakon koriStenja obuce molimo provjerite npr. kopéanje i cjelovitost dona — oStetenu obuu prestanite nositi. Obuca od
vieslone akiane ko plovsinu peit slabom olopnom sapuna, obriite suom i orsic berbojno sredsvo mainjeno 72 obrad

$5S (inserto non metallico tipo PS) | OSS (inserto non metallico tipo PS)

Come S2 oppure 02, piis

4 delle calzature complete (WR) se 0

impregnaciju gornjeg materijala. Obuéa od viaknaste koZe i tekstla: prljavitinu uklonite gumenom Eetkom i
kosu, kozu i tekstil. Vazno je tretirati krzno odgovarajuéom impregnacijom u spreju, ime se povecava otpornost na vodu. Nikada ne kmmlmjlc
ove materijale!
Ostalu obucu Gistite vodom, blagim deterdzentom i mekanom etkom. Nikada nemojte koristiti tvari kao Sto su alkohol, razejedivadi, benzin
ili bilo koje druge kemijske tvari. Nakon skidanja obuce spremite je na suhom mjestu pri sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorenu, posebice koznu
obucu nakon skidanja je potrebno staviti zatezace - zadrzavaju oblik cipele. Ukoliko je u cipele usla voda ili je unutamji dio postao vlazan
uslijed znojenja nogu, susite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C obuéu osteéuju, stoga je nemojte susiti
na izvoru topline il u nepostednoj blizini. Prije susenja stavite cipele na zatezage, ili cipele napunite novinskim papirom te tijekom susenja
mok papir nekoliko puta zamijenite. Prije prve uporabe obucu impregnirajte i njegute prikladnim sredstvom za njegovane, Kasnije redovito
impregnirajte prikladnom kremom koja je za to namijenjena.

uvanje, prijevoz: U originalnom pakiranju, u Eistoj, suhoj i prozradenoj prostoriji, bez onetiséenja od vlage, prljavitine, plijesni ili drugih
imbenika koji smanjuju nivo zatite. Obucu nikada nemojte drZati ispod teSkih predmeta ili u dodiru s otrim predmetima. Za prijevoz koristite
prikladnu zastitnu ambalazu, npr. izvormu kutiju. Kada se sprema pod normalnim uvjetima (temperatura i relativna vaznost) rok trajanja je
obiéno 4 godine)
NoSenje obuce, vijek trajanja: Ova obuca izradena je od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali uslijed uvjeta na radnom mjestu i habanja neka
zastitna svojstva postupno se gube. Proizvodat ne moze predvidjeti rok trajanja tiiekom uporabe. Mnogi Gimbenici mogu utjecati na rok
trajanja, kao Sto su UV zratenje, hladnoca, toplina, voda, sol i drugo. U sluZaju oSteenja sigurnosnih dijelova obuce, potplata ili gomjiita,
Koristite novi par.
Napomena: Na obuéi s ne smiju praviti preinake.
Jamstvo: Jamstvo se odnosi na nedostatke iz proizvodnje il na drugi sukob s ugovorom o kupnji. Jamstvo se ne odnosi na promjene svojstva
obuce koje su nastale tijekom vremena uslijed habanja il prirodnih promjena svojstava materijala, te na nedostatke koji su se pojavili zbog ne
postivanja pravila i nacela za ispravno koristenje i njegovanje obuce. Neprimjereno odabrana vrsta, velicina i Sirina obuce nije razlog za kasniju
reklamaciju.

u skladu s vazeéom

Otpornost na Klizanje: Imajte na umu, da je i stupanj zastite od Klizanja odreden prema vrsti obuce, tipu podne obloge i oneéicenju. Vasa

obuéa ne moze Vas zastiit ili ée zastita biti znacajno smanjena u slucaju lizanja uzrokovanog na vrlo skliskoj podnoj oblogi (primjerice,

séenje kuhinjskim ili mineralnim uljem i s1.). U takvim okolnostima gesto je jedino iesenje ili sprijeciti oneclsceluc ili necistocu odmah

uklonit. Takoder, hodanje vani po tekom il blatnjavom terenu oz zatepiti dezen cipele raznim ostacima, poput b fjunka. Nei:

koja se nakupila u uzorku potplata, troSenje, ostecenje, degradacija zbog nekih onetiscenja iz okolisa ili pl:kolaccnje ok trajana znadajn

mogu utjecati na otpomost na klizanje.

Otpornost na probijanje: Ako je cipela opremljena uloskom protiv probijanja, imajte na umu, da je otpornost cipele na probijanje izmjercna

u laboratoriju pomoéu standardiziranih Siljaka i sila. Cavli manjeg promjera i veéa staticka ili dinamicka optereéenja povecavaju rizik od

probijanja. Pod tim okolnostima trebalo bi uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mere opreza. Trenutatno su u obuci dostupne tri opéenite vrste

ulozaka otpome na probijanje. Radi se o vrstama od metala i ne metala, koje se moraju odabrati na temelju procjene rizika povezanih s radom.

Sve vrste pruzaju zastitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaka ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujuéi ove:

« Metalna vrsta (npr. S1P, $3): Manje je pod utjecajem oblika ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. promjer, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnike
proizvodnje obuce mozda neée pokriti cijeli donji dio stopala.

o Nemetalna vrsta (PS ili PL ili kategorija npr. SIPS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilniji i Stiiti vece podruge, naime, otpornost na
probijanjc u vecoj mieri moZe ovisiti o obliku ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (tj. promjer, geometrifa, ostrina). Sto se tice zastite dostupne su
dvije vrste. Vrsta PS moZe ponuditi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg promjcra, nego vrsta PL.

ELEKTRICNA SVOJSTVA - NE ODNOSI SE NA ELEKTRICNO IZOLOVANU OBUCU PREMA EN 50321-1:2018.
NAPOMENA ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticka obuca treba se koristiti tamo gdje se staticko
|7bjeg.|o rizik od iskrenja, primjerice kod zapaljivih tvar i para, odnosno ako ri

mora umamm naboja. Time bi se
k od elekiriénog udara od elekriéne opreme nije u potpunosti

i ljuen. Antistaticka obuca stvara otpor izmedu stopala i tla, ali mozda nece pruziti potpunu zastitu. Antistaticka obuca nije prikladna za rad
na elektricnim instalacijama pod naponom. Elektricni otpor antistaticke obuce moze se znacajno promijeniti zbog savijanja, prijavitine ili
viage. Ove cipele mozda nece obavljati svoju predvidenu funkciju ako se nose u vlaznom okruzenju. Obuca prve klase moze apsorbirati viagu
i postati viazna u mokrim i vlaznim uvjetima. Obuca 11 klase otporna je na vlagu i mokru i treba je koristiti ako postoji rizik od takvih uvjeta.

Ako se obuca nosi u uvjetima u kojima je materijal potplata kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvijek trebali provjerit antistaticka svojstva obuce prije
ulaska u opasno podrucie.

“Tamo gdje se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpornost poda mora biti takva da se zastitna funkcija obuce ne ponisti. Preporuta se nositi antistaticke
Carape.

Stoga je potrebno osigurati da je obuca korisnika u kombinaciji s okruzenjem sposobna ispunjavati potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja
elektrostatickog naboja i pruzati za§|ilu tijekom cijelog Zivotnog vijeka. Preporuca se uspostaviti vlastito ispitivanje elektri¢nog otpora i ¢esto
ga provoditi u redovitim intervali

NAPOMENA NA DIELOMIENO YODLIVU OBUCU

Dielomicno elektricki vodjivu obucu potrebno je koristiti tamo gdje je potrebno minimalizirati elektrostaticki naboj u najkracem moguem
vremenu, primjerice pri rukovanju s eksplozivnim tvarima. Diclomicno elektricki vodljiva obuca ne smije se koristiti ako u potpunosti nije
iskljucen rizik od strujnog udara od elekiriéne opreme ili pod énim il i naponom. Kako bi se osigurala
djelomicna vodljivost obuce, za novu obuéu odredena je granica clekiriénog otpora 100 k€.

Tijekom nosenja elektriéni otpor obuée izradene od vodljivog materijala znacajno se moze promijeniti zbog savijanja i onegiséenja, stoga je
potrebno osigurati da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja elektrostatskog naboja po cijeli Zivotni vijek. Stoga se preporuca, da.
tamo gdie je potrebno, korisnik uvede vlastito ispitivanje clektricnog otpora i da ga provodi u redovitim intervalima. Ovo mjerenje i druga
dolje navedena ispitivanja trebala bi postati redoviti dio programa prevencije ozljeda na radu.

Ako se obua nosi u uvjetima u kojima je materijal pofplata kontaminiran tvarima koje mogu poveéati elekri
uvijek trebali provjeriti elekiricna svojstva obuce prije ulaska u opasno podrugie.

Preporuca se nositi carape koje rasprsuju elektricni naboj. Tamo gdje se koristi djelomicna vodjiva obuéa, otpornost poda trebala bi biti takva,
da se zatitna funkcija obuce ne ponisti

Tijekom noSenja izmedu zateznog uloska cipele i stopala korisnika ne smije postojati nikakva izolacija. Ako se bilo koji ulozak stavi izmedu
zateznog uloska cipele (t. podstavljeni ulosci, carape), trebalo bi ispitati elektricna svojstva kombinacije obuce/uloska.

Podstavljeni ulodci: Ako je zatitna obuéa opremljena unutamjim uloskom (ergonomska i zastitna svojstva), ispitivanje je izvrieno sa tim
potplatom koji se nalazi unutar cipela. Obuca se mora nositi jedino sa takvim uloskom. Ulozak se moze zamijeniti samo sa usporedivim
uloskom od strane a izvome obuce il i im od strane ulozaka koji ¢e u potpunosti zadovoljiti
karakteristike norme sa pretpostavljenom zastitnom (radnom) obuéom. Za cipele isporucene bez unutarneg uloska, ispitivanie je obavljeno
bez tog uloska. Mogu se koristiti samo unutamji ulosci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obucom ispunjavaju svojstva
pripadajuée norme.

IT - INFORMAZIONI PER L’UTENTE - linea di calzature: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK. UNIVERSE.
Si prega di leggere attentamente questa guida. Prima dell"utilizzo provate per bene le calzature. Una tipologia di calzature scelia scorrettamente,
1a taglia, larghezza o forma rtata dela calzatura non pud essre motivo di furi rclami.
Utilizzate le calzature nell’ambiente per il quale sono state prodotte.
- Calzate le calzature utilizzando il calzascarpe, le calzature stringate con le stringhe slacciate per evitare di rompere la parte del tallone.
- Altemate spesso le calzature, soprattutto quando il tempo & piovoso o in caso di maggiore sudorazione dei piedi

i otpor obuce, korisnici bi

Come S3 oppure O3, piit
Impermeabilita delle calzature complete (WR)

§7 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure | O7 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure
S7L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) | O7L (inserto non melnllicn tipo PL)

oppure oppurt
$78 (inserto non metallco tipo PS) | O7S (inserto non metllco tipo PS)

sse I: Calzature in cuoio e altri materiali, escluse le calzature in gomma o
Classe II: Calzature interamente polimeriche (ovvero sagomate intere), comprese quelle interamente in gomma (ovvero interamente

Requisiti di base per la resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle di ceramica con sodio lauril solfato (SLS) ~senza simbolo.
Requisito aggiuntivo di resistenza allo scivolamento su piastrelle di ceramica con glicerolo — simbolo S]

Se la calzatura non & testata per la resistenza allo scivolamento (ad es. calzature speciali con punte, b\)n.hle ‘metalliche ecc.), & contrassegnata
con il marchio *0”

Manutenzione: Prima ¢ dopo I'uso della calzatura si prega di controllare ad cs. la chiusura  'integrita della suola — scartate le calzaturc
danneggiate. Calzature in cuoio stratificato, verniciato: lavare lo sporco con una soluzione saponata delicata, strofinare per asciugare ¢
utilizzare un prodotto incolore per il trattamento e I'impregnazione della tomaia. Calzature in cuoio con pelo ¢ in tessuto: rimuovere lo sporco
con una spazzola di gomma ¢ prodotti appositi per cuoio con pelo e tessuti. I importante trattare il cuoio con pelo con un impregnante spray
apposito per aumentare la resistenza all'acqua. Non tratare mai questi materiali con la crema!
Pulire le altre calzature con acqua, un detergente delicato ¢ una spazzola morbida. Non usarc mai sostanze come alcool, solventi, benzina o
altre sostanze chimiche. Dopo I'uso riponete le calzature in un luogo asciutto a temperatura ambiente. Dopo I'uso nelle calzature chiuse,
soprattutto in quelle in cuoio, ci vanno le forme per scarpe - mantengono la forma della calzatura. Se ha avuto luogo un’infiltrazione dell’acqua
nella calzature, oppure la parte interna & diventata umida a seguito della sudorazione del piede, asciugatela lentamente, ad un temperatura non
superiore ai 30°C. Le temperature superiori ai 50°C danneggiano le calzature, per questo non asciugatele su una fonte di calore o nelle sue
immediate vicinanze. Prima dell'asciugatura metiete le calzature nelle forme per scarpe, eventualmente riempite le calzature con della carta di
giomale e durante I'asciugatura sostituite pit volte la carta umida. Prima del primo utilizzo impregnate  trattate le calzature con dei prodotti
per la cura, in seguito impregnate periodicamente con una crema adatta allo scopo.
Stoceaggio, trasporto:Nella confezione originale, in un luogo pulito, asciutto ¢ ventilato, al riparo dalla contaminazione con Iumidita, la
sporcizia, le muffe o rispettivamente gli altri fattori che riducono il grado di protezione. Non riporre mai la calzatura sotto oggetti pesanti 0 a
contatto con oggetti appuntit. Per il trasporto, utilizzare un imballaggio protettivo adatto, ad esempio la scatola originale. Se conservato in
condizioni normali (temperatura e umiditi relativa), la durata di conservazione ¢ di regola di 4 anni)
Utilizzo delle calzature, durata: Queste calzature sono state prodotte con materiali di alta qualita, ma a causa delle condizioni sul luogo di
lavoro e usura alcune proprieta protettive vengono gradualmente meno. II produttore non pud prevedere la data di scadenza durante I'uso.
Molti fattori possono influenzare la durata di conservazione, come raggi UV, freddo, calore, acqua, sale ¢ altro ancora. In caso di danni alle
parti di sicurezza della calzatura o alla suola o alla tomaia utilizzare un nuovo paio.
Attenzione: La calzatura non devono essere manomessa.
Garanzia: La garanzia copre i difetti di fabbricazione, oppure e altre divergenze rispetto al contratto di acquisto. La garanzia non si applica
ai cambiamenti nelle proprieta delle calzature verificatesi durante il tempo e causate dall'usura, o dai cambiamenti naturali delle propriet del
materiale, oppure ai difetti ¢ allc carenze derivanti dal mancato rispetto delle regole ¢ dei principi per un uso ¢ una manutenzione corretti delle
calzature. Una tipologia, grandezza e larghezza delle calzature scelte in modo errato non possono essere motivo valido per successivi reclami.
Smaltimento: in conformita con la legislazione vigente.
Resistenza allo sci del fatto che il grado di protezi iscivolo dipende dal tipo di calzatura, dal tipo di rivestimento
del pavimento e dalla sporcizia. La calzatura potrebbe non proteggervi o la protezione sard significativamente ridotta se scivoli a causa di
rivestimenti del pavimento molto scivolosi (ad cs. sporco con olio da cucina o minerale cec.) In tali circostanze, spesso I'unica soluzione ¢
prevenire la contaminazione oppure rimuovere immediatamente Ia contaminazione. Inoltre, camminare all’aperto su terreni difficili o fangosi
pud osinire i batisiada dell scarpe con vari derit come fango o ghiai. L sporcizia che si & accumulata nellimpronta dela suol, i
ad aleuni ambicntali o il della durata del ciclo di vita possono influirc in

1
modo. sulla resistenza allo
Resistenza alla perforazione: Se la calzatura ¢ dotata di una soletta antiforatura, si prega di notare che la resistenza alla perforazione della
calzatura ¢ stata misurata in laboratorio utilizzando mandrini e forze standardizzati. Chiodi di diametro pii piccolo e carichi statici o dinamici
pit elevati aumentano il rischio di forature. In tali circostanze, dovrebbero essere prese in considerazione ulteriori misure preventive.
Attualmente, esistono tre tipi generali di solette resistenti alla penetrazione disponibili nella calzatura. Si tratta di tipi in materiali metallici ¢
non metallici che devono essere selezionati sulla base di una valutazione dei rischi legati al lavoro. Tutti i tipi forniscono protezione contro il
rischio di forature, ma ognuno ha diversi vantaggi o svantaggi aggiuntivi, tra cui:
« Tipo di metallo (ad es. SIP, 83): E meno influenzato dalla forma dell’oggetto appuntito/pericolo (ad es. diametro, geometria, affilato), ma
date le tecniche di produzione delle calzature potrebbe non coprire I'intera parte inferiore del piede.

« Tipo non metallico (PS oppure PL o categoria ad esempio SIPS, S3L): Pud essere pil leggera, pit flessibile ¢ fornire una maggiore
copertura, ma la resistenza alla perforazione pud variare di pii a seconda della forma dell’oggetto appuntito/pericolo (ovvero diametro,
‘geometria, appuntito). In termini di protezione fornita, sono disponibili due tipi. 11 tipo PS pud offrire una protezione pit adatta contro oggetti
di diametro inferiore rispetto al tipo PL.

PROPRIETA ELETTRICHE - NON APPLICABILE ALLE CALZATURE ELETTRICAMENTE ISOLANTI SECONDO LA
NORMA EN 50321-1:2018.
AVVISO SULLE CALZATURE ANTISTATICHE
Le calzature antistatiche andrebbero utilizzate in quelle situazioni in cui & necessario minimizzare I'accumulo di elettricita statica scaricando
la carica elettrostatica per evitare il pericolo d’ignizione di una scintilla, ad esempio di sostanze ¢ vapori infiammabili, oltre che nelle situazioni
in cui nel posto di lavoro non ¢ del tutto escluso il rischio di scosse eletiriche derivanti da apparcechi clettrici sotto tensione. Le calzature
antistatiche creano una resistenza tra il piede ¢ il suolo ma possono non garantire una protezione completa. Le calzature antistatiche non sono
adatte al lavoro su impiant elettrici sotto tensione. La resistenza elettrica delle calzature antistatiche pud essere significativamente alterata
dalla flessione, dalla sporcizia o dall’umidita. Queste calzature potrebbero non svolgere la funzione prevista se indossate in ambicnti umidi.
Le calzature di classe I possono assorbire I'umidita ¢ in un ambiente umido e bagnato possono diventare conduttive. Le calzature di classe IT
sono resstent all umidi e all umiditi  all-umidia e devono essere uiizzate inpresenza del rischio di falf condizioni.
Se le calzature vengono i i in cui si verifica la le della suola, gli utenti dovrebbero controllare
sempre le propricta antistatiche delle calzature prima di entrare in una zona pericolosa.
La dove vengono utilizzate le calzature antistatiche Ia resistenza del pavimento dovrebbe essere tale da non interferire sulla funzione protettiva
delle calzature. Si consiglia di utilizzare calze antistatiche.
E quindi necessario garantire che le calzature di chi le indossa, in combinazione con I'ambiente, siano in grado di svolgere la funzione di
dissipazione statica richicsta ¢ fomire protezione per tutta il suo ciclo di vita. Si consiglia di introdurre delle prove inteme della resistenza
eletirica ¢ di eseguirle frequentemente ad intervalli regolari.
AVVERTENZA SULLE CALZATURE PARZIALMENTE CONDUTTIVE

calzature parzialmente conduttive elettricamente dovrebbero essere utilizzate quando & necessario ridurre al minimo le cariche
clettrostatiche nel pii breve tempo possibile, ad esempio quando si maneggiano sostanze esplosive. Le calzature parzialmente conduttive non
devono esscre utilizzate 2 meno che non sia completamente escluso il rischio di scosse elettriche da apparcechiatur elettriche o componenti
in tensione altemata o contins. Al fine di garantire la conduttivita parziale delle calzature, viene fissato un limite di resistenza eletirica di 100
K2 per le nuove calzatur
Durante uso, 1 resistenza cletica dele calzatue in mateiae condutivo pud cambiare in modo significativo a causa della flessione ¢ della
contaminazione, quindi & necessario garantire che il prodotto soddisfi la funzione di dissipazione della carica statica richiesta per tutto il suo

o [HRO Résistance & la chaleur de contact met symbolen en/of categorieén. Deze categorieén omvatten de meest uitgebreide combinatie van zowel basale als aanvullende vereisten. od mehani¢kih ostecenja, - Proteggete le calzature:
2 = e ! g g g da se ne smodi ako je obuca izradena od bilo koje vrste koe, ako nema poscbiu nepromotiva obradu, 88 i damni meceanici, cmlcl di vita. P‘erlﬂmo si wnsxgha:n Tlneflcessnnn"llld utente ?'Llfimd\ir:e delle prove inteme della resistenza elenndca edi esggnmde «;1 m‘:mu,
£ i SYMBOOL IAANVULLENDE EISENKENMERKEN od dodira sa kemikalijama, (ako nije testirana na otpornost od kemikalija), od koncentriranih deterdZenata, otapala itd. prima dell’ammollo, sc la calzatura ¢ prodotta con qualsiasi tipo di pelle, a meno che non abbia una speciale finitura fego arl. Q""'s (¢ misurc unitamente alle alir prove di cui so partei 1 programma di <8l infortunt
4 G aintien sur une échelle A Bitno je: odabir ispravne obuce treba biti zasnovan na procjeni opasnosti na Vasem radnom miestu i od potrebnog stupnja zastite. impermeabile, ’“'11 . " o verifica & nazione d e dell
"I est nécessaire de choisir Pune des trois possibilités P R e z0ol (min. 1100 N) - metalen inlegzool, testspijker met 0 4,5 mm Za ovu opeiju odgovoran je poslodavac, obvezan je odredit i odabrati ispravnu vrstu obuce jo§ prie koristenja iste. Bitno je da je obuca prima del contatto con sostanze chimiche (a meno che non siano testate per la resistenza agli agenti chimic), detergenti Se e calature vengono indossate nelle condizion in cut i vrifca Ia contaminazione del mateiae della suola con sostanze che possono
- Lo e 200l (min. 1100 N) - nict-metalen inlegzool, testspijker met © 4.5 mm odabrana za nosenje prikladna za potrebnu zasitu i okruzenje u kojem se nosi. Ukoliko okruzenje za noSenje nije poznato, vilo je bitno da se concentrati, solventi ecc. el - & pre le prop! P
La pénétration et I'absorption dcau (WPA, 52, 83, S3L, $35) concemnent uniquement la matiére de dessus et ne garantissent pas la résistance o > izmedu i kupea izvrs oje ée osigurati da se, ako je to moguce, odabere ispravna obuca. Radnim uvjetima i Avviso importante: la scelta delle calzature corrette dovrebbe esscre basata sulla stima dei rischi nel vostro ambiente di lavoro ¢ sul grado inunazonapericolosa. . s .
B 'eau totale de la chansare entidre. ps® [Perforatiebestendige zool (min. 1100 N) — niet-metalen inlegzool, testspijker met @ 3 mm riziku takoder je neophodno prilagoditi Vasu odjecu i drugu OZO. Stupanj zaitite, oznake: Oznaka CE znaéi da ova obuéa richiesto di protezione. Il datore di lavoro & responsabile di questa scelta ed ¢ tenuto a stabilire ¢ selezionare il tipo corretto di calzatura prima Si consiglia di utilizzare calzini che dissipano la carica elettica. L dove vengono utilizzate e calzature parzialmente condutive la resistenza
Les chaussures hybrides sont marquées « SBH » Elektrische ci ispunjava zahtjeve Uredbe (EU) 2016/425 koji sc odnose na zatitu. Svrha primjene: Proizvod spada u II Kategoriju osobne zaStitne radne  del suo utilizzo.  importante che la calzatura scelta da indossare sia adatta alla protezione richiesta e all’ambiente in cui viene indossata. Se del pavimento dovrebbe esscre tale da non interferire sulla funzione protetiva delle calzature,
Pl elidond shosiel o oprene, njegova osobna funkcija je zastita nogu od povreda do kojih moze doéi u slutaju nesretnog shuaja na takvim radnim mjestima za koju P’ambiente in cui sar indossata non & noto, & molto importante che venga effettuata una consultazione tra il venditore e Pacquirente per E‘“Cr:"“‘:;““‘a““““sgr‘x ‘u“"‘“':;‘l‘;g‘s‘“;;g"fc::“;:‘l‘;z::)‘l‘;: ‘5' ﬁmd.: d‘f“;e‘l‘l‘:““;‘:‘c“g:c;r‘:;;;:2";“?‘;::e“‘:;“;‘;tﬂ‘;“{:‘"i‘;‘;{‘;‘i’l‘;&':‘ oo
eels geleidend schoeisel (max. weerstan ) ista Svrhu odreduje tip koristenog materijala, knmlmkcqa izvedba i nacin odrzavanja. Prilikom odabira obuce potrebno je garantire che la calzatura sia il pit corretta possibile. Inoltre ¢ necessario adattare i vostri indumenti ¢ gli altri DPI alle condizioni di lavoro e cnmhmmﬁ“e vt /ﬁ‘" e P! p prop!
o [Antistatisch schoeisel (weerstandsbercik 100 k€ tot 1000 MQ Vodit brig o fome, 72 Koju svth 22l obuéu korsit, EX 150 2 N ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 znaci sigumosna obuca sa al rischio previsto. Grado di protezione, mareatura: Il marchio CE significa che la calzatura & conforme ai requisiti del Regolamento (UE} " - X
(CATEGORIES DE CHAUSSURES DE TRAVAIL ET DE SECURITE 2 ‘ ¢ e ’ z-nlllnnmgkdplnum Vo e opoma n wdree mimanie 20011 stskani e 15 KN. Prcporatene prosi: o e povel pasnont o B01G1% Wisi o Hepetig o roresone miidue Soope i witaso | redar e rl 1 cocpore 1o ipon 8 roteons Solette ¢ sottopiedit Se e calzature di sicurezza sono dotate di un sottopiede rimovibile, allora | test (della proprietd ergonomica ¢ protettiva)
Classe | Exigonces Catégories selon EN1S0 20345 | Catégories selon EN 10 20347 g [Weerstand tegen ongunstige omgeving pada_predmeta na nogu. Gradevinarstvo, metalna industrja, neki_poljoprivredni radovi i sl EN ISO 20347:2022, EN IS0 individuale la cui funzione di base ¢ la produzione dei piedi dalle lesioni che possono verificarsi in caso di incidenti in quelle condizioni di son statf esegult con questo sottopied nserio nela calzatura, Le cajzatune vann indossate sotanto con guesta solela. 1a st pud esere
Chaussures de sécurité (SB) Chaussures de travail (OB) el lIsolatie van de onderkant van de schoen tegen warmte 20347:2022/A1:2024 znati radna obuca. Ova je obuéa namijenjena uporabi tamo gdje korisnik nije izlozen mehanickim opasnostima (udarcu lavoro per le quali & destinato. Lo scopo determina il tipo di materiale utilizzato, la costruzione, la lavorazione e la modalita di manutenzione. °";‘1‘a‘r":;‘:‘1: r:s:‘;‘z‘m:" ;ﬂ;“ d;‘;g‘g‘;‘;‘]e‘ :'\Iz‘::l\l’re 4 “‘s mpn':ez‘;a‘(”di :;r“/i'r’(‘)‘) *m:,‘;“e Z;;‘r'fe‘;ﬂ‘;:’l‘l'"‘e f:mf[: sﬁ‘;z‘;’:ol;“;":s‘:m‘egé :Ln‘;:x:
Toull | SBouOB Exigences de sécurité de base 3l lisolatic van de onderkant van de schoen tegen kou ili kompresiji), u normalnim wyjetima rada uz istovremeno zadrZavane osjtljivost stopala prilikom obavljana rada. Preporucene profesije: Quando si sceglic la calzatura & necessario prestare attenzione allo scopo per il quale intendete utilizare le calzature. EN 1SO 20345:2022, P;ma o ul’esla oot Possono cesere utlizvate solo solette che o dlsgmn o caratteristiche della norma pertinente in combinazione con
Ccmme su ou OB, plus B . - Ik industi,sevisadoviodriavana, logistks, prjevoz s - Ako je buca opremljens i pitogrmom ESDY nati EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 indica le calzature di sicurezza con una punta di s i Drove sera duess o P
Talon ferm EE [Energie-absorptie in het hielgebied (min. 20 J) da ispunjava sljedeée norme: EN 613 - Elektrostatika- standardne metode ispitivanja za specifiéne aplikacije — obuca. EN 61340- compressione di almeno 15 kN. Professioni raccomandate: ovunque sussista il rischio di caduta di oggetti sul piede. Edilizia, industria queste calzature di sicurezza (da lavoro)
1 Am,s‘mquc ) st o1 © R Watcrbestendigheid 1 - Elektrostatika - zastita eleklmnmkxh sastavnih dijelova prije elektrostatickih pojava. Opéi zahtjevi. ,,ESD* obuca se jedan puta u smieni metalmeccanica, alcuni lavori agricoli ecc. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 indica e calzature da lavoro. Queste calzature o
Absorption 4 dnergic au talon (E) mora tetirati na ESD teseru sono destinate soltanto alle situazion in cui Tutente non & esposto ai rischi meccanici (incidente o schiaceiamento), nelle normali condizioni _ LI-ARTOTOJO VADOVAS  avalvnés serija: ISLAND. LAND. PU-TECH. ROCK, UNIVERSE. )
Comme S1 ou OL, [Middenvoetbescherming za korisnike: obuca se smije koristiti iskljucivo u smislu gore opisane svrhe primjene. Kada je obuca ostecena (prorezana, dilavoro, per la sensibilit del picde d del lavoro. Professioni agricoltura, Idémiai perskaitykite 5 vadova. Pries naudojimg avalyng tinkamai pasimatuokite. Netinkamai parinkta avalynés risis. netinkamas avalynés
I | Tige résistante & Ia pénétration ct absorption d"cau s2 02 AN i neprimjereno tanak materijal, pucanje, habanje ili deformacija potplata, paranje Savova, itd.) smanjuje se stupanj zastte i proizvod postaje industria leggera, assistenza, lavori di manutenzione, logistica, trasporti ecc. Se 1ecamm.esono dotate del pittogramma giallo ,ESD", significa dydis, plots a forma negali b skundo teikimo priczasiimi.
(WPA) =y Soiibestondigheid ) i u smislu gorc navedenih zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahtjeva standarda EN 1SO 20347 ili EN 1SO 20345 che rispettano anche le seguenti norme: CEI EN 61340-4-3 - Metodo di prova per i specifiche - Avalyne naudokite pagal paskirtj, jai skirtoje aplinkoje. . . X .
Comme S2 ou OZ, plus — 03 (insert métallique de type P) il g na obuéu se mogu primjenjivati drugi zahtjevi. Ovi dodatni zahtjevi u svezi konkretne primjene obuce oznageni su simbolima i/ili Kategorije Calzature. CEI EN 61340-5.1 - Elettrostatica  Protezione di dispositvi eletronici dai fenomen eletirostatci — prescrizioni generali. Le ~ Audamiesi avalyng, naudokite bary Saukita,  avalyne su raiStlias, kad nepaeistumite kulno dalies, aukités tik su atistais risteliais.
Semelle résistante & la perforation en fonction du type | S (Insert métallique de type P) ou s¢ [Stijtage van de (Scuff cap) (vidi tablicu). Ove ka-egerue znate najprosirenije kombinacije koje obuhvacaju kako osnovne tako i dodatne zahtjeve. calzature "ESD" devono essere provate sul tester ESD ad ogni tumo. Avviso per gli utenti: le calzature possono essere utilizate - Avalyng daznai keiskite, ypatingai lietingo oro metu arba jei yra padidéjes kojy prakaitavimas.
1 Semelle 4 dessin S3L (insert non métallique de type | 3 (incort non métallique de -~ = <and op keramische vloertegels met glyceri nel senso dello scopo di impiego sopra descritto. In caso di danneggiamento delle calzature (consumo, assottigliamento - Saugokite avalyng:
PL) ou 838 dtmsen v]:zv: métallique |0 Py ou O3S (insert non 5 ipweerstand op keramische voertegels met glycerine SIMBOL [DODATNI ZAHTJEVIKARAKTERISTIKA sproporzionato del material, rottura, usura o deformazione della suola esterna, cuciture srappate ) ha luogo una riduzione del grado di nuo mechaniniy pazeidimy,
e type PS sl oven- [ oan [Weerstand tegen doordringen en absorberen van water . —— — il p non i sensi delle suddette tecniche. Oltre ai requisiti di base delle norma EN ISO nuo suslapimo, jei avalyné pasiita s bet kokios riies odos, jei ji neturi specialaus vandeniui atsparaus apdoroj
Comme SB 0w OB, plus métalligue do type PS) el = = P [Potplat otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni ulozak, testirano Siljkom @ 4,5mm 20347 oppure EN SO 20345 e calzature possono essere soggette ad altri requisiti. Quest requisiti agguntivi relativi alluso concreto delle o al (Gei taparumas cheminéms modiagoms). koncentruoty ploviki,
o | Talon fermé “ o1 _ RO [Weerstand tegen hittecontact fpL® [Potplat otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano Siljkom © 4.5mm calzature sono marcati dai simboli (vedi tabella) ¢/o dalle categorie. Queste categorie rappresentano le combinazioni piu estese che includono St ursnl;hu it ! . - ! § .
E z - P ; — . — sia i requisiti di base che quelli supplementari, varbios pastabos: tinkamos avalynés parinkimas turi bit atlickamas, atsizvelgiant | numatomy rizika, susijusia su Jasy darbo aplinka, i i
A:;‘:“_:““f';"'d',{:‘:e ‘g‘e au talon (E) g e [Weerstand tegen stookolic - olién en koolwaterstoffen S . [Potplat otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano Siljkom © 3mm ! ! " apsaugos laipsnj. U7 5 pasirinkimatsakingas darbavys, i pivalo nustatyti i parinkt inkamg avalynes tipg pricjos devina
Comme v 0. i e — T R SN TN R QU TCARNTTERISTICHE AGGIUN 1 S ks s stk el s il e e e i s i e
0 22';3:2 ;‘;‘:S‘:“r““’ {u perforation en fonction du type | g5y insert non meétallique de type OSL (insert non. mallique de T r—— “ib TS f VA, 52 55, S3L, 535 i llect Vo 1ocDe s 0p 0o boveninelerinlen o0 garendeeit poct volledi c Iictomicno otporna cbuéa (maks. ofpor 100 k2) P [Suola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto in metallo, testata con punta di diametro 4,5mm pritaikyti pri darbo salygy ir numatomos fizikos. Apsaugos Klasé, 2yméjimas: Zenklas CE reitkia, kad 8 avalyne attinka ES Reglamento
PL) ou 58 (insert non métallique Sl e rinien en aosorpie < » 5% 53, 55, 55) Is alleen van toepassing op de bovenmaierialen en garandeert geen voliedigg S Antistaticka obuéa (raspon otpora 100 k€2 do 1000 MQ) Lo [Suola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto non in metallo, testata con punta di diametro 4,5m Nr. 2016428 del saugiy asmeniniy apsaugos priemoniy rikalavimus. Naudojimo paskirtis: Gaminys priklauso I1a darbiniy asmeninés
de type PS) type PL) ou OS (insert non Waterdichtheid van de hele schoen. £ - — apsaugos priemoniy Kategorijai, o ju pagrindiné savybé yra kojy apsauga tose darbo srityse,
métallique de type PS) Hybride schoeisel is aangeduid met ,.SBH* 2 tpornost na nepovoljna okruzenja PS® [Suola resistente alle forature (min 1100 N) - inserto non metallico, testata con punta di diametro 3mm kurioms ji yra skirta naudoti. Avalynés medziagos risis, konstrukeija, modelis i pnmu,os buda, priklauso nuo avalynés paskirties. Renkantis
1 R“"‘m“ SZ;“IOZh léte & Peau (WR) S6 06 g I llzolacija donjeg dijela cipele od topline [Propricta clettriche avalyne, bitina atsizvelgti j tai, kokiu tikslu norite avalyng naudoti. EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 apibrézia apsauging
Ceslslance ¢ la chaussure compléte & I'eau (WR) _ [CATEGORIE WERK- EN VEILIGHEIDSSCHOENEN T tporost donjeg dijela cipele na hladnocu . Catrars conduttiva Gesistenza masima 100 kE2) avalyng apsauginé avalyné su kojy pirsty apsauga, atsparia minimaliai 200 J smigiui ir minimaliai 15 kN suspaudimui. Rekomenduotinos
‘omme S3 ou O3, plus o 7 (insert métallique de type Py ou | ©7 (insert métallique de type P) , Cateort 50203551 C 503 5 - - - - profesijos: ten, kur gresia daikty kritimas ant kojos — statybos pramoné, metaly apdirbimas, kai kurie zemés ukio darbai ir pan. EN ISO
| |Résistance dela chaussure compléte & Peau (WR) STL (insert non métallique de type | oy Ol L Klasse | Eisen ategorie volgens EN I \ s“;”“' ategoric volgens EN{(‘)B) 0347 S E |Apsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (min. 20 1) L [Calzatura antistatica (intervallo di resistenza da 100 k22 a 1000 M) 20347:2022, EN S0 20347:2022/A1:2024 apibrézia darbo avalyne. Si avalyné skirta naudoti ten, kur vartotojui negresia mechaninio poveikio
S (0 i insert non métallique de WR tporna na vodu 3 e P rizika (smiigio arba suspaudimo), jprastinémis darbo salygomis, kartu iSlaikant pédos jautruma darbo metu. Rekomenduotinos profesijos
PLyou 5754':5;': 'ﬂos'; métallique ore| :’L;l)l::; ?J;(y';:e:s ';0" Tof Il :‘l’s ‘;‘;’0‘? T Za:ma TR T— g :T‘“““"‘ agli ambienti d‘ml“'; e zcE.chs kis, lenﬂ‘\:ofll pram:nc Serviso jmonés, anCrf (rlc;l‘r)fn;onm darbai, logistika, zmnspona; ipan Jeigu a:‘/alyne ‘turi geltong piktograma
B, a g solamento del fondo della calzatura dal calore ) ad atitinka Siem: 6 - my metoc
Classe I: Chaussures fabriquées en cuir et d"autres matiéres, excepté les chaussures tout caoutchouc ou tout polymére. 1 Afgesloten hiclgedeclte st o1 laN [Zasiita gleznja g o lsolamento del fondo della calzatura dal freddo valynd. EN 61340-5.1 - Elektrostatia - clekironiniy sy apsauga o clektrostatiniy rclskmluyBgndnch reikalavimai, ,ESD" avalyné
Classe II: Chaussures tout polymére (c'est-d-dire, formées en bloc) y compris tout caoutchouc (c'est-a-dire, vulcanisées en bloc.) Antistatisch (A) . R " 2 onco & - privalo bati viena kartg per pamaing patikrinta ESD testeri
Exigence de base relative & la résistance contre le glissement sur des dalles céramiques avec laurylsulfate de sodium (SLS) — sans symbole. Absorptie van energie in () tpornost na rezove : E di energia nella zona del tallone (min. 20 J) Ispéjimai vartotojui: avalyné turi biti naudojam tik pag,ﬂ aukStiau aprasyta naudojimo paskin]. Jeigu avalyné yra pazeisa (idilusi, per
Exigences supplémentaires relatives 4 la résistance contre le glissement sur des dalles céramiques avee glycérol - symbole SR Als S10f O1, X sc tpornost zastitnog vrha cipele na ogrebotine (Scuff cap) S WR csistente all'acqua daug suplonjusi medziaga, jtrukusi, ar padas, su sifilémis ir pan.) apsaugos lygis sumazéja ir gaminys
i les chaussures ne font pas I'objet d'un essai de résistance au glissement (par exemple, des chaussures spéciales avee pointes, clous ! Bovenleer bestand tegen doordringen en absorptie sz o2 SR tpornost na klizanje na keramickim podnim plogicama sa glicerinom neatitinka teisinivose aktuose ir nustratyty Be pagrindiniy EN 1SO 20347 arba EN ISO 20345
‘métalliques etc.), elles sont marquées « @ » van water (WPA) - rotezione del collo del piede standarty ali biti keliami ir kiti reikalavimai. Papildomi reikalavimai, susije su konkretiu avalynes naudojimu, Zymimi simboliais
Entretien : Avant et aprés ['utilisation des chaussures, controlez, par exemple, les attaches et I'intégrité de la semelle — eartez les chaussures Als 82 0f 02, plus 83 (metalen inlegzool type P)of | O3 (metalen inlegzool type P) of th PA! tpornost na prodiranje i apsorpeija vode AN Protezione del malleolo ir/arba kategorijomis (zr. lentelg). Sios kategorijos nurodo dazniausiai naudojamus derinius, apimancius pagrindinius ir papildomus
endommagées. Chaussures en cuir enduit et vemi : lavez les impuretés avec une solution savonneuse légére, séchez et utilisez un produit 1 Perforaticbestendige zool per type S3L (nict-metalen inlegzool type | O3L (niet-metalen inlegzool type _ RO otpornost na kontaktnu toplinu =y Rest ol reikalavimus
incolore destiné au traitement et & I'imprégnation de la matiére de dessus. Chaussures en daim et textile : enlevez les impuretés a I'aide d’une Schoenzool met profiel PL) of $38 (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of 038 (niet-metalen inlegzool k] - —— cotstenza ol taglo
brosse en caoutchoue et de produits destinés aux daims e textile. 11 est important de traiter les daims a I'aide d’une imprégnation appropriée T ar type PS) type PS) £ e tpornost na loZiva ulja - ulja i ugljikovodici sc [Resistenza della punta di rivestimento all’abrasione (Scuff cap) ENKLAS PAPILDOMI REIKALAVIMAUCHARAKTERISTIKA
en spray qui permet d’améliorer la résistance a I'eau. N'appliquez jamais de créme sur ces matiéres | s SB of OB, plus LG [Stajanje na ljestvama I i i " - "
Nettoyez les autres chaussures 4 I'eau, avee un produit de nettoyage délicat et une brosse souple. N'utilisez jamais des substances telles I Afgesloten hiclgedeclte 4 04 T Mora bitf odabrana jedna od i mogucriosti SR Resistenza allo svolamento su piastrell in ceramica con plieetina P [Pradrimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) - metalinis déklas, iSbandyta  4,5mm smaigaliu
qu’alcool, dissolvants, essence ou toute autre substance chimique. Stockez les chaussures retirées dans un endroit sec, & température ambiante. Antistatisch (A) ; - [parte b N N PL® Pradiirimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) — nemetalinis jdéklas, iSbandyta © 4,5mm smaigaliu
Afin de garder la forme des chaussures, insérez des embouchoirs dans les chaussures fermées, en particulier lorsqu'il s‘agit des chaussures en Absorptie van energic in (E) Prodiranje i upijanje vode (WPA, S2, S3, S3L. S35). odnosi se samo na gornje materijale i ne jamdi potpunu le cipele, uperior WP Resistenza alla penetrazione ¢ all’assorbimento dell’acqua 5o o s i 1100 R —— q
cuir. En cas de pénétration d°cau dans les ch: dité dans la partic ila des pieds, séchez-les lentement Als $4 0f O4, plus S5 (metalen inlegzool type P) of 05 (metalen inlegzool P) of Hibridna obuca oznatena jc sa SBIT™ P [Pradarimui atsparus padas (min 1100 N) - nemetalinis jdéklas, iSbandyta @ 3mm smaigaliu
& une température inférieure & 30°C. Les températures supéricures & 50°C endommagent les chaussures, par conséquent, ne les séchez pas sur 1 gci‘fomncblcsmndlz? ZTOI per type PiS)L g;; TC{:‘lcn !‘nllcgwil lypcl P%TL f(ggts-mmlcn mllcgwil lypcl . [HRO esistenza al calore di contatto [Elektrinés savybés
une source de chaleur ou 4 sa proximité immédiate. Avant de faire sécher les chaussures, mettez-les sur un embauchoir ou remplissez-les de choenzool met profic! of S5 (nict-metalen inlegzool o inlegzool 9 - 3 stenza all'olio combustibile — carburi 5 dalics laidi ave aks. varza
papier journal en remplagant g]uslculs fois le papier humide. Imprégnez les chaussures avant la premiére uilistion et (raiterles avee des type PS) type PS) [KATEGORIJA RADNE [ SIGURNOSNE OBUCE Fid Res ptenza allolio combustibile —ofi ¢ drocarburi . £ s dalieslaidi avalyné (maks. varfa 100 k2) -
produits de soin adéquat, puis imp: avec une pray) adéquate prévue a cet effet. | Als 52 of 02, plus s6 06 Klasa Zahtjevi Kategorija prema EN 1SO 20345 | Kategorija prema EN ISO 20347 LG tabilita sulla scala N IAnusmlme avalyné (atsparumo diapazonas nuo 100 k< iki 1000 MQ)
Stockage, transport : Dans I"emballage d*origine, dans un ropre, sec et aéré, ar I'humidité, les impuretés, van de gehele schoen (WR) Sigurnosna obu¢a (SB) Radna obuca (OB) o selezionare una delle tre opzioni £ |Atsparumas nepalankiai aplinkai
les moisissures ou par d"autres facteurs susceptibles de réduire le niveau de protection. Ne stockez jamais les chaussures en dessous des objets Al $3 f 03, plus 7 (metalen inlegzool type P) of | O7 (metalen inlegzool type P) of Lilill | SBili OB Osnovni sigurnosni zahtjevi ; B —— — ——— e 3 -
lourds ou en contact avec des objets tranchants. Utilisez. pour le transport un emballage de protection adéquat, par exemple, le carton d'origine. L Waterbesendigheid van de gehcle schocn (WR) | 7L (nic-mealen negzol e | O7L nict-metlen egzoo] e Kao SBili OB, plus . Zone & v assorbimento dell'acqua (WPA, 52, 83, S31., 35) riguardano solo { materiali superiori ¢ non garantisce la comple g [Bato apaios izoliacija nuo karstio
L«\r:que les chaussures sont stockées dans des conditions normales (température et humidité relative), la durée d°utilisation est en général 4 PL) of $7S (niet-metalen inlegzool | PL) of O7S (niet-metalen inlegzool ! Zatvoreno podrugie pete st o1 Le calzature fbride sono contrassegnate con “SBIT® % la [Bato apacios izoliacija nuo Salcio
ans type PS) type PS) Antistaticna (A) £ - - . -
Port des chaussures, durée de vie : Ces chaussures ont éé fabriquées & partir de matiéres de haute qualité, mais compte tenu des conditions Klasse I: Schocisel van leer on andere materialen, met uitzondering van schoeisel volledig van rubber of volledig van polymeer. Apsorpeija energije u podrugiu pete (E) EE [Energijos sugérimas kulno srityje (min. 20 )
sur le lieu de travail et de D'usure, certaines propriéiés de protection sestompent. Le fabricant n’est pas en mesure de prévoir la date Klasse IT: Schoeisel volledig van polymeer (d.w.z. in zijn geheel gegoten) inclusief volledig van rubber (d.w.z. in zijn geheel Kao SIili O, plus ATEGORIE DI CALZATURE DA LAVORO E DI SICUREZZA 3 R |Atspari vandeniui
dutilisabilité pendant I'utilisation. La durée d"utilisabilité peut étre influencée par de nombreux facteurs, tels que rayons UV, froid, chaleur, i 1 Gornjiste otporno na prodiranje i apsorpeiju vode s2 02 Classe | Requisiti Categoria sccondo EN 10 20345 | Categoria sccondo EN 150 20347 v IPédos apsauga
cau, sel, etc. En cas d’endommagement des parties sécurité des chaussures ou de la semelle ou de la tige, utilisez une nouvelle paire de voor sl op keramische tegels met (SLS) - geen symbool. (WPA) Calzatura di sicurczza (SB) Calzatura da lavoro (OB) .
chaussures. Aanvullende eis voor slipweerstand op keramische tegels met glycerol - symbool SR. Kao S21li 02, plus §3 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili 03 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili Toppurc | SB oppurc OB Requisiti df sicurezza di base AN ulksnies apsauga
Avertissement : Il est interdit de modifier les chaussures. Als hu schoclscl niet is getest op slipweerstand (bijv. speciaal schoeisel met spijkers, metalen noppen, etc.), wordt dat aangegeven met het 1 Potplat otporan na probijanje prema vrsti S3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | O3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) I IcR |atsparumas pjovimui
Garantie : La garantie s’applique aux défauts de fabrication ou  tout autre litige avec le contrat e vente. La garantie ne s’applique pas aux "Qtel Potplat s dezenom ili S3 (nemetalni uloZak vrste PS) | ili O3S (nemetalni uloZak vrste PS) ComeSBomue OB 7 - - -
changements des propriéiés des chaussures, survenus pendant la durée de garantie suite & 'usure ou aux changements naturels des propriétés Onderhoud: Controleer voor en na gebruik van de schoen, bijv. de sluiting en integriteit van de schoen — verwijder beschadigd schoeisel. Kao SBili OB, plus Zom del taloe chiue iS¢ Avalynés nosies atsparumas dilimui (Seuff cap)
de la matiére ou aux défauts ou imperfections conséeutifs aux non respect des régles et des principes dutilisation et d’entretien corrects des Schoeisel van gecoat gelakt leer: het vuil verwijderen met cen dunne zeepoplossing, drogen en een kleurloos middel gebruiken ter behandeling Zatvoreno podruce pete st 04 1 ‘Antistatica (A) st o1 SR |Atsparumas slydimui ant keraminiy grindy su glicerinu
cha sures. Le ype, a pointure ou a argeur des chaussures mal choisis ne peusent pas fuir I objet & une réclamation ultéieure. en impregnati. Schoeisel van bontleer en textiel: het vuil verwijderen met cen n.hherhnmel en middelen die voor bontleer en textiel bestemd I | Andistaticna (A) y di energia nella zona del tallone (E) IS WPAY lats < vandons isiskverbimui ir absorbeiiai
n conformité avec la législation en vigueur. Zijn. Het is belangrijk om vachtleer te behandelen met een geschikie m de te verhogen. Behandeld Apsorpeiia energije u podrugju pete (E) 1 {sparumas vandens jsiskverbimui ir absorbeijai
s st dé épa chaussures, pe @ P — - — Come SI oppure O, piil —
Résistance au u glissement : Notez que le degré de protection anti-glissement est déterminé par le type de chaussures, par e type de revétement  dage materialen nooft met créme! Kao 54 lus S5 (metalni ulozak vrote P) 1 05 (metain wlozak visie P) i . e etrazione e © 0 RO Atsparumas kontaktiniam kars
de sol et par la pollution. Vos chaussures ne peuvent pas vous protéger ou la protection sera considérablement réduite en cas de glissement i De overige schoeisel met water, een zacht wasmiddel en een zachte borstel schoonmaken. i Potplat otporan na probijanje prema vrsti S5L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) | OSL (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) all’. di RCP < o Atsparumas mazutui — alyvoms ir angliavandeniliams
@ un revétement de sol trés glissant (par exemple, salissures provoquées par de Ihuile de table ou minérale etc.). Dans ce cas de figure, la seule Gebruik nooit stoffen zoals alcohol, verdunners, benzine of andere chemische stoffen. Bewaar de schoen na gebruik op cen droge plek bij Potplat s dezenom ili 858 (nemetalni uloZak vrste PS) | ili OSS (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) Come S2 oz, Lt S3 (inserto metallico o P 03 (inserto metallico tno P & - - noms -
solution consiste souvent & empécher la ou d supprimer les salissures. La marche & I'extérieur sur un terrain Plaats cen in afgesloten, met name leren schoeisel - zo blijft de vorm van de schoen behouden. Als er water Kao S2 ili 02, plus ome 82 oppure 02, pil 53 nserto metallico tipo P) oppure | O3 (inserto metallco fipo P) oppure LG ikymas ant kopéciy

lourd o boueu peut ll-auss boucher e dessin des chaussurss par diverses mpurtés. boue ou gravier Les mpumcs accumulées dans le
dessin de la semelle, 'usure, I la due I'un v de la durée
de vie peuvent avoir un impact considérable sur la résistance au glissement.

Résistance 3 I perforation : Si les chaussures sont équipées d’un insert contre la perforation, notez que la résistance des chaussures 4 la
perforation a é1é mesurée dans un laboratoire 4 I'aide des pointes et des forces standardisées. Les clous de faible diamétre et des charges
statiques ou dynamiques plus importantes augmentent le risque de perforation. Dans ce cas, il convient de prévoir d’autres mesures de
prévention. Actucllement, les chaussures sont disponibles avee trois types d’inserts résistants 4 la perforation. Il s'agit de types en matiéres
métalliques ou non métalliques qui doivent étre choisis en évaluant les risques relatifs au travail effectué. Tous les types offrent une protection
conire le risque de perforation, mais chaque type présente d’autres avantages ou inconvénients, y compris les suivants :

in de schoen is gekomen, of als de binnenzijde door transpiratie van de voeten vochtig is geworden, droog deze dan langzaam bij cen
temperatuur die niet hoger is dan 30°C. Een temperatuur boven de 50°C beschadigt de schoen, droog hem daarom nict op of in directe nabijheid
van een warmtebron. Leg de schoenen voor het drogen op spanners, vul de schoenen indien nodig met krantenpapier en verwissel het natte
apier verscheidene keren tijdens het drogen. Voor het eerste gebruik de schoenen impregneren en verzorgen met geschikie
behandelingsmiddelen, daama regelmatig impregneren met cen daarvoor bestemde geschikte créme (spray).
Opslag, transport: Bewaren in de originele verpakking, in cen schone, droge en omgeving, zonder door vocht,
vuil, schimmel of andere factoren die het beschermingsniveau verlagen. Bewaar schoenen nooit onder zware voorwerpen of in contact met
schcrpe voorwerpen. Gebruik voor het transport cen geschiktc beschermende verpakking, buvoorbeeld dc originele doos. Bij opslag onder
not en relatieve is de meestal

Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) S6 06

Kao S . plus S7 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili 07 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili
1 Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) S7L (nemetalni ulozak viste PL) | O7L (nemetalni uloZak vste PL)
ili 878 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS) | ili O7S (nemetalni ulozak vste PS)

Klasa I: Obuca izradena od koze i drugih materijala, izuzev obuée sasvim od gume ili polimera.
Klasa II: Obuéa od potpunog polimera (. oblikovana u cjelini) ukljucujuéi potpunu gumu (tj. u cielini

Suola resistente alla perforazione secondo il tipo
Suola con battistrada

S3L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) | O3L (inserto non mclalllco tipo PL)

opp! oppur
S3S (inserto non metallico tipo PS) | 038 (inserto non metallico tipo PS)

Come SB oppure OB, pit
Zona del tallone chiusa S
n Antistatica (A) 4 o4

di energia nella zona del tallone (E)

* Pasirinkti vieng i3 trijy galimybiy,
Vandens jsiskverbimas ir absorbeija (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S38) li
vandeniui
Hibridiné avalyné yra pazyméta , SBH™

[DARBO IR APSAUGINES AVALYNES KATEGORLIOS

fa tik virsutines medZiagas ir negarantuoja visos avalynés atsparumo|

mbola.

Osnovni zahtjev za otpomost na klizanje na keramickim plogicama s natrijevim lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez s
Dodatni zahtjev za otpornost na klizanje na keramickim ploticama s glwemlom - simbol SR

Ako obuéa nije isprobana na otpornost na klizanje (npr. posebna obuca sa Siljcima, metalnim nitnama i sL.). oznatena je sa .0

»

Come S4 oppure O4, piit
Suola resistente alla perforazione secondo il tipo

5 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure | O3 (inserto metallico tipo P) oppure
S5L (inserto non metallico tipo PL) | OSL (inserto non metallico tipo PL)

Suola con battistrada oppure oppure

Klasé Reikalavimai Kategorija pagal EN IS0 20345 | Kategorija pagal EN 1SO 20347
Apsauginé avalyné (SB) Darbo avalyné (OB)
Larba Il | SB arba OB | indiniai saugos rei imai




Kaip SB arba OB, plius
Uzdara kulno sritis

absorbeijai (WPA) _

! Antistatiné (A) st o1
Encrgijos absorbeija_kulno srityjer (E)
Kaip SI arba OI, plius

1 VirSus atsparus vandens jsiskverbimui ir vandens S2 02

Kaip S2 arba 02, pl
Pradarimui a(spams padas pagal tipg
Padas su rastu

S3 (P tipo metalinis jdeklas) arba
S3L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas)
arba S35 (PS tipo nemetalinis

03 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba
O3L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas)
arba O3S (PS tipo nemetalinis

Energijos absorbeija_kulno srityjer (E)

ideklas) jdeklas)
Kaip SB arba OB, plius
Su wzdaru kulnu
n Antistatiné (A) 4 o4

Kaip $4 arba O4, plius
Pradarimui atsparus padas pagal tipg
Padas su rastu

S5 (P tipo metalinis jdeklas) arba
SSL (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas)
arba 58 (PS tipo nemetalinis
idéklas)

05 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba
OSL (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas)
arba OSS (PS tipo nemetalinis
ideklas)

Kaip S2 nebo 02, plius

Visos avalynés atsparumas vandeniui (WR)

S6

06

Kaip S3 nebo O3, plius

Visos avalynés atsparumas vandeniui (WR)

S7 (P tipo metalinis jdeklas) arba
STL (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas)
arba S7S (PS tipo nemetalinis
ideklas)

07 (P tipo metalinis jdéklas) arba
O7L (PL tipo nemetalinis jdéklas)
arba O7S (PS tipo nemetalinis
idéklas)

11 Klasé: VisiSkai polimeriné avalyné (tj. vi

1 klasé: Avalyné is odos ir kity medZiagy, |§~kym= visiskai guming arba pnhmenne avalyng.

iskaitant guming (t. vi

Zzenklu 0

Pagrindinis reikalavimas dél atsparumo slydlmui ant keramlmq plyteliy su natrio Trilsulfa (SLS) —be zenklo.
Papildomas reikalavimas dél atsparumo slydimui ant keraminiy plyteliy su gliceroliu — zenklas
Jeigu avalyné néra isbandyta dél atsparumo slydimui (pvz. speciali avalyné su spygliais, metalinés

meigémis ir pan.), yra pazyméta

®

g avalyng

PricZiiira: Prics naudodami batus ir po naudojimo juos visada patikrinkite, pvz. baty uzsegimg ir pado biikle — apgadi
iSmeskite. Avalyné i§ sluoksniuotos, lakuotos odos: nesvarumus plaukite silpnu muiluotu tirpalu, nusausinkite ir naudokite bespalv priemone,
skirtg virSutinei medziagai priZidréti ir impregnuoti. Verstos odos ir tekstilés avalyné: nesvarumus Salinkite guminiu Sepetéliu ir priemonémis,
kurios yra skirtos verstai odai ir tekstilei. Verstg oda yra svarbu priziaréti tinkamu impregnavimo purskalu, padidinaniu odos atsparuma
vandeniui. Siy medziagy nickada netepkite kremu!
Kita avalyng valykite vandeniu, velniu plovikliu ir minkstu Sepetéliu. Niekada nenaudokite tokiy medziagy, kaip alkoholis, skiedikliai,
Avalyng laikykite sausoje vietoje, kambario temperataroje. Tam, kad uzdara avalyne,
ypatingai pagaminta i§ odos, islaikyty savo forma, biitina naudoti baty jdéklus formai palaikyti. Jeigu j avalyng pateko vanduo arba jos vidus
sudréko nuo kojy prakaitavimo, dziovinkite i léto, ne aukstesnéje kaip 30°C temperatiiroje. AukStesné nei 50°C temperatira avalynei kenkia,
todél jos nedziovinkite ant Silumos Saltiniy arba arti jy. Prie§ dziovinant batus uzdékite ant jtempéju, jei reikia, pripildykite batus laikrastiu ir
dziovinimo metu kelis kartus pakeiskite Slapia popieriy. Pries pirmajj naudojimg avalyng impregnuokite ir naudokite tinkamas priezitros
priemones, taip pat reguliariai impregnuokite avalyne specialiai tam skirtu tepalu.
Laikymas, transportavimas: Laikyti originalioje pakuotéje, Svarioje, sausoje ir védinamoje patalpoje, neuZterstoje drégme, purvu, pelésiu ar
kitais apsaugos lygj mazinanciais veiksniais. Nickada nelaikykite avalynés po sunkiais daiktais arba taip, kad liestysi su astriais daiktais.
Gabenimui naudokite tinkamg apsauging pakuote, pvz. originali dézute. Laikant jprastomis salygomis (temperatiira ir santykiné oro drégme),
tinkamumo naudoti laikas paprastai yra 4 metai.
Avalynés dévéjimas, naudojimo trukmé: Si avalyné buvo pagaminta is aukstos kokybés medziagy, taciau dél darbo salygy ir nusidévéjimo
palaipsniui prarandama dalis apsauginiy savybiy. Gamintojas negali numatyti tarnavimo laiko datos naudojimo metu. Tarnavimo laika gali
paveikti daug veiksniy, tokiy kaip UV spinduliuoté, Saltis, karstis, vanduo, druska ir k. Jei pazeidziamos apsauginés avalynés dalys arba padas
arba virsus dévékite naujg avalynés pora.
Ispéjimas: Avalynés negalima modifikuoti.
Garantija: Garantija taikoma gamybos defektams arba kitiems pirkimo sutarties neatitikimams, pavyzdziui. (mranlua netaikoma a»alynes
savybiy pokyciams,susidariusiems dél nusidévejimo arba dél natiralaus medtisgy savybiy pasikeitimo, arba defelcams, susidn s del
taisykliy, teisingo naudojimo ir pricziiros principy raSies, dydzio ir plogio pnsmnklmnsncgall bt vclcsmq
pretenzijy priezastimi.
Likvidavim: al galiojancius teisés aktus
Atsparumas slydimui: [sidémékite, kad apsaugos nuo slydimo laipsnj lemia avalynés risis, grindy dangos rais ir neSvarumai. Jasy avalyné
jiisy neapsaugos arba apsauga gerokai sumazes, jei paslystuméte dél labai slidzios grindy dangos (pavyzdziui, uztersimas maistiniu alicjumi
arba mineraline alyva ir pan.) Tokiomis aplinkybémis daznai vienintelé iSeitis yra arba uzkirsti kelig uZterSimui, arba nedelsiant pasalinti
uitersimg. Be to, vaikstant lauke sunkiu ar purvinu reljefu, baty protektorius gali uzsikimsti jvairiomis Siukslémis, purvu ar zvyru. Uztersimas,
susikaupes pado raste, susidévéjimas, imas, degradacija dél kai kuriy aplinkos tersaly arba eksploatavimo trukmés virsijimas, g i
paveikii atsparumg slydimui.

Atsparumas pradirimuiz Jei bate yra vidpadis nuo praditrimo, jsidémékite, kad baty atsparumas pradarimui buvo isbandytas laboratorijoje,
naudojant standartizuotus smaigalius ir jégas. MaZesnio skersmens vinys ir didesné statiné ar dinaminé apkrova padidina pradirimo riziks.
Tokiomis aplinkybémis reikéty pagalvoti apie papildomas apsaugos priemones. Siuo metu yra trys jprasti atspariy jdékly tipai. Tai tipai,
pagaminti iS metaliniy ir nemetaliniy medziagy, kurios turi biti parenkamos jvertinus su darbu susijusia rizika. Visi tipai apsaugo nuo
pradiirimo pavojaus, tatiau kickvienas turi skirtingus papildomus pranasumus arba tritkumus, jskaitant Siuos:

«  Metalinis tipas (pvz. S1P, $3): Jj maziau veikia adtraus daikto forma / pavojus (pvz, skersmuo, geometrija, aStrumas), tatiau dél avalynés
‘gamybos technikos gali neuzdengti visos pédos apatios.

Nemetalinis tipas (PS arba PL arba kategorija pvz. S1PS, S3L): Gali bii lengvesnis, lankstesnis i labiau dengiantis, taciau atsparumas
pradarimui gali skirtis labiau, priklausomai nuo astraus daikto formos/pavojaus (t. y. skersmens, astraus daikto geometrijos). Teikiama
apsauga gali biti dviejy tipy. PS tipas gali pasialyti tinkamesne apsauga nuo mazesnio skersmens objekty nei PL tipas.

benzinas ar bet kokias kitas chemines medZiay

ELEKTROS SAVYBES ~ NETAIKOMA IZOLIACINEI AVALYNEI PAGAL EN 50321-1:2018.

NURODYMAI DEL ANTISTATINES AVALYNES
Antistatiné avalyné turéty biiti naudojama ten, kur bitina sumazinti statinés elektros kaupimasi, issklaidant elektrostatinj krivi, kad bity
iagy ir gary, ir kai darbo vietoje néra visiskai pasalintas elektros smagio dél elektros

img tarp pédos ir Zemés, tatiau negali suteikti visiskos apsaugos. Antistatiné avalyné
netinka elektros instaliacijos darbams veikiant jtampai. Antistatinés avalinés elektros varza gali Zymiai pakeisti jos sulenkimas, purvas ar
drégme. i avalyné gali neatlikti numatytos funkcijos, jei avima drégnoje aplinkoje. I klasés avalyné gali sugerti drégme ir tapti laidi drégnoje
ir Slapioje aplinkoje. Il klasés avalyné yra atspari drégmei ir vandeniu ir turéty biiti naudojama, jeigu kyla tokie pavojai
Jei avalyné dévima tokiomis salygomis uzterSiama, uztersiamas jos padas, naudotojai, pries jeidami | pavojinga zona, visada turi patikrinti
avalynés antistatines savybes.
Jei dévima antistatin avalyné, grindy atsparumas turi bitti toks, kad nebiity panaikinta apsauginé avalynés funkcija. Rekomenduojama mivéti
antistatines kojines
Todél bitina uztikrinti, kad naudotojo avalyné, kartu su aplinka, galéty atlikti reikiama elektrostatinio kravio issklaidymo funkeija ir teikty
apsauga visg savo eksploatavimo laika. Rekomenduojama patiems atlikti clektrinés varzos bandyma ir atlikti jj daznai reguliariais intervalais.
PASTABOS DEL DALINAI LAIDZIOS AVALYNES

idzig avalyng reikia dévéti ten, kur bitina kuo trumpesni laiky sumazinti elektrostatinj kravi, pavyzdziui, dirbant su
omis. Nereikéty déveti dalinai elektrai laidZi lynés, jeigu nebuvo visiskai pasalintas elektros smaigio pavojus dél
elektros jrangos arba daliy, veikianciy kintama arba nuolating jtampa. Sleklam uztikrinti dalinj avalynés laiduma, navjai avalynei nustatyta 100
kQ elektros varzos riba.
18 laidzios mediagos pagamintos avalynes dévejimo metu elekiriné varza gali labai pasikeisti el lenkimo i uZtersimo, todel bina ustikrint,
kad gaminys visg savo cksploatavimo laik atlikty reikiama funkeija. Todél ad vartotojas,
jei reikia, pats atlikty elektrinés varzos bandyma ir atlikty ji reguliariais intervalais. Sis bandymas ir kiti Zemiau iSvardyti tyrimai turéty tapti
nuolatine traumy darbe prevencijos programos dalimi.
Jei avalyné dévima tokiomis salygomis, kai pado medziaga yra uztersiama medziagomis, kurios gali padidinti avalynés elektring varza,
naudotojai, pries jeidami j pavojinga zona, visada turi patikrinti avalynés elektrines savybes.

‘mivéti kojines, kurios issklaido elektros kravi. Jei naudojama pusiau laidZioji avalyné, grindy atsparumas turi bat toks, kad
nebiity panaikinta apsauginé avalynés funkeija.
Dévéjimo metu tarp avalynés jtempimo vidpadzio ir naudotojo pédos neturi bati jokios izoliacijos. Tuo atveju, jei tarp naudotojo jtempiamojo
vidpadzio yra jdedamas bet koks jdeklas (t. y. pamuSaliniai jklotai, kojings), turi biti pakartotinai tikrinamos baty ir vidpadziy derinio elektrinés
savybés.

i jklotai: Jei avalynéje yra iKlotas, bandymai (ergonominés ir apsauginés savybés) buvo atlikii su Sivo i
avalyne jdétu jklotu. Avalyne galima naudoti tik su Siuo jklotu. [klotas gali biiti pakeistas ik | analogisky originalios avalynés gamintojo
tickiamg arba vidpadziy gamintojo tickiama iklota, kuris visiskai atitiks standarto charakteristikas su saugos (darbo) avalyne. Avalynés, kuri
tickiama be 3io jkloto, bandymai buvo atlikti be io jkloto. Galima naudoti tik tokius jklotus, kurie kartu su Sia apsaugine (darbine) avalyne
atitinka atitinkamo standarto charakteristikas.

LV - LIETOSANAS INSTRUKCLJA - apavu sérija: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK, UNIVERSE.
Ripigi izlasiet So pamacibu. s lietosanas apavi ir piendcigi jaizmégina. Nepiem@roti izvelets apavu veids, nepareizs izmgrs, platums vai
forma nevar bit par iemeslu velakim sadzibam.
- Apavus apauj ar apavu lapstinas palidzibu, Sporgjamus apavus ar atsietam auklam, lai nesalauztu papeza dalu.
- Apavi biezi jamaina, ipasi lietaina laik vai paaugstinitas kiju sviSanas gadijumé.
- Apavi jasarga:

no mehniskiem bojjumicm,
no izmirksanas, ja apavi razoti no jebkada veida adas, un tiem nav specilas apstrades pret izmirkanu
no saskares ar kimikalijam (ja apaviem nav testéta izturiba pret kimikalijam), koncentrétiem mazgasanas lidzekliem,
skidinatajiem utt.
Svarigs noradijums: parcizai apavu izvélei jabalstas uz riska novértgjumu Jisu darba vidé un no nepieciesamas aizsardzibas pakapes. Par So
izveli atbild darba devejs, tam ir pienakums noteiki un izveleties pareizu apavu veidu vl pirms to izmantoSanas. Ir svarigi, lai valkSanai
izveletic apavi sniegtu nepiccicsamo aizsardzibu un atbilstu videi, kura tos valka. Ja nav zinama valkaSanas vide, ir loti svarigi, lai pardevjs
un pircejs apspriestos un izlemtu, kuri apavi ir pieméroti. Darba apstaklicm un sagaidimajam riskam japicligo arf Jasu apgcrbs un citi AL
pakape, CE nozime, ka Sic apavi atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 prasibam par individuglo aizsardzibu.
osanas merkis: Darba vai aizsargapavu gadijuma produkis pieder individualo aizsardzibas lidzeklu 11 kategorijai, kuru galvena funkeija
i kajas aizsardziba pret savainojumiem, kas var rasties negadijumos tajas darba jomds, kam tie ir paredzéti. Mérki nosaka izmantota materidla
veids, konstrukcija, izpildjums un kopsanas veids. Izvelotics apavus, janem véra tas, kdam merkim vélaties apavus izmantot. EN 1SO
20345 nzz EN IS0 103 22/A1:2024 apsimé drosibas apavus ar drosibas pumgalu, kas iztur pat 200 J tiecienu un vismaz 15 kN
piesa s tav draudi, ka kads priekdmets varétu nokrist uz kij gi
Tauksaimniectbas darb 1.l EN 1SO 2034752022, EN 150 20347:2032/A1:2024 apsim darba apavus. e apavi i paredsgt ismantosanai
tur, kur lietotajs nav pak|auts mehaniskiem draudiem (triecienam vai spiedienam), parastos darba apstik]os, vienlaikus saglabajot pedas jutibu,
veicot darbu. leteicamds profesijas: lauksaimnieciba, viegla rapnieciba, pakalpojumi, apkopes darbi, logistika, transports u.tml. Ja uz apaviem
atrodas dzeltena piktogramma “ESD”, tic izpilda arf $adu normu prasibas: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika - 4-3.dala: Standartiestesana
specidliem gadijumiem - Apavi. EN 1 - Elektrostatika. 5-1.dala: Elektronisko iericu aizsardziba pret elektrostatiskam paradibam.
s prasibas.  ESD” apavi reizi mainas laiki jateste ar ESD testera palidzibu
lindjums lietotajam: Apavus var izmantot tikai un vienigi ieprieks aprakstitajam lictosanas mérkim. Apavu defektu gadijum (nodilums,
nepmporclonals materidla biezuma zudums, aréjas zoles plisums, nolietosands vai deformacija, Suvju irsana w.tml.) samazinas aizsardzibas
Iimenis, un produkts vairs neatbilst minatajiem tiesibu aktiem un tehniskajam normam. Papildus normas EN 1SO 20347 vai EN 1SO 20345
pamatprasibim apaviem var ikt izviritas af citas prastbas. Sis papildu prasibas, kas attiecas uz Konkrétu apavu izmanioSanu, i apimétas ar

[DARBA UN DROSIBAS APAVU KATEGORLIAS |A talp kontakt hvel szembeni ellendllisa R ater resistance [Wiasciwosei elektryczne
Klase Prasibas Kategorija atbilsto3i EN 1SO Kategorija atbilstosi EN 1SO jillotalpré M Metatarsal protection : Jobuwie przewodzace czgsciowo (maks. rezystancja 100 k&)
N j)10345 - o 20347 o8 [Létrén tarto kepesség AN [Ankle protection LA [obuwie antyelekirostatyczne (zakres rezystancii 100 k€2 do 1000 M)
rosibas apavi (S art avi n T T E
Tvaill SB vai OB Drotibas * Ahdrom lehet6ségbdl egyet kel Kivalasziani CR Cut resistance Z  (0dpomosc na niekorzystne warunki Srodowiskowe
E
Ka SB vai OB, plus A viziteresz1d és Vizillo képesség (WPA, S2, 83, 83, S3L, S35) esak a felsd anyagokra vonatkozik, és nem garantdlja a teljes cip6 ielje sC [Scuff cap abrasion T [izolacja spodu obuwia od ciepla
AizvErta papéza zona " £ |5 - y
1 ‘Antisatiska (A) st o1 ‘A ibrid Iibbelr LSBI jel6iEssel van elfitva, SR [Slip resistance — on ceramic tile floor with glycerine 2 ja Izolacja spodu obuwia od zimna
Energijas sana papéza dal (E) Upper [wpa® Resistance to water penetration and absorption £ E |Absorpeja energii w strefic pigty (min. 20 1)
Ka S vai OL, plus [A MUNKA- ES BIZTONSAGI LABBELIK KATEGORIAT kRO Resistance fo hot contact 2 WK dpornosé na wode
1 Virspuses noturiba pret idens iesiksanos un s2 02 - = - o
s (WPA) Osztily | Kovetelmények AZENTSO 20345 szerinti AZEN Lstt) 20347 szerinti 2 fo Resistance to fuel oils _ oils and hydrocarbor v chrona podbicia
K& 52 vai 02, plus 53 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai 03 (P tipa metdla ieliknis) vai Munka f_‘i';:;: ©B G Ladder grip AN chrona kostki
1 Argjas zoles aizsardziba pret caurdursanu (P) | S3L (PL tipa nemetala icliknis) vai | O3L (PL tipa nemetla ieliktnis) vai Tvazy T | SBvagy OB YT T — A wmo L OneoTthe Three shall b chosen ”
Reljefa apavu aréja zole $38 (PS tipa nemetila ieliktnis) 038 (PS tipa nemetala ieliktnis) 2 i S"By ooy OB P = CR dpornosé na przeciecie
Ka SB vai OB, plus i d’: um;:sz - plusz Water penctration and absorption (WPA, 82, S3, S3L, S3S) only applics to the upper materials and does not guarantee complete waterproofing] lsc dpornosé nasadki noska na przetarcie (Scuff cap)
Aizverta papéza zona 1 st o1  the whole footwear. -
W | istation (A s4 04 Antisztatikus 131:1:«[.)10‘ éAl) o ) Hiybrid footwear shall be marked “SBIT™ SR dpormosé na sig na. plytkach 2 gliceryng
Energias apeza dala (E) a teriletén [Wierzehlwpa dpornosé na przenikanic § absorpeje wody
121 pap! E) Mint ST vagy Ol plus.
Ka S4 vai O4, plus S5 (P tipa metala ieliknis) vai 05 (P tipa metala iclikinis) vai | Felntrésn lionall Sy behatolisinak és - o _ o dpornose na kontakt z goracym podiozem
11| Argjas zoles aizsardziba pret caurdursanu (P) | SSL (PL tipa nemetala ielikinis) vai | OSL (PL tipa nemetala ielikinis) vai onak (WPA) 'ORK AND SAFETY FOOTWEAR CATEGORY - ovr— " 0 p—
apava Besis i ala iclil i ala iclil _ _ . . . s ipornos¢ na oleje napedowe — oleje i weglowodory
]‘:chsczfﬂ speL a1 zole 858 (PS tipa nemetala ielikinis) | 0SS (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) Mint S2 vagy 02, plusz S3 (P tipust fém betéD) vagy 03 (P tipus fém betéd) vagy Class Requirements Category according to EN 1SO 20345 | Category according to EN ISO 20347 g -
1 e et ddeni (WR s6 06 1 Atszarassal szembeni ellendllo talp tipusonként | S3L (PL tipust nem fém betét) vagy | O3L (PL tipusti nem fém betét) Safety footwear (SB) Work footwear (OB) LG [Utrzymywanie sig na drabinie
““s?’“"o‘f"‘,‘ e B e o R Mintézott jarofclilet 3 (PS tipusi nem fém betét) | vagy O3S (PS tipusi nem fém betét) Lorll__|SBorOB Basic safety T Nalozy wybra jodng 7 trzech mozliwosel
Ka S3 vai 03, plus 57 (P tipa metala ielikinis) vai 7 (P tipa metala ieliktnis) vai Mint SB Vagy OB, plusz Like SB or OB, plus 3 — S5 — — —
1 Visu apavu izturiba pret Gdeni (WR) S7L (PL tipa nemetdla ielikinis) vai | O7L (PL tipa nemetdla ieliknis) vai it saropry P Closed heel part s b:’]z:“"“’“e iabsorpcja wody (WPA, 82, 53, 3L, tylko materialéw inie zapewnia peinej calegq)
S7S (PS tipa nemetla icliktnis) O7S (PS tipa nemetala icliktnis) 1 Am,mmkm Iibbei (A) S4 04 1 Antistatic (A) 1 o1 Otunwie Ty brydome jost ommaczons SBHF
1 klase: Apavi, kas razoti no adas un citiem materialiem, iznemot apavus, kas izgatavoti pilniba no gumijas vai pilniba no polimeriem. a boka teriiletén (E) Energy absorption in the heel part (E) ”
1 klase: Pilniba no polimériem izgatavoti apavi (i, vienoti veidoti), tostarp pilniba no gumijas izgatavoti apavi (t.., pilniba vulkanizéti). Mint S4 vagy O4, plus 'S5 (P tipust fém beté) vagy 05 (P tipust fem betét) vagy Like ST or OI, plus
iibas izturibai pret paslidesanu uz keramikas flizém ar natrija laurilsulfitu (SLS) — bez simbola. s Atszrassal ezgmhem euemm talp tipusonként | S5L (PL tipusii nem fém betét) vagy | OSL (PL tipust nem fém betét) 1 Upper resistant to water penetration and s2 02 [KATEGORIE OBUWIA ROBOCZEGO I BEZPIECZENSTWA
Papildu prasiba izturibai pret paslidésanu uz keramikas flizém ar glicerinu — SR simbols Mintizott jarofeliilet S58 (PS tipusi nem fém betét) | vagy OSS (PS tipusi nem fém betét) absorption (WPA) Kiasa | Wymagania Kategorie wedlug EN IS0 20345 | Kategorie wedlug EN 150 20347
Ja apaviem nav testéta izturiba pret paslid@Sanu (piem., speciali apavi ar radzém, metala kniedem u.tml.), tie ir apziméti ar zimi ! Mint S2 vagy 02, plusz s o6 Like S2 or 02, plus. 3 (P-type metal insert) or 03 (P-type metal insert) or Obuswie (SB) Obuwie robocze (OB)
Kopsana: Pirms un péc lietosanas parbaudiet, piem., apavu aizvérsanu un zoles veselumu - bojitus apavus izmetiet. Apavi no parklatas, lakotas Ateljes Iibbeli vizillo (WR) ! Footwearsole with perforation resisance, | g3 p 87 BEL U 0L (PLtype nonometal insert) or Talbo 11 | SB albo OB Pods i
das: nefirumus nomazgjiet ar vieglu ziepju Skidumu, noslaukiet sausus un izmantojiet bezkrsainu lidzekli, kas paredzets virsmas materidla Mint S3 vagy 03, plusz S7 (P tipust fém betel) vagy 07 (P tipust fom betéd) vagy depending on type S35 (PS.type nonometal insert) 035 (PS-type non-metal nsert) Jako SB albo OB, pius
Kopanai un impregneSanai. Raupfo (pliksnaino) adu un tekstila apavi. notriet nefrumus ar gumijas suku un idzekiem, kos paredzet 1 Ateljes libbeli vizills (WR) 7L (PL tipusti nem fém betét) vagy | OTL (PL tipusi nem fém betét) Footwear sole with pattern Zamknigta strefa piety
raupjajam (pliksnainajam) adam un tekstilam. Ir svarigi piemérotu i lidzekli, kas palielina to izturibu S7S (PS tipusd nem fém betét) | vagy OTS (PS tipusi nem fém betét) Like SB or OB, plus I | Antyelektrostatyezne (A) s1 o1
pretfdent, Sos materidlus nekad nefesiedict kbt ot sukw. Nekad s s sk, b L osztily Bérbol és mas anyagokbol készilt libbelik. kivéve a teljesen gumibol vagy polimerbol készilt libbeliket n | Closed heel part s4 04 Absorpcja energii w strefie piety (E)
s D e o e, s Z:i:‘ﬂt‘:‘z:f;ﬂj“;ipd‘x saudzig s, ek “°'Z‘9“,'“:J]‘e°g‘l:i Tpati adas apavos pés ; SHidinauaj. bensins | I osmily Teljesen polimer libbeli (azaz egészben onttt libbeli, belcértv a teljesen gumilibbeliket (azaz cgészben vulkanizilt ibbeli). e () o in the heel part © Jako ST albo O plus
vi vi istaba: s s - Energy absorption in the heel pa 1 ietzeh odl ikanic | abs " sz o2
apavu stepgi - saglaba s formu. Ja apavos iekluvis Gdens, vai art kaju sviSanas rezulia@ Kluvusi mitra 10 iekpuse, lau]lel tiem izt ’:“;"“““‘ -lauril-szulfitot (SLVS{“’“""“W ke“"“‘“‘”P"k[k““szis'“‘"‘“sege“ vonatkozo ;l“"“‘: ‘f°v°‘°"“°"y nines szimbolum. Like S4 or 04, plus Ny Ew;c) ©dporny i praenianic f aborpeje wody
kas 0°C. kas parsniedz 50° C, apavus boja, tapéc tos neZavéjiet uz siltuma avota vai a tiesa tuvumi. glicerines valo vonatkoz) kiegeszio szmbolum oy Footwear sole with perforation resistance, S5 (P-type metal insert) or OS (P-type metal insert) or »
Pirms Zavatanas ielieciet ﬂpdvm stiepEjus, eventuili piebiiziet apavus af aviZu papir un Z4veSanas laki mitro papiru vairakas reizes apmainiet Ha a libbelit nem vizsgaljik csiszismentesség szempontjabol (pl. spcc.ans Tibbelik tiskékkel, fémszegecsekkel stb.), akkor "0" jelsléssel T | Gepending on type * | SSL (P-type non-metal insert) or OSL (PL-type non-metal insert) or Jako S2 albo 02, plus S3 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo | O3 (wKladka metalowa typu P) albo
Pirms pirmis lictoSanas apavus impregngjict un apstradjiet ar kopsanas lidzekliem, pge tam regulari impregngjict ar piemérotu, tam paredzery  Lyanellitve. _ . - _ S ___ _ _ . Footwear sole with pattern S5S (PS-type non-metal insert) 0SS (PS-type non-metal insert) 1| podeszwa odpoma na przeklucic wedlug typu S3L (wKladka niemetalowa typu |- O3L (wkladka niemetalowa typu
Krému. Apoldis: Haszndlatot elét és ezt kivetden, kérjiik, ellendrizze le példaul a libbeli bekotését és a talp sértetlenségét - a sériilt libbelit selejtezze Tike 82 or 02, plus Podeszwa z bieznikiem PL) albo S3S (wkladka niemetalowa PL) albo O3S (wkladka
UsglabaSana, transports: Originilaja |epa.kojum1, sausd un VEdinata vidg, bez mitruma, netirumiem, pelgjuma un citu idzeklu, kas mazina le. Rétegelt, lakkozott bérbdl készilt cipdk: a szennyezddéseket mossa le enyhe szappanos oldatial, t6rdlje szdrazra. és haszndljon a felsd ! Whole footwear water resistance (WR) 6 06 - typuPS) LpuPS)
pakapi. radita ad apavus zem smagiem prickSmetiem vai saskaré ar asiem pricksmetiom.  WYa¢ kezelésére és impregnlisira készilt szintelen cipdipolo terméket. Szilas borbdl és textilbol keészilt libbeli: tivolitsa el a v . . Jako SB albo OB, plus
Parvad: mm"‘mjm piemrots Hmrglep“kmumu piem., originalo karbu. Uzglabjot normalos apstaklos (tomperatara un relatfvais szennyezddéseket gumikefével és a szilas borre és textilidkra tervezett termékekkel. Fontos, hogy a szilas bort megfelel spray impregnaloval Like S3 or 03, plus 7 (P-type metal insert) o 07 (P-type metal insert) or o | 7amknicta strefa picty s4 04
mitrums), lictderigs izmantoSanas laiks parast ir 4 gad" " ! kezelje a vizallosag novelése érdekében. Ezeket az anyagokat soha ne krémezze be! I Whole footwear water resistance (WR) STL (P-type non-metal insert) or O7L (PL-type non-metal insert) or Antyelektrostatyczne (A)
Apavu valkiSana, darbmiiZs: Sie apavi ir raZofi no augstas kvalitates materidliem, bet darbavictas nosactjumu un nolictosangs rezultata tic Az egyéb labbelit vizzel, enyhe tisztitoszerrel és puha kefével tisztitsa meg. Soha ne haszniljon alkoholt, higitét, benzint vagy més vegyi S7S (PS-type non-metal insert) O7S (PS-type non-metal insert) Absorpcja energii w str:ﬁc picty (E)
pakapeniski zaudé dazas aizsardzibas paSibas. Razotdjs nevar paredzet lietderigas izmantosanas beigu datumu lictoSanas liks. Lietderigas  1Yagokat. Miutdn levette a Isbbelijét,tirolja szobahimérsckleten és szdraz helyen. A zit, Kilgnsen borbol készilt ibbelikbe a leveteliket Class I: Footwear made of leather and other materials, excluding solid-rubber or solid-polymer footwear. Jako 4 albo O4, plu 5 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo | 05 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo
Fmantotanas laiku var selehamet virkne faktoru, premeram, UV starojums, aukstums, Karstums, iden., sals un it Apava drostbas daf vai  kovetden helyezzen simfit - a segitsikkel tartosan megérizhets  libbeli credeti formia. Ha viz keril a libbelibe, vagy a belsd része Class I1: Solid-polymer footwear (i.c. moulded in the whole), including solid-rubber footwear (i.e. vulcanised in the whole). o | podeszwa odpoma na przckl\luc wedlug typu S5L (wkladka niemetalowa typu | OSL (wkladka niemetalowa typu
arejas zoles jeb virsmas bojajumu gaduma fxmantojiet jatunu par y . » e ! izzadiist kovetden megnedvesedett, lassan és 30°C-t meg nem halado him a. Az 50°C feletti hdmérsékletek karosan hatnak a Basic requirement for slip resistance on ceramic floor with sodium lauryl sulphate (SLS) — no symbol. Podeszwa z bieznikiem PL) albo S58 (wkladka niemetalowa PL) albo 058 (wkladka
Bridingjumis: Apavus aizlicgts parveidot, libbelire, ezért soha ne szdritsa hforrsra helyezve, sem annak kozvetlen kozelében. Sziritds el helyezze a lbbelit a feszitdre, vagy (lise Additional requirement for slip resistance on ceramic floor with glycerol — SR symbol typu PS; typu PS)
Garantija: Garantjaatiecas u razodanas defektiem vai citim pretrunm ar pirkdanas - pirdosanas ligumu. Garantija neatiecas uz tiduapavu ™8 8 cipdket ujsagpaplml és a sziritds sorin t6bbsz76r cserélie ki a nedves papirt. Hasznlat eldtt impregndlia a libbelit, majd kezele le If the footwear is not tested for slip resistance (e.g. special footwear with spikes, metal studs, etc.). it is marked with the symbol “@” | |JakoS2albo 02, plus 6 o6
Ipasibu mainu, kas radusies nolietosans laik vai resultats, ka ari uz materiala fpatibu dabiskajam izmainam. vai a uz defektiem un majd lja megfelel, ¢ célra szint védokrémmel Maintenance: Before and after use, please check the fastening and the integrity of the sole — discard damaged footwear. Footwear made of odpomos¢ kompletnego obuwia na wodg (WR)
trikumiem, kas radusies pareizas apavu izmantoSanas un kopSanas noteikumu un principu neieverosanas del. Nepareizi izvelets apavu veids, “""’Sv seillit: Eredet csomagoliisban, tiszta, szdraz és jol szell6z6 penész(dl, esetlega coated, lacquered leather: Clean dirt with a mild soap solution, wipe dry, and use a colorless product designed for the care and impregnation Jako S3 albo O3, plus 7 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo | O7 (wkladka metalowa typu P) albo
{omars vai platums nevar bat par vélaku sadsfbu pamat. ' védelem szintjét csskkentd mas tényezokis| mentes dllapotban. Soha ne tirolja a libbelit nehéz tirgyak alatt vagy éles tirgyakkal érintkezve.  of the upper material. Footwear made of napped leather and textile: Remove dirt with a rubber brush and products specifically designed for || odpomosé kompletnego obuwia na wode (WR) S7L (wkladka niemetalowa typu | O7L (wkladka niemetalowa typu
Likvidesanas saskand ar speka esoso likumdoganu. Széllitishoz mindig megfeleld védd csomagolast, pld. az eredeti dobozt hasznilja. Normél kriilmények kozott (hSmérséklet és relativ napped leather and textiles. It is essential to treat napped leather with a suitable spray impregnation to increase water resistance. Never apply PL) albo S7S (wkladka niemetalowa PL) albo O7S (wkladka
Izturtba pret pasiideSanu: Nemict vera, ka aizsardzibas pret pasiidesanu pakapi nosaka apavu veids, gridas seguma veids un nefriba, Jasy  Pératartalom) torténd térolis esctén az cltarthatdsdgt id6 dltaliban 4 ¢v) creams to these materials! typu PS) niemetalowa typu PS)
e Alibbeli viselése, amamm Eza labbeh kivld mingségii anyagokbol késziilt, de a munkahelyi koriilmények és az elhas Clean other footwear with water, a gentle cleaning agent, and a soft brush. Never use substances such as alcohol, thinners, petrol, or any other Klasa I: Obuwic wykonane z¢ skéry 1 innych materialéw z wyjatkiem obuwia w caloéci gumowego albo polimerowego.

apavi Jis nevarés aizsargat, vai ari aizsardziba bit ievérojami paslidot uz seviski slidena gridas seguma (pieméra, ja grida

védo sokken. E miatt a gydrt6 nem tudja megjosolni az élettartamot haszndlat sorén. Az elemrnmo! sok

virtuves vai minerdlellu .tml.). $ados apstal is risingjums ir vai nu novarst vai

et. Arf staigaSana arpus telpam pa smagu vai dublainu apvidu var parklat apavu reljefu ar dazadiem nefirumiem, picméram,

dubliem vai granti. Netirumi, kas sakrajusies arcjas zoles reljefa, nolietosanas, nodilums, degradacija dazadu vides piesamotaju iedarbibas
rezultata, k ari lietderrgas izmantoSanas laika parsniegSana, var bitiski iespaidot izturibu pret paslideSanu.

Izturiba pret caurdursanu: Ja apaviem ir icliktnis caurdursanas novErsanai, nemiet, lidzu, vera, ka apavu izturiba pret caurdursanu tika

laboratoria ar standartizetu asmenu un speku palidzibu. Mazika diametra naglas un lielaka statiska vai dinamiska slodze paaugstina

urdursanas iespgju. $3da situdcija biitu jaapsver papildu profilaktiski pasikumi. Sobrid apaviem ir pieejami tris veidu parastie ieliktni, kas
izturigi pret caurdursanu. Runa ir par metala un nemetala materialu ieliktnu veidiem, kas jaizvlas, pamatojoties uz to risku novértgjumu, kas
saistiti ar darbu. Visu veidu ieliktni sniedz aizsardzibu pret caurdursanu, tadu katram no tiem ir savas priekSrocibas un trikumi, proti

tni (piem., SIP, ‘0s mazak ietekmé asa priekSmeta forma/bistamiba (piem., diametrs, geometrija, asums), tatu, nemot
vérd apavu raZosanas tehniku, tie var neparklat visu pedas apakdalu,

* Nemetala eliktni (PS vai PL, vai tidas kategorijas ka, piem., SIPS, S3L): Tic var bit vieglaki, clastigiki un parklat liclaku laukumu,
tau izturiba pret caurdursanu var vairak atskirties atkariba no asa pricksmeta (t.i., diametra, & jas, asuma). No
sniegtas aizsardzibas skatupunkta ir piecjami divi veidi. PS veida ieliktnis var piedavat piemérotaku aizsardzibu pret mazika diametra
pricksmetiem neka PL veida ielikiis.

g

ELEKTRISKAS TPASIBAS — NEATTIECAS UZ DIELEKTRISKAJIEM APAVIEM ATBILSTOSI EN 50321-1:2018.
INFORMACIJA PAR ANTISTATISKAJIEM APAVIEM

Antistatiskie apavi biitu jaizmanto tur, kur nepieciesams mazindt statiskds elekiribas akumulaciju, aizvadot elektrostatisko Iadinu, lai novrstu
dzirksteles izraisitu, piem., uzliesmojosu vielu un izgarojumu aizdegianos, ka arf tad, ja darbavieta nav pilnba novarsts elektrotraumas giSanas.
risks no elekiroiericem zem spriguma. Antistatiskic apavi rada pretestibu starp pédu un zemi, tatu var nesnicgt pilnigu aizsardzibu.

Antistatiskie apavi nav piem@roti darbam ar elektroiekartam zem sprieguma. Antistatisko apavu elektrisk pretestiba var ievérojami mainities
1o locTSanas, piesamosanas vai mitruma iedarbibas rezultata. Sadi apavi var nepildit savu funkciju, ja tos valka mitra vide. I klases apavi var
abwrbél mitrumu, un mitrd vide tie var k|t elektrovadosi. II Klases apavi ir izturigi pret mitrumu un slapjumu, un tie bitu jaizmanto gadijuma,

ja pastav $adu apstl
Ja apaw e vallatiaptakos. kueos ik pesaryts Ao zoes mateil,ltogiem bt akontol apuvu anfstatskas pasias ik reves
pirms dos elp.

maj

Tur, kur tiek izmantoti antstatiskie apavi, gridas pretestibai jabiit tidai, lai netiktu apdraudéta apavu aizsardzibas funkcija. leteicams izmantot

antistatiskas zekes.

‘Tade] i svarigi nodrosinat, lai lietotdja apavi kombincija ar vidi spétu pildit funkeiju — izkliedet adinu, un lai

tie sniegtu aizsardzibu visa savas lietderigas izmantosanas laika. lesakam lietotjam ieviest pasam savu elektriskas pretestibas testSanu un

veikt to biezi regularos intervalos.

BRIDINAJUMS PAR DALEJI ELEKTROVADOSIEM APAVIEM

Dalgi clckmmaog, apavi jaizmanto tur, kur nepieciesams samazindt clcktms(anske Iadinu, cik vien iespgjams sa laika sprid, pienram.

a apavi nebi anto, ja nav pilnib novérsta iespgja gat clek stra

regionn darb r elekroikrim vai dafim, kas nav atslagtas no mamslmvas vai lidzstravas sprieguma. Lai nodroSindtu apavu dale|u

elektrovadamibu, jauniem apaviem tick noteikta 100 k€ clekiriskas pretestibas robezvériiba.

Izmantosanas laika apavu, kas izgatavoti no elektrovadosa materiala, liekanas un nefiribas dg] var ievérojami mainities elek risk pretestiba,

tade] nepiccicsams nodroginat, lai produkts visa lietderigas laika pilditu 4 ladina i

funkeiju. Tade] tur, kur tas nepiccicsams, ir icteicams, lai lictotajs uzsiktu pats savu elektrisks pretesiibas testzSanu un veikiu to regularos

intervalos. Siem merijumiem un citiem, zemak nord t par parastu darba traumu profilakses programmas sastavdalu.

Ja apavi tick valkati apstaklos, kuros zoles materials tick piesamots ar vielam, kas var paaugstinat apavu elekirisko pretestibu, pirms katras

dosanas bistami telpa lietotdjiem biitu jakontrolé apavu elektriskas ipasibas.

Ieteicams valkat zekes, kas izklied@ elektrisko ladinu. Tur, kur tiek izmantoti dalgji elektrovadosi apavi, gridas pretestibai jabat tadai, lai apavu

aizsardzibas funkeija netiktu apdraudéta.

Lietosanas laiki starp apavu saistzoli un lietotdja pédu nevajadzétu atrasties nekadim izolacijas sastavdalam. Gadijumd, ja starp saistzoli un

lietotaja pedu tiktu novietots jebkads ieliktnis (L.i. ielickamas starpzoles, zekes), biitu japarbauda apavu un icliktpa kombindcijas elektriskas

ipasibas.

Telickamas starpzoles: Ja aizsargapavi ir aprikoti ar iznemamu starpzol, testéSana (ergonomiskas un aizsardzibas ipasibas) tika veikta ar So

starpzoli, kas ielikta apava. Apavus atlauts izmantot tikai ar S0 starpzoli. Starpzoli atlauts aizstat tikai ar salidzinamu starpzoli, ko piegadajis
g ijs vai ko piegadajis starpzolu razotajs, un kuras ar atticcigajiem drosibas (darba) apaviem pilniba izpilda atticcigas

iegadati bez ieliekamas starpzoles, testi veikti bez 8is starpzoles. Atauts izmantot tikai ielickamas

starpzoles, kas kombinacija ar Siem droSibas (darba) apaviem pilniba izpilda attiectgas normas prasibas to Tpasibam.

HU - FELHASZNALOI UTMUTATO - libbeli csalid: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK, UNIVERSE.
Keérjilk, figyelmesen olvassa el a Felhaszndloi atmutatot. A hasznalatba vétel elott megfeleléen probalja ki a libbelit. A cipd nem megfelels
tpusinak. mércténck, sélességénck vagy alainak Kivalasztisa e lehet  késSbb redamicid ok

Alibbelit a rendeltetésének megfeleld komyezetben haszndlja.

- Asarokrész kimélése érdekében a libbelit cipdkanil segitségével hiizza fel, a fizés libbelit kikotott fizokkel.
- Alibbeliket gyakran viltogassa, kiilonsen esds iddjaras vagy izzadisra fokozottan hajlamos 1db esetén
- Ovjaalibbelit:
a mechanikai sérillésektdl,
ést6l, haa libbeli bérmilyen tipusi borbs1 kesziilt, kivéve, ha specidlis vizllo kezeléssel van ellitva,

tényezd befolyasolh«lja pl a UV- sugarzas hldeg, meleg, viz. s6 és dalok. Ha a Iibbeli biztonségi részei vagy a talp vagy felsd része scriilt,
haszndljon 4j pért.
Figyelmeztetés: A libbelit nem szabad javitani
J6tallds: A jordllds gyértasi hibikra vagy az addsvételi szerzddésnek ellentmondo kériilmények esetére. A jotdllés nem vonatkozik a libbeli
tulajdonsdgainak olyan véltozdsaira, amelyckre nem az anyag kopdsa vagy tulajdonsigai természetes viltozisa, tovibbd a libbeli
rendeltetésszerii haszndlatira és kezelésére vonatkozo szabilyok és alapelvek figyelmen kivil hagydsa kdvetkeziében kerillt sor. A rosszul
Kivilasztott tipus, méret és szélesscg nem képezheti késdbbi reklamicio tirgyit.
a vonatkozo jq
Csuszisalldsdg: Vegye figyelembe, hogy a estszisillésig mértékét a libbeli tipusa, a padidburkolat tipusa és a szennyez6dés hatérozza meg.
Alibbeli nem tudja megvédeni Ont, vagy a védelem jelent6sen csokken a nagyon esiiszos padlburkolat okozta csiiszés esetén (pl. f7- vagy
asvanyi olajjal valo szennyezédés stb.) Tlyen koriilmények kozott gyakran az egyetlen megoldés vagy a szennyezédés megelézése, vagy a
szennyezddés azonnali eltdvolitisa. A nehéz vagy siros terepen valo szabadiéri gyaloglis is eltomitheti a cipd jarofelileténck mintdjit
kiilonbozo tormelékkel, példaul sarral vagy kavi l. A talpmintiban felhalmozodott szennyezédés, kopds, sériilés, bizonyos kdmyezeti
szennyezbdések okozta romlis vagy az élettartam tillépése jelentsen befolydsolhatja a esiszisillosigot.
Atsairodissal szembeni ellenillis: Ha a cipd sitzirisgitlo talpbetétel van ellitva, kérjik. vegye figyclembe, hogy a cipd szirasillosigit
tiiskek és erok mérlék A Kisebb dtmérsjii szegeckés a nagyobb statikus vagy dinamikus

terhelés noveli dtszirddis ockizatit.
Tlyen kériilmények kozdit tovabbi megeldzé intézkedéscket kell otoléra vemni. A libbelikben jelenleg hérom dltalénos tipusii 4t mmdds
biztos talpbetét all rendelkezésre. Ezek fémbdl és nem fémbol késziilt tipusok, amelyeket a munkaval kapesolatos kockézatok értékelése alapjan
Kell kivélasztani. Minden tipus védelmet nydjt az dtszirédis veszélye ellen, de mindegyiknek tovabbi eldnyei vagy hatrényai vannak, tsbbek
kozott a kovetkezok:
« Fém tipusi (pld. SIP, S3): Kevésbé befolyasolja az éles targy/ veszély alakja (pl. 4tmérd, geometria, élesség), de a cipdgyartasi technikik

‘miatt eléfordulhat, hogy nem fedi le a libfej teljes also részét.
o Nem fém tipusii (PS vagy PL vagy a pld. S1PS, S3L kategér

az dtszirddds elleni védelem az éles tirgy/ veszély alakjatdl (pl. dtm

Kétféle tipus dll APS tipus

19: Kénnyebbek, rugalmasabbak és nagyobb fedettséget biztosithatnak, de
geometria élessége) fiiggden jobban elérd lehet. A nydjtott védelem
védelmet nytjthat a kisebb i targyak ellen, mint a PL tipus.

ELEKTROMOS TULAJDONSAGOK - NEM ALKALMAZHATO AZ EN 50321-1:2018 SZABVANY SZERINTI
ELEKTROMOSAN SZIGETELO LABBELIKRE.

FIGYELMEZTETES ANTISZTATIKUS LABBELIK HASZNALATAHOZ

Antisztatikus ibbelit ott kel hasznalm ahol a érdekében az toliés
kel cso astatikus i 6disit, pl. gytilékony anyagok és gdzok esetében, és ahol a munkahelyen nem

lehet teljesen kizirmi a rewmeg alatt 4116 elektromos berendezések okozta dramiités kockézatit. Az antisztatikus ldbbeli ellendllist hoz létre

a lib és a talaj Kozt de nem biztos, hogy teljes védelmet nyijt. Az antisztatikus Libbeli nem alkalmas fesziilscg alatt o clektromos

val, Az libbelik elekiromos ellendlldsa jelentésen megvaltozhat hajlités. szennyezideés vagy

nedvesség hatsira. Ezek a cipok nedves komyezemen nselve nem felétlenil Litdk ol rendeltetésszert funkeidjukat. Az 1 osztdlyba tartozd

Iibbelik nedvességet szivhatnak magukba, . AlL osztdlyba tartoz libbelik ellendllnak

anedvességnek és a vizes komyezetnek, és akkor kell asomiin Gkt ha fennill az lyen Koriilmények kockizata.

Ha a libbelit olyan kériilményck kozott viselik, ahol a talp anyagdnak cléfordul, a

Iibbeli antisztatikus tulajdonsigait, mieldit belépnek a veszélyes teriletre.

Antisztatikus libbeli hasznilata esetén a padié ellendllisanak olyannak kell lennie, hogy a libbeli védfunkcioja ne semmisiiljon meg. Ajénlott

az antisztatikus zoknik visclete.

Ezért biztositani kell, hogy a visel ldbbelije a komyezettel egyiit képes legyen elldtni az toltés

a sziikséges funkciGjit az egész élettartama alatt. Ajanlott az clekromos ellendlls dnellendrzésénck Bevereténe o rendoseres 10K sonként

trténd gyakori elvégzése.

ASZABALYOZOTTAN VEZETOKEPES LABBELIKRE VONATKOZO FIGYELMEZTETES

A lébbelit olyan kell haszndlni, ahol a lehets legrdvidebb iddn belil minimalizalni kell

az clektrosztatikus feltSl6dést, példiul robbansveszélyes anyagok kezelése esetén. A szabilyozottan elekiromosan vezetsképes lbbelit csak

akkor szabad ha 1t6- vagy egyenfesziitség alatt dll elektromos berendezések vagy alkatrészek ltal okozot dramités veszélye

teljesen 8. A libbeli biztositdsa érdekében az 4j kibbelikre 100 k€2 elektromos cllenllisi

hatérériéket imak eld.

A hasznilat sordn a vezetd anyagbol késziilt libbelik elektromos cllendllisa a hajlitds és a szennyezddésck miatt jelentdsen megvaltozhat, ezért

biztositani kell, hogy a termék teljes lettartama alatt teljesitse az clektrosztatikus ltés clvezetésénck eldirt funkeiojét. Ezért ajénlott, hogy

sziikség esetén a felhaszndlo maga végezze el az elektromos ellendllds vizsgalatt, és rendszeres idokozonként ismételje meg. Ezeknek a

méréseknek és az alibb felsorolt egyéb vizsgdlatoknak a munkabaleset megeldzési program rutinszeri részévé kell valniuk

Ha a ibbelit olyan korilmények Kozt viselik, ahol a alp anyaga olyan anyagokkal szemnyezett, amelyek novelhetik a bl clekiromos

Grizniiik kell a

mindig

¢
Ajmlou olyan zoknikat haszndlni, amelyek elvezetik az elekiromos t3lést. A szabilyozottan vezetGképes libbeli haszndlata esetén a padic
ellenallsanak olyannak kell lennie, hogy a libbeli véd6funkcija ne semmisiiljon meg.
Hasznilat kozben a cip merevitdbetétie és a viseldjének libtalpa kozott nem lehetnek szigeteld elemek. Abban az esetben, ha birmilyen
talpbetétet (pl. bélést, zoknit) helyeznek a felhasznald merevitd talpbetétie kozé, a cipd-betét kombinicid clektromos tulajdonsagait meg kell
vizsgilni.
Bélésanyagok: Ha a védslibbeli talpbetéttel van ellitva, a és védelmi ) a libbelibe helyezett
talpbetéttel végezték el. A libbelit csak czzel a talpbetéttel lehet hasznilni. A talpbetétet csak az eredeti cipd gyartdja vagy egy olyan
talpbetétgyarté altal szallitott hasonld talpbetétre lehet cserélni, amely a tervezett biztonsigi (munka)libbelivel teljes mértékben megfelel a
szabviny jellemzdinck. A talpbetét nélkil szilitoit libbelik eseiében a vizsgilatokat talpbetét nélkiil végeziék el. Csak olyan talpbetéiek

a biztonsigi egyiitt, amelyek megfelelnek a vonatkozo szabvany jellemzbinek.

vegyszerekkel (ha nem vi mmeny stb. vald &

Fontos figyelmeztetés: a megfeleld libbeli virhat alamint az eldirt védelmi osztily
fiiggvénye. Ezért a vlasztasért a munkiltato feleld kclcles a helyes libbeli llpusl meg hasznilat elétt megielolni és kivilasztani. Fontos
szempont, hogy a viseléshez kivilasztott libbeli séges amelyben viselik. Ha a viseldsi
kémyezet nem ismert, nagyon fontos, hogy az eladd és a vevd kuzon konzulticiora keriljon sor annak érdekében, hogy Iehetdség szerint a
megfelel6 libbelit biztositsik. Az On énak és egyéb egyén is igazodniuk kell a munkakdrilményekhez és a virhatd
kockizathoz. Védelmi oszlaly, jeld jelolés azt jelenti, hcgy alibbeli megfelel a 2016/425/EU rendelet személyi védelemre vonatkozo
Rendeltetésszerii hasznilat: A termék a személyvédelmi eszkézik I osztilyiba tariozik. Legfontosabb funkcicja a Iib adott munkateriileten
esetlegesen elfordulo sérilésekkel szemben védelme. A rendeltetésszeri haszndlat jellemzit a felhasznilt anyag tipusa, a libbeli Kialakitdsa,
kivitele és apolasanak modja hatirozza meg. A libbeli kivilasztisakor mindig tartsa szem eldtt, hogy mire szeretné a libbelit haszndlni. Az
EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 szabviny olyan biztonsigi libbeliket jelol, amelyeknek az orrmerevitGje legalibb 200 1
iitésnek és legalibb 15 kN o dsnak képes ellenllni. Javasolt munkakdr: ott ahol a libra hulld tirgyak esésének veszélye dll fenn
Epitkezés, fémipar, némelyik mezbgazdasigi munkak, stb. Az EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 szabviny az ormmerevits
nélkili munkalibbeliket jeloli. Ezt a libbelit oft alkalmas hasznlni, ahol a felhasznilo nines kitéve mechanikus rizikonak (iikbzés és

EN - INSTRUCTIONS FOR USERS - footwear line: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH. ROCK. UNIVERSE.
Please read these instructions carefully. Try the footwear properly before use. Unsuitably selected type of footwear, improper size or width or
shape offootwear can' be an argument or later claim.
Use the footwear in an environment for the purpose it is meant for.
- Puton the footwear using the shoehom and laced footwear with unlaced shoelaces to prevent breaking the heel part.
- Change the footwear often, particularly in rainy weather or at increased sweating of feet.
- Protect the footwear against:
Mechanical damage;
Getting wet if the footwear is made of any type of leather, unless it has a special waterproof treatment;
Contact with chemicals (unless tested for chemical resistance), concentrated detergents, solvents, ete.
Important notice: The choice of correct footwear should be based on the assessment of the hazards in your working environment and the
required level of protection. The employer is responsible for the choice and is also required to determine and to choose correct footwear type

chemical substances. After you take the footwear off, store it in a dry place at the room temperature. Shoe trees should be put in closed footwear,
in particular leather footwear, afier taking it off — they keep the shape of the footwear. If water gets into the footwear, dry it slowly at the
not exceeding 30°C. above S0°C damage footwear therefore do not dry it direetly on a heat source or in its close
proximity. Before drying, place the footwear on the tensioners or fill the footwear with newsprint and the wet paper replace several times
during the drying process. Before first use, impregnate and treat the footwear with suitable care products and periodically impregnate with a
suitable cream (spray) designed for this purpose.
Storage, transport: In original package, in clean, dry and ventilated area, without contamination by damp, dirt, moulds or other agents
decreasing quality of protection. Never store footwear under heavy objects or in contact with sharp objects. Use suitable protective pmagmg
for transport, c.g. the original box. The shelf lifc is usually 4 years, provided the footwear is stored under normal conditions

a II: Obuwie w calosei polimerowe (. formowane jako calosé) lacznie z wykonanym w calosci z gumy (4. wulkanizowane jako

Podstawowy warunek dotyczacy odpomotei na
(SLS) - bez symbolu.

Dodatkowy warunek dotyczacy odpomosci na
Jezeli obuwie nie jest badane na odpomnoéé na
_jest oznaczone znakiem 0",

Konserwacja: plzcd i po uzyciu obuia proslmy o Sprawdzenic zapiceia i szczclnoscl zelcwkl uszkodzone obuwie nalezy wycofat z

i sie na plytkach p 7 siarczanem

plytkach p 2 gliceryng — symbol SR.
poslizgnig e~|¢ (rm preyklad obuwie specialne  kolcami, cwiekami metalowymi itp.), o

relative humidity).
Using your footwear, service life: This footwear has been manufactured from high quality materials, but due to workplace conditions and
wear and tear, some of the protective properties are gradually lost. The manufacturer cannot predict the expiry date during use. The expiry date
can be affected by many factors such as UV radiation, cold. heat, water, salt, and others. If the safety parts of the footwear or the sole or upper
are damaged, use a new pair.

Warning: The footwear must not be modified.

Warranty: The warranty applics to manufacturing defects or other contradictions with the purchasing contract. The warranty docs not apply
to changes in the footwear properties that arise over time as a result of wear, natural changes in material properties or defects and faults caused
by not observing the rules and principles for correct use and maintenance of the footwear. An incorrectly selected type. size or width of footwear
are insufficient grounds for later claims.

Disposal: In adherence to current legislation.

Resistance against slipping: Take into account that the anti-skid protection degree is determined by the type of the footwear, type of the floor
covering, and extent of dirt. Your footwear cannot protect you, or the protection is significantly reduced in the event of a slip caused by a very
slippery floor covering (¢.g. contaminated with cooking or mineral oil ctc.). In such circumstances, the only solution is often cither to prevent
oceurrence of or to remove the 150, outdoor walking on heavy or muddy tertain can il the tread
of the footwear with various contaminants such as mud or gravel. Slip resistance can be affected by

buwic z ory naturalnej: stabym roztworem mydlanym, wyciera do
sucha i aphkujc bezbarwny smdck przcznaczony o piclggnacji i impregnacji a2 kmmgc jest wykonany wierzch. Obuwie ze skory
2 krbtkim wiosiem i material6y usuwa si gumowy i tore s do skéry
2 krbtkim wlosiem i do materialéw tekstylnych. Wazna jest pielegnacja skory z krotkim wlosiem za pomoca impregnatu w spreju, co zwigksza
jej odpomosé na wode. Tych materialow nigdy nie konserwujemy kremem!
Pozosiale rodzaje obuwia czyscimy wods i delikatnym Srodkiem do eryseezenia za pomocy mlgkklej szczoteczki. Nigdy nie korzystamy
2 takich substancji jak alkohol, benzyna lub o zdjceiu obuwie nalezy przechowywaé
w suchym micjscu, pokojowej. D wha po zdjeclu nalezy wlozyé prawidla — zachowaja
ksztalt obuwia. Jezeli doszlo do przenikniecia wody do obuwia, lub zwilza si¢ wewnetrzng c7¢3¢ ze wzgledu na nadmieme pocenie sic stop,
nalezy je suszy¢ powoli w 30°C. onad 50-C sq szkodliwe dla obuwia, dlatego nie nalezy go
suszyé na zrodlach ciepla lub w ich bezposrednim poblizu. Przed suszeniem buty zakladamy na napinacze, ewentualnic wypelniamy papierem
gazetowym i w trakcie suszenia kilka razy wymieniamy mokry papier. Obuwie przed pierwszym uzyciem oraz impregnacji z odpowiednicgo
produktu do pxclqgnacjl !akze nalezy regulamic impregnowaé stosownym kremem przeznaczonym do tego celu.
. tra stym, suchym i wentylowanym miejscu, bez skazenia przez wilgoé,
nieczystosei, plesnie, oot dalsze czynniki obnizajace poziom ochrony. Obuwia nigdy nie przechowujemy pod cigzkimi przedmiotami albo
W kontakeie 7 ostrymi ochronne, na przyklad oryginalne pudelka.

in the tread of the outsole, wear, damage, due to certain or exceeded expiry date.
Perforation resistance: If the footwear is equipped with an anti-perforation insole, please note that the perforation resistance of the footwear
has been measured in a laboratory using standardized spikes and forces. Studs of smaller diameter and higher static or dynamic load increase
the risk of perforation. In such circumstances, additional precautions should be considered. Currently, three general types of perforation-
resistant insoles are available for the footwear. These are metal and non-metal types, which must be selected on the basis of an assessment of
work-related hazards. All types provide protection against the hazard of perforation, but cach has other additional ad

Przy w ‘warunkach i wilgotnosé wrgledna) czas przydatnosci do uzycia wynosi z reguly 4 lata)
Noszenie obuwia, Zywotnosé: To obuwie zostalo wyprodukowane z materialow o wysokiej jakosei, ale na skutek warunkéw na stanowisku
pracy i zuzywania s, niekidre 7 go wlasciwosci ochronnych ulegaja pogorszeniu. Producent e moze preewidzied daty koiica przydatnose
do uzytkowania w czasie korzystania z obuwia. Na czas przydatnosei do uzytkowania moze wplywaé wiele czynnikow, na przyklad
promieniowanie UV, zimno, gorgeo, woda, sol i inne. W razie czgici obuwia 0jego albo podeszwy
lub wierzchu, nalezy skorzystaé z nowej pary butow.

including the following:

© Metal type (e.g. SIP, S3): Is less affected by the shape of the sharp object/hazard (e.g. diameter, geometry, sharpness), but may not cover
the entire bottom of the foot du to footwear manufacturing techniques.

 Non-metal type (PS or PL or a category, e.g. SIPS, S3L): May be lighter, more flexible and provide more coverage, but perforation
resistance may vary more depending on the shape of the sharp object/hazard (i.c. diameter, geometry, and sharpness). Two types are available
in terms of the protection provided. The PS type may offer more suitable protection against smaller diameter objects than the PL type.

ELECTRICAL PROPERTIES — DOES NOT APPLY TO ELECTRICALLY INSULATING FOOTWEAR ACCORDING TO
EN 50321-1:2018.

ADVICE CONCERNING ANTISTATIC FOOTWEAR

Antistatic footwear should be used where it is necessary to minimize the accumulation of static electricity by dissipating electrostatic charge
to prevent the risk of ignition from a spark, such as in the presence of flammable substanc: ipors, and where the risk of electric shock
from live electrical equipment cannot be fully eliminated. Antistatic footwear creates resistance between the foot and the ground but may not
provide complete protection. Antistatic footwear i not suitable for work on live electrical installations. The electrical resistance of antistatic
footwear can be altered by bending. or moisture. This footwear may not perform its intended function if worn in
a damp environment. Class | footwear can absorb moisture and may become conductive in wet and damp conditions. Class I footwear is
resistant to moisture and wet conditions and should be used where the risk of such conditions exists.

If footwear is worn in conditions where contamination of the sole material occurs, users should always check the anti-static properties of the
footwear before entering a hazardous area,

In places where antistatic footwear is used, the resistance of the floor should achieve a value which allows preservation of the protection
function of the footwear. It is recommended to use antistatic socks.

It is therefore necessary to ensure that the wearer's footwear, in combination with the environment, is capable of performing the required
function of dissipating electrostatic charge and providing protection throughout s service life. It is recommended that sclf-testing for electrical
resistance is introduced and carried out at frequent intervals.

NOTICE ON PARTIALLY CONDUCTIVE FOOTWEAR

Partially electrically conductive footwear should be used, where it is necessary to minimise electrostatic charge in the shortest possible time,
for example when handling explosive substances. Partially electrically conductive footwear should not be used unless the risk of electric shock
from eleetrical equipment or components under AC or DC voltage is completely eliminated. To ensure that footwear is partially conductive,
an electrical resistance limit of 100k€2 is specified for new footwear.

During use, the electrical resistance of footwear made of conductive material can change significantly due to bending and soiling, so it is
necessary to ensure that the footwear performs the required function of dissipating electrostatic charge throughout its service life. It is therefore
recommended that where necessary. the user should introduce their own electrical resistance testing and carry it out at regular intervals. These
measurements and the other tests listed below should become a routine part of an occupational accident prevention programme.

If footwear is used in conditions where the sole material is contaminated with substances that may increase the electrical resistance of the
footwear, users should always check the electrical properties of the footwear before entering a hazardous area

‘The use of socks that dissipate electrical charge is recommended. Where partially conductive footwear is used, the resistance of the floor should
be such that the protective function of the footwear is not nullified.

In use, there should be no insulating components between the tension insocks of the footwear and the wearer’s feet. If any inserts (i.c. lining
insocks, socks) are placed between the user’s tension insocks, the electrical properties of the footwear/insert combination should be tested.
Lining insocks: If the protective footwear is equipped with insocks, testing (ergonomic and protective properties) has been performed with
these insocks placed in the footwear. The footwear may only be used with these insocks. The insocks may only be replaced by a comparable
insocks supplied by the manufacturer of the original footwear or by insocks manufacturer which, with the intended safety (work) footwear,
will fully meet the characteristics of the standard. For footwear supplied without insocks, testing was carried out without the insocks. It is only
allowed to use the inserting insocks which, in combination with the safety (work) footwear, meet the characteristics of the relevant standard.

PL - INSTRUKCJE DLA UZYTKOWNIKOW - rodzaj obuwia: ISLAND LAND PU TECH, ROCK. UNlVERSE

Obuwie nie moze by¢ przerabiane.
Gwarancja: gwarancja obejmuje wady produkeyjne oraz inng niczgodnos
obuwia, ktére powstal caasu w wyniki zudycia czy e naturalne zmiany wlaeiw
nieprzestizegania regul i zasad wlasciwego
moga byé powodem poznicisze] reklamacji.
Utylizacja: zgodnie 7 obowiazujacym ustawodawstwem.
iwosci przeciwposli Trzeba mieé § 7e stopieit ochrony przed poslizgnicciem sijest zalezny od typu obuwia, rodzaju
wykladziny podiogowej i rodzaju zanicezyszezeri. Obuwie nie zdola Paiistwa ochronié albo ochrona bedzie duzo miej skuteczna przy
signa podiogi (na przyklad olejem kuchennym albo olejem mineralnym itp.) Czesto
w takicj sytuacji jedynym rozwigzaniem jest albo zapobice zanieczyszczeniu, albo natychmiast je usunaé. Rowniez przemieszezanie si¢ po
cigzkim albo blotnistym terenie moze wypelnic bieznik obuwia réznymi nieczystosciami, jak bloto albo zwir. Zanieczyszczenia, ktore
nagromadzily si¢ w biezniku podeszwy. jej zuzycie, uszkodzenie, degradacja na skutek nicltérych skazes $rodowiska naturalnego, lub
przekroczenie okresu 2ywotnosci mogq w zasadniczy sposdb ograniezy¢ odpornosé na poslizgniceie sie
Odpornosé na przeklucie: Jezeli obuwie jest we wkiadke przed jego
odpornosc obuwia na przekiucie byla W a pomocy trzpieni i sit. Groty o mnicjszej Srednicy i o
wigkszym obeiazeniu statycznym albo dynamicznym znacznic zwickszaja ryzyko przebicia. W takicj sytuacji powinny by¢ rozwazone
dodatkowe srodki zapobiegawcze. Aktualnie w obuwiu sq do dyspozycji trzy ogdlne typy wkiadek odpornych na przeklucie. Chodzi tu o typy
2 materialéw metalowych i niemetalowych, kiére muszq byé dobrane na podstawic oceny ryzyka zwiqzanego z praca. Wzystie typy
zapewniaja ochrong przed ryzykiem przeklucia, ale kazdy z nich ma jeszeze inne zalety albo niedoskonalosci, lyeznie z nastepujacymi:
o Typ metalowy (na przyklad SIP, $3): Jest mniej zalezny od ksztaltu ostrego przedmiotu/zagrozenia (na przyklad Srednicy, geometrii,
ostrosei), ale ze wzgledu na technologie produkeji moze nie pokrywac calej dolnej powierzchni stopy.

2z umowa kupna. Gwarancja nie obejmuje zmiany wlasciwosci
Sci materialu lub na wady i braki wynikle z
rodzaj, rozmiar i szerokos¢ obuwia nie

to prosimy pamigtad, 7¢ ta

« Typ niemetalowy (PS albo PL, albo kategoria na przykiad SIPS, S3L): MoZe by¢ lzcjszy, bardzicj elastyczny i zapewniaé wigksze
pokrycie, ale odpomosé na przeklucie moze si¢ bardzo roznié w zaleznosci od ksztaltu ostrego przedmiotu/zagrozenia (§. Srednicy,
‘geometrii, ostrosci). Z punktu widzenia $wiadczonej ochrony do dyspozycji sa dwa typy. Typ PS moze zapewnié lepszy ochrong przed
przedmiotami o mnicjszej $rednicy niz typ PL.

WLASCIWOSCI ELEKTRYCZNE — NIE DOTYCZY OBUWIA IZOLUJACEGO ELEKTRYCZNIE WEDLUG 50321-1:2018.

OSTRZEZENIA DO OBUWIA ANTYELEKTROSTATYCZNEGO

Obuwie antyelektrostatyczne powinno byé uzywane tam, gdzie konicezne jest mozliwosci

statyeznej przez odprowadzenic ladunku clekirostatyeznego tak, aby wykluczy¢ zagrozenic 7Apdlel|m spowodowanego iskra, na przyklad

substancji palnych i par i jezeli na stanowisku pracy nie jest calkowicie pradem 2 urzadzenia
pod napieciem. tanowi rezystancic migdzy stopa, @ 7iemia,al nie musi zapewnic pelnej ochrony:

Obuvwie antyelektrostatyczne nie jest przeznaczone o pracy przy instalacjach elektrycznych pod napigeiem. Rezystancja elektryczna obuwia

antyelektrostatycznego moze si¢ znacznie zmieniaé podczas jego zginania oraz przy zanicczyszezeniu albo wilgoci. To obuwie moze nie

spelnia¢ swojej okreslonej funkeji, jezeli nosi si¢ je w $rodowisku wilgotnym. Obuwie Klasy I moze absorbowaé wilgo¢ i moze staé si

przewodzacym w Srodowisku wilgotnym i mokrym. Obuwie klasy I1 jest odpome na wilgoé i dzialanie wody. Powinno byé stosowane wiedy,

kiedy istnicje ryzyko wystapienia takich warunkow.

Jezeli obuwie. Jestnnszcnewhklchwarunkach dochodzi d

materialu podes7wy, doprzestrzeni

o obuwia.

‘Tam, gdzie korzysta si¢ z obuwia antyelektrostatycznego, rezystancja podiogi powinna by taka, aby nic naruszala funkeji ochronnej obuwia.

Zaleca sic korzystaé z antyelektrostatycznych skarpet.

Dlatego trzeba zapewni, aby obuwie uzytkownika w polaczeniu ze $rodowiskiem bylo zdolne do spelnienia wymaganej funkcji, kiora jest
adunku i aby ono ochrong przez caly czas swojej zywotnodci. Zaleca si wprowadzié

whasciwe badanie rezystancji ¢ je okresach czasu.

OSTRZEZENIA DOTYCZACE oBUW lA PRZEWODZACEGO CZESCIOWO

b gdzie trzeba mi ¢ ladunck
mozliwym czasic, na przyklad przy opercwzmu materisam wybuchowymi, Obuwie czedciowo prrewodzace dlekiryeznic nie powmno bye

Prosimy uwaznic przeczytaé t¢ instrukeje. Przed uzyciem obuwie nalezy dobrze wyp: rodzaj obuwia,
wielkosé, szerokosé albo ksztalt obuwia nie moze by¢ przyczyna pdznicjszej reklamacji,
Obuwie nalezy uzywa w srodowisku zgodnic 7 jego przeznaczeniem.

jezeli nie jest calkowicie wykluczone ryzyko porazenia pradem elektryeznym 7 urzadzenia elekirycznego albo czesci bedacych
pod napicciem stalym albo Aby bylo czeiciowe obuwia, jest dla nowego obuwia ustalona granica
rezystancji elekirycznej o wartosci 100 kQ.

am (2. tabula). $ts nozimé dicijas, kas apt 3 l e before its use. It is important that the footwear selected fc suitable for the protecti jred and th tin which it is used ) . o : . i . -
prastoas ula) © s aptver gan pamata, gan papildu i), ltaldnos munkdkur‘ltwlll hl;mlalp crzlckeny»;ge meg van mdrl;\d\;Amlu;:: flwgszl;Ehenk ki mezbgazda I e ruo‘:wzzr"f“g'n“‘:;c‘:be‘l:;eh R ‘:’V‘;: f;ro':l;i‘}“l‘;:‘ e b“;i"c‘:)’;f:;r’:‘he”;“l';dﬁ;' withe - Obuwic nalezy zakladat przy pomocy fyzki do butéw, buty srnurowane 7 rozwigzang sznuréwka, aby nie doszlo do zlamania czgéci Podezas uzytkowania lezyzllar:cja elek:)ryczna obu}vli wykol}:ncgo; z x‘mne.mu przfew:dzqczgc moze s aacanie zllx:(l‘eluatc‘pod wplywem
g s sed is , it is suls . ctowj. iccia i zanieczyszezenia i dlatego trzeba zapewnié, aby wyrdb spehnial wymagana funkeje odprowadzania fadun rostatycznego przez
munikdk, konnylipar, szervizek, karbantartés, logisztika, forgalom, stb. Ha a libbell sirga ESD- piktogrammal rendelkezik.  kbvetkez§ (per 5 ensure that preferably a correct footwear is bought. I is also necessary to adapt your clothing and other PPE: to the working conditions pigtowej. — . - e eczyszczenta | dlatego traeba zapewnic, aby wyrdb spelnial wymagana funkcje ocprowadzania fadunku elektrostatyczego pracz
- is megfelel: EN 61340-4-3 -Eleklmszwuka- standard vizsgalati modszerek specilis alkalmazasok esetére — libbeli. an aniicipated tisk. Level of proteetl King: CE mork raeans that the faotwee < the requirements of the Regulation (EU) 2016/425 - Obuwie nalezy czesto zmieniac, zwlaszeza podezas deszezowej pogody, czy tez w czasie nadmiemego pocenia sig nog. caly czas swojej zywotnosei. Dlatego zaleca sic. jezeli to konieczne, aby uzytkownik wprowadzit wiasciwe badanic rezystancji elektrycznej i
ISIMBOLS IPAPILDU PRASTBAS/RAKSTUROJUMS EN 61340-5-1 - alkatré tiinetekkel szembeni védelme. Altalinos kovetelmények. , ESD* an 4{; icipate "°| l"“‘ Pl’)" ec ""'*;"".'_;'E- - ('1“"[ means ; [; "C“ :”“' ’“;“} f"‘!“‘lff’“f":" e EE‘“[ “l’h" (b ) et - Obuwie nalezy chronié: czgsto wykonywal je w systematycznych okresach czasu. Te pomiary i inne, nizej wymienione badania powinny sig sta¢ biezaca czgscia

& Pt s o pretcoduran (i 1100 ) i . oo o o 0 4. il et misakonként sty LSD et dhensiore v skt reanling pesoal pcton Purpos fuse: The productcomesunderthe Catory 1 of pesonal protceiveeqipment, e st i proed sdkodzeniai mechanieznyi programs ptiegmiaopadompry ey E—— .

- e - - . — Tij a részére: a libbeli kizirolag a fent ismertetett rendelictésszer haszndlatal Gsszhangban viselhetd. Ha a lbbeli d q praed preemoczeniem, jedeli obuwie jest wykonane z jakiegokolwick rodzaju skéry i nie ma specialnego, ezl obuwie jest noszone w takich warunkach, z¢ dochodzi do zanicezyszezenia materialu podeszwy substancjami, kidre moga 2wickszyé
pL® |Areja zole izturiga pret (min. 1100 N) — nemetala ieliknis, testéts ar asmeni @ 4,5mm megséril (kilyukadis, az anyag tilzott elvékonyodisa, torés, a talp, a varmatok stb. kopisa vagy deformilodisa), a védelem szintie csikken, és ;’:‘:‘i‘“Sy"’;";:’a‘;“":zag:s;‘:‘e‘z“zlfw';‘;‘;"“‘f ‘“s‘:e Lﬁ”ﬁs'f‘"ﬁ:'féf‘lw"e‘:f E“;‘I‘sgg'z‘g'ﬂz"‘lz';‘z‘“‘g“;vl‘s"l‘fz";;:‘;e;ggs ;'f;‘;‘;“" mﬁ&:ﬁ}:g nicprzemakalnego wykofiezenia, rezystancig clekiryczng obuwia, to zawsze przed wejsciem do przestrzeni powinni é elekiryezne
ps® |Argja zole izturiga pret caurdurSanu (min. 1100 N) - nemetala ieliktnis, testéts ar asmeni @ 3mm a termék a fent emlitett jogi é miiszaki eldirisok értelmében nem folel meg a Kovetelményeknek. Az EN IS0 20347 vagy az EN1S0 20345 o o A " bl Ph’P" " ¥ o oot 2003 and orat o 130 A przed kontaktem z chemikaliami jeseli jego odporno$é na chemikalia nie byla testowans), i srodkami buswia.

EE— szabvany alapkivetelményei mellett a labbelivel szemben tovabbi kivetelmények is timaszthatok. Ezek a libbeli konkrét alkalmazisira footwear with a safety toe cap capable to withstand an impact of at least Sy at least 1 ended areas of pioracymi, rozpuszezalnikami itp. Zaleca si¢ korzystac ze skarpet rozpraszajacych ladunk elektryczny. Tam, gdzie korzysta si¢ z obuwia przewodzacego czesciowo, rezystancia
ektriskas fpastbas vonatkoz kiegészits kovetelményeket szimbolumok (lisd az tiblizaton) ésivagy osztdlyok (2. tiblizat) jelolik. Ezek az osztilyok a professional use: building industry, metal industry, some agricultural work, etc. EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 indeses Waine ostrzezenie: wybor whasciwego obuwia powinien byé oparty na oszacowaniu ryzyka w Paristwa érodowisku pracy | od wymaganego podiogi powinna byé taka, aby nie naruszala funkcji ochronnej obuwi
- & 2 work footwear. This footwear is designed for use where the user is not exposed to mechanical hazards (impact or compression) in normal th & P y¢ oparty vl pracy ymagancg ‘
lc 'Dn]ejx elektrovadosi apavi (maks. 100 k) alap és kiegészits ‘magukba foglald kombinaciokat jelentik. A L1 e o . stopnia ochrony. Za ten wybor ponosi odpowiedzialnosé pracodawca. Powinien on okresli¢ i wybraé prawidlowy typ obuwia jeszcze przed Przy korzystaniu z obuwia pomigdzy wkladkg napinajgea podszewke buta, a stopa uzytkownika nie powinny wystgpowat zadne elementy
working conditions while maintaining the sensitivity of the feet while working. Recommended areas of professional use: agriculture, light ! ! 8 . ¢ izolacyine. W przypadku, gdy miedzy wkladks napinajaca podszewke, uzytkownik umicsei jakakolwick inng przekladke (tj. futrowke albo
a [Antistatiski apavi (pretestibas diapazons no 100 k€2 fidz 1000 M) indust kshops, maintenance, logistics, transport, etc. If the footwes ed with yellow pict “ESD" it sonforms to th jego uzyciem. Wazne jest, aby obuwie wybrane do noszenia bylo wlasciwe dla wymaganego stopnia ochrony i Srodowiska, w ktorym jest yjne. W przypadku, gdy migdzy 4 napinajgca p €, uy! joka) a p 0 ¢
5 16 KO ; ry, workshops, maintenance, logistics, transport, etc. If the footwear is equipped with yellow pictogram " it conforms to the any oo " i i mi skarpete), to powinny zostaé sprawdzone wlasciwosci elektryezne tej kombinacji obuwie/wkiadka.
————— SZIMBOLUM KIEGESZITO KOVETELMENYEK/ JELLEMZOK following standards: EN 6134043  Electrostaties-standard test mathods for specific applications — Footwear. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatics  U2Ytkowane. Jezeli rodzaj grodowiska, w ktdrym bedzie noszone nie jest znany, to bardzo wazne jest precprowadzenie konsultacji migdzy Wit pomseemi utibwikay: Jezeli ob hromme jost . Kladk dszewke, to bad:
= [lzturiba pret nelabveligu vidi o1 - > ¢ N : o sprzedawe, a k Kidrej celem jest dobor wlasciwego obuwia. Do spodziewanych warunkow pracy i zakladanego ryzyka trzeba adki podszewkowe (futréwka): Jezeli obuwie ochronne jest wyposazone w wyjmowan wkladke napinajaca podszewke, to badania
H o alpatszirds " R vel ton . - ESD” footw preedaweg, a kupujgeym, Kidrej J g P y pracy 20 1y2y] po
R TR —— [P [Talpiitsziirés elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - fém talpbetét, 4,5 mm O tiiskével tesztelve . sP]chlecncn of electronic devices from electrostatc phenomena. — General requiremens. “ESD” footwear must be once per shifttested for  JOEERT & RRORAT, (O RG] TR TR Srodi ochrony i " Stopich ochrony, Oznaczenic CE (wlasciwosci ergonomicznych i ochronnych) powinny byé wykonane razem 7ty wkladky wlozona do obuwia. Obuwie wolno uzytkowaé
=5 B - - [PL® [Talpétsziras elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - nem fém talpbetét, 4,5 mm O tiiskével tesztelve Notice to users: The footwear may be used exclusively in accordance with the above described purpose of use. If the footwear gets damaged potwierdza, 7 to obuwie spefnia wymagania (UE) 2016/425 hrony osobistej. C wyréb nalezy wylgeznie z ta wkladka. Wkladkg mozna zastapi¢ tylko p g whiadkg przez pmducemz obuwia albo
;@ fApavu apakidalas izolacia pret aukstumu Pst! [Talpatszaris elleni védelem (min. 1100 N) - nem fém talpbetét, 3 mm O tiiskével tesztelve (it is wom through, shows excessiv); thinnin, ofmmeriayl itis cracked, womn, or has a deformed soTe rl':urslm seams etc.) the Ievelgnf rclectg\cn do I1. kategorii roboczych srodkéw ochrony indywidualnej, ktérych podstawows funkja jest ochrona nég przed poranieniami, mogacych dostarczony przcz producenta wiladek, kidra bedzic 2 poziomem s obuwia zapewnial W pelni
3 [Energijas absorb&sana papeza dala (min. 20 J) P - et & e e e  itable aecond e lowal and tochricdl topulati o abora T sddition 10 ba wystapié w razie wypadku w tych sferach pracy, do ktorych jest przeznaczona. Celem jest rodzaj ‘materiatu, wymagane wedlug normy. Dla obuwia dostarczanego bez wyjmowanej wkiadki badania byly wykonane bez tej wkladki. Mozna
is decreasing and the product becomes unsuitable according to the legal and technical regulations specified above. In addition to basic (50 L% o b Y oncerw 6 zastosowaé tylko takie wyjmowane wkladki, ktore w kombinacji z tym obuwiem bezpieczefistwa (roboczym) zapewniajg wlasciwosci
IWR Apavu adensizturiba of the standard EN 150 20347 (EN 10 20345) other requirements may be imposed on footwear. Those additional equirements 05295 SRGe Eit, T Vo PN Fih o o 82000 wymagane wedlug normy, !
- - - c [Vezetdképes talp (max. ellendllas 100 kQ) that may relate to a concrete use of the footwear are marked with symbols and/or categories (see the table below). The categories show the oenacza obuvie bezpicczne 2 podnoskiem ochronnym odpormyn na udeezenic o e“e'g" o
M [Pedas pacéluma aizsardziba FE—— o " " most widespread combinations including basic and additional requirements as well i Scisniccie 7 sila co najmnicj 15 kN. Zalecane zawody: tam, gdzie istnicje zagrozenic 3 .
[an [Potites aizsardziba B ! libbeli (ellenéllds tartomény 100 k(2 - akr 1000 MQ) P ¢ d as well preemys! metalurgiczny, niekiore prace rolnicze itd. EN 150 20347:2022, EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 ozmacza couwic rabocze, Obwwie to SK - INSTRUKCIE PRE UZIVATELOV - rad obuvi: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK. UNIVERSE.
- " = [Ellendllis a zord komyezetekkel szemben . jest zytku tam, nic jest ryzyka wzwyklych warunkach Precitajte si pozome tento navod. Pred pouzitim obuv riadne vyskisajte. Nevhodne zvoleny typ obuvi, nesprivna velkost, Sirka alebo tvar
ad fetub prot sogrctanu T [Meleg ell lés FYMBOL ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS/CHARACTERISTICS pracy z i i stopy podezas pracy. Zalecane zawody: rolnictwo, przemyst lekki, serwisy, obuvi nemozu byt' dovodom na neskorsiu reklamiciu.
sc firkljosa pungala izturiba pret nobersanu (Scuff cap) = cleg elleni szigetelés po [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) — metal insert, tested with ©4.5mm spike prace konserwacyjne, logistyka, transport itp. Jesli but jest wyposazony w 2oty piktogram "ESD", jest zgodny z nastgpujacymi normami: EN Obuy pouzivajte v danom prostredi podla atelu, na kiory je urtend. ‘
- —— - 8 1 [Hideg elleni szigetelés o Sole res - 1100 ! dwith O - 6[3404 3- metody badan dla zastosowan - Obuwie. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostatyka - Ochrona - Obuv obivajte pomocou obuvika, Snurovaciu obuv s rozviazanymi Snirkami, aby sa nepolimala pitovd Gast.
SR zturiba pret paslidésanu uz keramikas gridas flizem ar glicerin = [Energia clnyeld sarok (min. 20.9) PL ole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) —non-metal insert, tested with 04 Smm spike urzgdzes od zjawisk . Wymagania ogolne. "ESD" obuwie musi byé raz na zmiang badane testerem ESD. - Obuv casto striedajte, hlavne v dazdivom pocasi, alebo pri zv§Senej potivosti noh.
[Virspus [y pas oturiba pret ddens iestkanos un absorbeiiu placnye Ps® [Sole resistant to perforation (min. 1100N) — non-metal insert, tested with @3mm spike Outrzeenie dla utyhownikiw: obuvsic moze byé wykorzystywane wylgeznie w rozumieniu wyzej wymienionego celu zastosowania. Przy - Obuv chréiite: pred mechanickym poskodenim,
e P U R [Teljes ldbbeli vizillo [Etectrical propert naruszeniu konstrukeji obuwia (rozdarcie, nadmieme zmnicjszenie grubosci materialu, pekniceie, zuzycie albo deformacja podeszwy, pred premacanim, ak je obuv vyroben z akéhokol'vek druhu usne, ak nemd $pecidlnu nepremokavii tpravu,
[HRO lzturiba pret saskares karstumu [Lébfejvédelem prop rozprucie szwéw itp.) dochodzi do obnizenia poziomu ochrony i wyrdb staje si¢ niewlasciwym w znaczeniu wyzej wymienionych przepiséw pred stykom s chemikiliou (ak nie je testovani na odolnost’ proti chemikalidm), koncentrovanymi sapondtmi,
, as olla a i c ‘Pamzlly conductive footwear (max. resistance 100kQ) prawnych i lechmcznych Oprocz pndsnwnwvch ‘wymagafi normy EN ISO 20347 (EN ISO 20345) na buty moga by¢ nakladane dalsze rozpustadlami atd’.
Fo zturiba pret degvielas ellim — cllas un ogldenrazi [aN [Bokavédelem N [Antistatic foorwear (esistance range 100K€2 0 1000MEY) Wymagania wymagani obuwiasa i/lub Kategoriami (pairz tabelka). DéleZité upozornenie: vol'ba sprivnej obuvi by mala byt zalozend na posideni rizik vo VaSom pracovnom prostredi a na poZadovanom stupni
LG NoturéSanas uz pieslienamam kapnem R [Vagassal szembeni ellendllas 5 - — = Te kategorie stanowig najbardziej zestawienia zarowno . jak réwniez dodatkowe wymagania. ochrany. Za tito vol'bu je zodpovedny zamestnivatel’,je povinny urtit a zvolit spravny typ obuvi este pred jej pouzitim. Je dolezité, aby obuv
Ty — S [Resistance to inimical environment vybrand na nosenie bola vhodn na pozadovan ochranu a prostredie, v ktorom sa nosi. Ak nie je zname prostredie nosenia, je velmi dolezité,
JaizvElas viena no trim iespejam P~ . g
- sc [Orr kopisvédelem (Scuff cap) Z i i aby medzi predivajicim a kupujicim prebehla konzulticia, ktord zaisti, Ze bude pouitd, ak je to mozné, spravna obuv. Pracovnym
- - - - = — ] [Heat insulation of outsole complex SYMBOL 'YMAGANIA DODATKOWE/CHARAKTERYSTYKA y predivaj pujicim prebeh po J P i
F Odens e s un absorbcija (WPA, S2, §3, S3L, S35) attiecas tikai uz virsgjiem materialiem un negarant@ pilnigu visu apav kR iszisgilas glicerines kerémia padiGlapokon L == - ! riziku je taktic2 nutné prisposobit V4S odev  ostatné OOP,
dens __ _ Feres el “old insulation of outsole complex P [Spod obuwia odporna na przeklucia (min. 1100 N) — wkladka metalowa, testowano grotem @ 4.5mm Stupeid oclmmv, znatenie: Oznacenic CE znamend, 7e tito obuv splfia poziadavky Nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 tjkajtice sa osobngj ochrany.
Hibridapavus apzimé ar “SBH o wear [Felsirész ellendll a viz behatolisnak és abszorpeionak (WPA) E [Energy absorption of seat region (min. 20J) Lo [Spd obuwia odporna na przekhucia (min. 1100 N) - wkladka niemetalows, testowano grotem @ 4,5mm) Utel pouzi robok spadi do I1. kategorie osobngch ochranngch pracovnych prostriedkov. ktorgch zikladnou funkeiou je ochrana noh
R Water resistance = E5pod cbuwia odporma na pracklucia (min. 1100 N) - wkiadka nicmetalows, estowano grotem @ 3 pred i. ktoré mozu nastat’pri nehodiich v tych pracovnych oblastiach, pre ktoré je uréend. Ucelovost uréuje typ pouzitého materidlu,

»




Konsirukciu, prevedenic a sposob tdizby. Pri vybcr: obuvi treba dbat na to, na aky el cheete obuv pouzivat. EN 1S0 20345:2022, EN ISO
spick sz najmenc 2001 s sltenis nsjmene) 15 KN,

Odporticané pmmsm: o, ke brooi riziko pndzjuclch predmetov na nohu. i niektor rice
apod. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 oznacuje pracovnii obuy. Tito obuv je urcend pre pouzllle Tam, ke utivael e je
vystaveny mechanickjm rizikém (nérazu alebo stlageniu), v beznych pracovnych podmienkach pri si¢asnom zachovani citlivosti chodidla pri
prici. Odporacané profesic: polnohospodirstvo, Fahky priemysel. opravovne, idzbirske price, logistika, doprava apod. Ak je obuv vybavcm

de protectic solicitat, Aceasta alegere este responsabilitatea angajatorului, acesta are indatorirea de a stabili si de a alege tipul corect al
incalfamintei incd inainte de folosirea acesteia. Este important ca incalfamintea aleasa pentru purtat si fie potrivita pentru protectia necesard i
pentru mediul in care este purtata. In cazul in care nu se cunoaste mediul in care va fi purtatd, este foarte important ca vanzétorul si cumpir

®

privind incaltamintea de siguranta (de lucru). La incaliamintea fumizata fard brant detasabil, testarea a fost
cfectuatd fard acest braf. In Combinafe u sccasts ncilfiminte de sigurants (de lueny) pot f uilizte numat branfur care indeplineac

s se consulte pentru a se asigura ¢, dacd este posibil, se alege incal(imintea corectd. Condifiilor de lucru si riscurilor presupuse trebuic
adaptatd si imbricamintea, precum i celelalte EPP ale dvs. Gradul de protectie, marcarea:Marcajul CE inscamna ci acesti pantofi
indeplinesc cerinfele Regulamentului UE 2016/425 privind protectia personal. Scopul utilizirii: Acest produs se incadreazii in categoria a Il

ZItym piktogramom "ESD", vyhovuje tieZ nasledujiicim norméms EN 61340-4-3— metody pi
aplikicic - obuv. EN 61340-5-1- - ochrana jch suciastok pred javmi. Vacobeené pozadavky. "ESD"
obuy musi byt raz za pracovnii zmenu otestovand na ESD testeru,

de individuale de protectie, a cror functie de bazi este de a proteja picioarele impotriva ranirilor care pot apdrea in timpul unor

accidente din zonele de lucru pentru care sunt destinate. Scopul utilizarii determind tipul de material utilizat, de constructic, de confectionare

$i de modul de treginere. La alegerca mcdllnmmlel trebuic si sc {in cont si de scopul pentru care accasta va fi intrebuingatd. EN 1SO
dica

i relevant.

RU - HHCTPYKUWH JUIA TTOJIb3OBATEJIEM — nnnus obyen: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROC] UNIVERSE
BIMATENLH0 NPONTHTE AaNHyi0 MHCTPYKUHIO. [pHMEpTE 00yB: 10 Hataia oGysn,
HECOOTBETCTRY O pasMep, WmpHHa 1 (hOpMa oGYBIt He MOTYT GHiTh NPHIIHOF OCAEAYIOE]i PexTaMaITH.

- Menoawayiie oGysb b cpene no HasmaseHmi.

- Hauenaitre ByBh C II0MOLLBIO JIO7KCHKH, 2 0GYBb CO LIHYPKMI —

ii — B uenx

HI0MA 32 11HHK,

BOSHHKHOBCHIS TAKHX YCIOBHI,

TIpi HOWeHNH OGYBH B YCAOBHSX, KOTAA MPOHCXOAHT 3APA3HCHHE MATCPHATA MOTONIBH, NOMHI0BATEH JOMKHbI OGA3ATEIBHO MPOBEPATE

QHTHCTATHYECKHE CBOTICTB OOYBH NIEPE BXOIOM B ONACHYIO 30HY.

B oGy, 11012 A0KHO GhiTh TakinM, 506 amurTias dynkiuis oGy e
Hockn

Tl0ToMy HEOGXOMMO 103a00THTECS O TOM, STOGH! O0YBs MOMBIOBATEIS B CONCTAMII ©

BhmOTAT: TpEbyeNyI0 YR sapaa it sy Ha

yenosmsmit Ghta criocoGiia
DoKa CTyRGHL.

emévuong dandov ki Ppojud. Te vrodijiutd 06S Sev u0poy Va as TpooTatéyouy i n mpotacia A pewdel oraviike: ot Tepittoon
ohioOnone Tov TpoKEAETar b éva ToRD 0AotNpG KAV SamESOV (Y1t TapGSEyE, POKVET HE PayEIpLkd | OPUKTEAMIO KAT.) EE Tétotes
REPUTTHOES, 1 pOVI) DO Eivan GUEVEL EiTe 1) TPOMYT TIIS pORVVON, £iTE 1] puEo amopdxpuvon T Bpomds. Emiong, to meprimpa o8
EOTEPIKG 76O 0t Ppd ) AnoT@YES £50905 PHTOPE VA GPAZE! TO TER TOD TATOLTE0D it DIPOPE VIOAE LY, Oms Adom | yakixt. H
pimavo, Tov éxel GVsCLPEVTE oTo Seiypol T GOALS, 1 Popi Adye Tyuds, 0 vtoPadjuon Adye epldpnmv pokbvaeoy ov Tepipiiioviog,
i1 vépBaon g uEopIVias LoTiG KTOPOY Vot ETPEGGOVY GTPAVTIKG TV AVTIGTAG GTY Ok

Avroyi oz Sumpnon: EGy wo vroiua sivat sfomhiopivo e rapéupinua xari mg Sipnons, on enpitbors Rapaalas, 6t 1 aviozaon tov

BBeCTH M TIPOBOITS €€ HaCTO ¢
MPEAYIPEKIEHHE O ‘-IA(TI/l‘lHO )JIEKTPOHPOBOHHIIIEI/I OBYBHU

e petpndi 2 g Ko Suveeis. T Kapeid pixpoTepng Siapiétpon

Upozornenic pre uZivatel'ov: Obuy smie byt' pouzivana vyhradne v zmysle vysie popisaného tgelu pouzitia. Pri naruseni obuvi (predrenie, ~ 20345:2022, EN ISO 14, cu bombeu rezistent la un impact de 200 J §i rezistentd [a presare _ tacro yiessiire ofyBb, 0COGCHHO B yYCIOBHSX SOKLIHBOH TIOTOS! HI DM TIOBBIIEHHON NOTEHHH HOT. Hacrirn oyan omkHa c3 B TEX CYHAAX, KOA TPEOYETCA MUIHMIHDORATS 2IEKTPOCTATHIECKI 3APAT R .
neprimerané stendenie materidlu, prasknutie, opotrebovanic &i deformicia podosvy, piranie Svov a pod.) dochidza k znizeniu drovne ochrany  de cel putin 15 kN. Profesii lecomandate acclo unde exist riscul de cadere a obicctelor pe picior. Construcfii, indusiria g unelc activiii | 3auuaiine oﬁmym: > i B Kparvalitune CPOKH, HATpMEP TP paGote co Hactiano oym me jomkma I "‘V“”’“"" "E"“‘“’ i Suvapd gopria auidvovy o Kivgovo "L"“’“"“ﬁ b ’fﬁ‘f“ epmooes, O ’g“““ v ‘g““‘“""‘ meparipo
a vyrobok sa stiva nevyhovujiicim v zmysle vyssie uvedenych pravnych a technickych predpisov. Okrem zakladnych poziadaviek normy EN agricole §. EN IS0 20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 indici i de lucru. Acea VICIOALSOBATECA, CCII HE HCKIIOCH TONHOCTLIO PHCK MOPAKCHI P! TOKOM O 0 m oM Tk Ko ‘:Tou‘;fiﬂ{?:um::?ﬁl i‘“ ““3£'L°.‘;'ZZ§?T\ E,VE;)‘ van Elu;:::v “Vi‘;‘v'ifil\ifﬂv Lﬁl”&‘?v“awffﬁ“f“ﬂv‘? m:;l:‘
10 20347 &i EN 1SO 20345 mozu byt na obuv kladené dalsie poziadavky. Tieto dodatoéné poziadavky tykajiice sa konkrétneho pouzitia acolo unde uilizatorul nu este expus la riscuri mecanice (socuri sau presiunc), in condifii normale de lueru cu asigurarea scnslbllném talpilor IIpOMOKEHIA, ec.11 0GyBh HITOTORIEH 13 TIOBON BIAA KA 1 HE HMEET CrICUMATHHON BOROOTTANKHBAIoMeH 0BpaBorkH, o 106kt 0Gec HacTRYI0 JuIs HOBOI OGYBH vo\Me. m;mmm;‘)m pootuota uté w0 maw‘; Bapnonc, Otaen‘f;l &t:’@ mon i mpootin W Hemy Epy
obuvi st oznatené symbolmi a/alebo kategoriami (vid' tabulka). Tieto ategérie znamenaji najrozSirencjsic kombindcie zahfiajice jednak in timpul lucrului. Profesii recomandate: agricultura, indusirie usoard, activitaf de intrefinere, logisticd, transport, y.a.m.d. - In cazul in care omaKta ¢ crofikocts), - npese seKTp 100 KOM. o i
zakladné, jednak dodatoéné poziadavky. caliimintea este previzuta cu pictograma ESD*, atunci corespunde si urmitoarelor norme: EN 61340-4-3 - Electrostatica — metode CPCACTBAMIL, PACTBOPITCIANI 1 T. 1 B nponecce obysH w3 Matepmana BCAEACTRIE ovpmepiapfavouivoy Tov ekig
standard de testare pentru aplicafi specifice — incélaminte. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostatica - protectia dispoziivelor electronice impotiva  pyanoe o mbiGope it obysi ekt prciot s s paGosei cpese n TpeGyenityponert saupiry, OO0 RUPANCILS, HO>TONY HYANO CAEIITS 30 TON, HTO0H IACIIC BHIONIAIO TPEOYENYIO ByHKILIO 0180 emoctnecor * Meralducés rimog n.. SIP, $3): EmpedLerat Aiyétspo and to oy Tov augumpod avaeiévou/kivBovoy (r.x, Sipetpog, yeapetpia,
[symBOL [DOPLNKOVE POZIADAVKY/CHARAKTERISTIKA Cerinte generale. , Incalia ESD* trebuie i fic testatd o dat@ pe schimb cu testerul ESD. 3a 9707 BRG0P OTBEdGET KoTophi 00wsai W BLGpaTh i i oBysn ene niepes ee npivenenien. PR b tenenne neero cpoia o0, Hotowy 410081 nposo B o 1 mopet v Y KLGREEL 01GKAIPO 10 K HEPOS e Ttzobons A6y KV EEAVIKGY KITROKEDI tob UIOGatos.
o Spodok obuvi odoing profi prepichnat 1100 N) — Kovovi vlozka. estovant hrorom 0 4.3 tenfioniiri pentru uilizatori: incal(imintea poate i ntrebuinfati exclusiv in sensul scopului sus. Tn caz Baio, 4ot oGy B, BHGPANHAR 1 HOUICHILA, COOTBETCTRORATA TPEBYEMOTi e cpee otopoitce nenomayior. Eci e meeria D70 HIMEpEHIE 1 PYTHE HCMbITAIS, nepewugncnnue wwke,  * M petaiiawig timog (PS 1 PL i karnyopia m.z. SIPS, S3L): Mropzi va eivat ehuppotepo, mo eOKOMRTO Kat vl Tapéet neyehirepn
podok obuvi odolny proti prepichnutiu (min ) — kovovi vlozka, testované hrotom @ 4,5 mm a (zgirieturi, subtiere neplacuta a erilau, crapare, uzurd sau deformare a talpii, rupturi pe cusituri etc.) scnd: gradulde oy ons B ¢ nposastion 1 obyan. K Aot crath ool acTHO kv, e 0 avioy ot Sidapnon prope va mmpcpu TEPIOCOTEPO AVGAOYE e TO GG TOD AP AVTIKEIEVOL/KIVSOVOD (T,
pL® ISpodok obuvi odolny prepichnutiu (min 1100 N) — nekovové vioZka, testované hrotom @ 4,5 mm protectie si produsul devine neconform in sensul reglementarilor legale si tehnice specificate mai sus. Pe linga ceringele de bazd impuse de  yeonuay pagors u pricky tomxia Takke mama onciia n apyrie CH3. Vpowems sammrsi,  ECTH YCIOBHA HOILCHIA OGYBI TAKOBH, HTO MITCHAT MIOZOUIBH SATPASHACTCA BEUICCTBANH, KOTOPHIC MOTYT YBEHUITS S1CKTP BuisTpos, Yeoyetpu 0Z6TITE). DGOV agOp TV TapELoyiev) Tpootasic, Surifivrar 5o ool O Tomog PS mopsi Vo Tpoceipst
norma EN ISO 20347 sau EN 1SO 20345, este posibil ca asupra incaliamintei sa se impun si alte cerinte. Aceste cerinje care se aer conpoTHBICHIE 0GYBH, 110Tb305a1 0. «ceraa npos YIeKTpIeCKHe croficTaa 0ByBH e 0210M B OIIACHYIO 301 .
pso Spodol obuvi odoln prepichnut min 1100 N)  nekovord viozka, estované brotons 0 3 men TeTer T ilizard Coneed il mints, St descnate prin Simblur S pi Cotego (s v b, Aces dsegor s Cl o, o zamnan oy comererme mpetommen Fernaverra (EC) 20161425 o cpetermas o aceemtone hentpmcors . 3 Yoromme. T Moo yeres v omrporponoas PP eSSy 5 e o o v
. g . s nnate prin sim P 2 - gorii rep: B yas ol sauiTss Te:th Memoab30BaMA: TIPOYKT OTHOCHTCA K Kateropih 11 CPEICTB HIMBITYATbHOI SALNTHL, 1 CTO OCHOBHON pan. B y A ol PonpoBozIa )
[Elektricke vlastnosti cele mai frecvente combinafii, care includ atdt categoriile de bazi ct si pe cele suplimentare, (PVIKIICH ARTICTOR TUNTA HOT 0T TPARN, KIIOPH NOTYT RO TP ARIPIA % PASOI AOHEY 1 TONCILEI, 27 KOropia o O0YD: GOTPOTITEIIE 1073 10710 o s asiv, o e, HapyIATACh SUITHAA YNKLIA OGYBI : HAEKTPIKEE IAIOTHTEL. - AEN IEXYOYN I'TA MONQTIKA YIIOAHMATA FIA HAEKTPIKH IIPOXTAZIA EYMOONA ME
. iastotne vodivi abuv (max. odpor 100 k&) B or et "t aTepiaTa, AUl oGy, CTIOGOS HCTIOCHIA 1t yxoma 3 e, MY HATKIION CEbKoii 0BYBII i CTONOTE 110130BITEII He JOIKIO GHls HIKIKILX IOPYIOLLIX KOMTOHeiToB. Ecaun wescay navaiioii  TO EN 50321-1:2018.
- ek sbo ot sdns 10028 000 SIMBOL [CERINTE / CARACTERISTICI SUPLIMENTARE Tlpit uiGope oGyBH BKI0 MOMATY, ATA Kakoll e ona Gyter enombsonass. EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024  CTeabioii uﬁynn  cronof comscaaTent, rowcusact Kakyl0-160 BKIAIKY (T. €. NOAKIAZOYHBIC CTC/LKH, HOCKH), CHCAYET NPOBCPHTH _?Ponmnomz&urIAT; ANTIZTATIKA YIOAHMATA ) )
ntistatickd obuv (rozsah odporu az @ ntepd . 2w on va CozepHT MHPOPMALIIO O FALLTHOI OGYBH ¢ IOAHOCKOM, CTIOCOGHOM BhLIEPKATh yap He Menee 200 Jlx i cxarhe He menee 15 ki iictsa @ avnoTOTIKG VIO Ot TPETEL VoL YPTIHIOTOW0BVT GTaY Eiva AapainTo Vo n Gramwod
% losomont prot nepriamivgm prosrediam P [Talpi rezistenti la infepturi (min. 1100 N) - inserfie metalicd, testatd cu un varf de 4,5 mm P bop e ot e moOen e aner mpeseron - ors. Crooemman oo, Tloasuuonmime erestman: Een surniun s Gl BRI CETLKO, 10 HCTMTALA (pTONONIICRI I SATILAE CROCTRS) s BT 00 aKTPOTTASIKI) POPED YL B oAV 10 KBGKOD Qgha£ s Do, mmmv VoY Kt Ty, Kt
: . o : Lo (Talp rezistenta la injepaturi (min. 1100 N) - inserfie nemetalicd, testata cu un varf de @ 4.5 mm Veraypri W EN IS0 20347:2022, EN ISO 24 0ii CTeTBKOI, 1 0GyBb. OGyb MOAHO HCTIOIISORITS TOTKO ¢ 910/ CTEnbKOT. BOMOAHA 5MeNa TOTHKO  Srav o Kivuvog nAskTpomEas amd nkextpogdpo sLomhions dev elasigetan nkijpos oto Lipo spyacios. Tu avriotanini vrodijata,
3 zolicia spodku obuvi proti teplu 5 - — - i ii CrenbRo OHIHHATHO OGYBH HIH MPOHIBOTTENEM CTEIIEK, KOTOPHIE ¢ NPCATONATAENOfi  STUIOUPYODY GVTGTHCT HETGZ) TO TEMIATOS Kot T0 E3GPOVS, @i vEzETa va Ta G vmodipata
] o a 2 la infepd , 2 testata 3 conepiT wibopMauio o paGoseii oGysn. Jlaras oGyss i Besze Taw, e ne q oit P ¥ P ° KOTOPRIC € D . it on haroe wove, FpT va iy aupézovy mkipn 7y o
2 o zolicia spodka obuvi proti chladu ps! [Falpd rezistenta la infepdturi (min. 1100 N) - insertic nemetalic, testat cu un varf de © 3mm P X Ifmm (mp’,‘we M”yc“w) it cymmmm yeToBNAX paGOTH DI (pabouci) 0GyBLIO GYIYT MOTHOCTEIO COOTBETCTBOBATS TpeGoBaMMAM CTaapta. JUTa GysH, MOCTABIACMOI Ge3 BKAAMION  Sev eivint KUTAMIAL Y10 EpYCi OE AEKTPOROYIKES EYKATUOTAOEIG U6 Tdon. H AEKTHI] aVTIOTAON TOV AVTICTOTKGY VIOSTHATOY HTopEi
£ electrici . 5 CTE/bKH, HCBITAHNS NPOBOMINCH Oe3 10l cTenbki. MOKHO HCTIONb30BATH TONBKO CTEIBKH, KOTOPhIC B KOMOMHALUN C 5TOii 3alINTHOM v petaPinfei onpavika omé ™y Kapym, ™ pomaven | ™y vypacic. Ta GuYKeKpIPEVE VIOSTUATH EVBEETAL VA PNV EMTEAODY TV
. nozouBE npi or. cenberoe X0IIICTBO, JIETKas MPOMBILLICHHOCTS, 0OCHYAMBANIE, a e d N
2 F prbsorpeia cnergie v oblasipity (min. 20 fincaaminte partial conducibil (rezstenta max. 100 k0 Capmce paorty, RoTHETIK, TpAHETOpT 1 T 1 G 06 0G0y ROl IMKIOpEANOI CESDY, 1 coorereriser Gieiany (P01 D510 0TSO TSGR 0TI 110 AT pofbarbuow baroupyis o s opelos a2 vipd zeppidlov. o vt g wsmyopias | vaEgeatva aoppogtoouy urpacta s
R dolnd proti vode Pt o = — EN 6134043 - MCTOIH! HCTbITaHIH U1 CTICLMATEHEIX C1yHach HACHEHIS — 0GyBb. EN Va yivouy aydyya o& vypd Kt Pperpévo aepipidiov. Ta vrodipata kaxyopiag 1 eivo avexTixd oty uypusia Kot Ty vypusia Kut Tpéte
v hramsprchiavks S [incaigaminte antistatica (interval de rezistenta de la 100 k€2 péni la 1000 MS) Pevre il Zaruna o e OGe soeGasa Oty D aonor EL - OAHTIEE T'1A TOYY. XPHETEY. - 6t1pd vrodnudrev: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK. UNIVERSE. Vit gpnooTOwCDVTEn Grav dmE KIvBLVOS TETowsY CUVBTEY
- £ [Rezistentd la medii nefavorabile npoxomTs mposepKy na Tecrepe ESD omi pas Kaxyio cveny Tlpuvewatie 1w mobsomareaciis Oﬁym. MOKET HCTIONB3OBATHCA Awdots mposexTikd avtés Tig oo(lwwg xvgﬁn@ ‘”pw w gpion, doxdots To U:oﬁ!wam Kuv?v\m o uku'm)\)q)\u ETEYEVOS TOTOS Edv 1o unodiipata gopiobveat oe cuvbiikes bmov urdpyet pokvvon tov vlkod rig a6rag, ot vt ehéyyooy Tig 5
AN chrana Slenka g b Fralpa & inclmintetizolad Fpotiva calduri MCKIIONHTENIbHO B COOTBETCTRHH C OIHCAHHOI BHILLE LEbIO Ecim oGyss 3p, drov. o néyedog, To mTog 1| T oyfipe TOV VIOSUGTOY Sev HmopodY va. 0 e Biomreg o) OV TP TV EGAYOY TTOV ETKIVOLVO £0pO, ) ) o )
= dolnost profi prerezants s 1 MOTCPHATA, TPCIINA, HSHOC, ACHOPMAIIIA TOTONIBH, PACKOICHIIC LIBOR 1 T. L), YPORCHb JALITH CHIGKACTCA, 1 HYIETIC NEpECTAcT wosayyehic. EXsi 7ov 7proipomootvian avaioTaTikd vrodiuata, 1 aveiotaon tov damédou b pémel va sivar Tétow, GOTE va NV avapsita 0
. — £ a [Talpa a i i izolatd impotriva frigului Pe—— wopwan. B K OCHOBHBIM cranapra EN 1O 20347 Tavmodipaa va ta yprotonoteits oz mepiidiov avitoya w o oKond yia Tov omoio rpoopilovia. L ) TPOCTATEVTIKN ALTOUPYia. TV VROSUGTEN.
sc dolnost’ kryeej 3picky proti odieraniu (Seuff cap) s Ibsorbie s energiel i zoms et (min.203) Y EN IS0 20045 x OMH oryt W apyrie ot o Cotopsic woryr Gbrmb cpmarst ¢~ 10 VIODTHUT Vo T QOPGE i KOKGAD R30S, T BET(h TOBITE e AR KOPBOVIC, 110 VoL AROTATE T0 OTGOUI0 TOD TUANTOS  TuVIGTATA 1) PO AVIIOTATIKGY KUATOY.
SR dolnost’ proti posmyknutiu na keramickych podiahovych dlazdiciach s glycerinom i R Fyn— - crocol ysin, cuvBonaMH /i Kateropwavm (oM. TaGma). Kateropwi otoGpaaior ;;9“4”:3“2 v v v st o Bpogepd vt § o CURHE) 201 o Qg ex zotton, ""“;L""“f’“‘mm V";""“W“*‘”“ ;;" T VRSt TOV ZPAGTN, GE GVVEVUOHO i 7O T g"”l‘““ s wavi V‘Z‘"‘“““’"
> = £ ezistent la apa aHGOACE PACTIDOCTpAHEHHEIE KOVGHHALIH, BKIO4A% OCHOBHbIE H JOTONHHTEIbHbC TPEGOBAHHA. - DTOSHOTE Vit T EVORAAGTETE GUYVELEBIKG GE PPoyepd Kaipd, 1) G& GENUET EQIBPOOT TV TOBY. ™MV amatobpevy) Aertovpyia, va Sigéovy To NAEKTPOGTATIKG QOPTIO Kat Va apézouy mpootasio kab' G6An ™ Sidpkeid ™G g Tovg.
rch  WPA" dolnost’ proti prieniku a absorpeii vody pactip T" = X P No g 6 o .
a - pootatedEt: To TmObTON: SOVIGTATI 1 E0YOY QUTOEREY(OV TS MAEKTPIKC AVTOTAoNS Kat 1) GUEVi) SEVEPYEL: ToL O TaKT( YpoViKd SusTiuaTe.
M [Protectic pentru laba piciorului
~ RO dolnost proti emu teplu CHMBOT OO E AL HEIE TPERO BRI APAKTEPHCTHIA ano pyavics Prapes, MPOEIAOMOIHEH I'TA MEPIKA ATQITMA YTIOAHMATA
Z - —— - - AN [Protectic pentru glezna ad - 7po SUOTGTIOT, £V T0 VTOSHUGT SV KATUOKEVGONEVG. (TS OTOWOBATOTE THO SEpaTOS, sy S5V OV BIOWN  Ta uepkis TABKTPIKG @Gy VROBTaTa 0a Tpénet Ovean exef, dmov eivon {0 6
g o dolnost proti palivovym olejom - oleje a uhTovodiky Icr Rezistenta la tiere [pe [Monoursa, yeroitmsan « mpoxonam (v, 1100 H) — MeTazmieckas seranka, nembimanio mimow @ 4.5 adifpoyn enetepyasia, mpo TV ENGQI aTO MKEG ovoies (v Sev Erouv Ehevydel Yo AVIOL] EVAVTL (MUIKOY OVGIOY),  QOPTIO GTO GUVTOHOTEPO BUVATO APOVIKD Sum‘nwu - TapGBsiyua K oV (o iz )Kpr\K'nthmnm., Tt pepixtoc Mextpid ayGyipa
£ G dranic na rebriku . hist GUUTVKVOEVOL GTOPPURGVTIK(E, SIWTIKES 0VGiES KA vnobijata Mv Ot mpémen v whipog 0 Kivdvvog o 1eKTpid sE0mhiops ) and T
e matné vybrat jedma 7 roch mommost C [Rezistenta a virfului la frecare (Scuff cap) L [Monousa, yeroiimsas x npoxona (s, 1100 H) — HeMETATINCCKaR BCTaBKa, HCMBITAA LIHTION Znpaveue enusioan: neoy Tov Kuriakov vrosnudzoy 0o mpéns va PaciCeran GtV aCordyon Tov KWEIVOD TO iK6 0as Suevn 1 ouven 'm.o'q va & 1 pepiiy donte o KalopiCeta it o
ney . _ _ __ _____ R [Rezistenta a alunecare pe pardoseli din gresic ceramicd cu glicering .53 Tepiiiiov epyaciag ki 1o emOVNTO Podud TpooTasios. Ta Ty envhoyi ave eivat vaedduvOg 0 epyodoTIS, UoYpEoUTI vt KadopicE KaL v mmh“pmﬂ Spio Nextpucrs avtiotaong 100 k.
Prenikanic a absorpeia vody (WPA, 52, 3, S3L. S35) sa tyka iba zvrskovych materidlov a nezarucuje Gplni vodovzdomost celej obuvi, ] bse [Monousa, yerofiumsas k npoxona (s, 1100 H) — HeMETALINCCKAs BCTABKA, HCIBITANA LIHTIOM VO EAEEEL TO GOOTO THRO VTOBIHATOS axoua: Tpw T xprion. Eivat oNpavIikG, Gote T vIodjaTe Tov EAEYOVT Vi opedoiy, va sival  Katd ) Sipkewa TG Zponc, 1 ASKTPIKY GVEICTAST TOV VIOBNUGTOY KATUOKEVUOUEVOY 010 GYGYINO Vhikd propel va petafindel
Hybridng obuv je oznacend . SBH" PA" [Rezistentd la patrunderea si absorbtia apei ‘ Bane KaTdhet Yl 1YV ARATODUEVT TOGTAGt Kat 10 Tepipdhov oo omoio goprovvar By to mepiihov xpiiong Sev eivan yvwotd, elvou tokd  ompuavrik M6ye KARYMS Kat pOTaven, 0TS £ivar anapaimto va S1aogaloTsi, 60TE T0 MPOTGY Vol EmITERE! Y amaiTodpEV Astrovpyia
—— Drcxrpiucesie cpoficrsa onuaVIIRd va Byt SuaPoteven HETUE) 100 ROMT] K T00 GYOpAOTH, 1 070ic 00 EIGQuAGE, GT1 @V Eiva BUVITOv, VALV T 000TE  Bidpuon Tov MASKTpOGTATIOD Goption Kad' SN T BidpKeia T Cor Tov. £ e Tobrov, CuvioTital, To LpIALETaL O FpTTS Vi
[KATEGORIE PRACOVNEJ A BEZPECNOSTNES OBUVI . HRO [Rezistentd la caldura de contact c m 5 0o modiipare Eivan eriong amapaimio va mposupuboste a potya ous ku dhha péon atopis mpootaios oTic auvdiiKes epyacias KaoTov  mpaypatomoti T 51 Tov S0k MAEKTPIKIIG GVEIOTAONS Kot VG T SIEVEPYE 08 TUKTG pOVIKG: BIUGTNGTA. OL HETPAGEIS GVTES Kt 0L da
T e e o EN TS0 30345 Kot o ENTSO 3056 £ ko [Rezistenta la uleiuri combustibile - uleiuri i hidrocarburi . lacTiiHo 00yBb (Makc. xOM) Kivduvo. Babpog H oruaven CE onpaiver, 6t o urodnua avté minpof ig axaimioeis ov Kavovionod  Sokipacie; mov arapibuodviar katotépo Oo mpémel Vo arotehovy uépog povtivag eV6S Mpoypappiatos TpOMYIG ERUyYERHOTIKGY.
rieda oZiadavky ategiria podra EN o ateg;n{ podra EN 150 | v . Eh | o6ysh (aanason o1 100 kOM — 1000 OM) (EE) 2016/425 oemixi us v atopuwii mpootasia. Exomog gpiieees: Torpoiov epminter ot 11" KaTnyopic tov aTojuky pcov Tpootasias)  tpavuatiopGy.
obuv (SB) Pracovni obuv (OB) | entincre pe scard Il T ————————————— xipia Asrwovpyia TV omoio civen  TPoOTAGi TV TOBIHY (TS TPAVHATIOROTETOV Bt pTOpODERY v TPOKYOLY KT TN Sidpei TOV iy Tt bROBTNGTA QOPIOYVTA OF GVTIKES, GOV TO VKD TIIE GOAAG Eivlt HORVGREVO e 0UTEG, OV WTOpE Ve GEAGOVY TV TAEKTPIN
Talebo I1_| SB alebo OB Zikladné * Trebuie selectatd una dintre cele trei opfiuni § P Y et oToS bpovS Epyasiug yia ovg omoiovs mpoopiCetan. H oxomubTITe Kabopilet 0 idog Tov VAIKOD TOU (PTGIHOTOITAL TV aVTiGTAON TV UTOSTHATOV, 01 £PiOTES 00 TPERE TAVEA va EATLOVY TIG MAEKTPIKES BIGTTES TV VTONUATOY RGVTd, AW amd TV £igodo
LAJkO SBvaliblo OB, plus Pitrunderca 51 absorbfia apei (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, §35) s aplic numai Ta materialele d¢ pe parica superioars 51 mu garantca g 30313 nozowBs! 0GyBH OT HATpEBAHNS OLEDAONG, TV EguppOY Kt Tov Tpomo suvripnons. Katd mv smikoyi Tov vmodnudtev mpéne va Suogahileta, e mowo okotd OE emIKivUVY TEPLOYT.
| zavreté oblast pity st o1 oot a inbagi tndltingnte, Ell= T —————— embvysiteva ypoyonooere @ vrodiuata. To apétore EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 vmoSetcvie DIOSHOTe  Suviotémon va: 7protHOTOI00VTal KEATOES OV S10500V T0 ASKTPIKG QOpTio. EXEL, MOV ZPTIOIHOROI0BVTaL HEPIKS ayGytha: VRSt 1
Antistatickd (A) - Incalfimintea hibrida este marcatd . SBH" H ﬂwumﬂé ne kidoppa daxrirov acgudeiag wavé va aveéget oe kpobon tovkdyiotov 200 J Kat og cupmicon ovAdytotov 15 kN. aveioTaon ToU SATESO B TPEREL Va Gival TETOWG, GOTE VoL {NV EMPEGLETI 1 TPOCTATEVTIRT] DETOVPYidL TOV VIOSHATOV.
Absorpeia energie v oblasti pity (E) - 2 [ . otieprin B oGnacTi Tk (vitk. 20 [Ik) T 7OV VTpYEL KIVOUVOS TTHOTS AVTIKEIEVOY Tt TOBIcL. O\K(\Bop!wn Bropmyavia peTdhhov, HEpIKES ayporikes Kt T zprion, Sev 0 IpETEL Vit DTEPYOUY HOVTIKG. GTONE(G PETUED TS TEANAS EVTOTIS TV VIOBTATEY Kal TG TaTo0g To yprioTn. S
Ako STalebo OL plus - ATEGORIE DE INCALTAMINTE DE LUCRU SI DE SIGURANTA R [Bozocrofirocrs spyasiss, k.Ax. To apétono EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 vmodeteviss vrodijuata spyacius. Ta vI0SHUITS  mepiwo, 7ov jeTad tov hacTikos mEMatos ov xpiam fo. tomofemfei omotodiimots mékpa (7.7, 903pss TEkTOS, KidT0es), 0a mpémet
I Zvrsok odolny proti prieniku a absorpeii s2 02 Class [ Cerinte Catogoria in conformitate o EN | Categoria in conformitate cu EN Yia gpiion, Omov o ypeTe dev extifetar oE pyaviKoDS Kivdbvoug (o'uykpouc‘n 1 GupTiEoN), OTIC KAVOVIKEG GUVBTKES VO BOKYLAGTONY 01 NAEKTPIKES BIOTNTES TOL GUVBVAGHOD VIOSNH/EVIETO.
vody (WPA) s 4 o s e i Bautira noxweva cromst spyaoiag Katd T Tpizovon dtwiipnon g sumoboias Tov TEaToS Ku T exTEhson TG Epyaoias TovioTopeva enayyéhuoT: Yeoprie,  B6pes MELRATOS: GV Ta TPOOTATEVTIKG. VROSTNGTA GiV EEOTMOHEVA HE EOWTEPK) OOAd, OL SOKUIES (6PYOVONIKES K RPOOTATEVTIKES
e O D chmutia pod 3 (kovovi vlozka typu P) alebo 03 (kovovi viozka typu P) alebo de sigurants (B Incalfiminte de lneru (OB [AN Banurra sonier ehatgpi Projyavia, vnpesiss aépi, epyasis cuvriipnons. spodioriil, petapopd, k. Edv ta vrodijuata sivar sSomhiopiva e v i6miee) apaToRo e i i s 061 RO O DO T RO oy oo 40
odosva odolnd proti prepichnutiu podfa S : (SB) B) | Kitpivo ctkovypapa «ESD», thnpoi kat ta axshovla mporome: EN 61340-4-3 - Hrextpootarn - Tomorompiévor iédodor Sokius vie — wnv adka. (mOpE VoL GVEIKATAGTAOS JOVO |1 11 GUYKPIGH GORG, MOV TAPELETA AT TOV GPIKG KUTUOKEVAOT TWV GTERGY, oD
1 S3L (nekovovi vozka typu PL) alebo | O3L (nekovovi vlozka typu PL) alebo 7 ivind sis orofmoc, i nop: HOVO e i GuyKpioyn G6Ad, Pz Py ot
typu ) S ; S (nekovovi vio %Ptyp“ ;s; i ; oo Vlcikyavtypu =>5) sau Il zn ;:3.. OBOB : Cerinte generale privind siguranta CR [Veroltumocts k npopesatinio < £0appoYes - vrodrpata. EN 61340-5-1 - H) TAPELETAI A0 TOV KATUGKEVGOT] TOV GOAV, 01 070ies Ot IOy Thpag T vrodpaTe
Podosva s dezénom Zﬂ > 5“}: - iP_ us nist sc Veroiiunocts nocka k nctupatiio (Scuff cap) pawbpeve. Tevikés amarrioes.). Ta L ESD" vrodfiucta apéxet va rh:ncvml pm gopi avé Bipdia 1o EAA tester. Tposidoroinen i Tovg acpahsiag (spyasiog). Tro vmodNuaTa IOV TapErovTA YOPIS ESOTEPIT GOAa, 0t Soki TpaypaToToU|iNKE YWPiS avTiY TY 66ka. Mropoty
Ako SB alebo OB, plus 1 ona a calcaiului inchisa st o1 - . - P — PAOTES!T0 VTOBUATAUTOPODY Ve 7pTIOYIOROUINODY HOVOV KL TV EVWOLEL TOU AVPEPOEVOD TROMOD Ypiian. T REp(Itoo wh0IOONS vt gpmotionomdoiy {Svov EowTEpIKES 00)ss, o1 Onoiss 0% CUYBVUGO WE GVt Ta VrOijuaTa uoguAsiug (sprasiug). mApoDy Ta
" Uzavrets oblast pity s o4 Antistaticd (A) o P v (xpir, vrepBoiui AémTuven Tov kKo, poypis, @Bopi i TaPUGPELEN TS OAAS, EFAGUE TV PEQOY KAT.), T0 ETITEND  YapAKTIPIGTIKG TV GYETIKOD TPOTHTOD.
Antistatickd (A) ébssc;bﬂc ao clncrgm in zona célcaiului (E) [Bepx  [wpA® [VCTOIUBOCTE K MPOHMKHOBEHHIO 1 a6COPOILII BOb! 7POGTAGag etdveTan Kat 1o TPOTGY KABIGTATAL N GUHOPQOTHEV KTl TV EWoIL TV, uvmmpu vouoemmv Kl TEVIKGY KAVOVIGUAV.
. aSI sau Ol plus -
Absorpeit i"‘:i;‘ v oblast pity (E) I | Ciuta rerisonta T patrunderea st absorbia apei . 0 = |RO i x ey Aurés o1 npdolires amatiocs o serilovtan e ouERpIET 1piion o | e obuora k| 1 e - NAPOTKI ZA UPORABNIKA - serija obutve: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK. UNIVERSE.
0 54 alel plus $5 (kovovi viozka typu P) alebo 05 (kovovi viozka typu P) alebo WPA) ? N g - . xarnyopiec.O1 kumyopies avtés snpaivovy T0ug Tio mon 600 g Pasucés xabig kun Tig Natanéno preberite ta navodila. Pred uporabo obutev dobro preizkusite. Neprimera izbrana vrsta, velikost, Sirina ali oblika cevlja niso vzrok
I Podosva odolna proti prepichnutiu podl'a SSL. (nekovovd vlozka typu PL) alebo | OSL (nekovov viozka typu PL) alebo (( v sz) 5 S D o § - 5 g [FO [VCTOI4MBOCTS K TOTUTHBHBIM MACTIAM — MACIIA W YITICBO0POBI npocletes amaimoeLs. za kasnefo reklamacijo
typu « (n¢ i viozka a i lozka 52 sau 02, plus 3 (inserfie metalica tip P) sau 3 (inserfie metalica tip P) sau £ B— .
Podosva s dezénom S58 (nekovova viozka typu PS) 058 (nekovova viozka typu PS) I | Talpa rezistentd la perforare in functic de tip S3L (insertie nemetalic tip PL) sau | O3L (insertie nemetalic tip PL) sau LG Pacparine 1 necrime EYMBOAO ENITAEON ATAITHEEIZ/XAPAK THPIETIKA - Obutev bljajte v okolju in v skladu 2 namenom, za katerega je predvidena. .
Ao S2 alobe O3, pls Talpi cu profil 535 (insertic nemetalicé tip PS) 038 (insertic nemetalicd tip PS) " HeoGX0AIMO BHODATS OHH 13 TPEX BApHAHTOB - Obutev obuvajte z Zlico za obuvanje, pred obuvanjem si odveZite vezalke, da ne polomite petnega dela obutve.
I Odolnost’ kompletnej obuvi profi vode 6 06 Ca SB sau OB, plus " Tlpormkronenie 1t abcopowis Boas (WPA., S2, S3, S3L, S3S) OTHOCHTCA TOTRKO K MATEpHATaM BEpXa 1l He FapanTHpYeT NOHy; pe [E6ha avOexti o Sidtpnon (shdyoto 1100 N) - petadac néhpa, Sokipaopévo ps axida © 4,5 mm - ggu‘“ pogosto menjavajte, predvsem ob dezevnem vremenu ali motnejsem znojenju nog.
S a calchintu Inchisk . ” b D% D% 93 " - - - - — - - - utev varujte:
i\ T i e o T o I i‘::;[:gz::fxm inchisa S4 04 l;ﬂ;gc:;z;l;gullmsg:;:{caz;i :;ii}-l» pL® [E6ha avfexmir| ot Suitpnon (hiyoto 1100 N) — pn petadduaxiy 7ékyia, SOKHAGHEVO e axide @ 4,5 mm) pred mehanskimi poskodbami
0 S3 alebo O3, plus (kovovi vlozka typu P) alebo (kovova vlozka typu P) alcbo P ¥ Ps® [E6ha avbexti o idtpnon (h, dyoto 1100 N) - pn peradhu] mékyua, Sokytaopévo pe axide O 3mm pred zmocenjem, &e je obutev izdelana iz katerekoli vrste usnja, Ge nima posebne nepremodljive obdelave,
1 Odulno;l kompletnej obuvi proti vode S7L (nckovové viozka typu PL) alebo | O7L (nekovovi vlozka typu PL) alebo Absorbtic a energiei in zona cilcaiului (E) = =
ey 7S (ackovov elotha typu P8 5795 (aekovond dlotker tpu DS Ca S4 sau O, plus 5 Gnserfic metalica tp P sau |03 inserfic metalied tp ) sau [KATETOPHH PABOUEN 1 3ALIUTHON OBYBH Y —— pred stikom s kemikalijami (¢ n testirana na odpornost na kemikalije), Koncentriranimi detergenti,topili id.
(WR) (nekovova viozka typu PS) (nekovovi vlozka typu PS) Il | Tolph resistent I perforar in functic d tip SSL (inserfic nemetalica tp PL sau | OSL, (inserfe nemetalica tp PL) sau e Toctomamn Kaveronmn s coorsercromn <EN | Kareronmn s coormercrmmm CEN P! oTes Pomembno opozorilo: izbira pravilne obutve je odvisna od predvidenih nevamosti, ki so tipicne za Vase delovno okolje ter od zahtevane
Trieda I: Obuv vyrobens 2 usne  ineh materilov, s vynimkou celogumovej alcbo celopolymérmej obu apar o . . L P P! - [Mepucass ayirpo vmdone (uéviom avriotaon 100 kQ) stopnje zaiite. Za to izbiro je odgovoren delodajalec, ki je pred uporabo dolzan dolotiti in P pravo vsto obutve. Pomembno je, da je
Trieda II: Obuy (. j. tvémend veelku) vrétane celogumovej (t. . vulkanizovanej veelku). Talpd cu profil S8 (insertie nemetalicd tip PS) OSS (insertie nemetalicd tp PS) 150 20345 150 20347 i izbrana obutey primemna zahtevani zaciti in okolju, v katerem se uporablja. Ce okolje uporabe ni znano, je zelo pomembno, da se prodajalec
6 Ia 6 m6d 6 i 100 K ég 1000 MO q - - g
Zikladni poziadavka na odolnost profi posmyknutiu na keramickej dlazbe s laurylsulfitom sodnym (SLS) - bez symbolu, 1 ﬁ:ji;:‘;‘l):;P;“:immmimi complete (WR) 6 06 Ton TS5 wan OF Sauurria ‘ﬁ e (SB) Pabosas oy (OB) | g vrioTind Viddne (bpos wvHoteons = ) in kupec posvetujeta in zagotovita, da gre za pravo obutev, & je o sploh mogoce. Delovnim razmeram in pricakovanemu tveganju je treba
Doplnkovi poziadavka na odolnost proti posmyknutiu na keramickej dlazbe s glycerolom — symbol S| oS "‘ ¥ w 7 e meeE (0 ) O Gnrie el (0 ) Lt o BB CHoBHEIE 2 |Aveoi évave tov Suopevi mepifuioviov prilagoditi udi oblacila in drugo OZO. Stopnja zaséite, oznakazOznaka CE pomeni, da ta obutev spolnjuje zahteve Uredbe (EU) 3t. 2016/425
Ak nie je obuv skiisand na odolnost proti poSmyknutiu (napr. Specidlna obuv s hrotmi, kovovymi cvotkami a pod.), je oznatend znatkou axisuOd.ps insertie metaica tip 1) sau inserpie meta ica fip F) sau €SB i OB, 1bioc € Moveon tov kico pépovs tov vrodfaToc évaver e DepuoTne v zvezi z osebno zascito. Namen uporabe: lzdelek sodi v 1. Kategorijo sredstev osebne zasite pri delu, katerih osnovna funkcije ja zastita
R I | Rezistenta la apd a incalgamintei complete (WR) | S7L (insertie nemetalic tip PL) sau_ | O7L (insertie nemetalicé tip PL) sau 1 akpbitas obnacTs NATKH s1 o1 H VO TOU KO 1EpODS IHETOS VIV TS TpROMITC: nog pred pos i, do katerih lahko pride v tistih delovnih podrogjih, za katere je namenjen. Na namen uporabe vpliva izbira uporabljencga
TUdrzba: pred a po pouZiti obuvi prosim skontrolujte zapinanie a celistvost podrizky — poskodent obuv vyradte. Obuy z povrst _ N S7S (insertic nemetalici tip PS) O7S (insertie nemetalicd tip PS) Amnerammiecia (A) Z [Méveon Tov kdTw pépovs Tov vrodiipatog Kuth ov Kpboy materiala, ije, izvedbe in nacin vzdr obutve. Pri izbiri obutve premislite v kaksen namen boste obutev uporabliali. EN ISO
lakovanej usne: negistoty umyvajte slabym mydlovym roztokom, utrite dosucha a pouZite bezfarebny prostriedok urfeny na oSetrenie Clasa I: Incaliaminte fabricatd din picle si din alte materiale, cu exceptia incaltamintei fabricate integral din cauciuc sau din polimeri. ouepriti 8 oGuacti wsitkn (E) = IAmoppognon evépyeta oty meploy) e otépvas (hy, 20 1) 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 pomeni zaiCitno obutev z zastitno kapico, ki je odporna na udarec najmanj 200 J in stiskanje
a impregnaciu zviskového materidlu, Obuv z vlasovej usne a textilu: negistoty odstréfite gumovou kefkou a pripravkami, ktoré si uréené na Clasa II: Incalfiminte fabricatd integral din polimeri (adicd tumatd in intregime), inclusiv incaltaminte fabricatd integral din cauciuc (adicd Kax S1 i O1, nmoc g - - = najmanj 15 kN. Priporoceni poklici: tam, kjer obstaja nevarnost predmetov padajogih na nogo. Gradbenistvo, kovinska industrija, nekatera
vlasové usne a textil. DoleZité je oSetrenie vlasovjich usni vhodnou impregniciou v spreji, zvySujicou odolnost’ proti vode. Tieto materidly v"kjamz:mbm intregime). : : — - —_— 1 B(cvxv (‘/CWWI"BM(MWK pommorero 1 52 02 [WR Aveoyi oto vepd kmetijska dela ipd. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 oznauje delovno obutey. Obutev je namenjena za uporabo tam, kjer
nikdy nekrémujte! Cerinta de baza pentru rezistenta la alunccare pe placi ceramice cu sulfat de cu lauril-sulfat de sodiu (SLS) - fard simbol. abcopbun B/ M [Mpootasia wapood uporabnik ni izpostavljen mehanski nevamosti (tréenju ali pritisku), v navadnih delovnih razmerah ob soasni ohranitvi obcutljivosti stopala
Ostatnii obuv éistite vodou, Setmym Gistiacim prostriedkom a jemnou kefkou. Nikdy nepouZivajte litky ako alkohol, riedidla, benzin & Cerinta suplimentar pentru rezistenta la alunecare pe plici ceramice cu glicerol - simbol Kax S2 i 02, namoe S3 (veranmcckas serapka Tna P) | O3 (veranmicexas seraska Tima P) N I " o med opravljanjem dela. Priporoceni poklici: kmeijstvo, lahka industria, servisi, vzdrzevalna dcla. logistik, prormet, ipd. - Ce je obutev
akekolvek iné chemické ltky. Po vyzuti obuv skladuite na suchom mieste pri izbovej teplote. Do uzavretej, hiavne usiovej obuvi po vyzuti Cu exceptia cazului in care incaltamintea este testatd pentru rezistenta la alunecare (de exemplu, incalfamintea speciald cu crampoan, Tloomsa, ycToiiuigas k npoKo7y, B wn wan postasia tov aotpaydron opremliena 7 rumenim i SD ustreza sledeim standardna poskusna
patria napinaky - udrZia tvar obuvi. Pokial doslo k preniknutiu vody do obuvi, alcbo zvlhla vnitorn Gast’ vplyvom potenie noh, suste ju capse metalice etc.), aceasta este marcatd cu semnul 0" 1 SABHCHMOCTH OT THIIA S3L (uemeraunreckas seranka Tuia | O3L (HeMETALIIMECKas BCTaBKa THIA R lAveoi évave xoyiatog metoda za specificno uporabo — obutev. EN 61340-5-1 - zaiita delov pred pojavi. Splosne
zvolna pri teplote nepresahujicej 30°C. Teploty nad 50 °C obuv poskodzuji, preto ju nesuste na tepelnom zdroji alebo v jeho bezprostrednej Intrefinerea: Va rugam ca inainte si dupd ce ati folosit incaltamintea si verificati de ex. inchiderea acesteia si integritatea talpii - climinati din Tlozomsa ¢ mpotekTopoM PL) i S38 (nemeTanmricckas PL) nmn O3S (semetanmrieckas kc [vtioToon mg xakvmmixrc axpic Evaves Tng wpifig (Scuff cap) zahteve. ,ESD* obutey mora biti pred vsako izmeno pregledana na 1:31) testerju. Opozorilo za uporabnika: obutev lahko uporabljate
blizkosti. Pred suseniim dajte obu na napinace, popripade vyplit abuy novinovym papierom a v priebehu susenia vinky papier uzi deterioratd. din picle naturala stratificats, licuiti: spalati murdaria cu o soluic usoara de sapun, stergefi pan la BCTaBKa THII Berapka THna > = - izkljuéno v ka.. 2 namenom uporabe, ki je opisan zgoraj. Pri poskodbah obutve (odrgnina, pretirano tanjSanje materiala, razpoke, obraba ali
vymeiite. Obuy pred prvym pouZitim naimpregnuite a oSetrite vhodnjmi o dalej pravidelne vhodnym,  uscare si utilizati un produs incolor conceput pentru tratarea superior. Incaltaminte din piele intoarsi si material Kak SB wim OB, wiioc SR {Aveoyi oy ohioOnom oe Kepupikd mhaxidiu Surédou s yhukepivy Sivov itd.) se zmanjSuje zastitna funkeija izdelka, ki tako stasoma postane neustrezen za uporabo v smislu
 torms urdenym krémom (sprejom). textil indepiirtafi murdarie cu o peric din cauciue §i folosifi produse concepute pentru piele intoarsa si textile. Este important ca pielea intoarsa o |Bapsmas oGracts mamar s o4 fTo mavaly o N . . ) zgoraj ovedonts pramlh in tehnicnih predpisov. Razen osnovnih zahtev standardov EN IS0 20347 ali EN 1SO 20345 50 lahko na obutev
Skladovanie, preprava: V origindlnom baleni, v &istom, suchom a rostredi, b vihkom, negistotami, plesfiami, sa fic ratatd cu un spray de impregnare adcevat, carc ercste rezistenfa la apa. Nu dafi cu crema niciodatd aceste materialc! Awrncrariieckas (A) po. VIO OTN OLELGOuON ket ARoppOPTION VEpoD predpisane Se druge zahteve. Te dodatne zahteve v zvezi s konkretno uporabo obutve so oznacene s simboli in/ali s kategorijami (glej tabelo).
prip. dalsimi Ginitelmi znizujtcimi troven ochrany. Nikdy neskladujte obuy pod tazkyml predmetmi alebo v kontakte s ostrymi predmetmi. Curiai celelalte tipuri de incaltaminte cu apa, cu un detergent slab si cu o perie moale. Nu folositi niciodata substante cum ar fi alcoolul, oueprii B 06nacT naTkH (E) RO [aveon o6 ) Beppbenro: erapric Te kategorije pomenijo najpogostejse kombinacije, ki vsebujejo osnovne, kot tudi dodatne zahteve.
Na prepravu pouZivaite vhodng ochranng obal, napr. povodni SkatuTu. Pri skladovani za normdlnych podmienok (teplota a relativna vihkos) diluantii, benzina sau alte substanfe chimice. Dupd intrebuinare, pistrai inciliamintea intr-un loc uscat, la temperatura. camerci. in Kax S4 win O4, noc S5 (Meranmcckas erapka Tna P) | OS (MeTaicekas peraska T P) 3
je lehota pouzitelnosti spravidla 4 roky) incaltamintea inchisa, in special in cea din picle, ar trebui introduse sanuri - menfin forma incalamintei. in cazul in care in incalfaminte a Tozomsa, ycToiiumBas k Ipokoxy, B 3 o JAvtoyn katd Tov Aadiev kavsipov — éhata kot vipoyovivbpaxes SIMBOL IDODATNE ZAHTEVE/ZNACILNOSTI
Nosenie obuvi, Zivotnost’: Tto obuv bola vyrobend z vysokoakostnjch materidlov, ale v dosledku podmienok na pracovisku a opotrebovania  patruns api sau dacd aceasta s-a umezit in urma transpiratiei picioarelor, uscati-o incet, la o temperaturd care nu depaseste 30°C. [ ot THna SSL (nemeraneckas serapka THna | OSL (HeMETaTIMECKas BCTaBka THIA 7 e ——— >
sa niektoré ochranné vlastnosti postupne stricajit. Vyrobca nemoze predvidat’ datum pouZiteTnosti podas pouzivania. Lehotu pouziteTnosti  peste 50°C deterioreazi incilfimintea, de aceea nu o uscafi pe s e calduri sau in imediata apropiere a acestora. Inainte de a usca Tozonsa ¢ npoTexTopon PL) i 858 (nemerammicckan PL) win 058 ERv L = P [Podplat, odporen na predtje (min. 1100 N) - kovinski vlozek, preizkusen s konico @ 4.5 mm
moze ovplywnit vea faktorov, napriklad UV Ziarenie, chlad, teplo, voda, sof a dialsic. V' pripade poskodenia bezpegnostngch Gasti obuvi alebo  incilamintea, introducefi sanur in ca sau umplefi-o cu hirtie de iar, pe care ar trebui sa o schimbafi de mai multe ori pe parcursul uscarii. Betaska Tina PS) seTapka uma PS) pémet va emhegre pia and g tpes emtoyéc Lo lPodplat, odporen na predrtje (min. 1100 N) - nekovinski vlozek, preizkusen s konico 0 4,5 mm
podosvy & zvisku pouZite novy par. Inainte de prima utilizare, impregnati incaliamintea si tratati-o cu o solutie speciala, repetind ulterior periodic aceasta operatiune folosind o Kax S2 wn O2, nmoc H BisicBuon Kt aroppogro vepod (WPA, S2, 53, S3L., S38) agopd ji6v0 ta emive vhaxis ka dev eyyvdear my wkiipn S o d | e (i 1100 o k' o0 3‘
Upozornenie: Obuv je zakizané upravovat. cremd adecvat. 1 VerofismBocts Beeii 0GyBi K BosaciCTBHIO 6 06 6K 1pov ToV VOB G Ps® [Podplat, odporen na predrije (min. 1100 N) - nekovinski viozek, preizkusen s konico © 3mm
Zéruka: Zéruka sa vzfahuje na vyrobné chyby alebo ing rozpor s kiipnou zmluvou. Zéruka sa nevzt’ahuje na ameny Viastnosti obuvi, ktoré  Depozitarea, transportul: in ambalaj original, intr-un mediu curat, uscat si acrisit, firé a fi contaminati cu umezeals, impuritifi, mucegai sau Boast (WR) To vPpidud vroonua péper my emoipavon , SBH [Elektricne lastnosti
vanikli v prichehu Casu v dosledku opotrebovania, prirodzencj zmeny vlastnosti materidlu alebo na chyby a nedostatky vzniknuté  cualti agenti de scadere anivelului de protectie. Nu pastrai n i incaltamintea sub obiecte grele sau in contact cu obiecte ascutite. Utilizati Kax S3 wn O3, nmoc S7 (verancckan seranka Tna P) | O7 (Metanmmucckas seraska Thma P) -
nedodrziavanim pravidiel a zisad spravncho pouzivania a ofetrovania obuvi. Nevhodne zvoleny druh, velkost a Sirka obuvi nemézu by un ambalaj de protectie adecvat pentru transport, de exemplu. cutia originald. Atunci cind incaltimintea este depozitatd in conditii normale Vetofismnocts neeii 0GyBH K BO3ACHCTRIIO i wan [peino prevodna obutev (najvecji upor 100 k)
dovodom na neskorsiu reklamaciu. (temperaturd i umiditate relativa), termenul de valabilitate este de obicei de 4 ani) 1 Boast (WR) STL (nemeraunieckas seranka THia | O7L (HeMETALINMECKI BCTABKA THIA [KATHFOPIA TON YIOAHMATON EPTAZIAT KAT AZGAAEIAL s [Anistaticna obutey (razpon upornosti od 100 kS do 1000 MQ)
Likvidicia: V stlade s platnou legislativou. Purtarea inciltimintei, durata de viati: Aceastd incalfiminte a fost confectionatd din materiale de inalta calitate, ins, datorita condifiilor PL) wnit S7S (HeMeTanmueckas PL) win O7S I
Odolnost’ proti posmyknutiu: Vezmite na vedomic, Ze stupeit protismykovej ochrany je uréeny typom obuvi, typom podlahovej krytiny de la locul de munci si datoritd uzurii, unele proprietati de protectie se pierd in timp. Producatorul nu poate prevedea termenul de valabilitate seraska tuna PS) Beraska Tuna PS) Kamnyopia| Anumijosig Kamyopia soppova pe 1o Katnyopia sipgova pz to 2 Odpornost na neugodna okolja
aznegistenim. Vasa obuv vis neméze ochrinit’alebo bude ochrana podstatne znizend pri posmyknuti spasobenom velmi Kizkou podiahovou  pe parcursul tilizarii. Termenul de valabilitate poate fi influentat de multi factori, cum ar fi radiatiile UV, frigul, caldura, apa, sarea si altele. Knace I; O6yBk, 13rOTORICHIAA 13 KOAH 1 TPy W i ii ooy, rpérumo EN IS0 20345 npérumo EN IS0 20347 g lizolacija spodnjega dela evlja proti toploti
krytinou (napriklad znegistenie kuchynskym alebo minerdlnym olejom a pod.). Za takychto okolnosti je Zasto jedinym rieSenim bud’ zabranit' In cazul in care componentele de siguranti ale inciltimintei, talpa sau cputa sunt deteriorate, folositi o pereche noud. Kace I1: Obysy . KAk Lenoe), B . 1. (r.c OBAHHA KAK IENOC). Yrodipata acpadeias (SB) Yrodijuata epyacias (OB) | £ m - "
g care o ! Siguang L g 700), BT. 5. - c. . o SET OB Buonc r——— Z a lizolacija spodnjega dela evlja proti mrazu
kontamindcii, alebo okamzite odstrénit’ zneCistenie. Aj chodza vonku po tazkom alebo blativom teréne moze upchat' dezén obuvi roznymi Atentie: Se interzice modificarea incaltamintei. Octosroe X X a e o Y narpis (SLS) - Ges cumona. | Ll ' £
nedistotam, ako je blato alebo Strk. Znedistenie, ktoré sa nahromadilo vo vzorke podrizky, opotrebovanie, poskodenie, degradacia v dosledku rantia: Garanfia se raporteazii la defectele din fabricatie, sau la alte contradictii cu contractul de cumparare Garantia nu se raporteazi la yersi i o i o o Onwg SB 1 OB, quv EE [Absorpeija energije v predelu pete (min. 20 J)
nicktorych kontaminantov Zivotncho prosteedia i prekrocenia ditumu Zivotnosti mozu podstatne ovplyvait odolnost proti posmyknuti. moificii ale proprietfilor incalfimintei apirute in decursul utlizari, la modificiri naturale ale proprictiilor materialelor sau I defecte si Ecm 06y He NpOIITA HCMLITAHAA Ha yeTolk K > (sanpimep, OGyBb C LINIAMH, METALIHECKHMI 1 Kaioti mepuo oxépvas st o1 ® dporna proti vodi
Odolnost’ proti prepichnutiu: Ak je obuv vybaveni vlozkou proti prepichnutiu, vezmite, prosim, na vedomie, Ze odolnost obuvi proti insuficiente apérute ca urmare a nerespectarii regulilor si principiilor de utilizare si de intretinere corecta a incaltimintei. Alegerea unui tip, a W), ona suakom «@D» Avuotomki] (A) 5
P s L e e e s o " & ok s o e o s I o e o o e s e s s s
o vicobeené typy vloziek odolngeh proti preniknutiu. Ide o ovonich s mekovovseh materiion, Rore o mané vwbra no ade  Rezistonta I alunccare: Fif onsini de fpol & nivelul de protecfic impotriva aluneciri este determinat de fipul de inclfaminte, de tipul ~ C0Y% 13 KO € HOKPLITHEN, JAKHOBAIINOIL KOAIL: Sarpsiieiiia cMOlfTe CaGLin MULIbHLN PCTIOpON, BTPITE 1acys0 1 oG I | Ao pépoc aviiextixd om Susiodvon ka Ty s2 02 al frestia glezmja
ri vicobeené typy vloziek odolnych proti preniknutiu. Ide o typy 7 kovovych a z nekovovich materidlov, ktoré je nutné vybrat na ziklade ¢ J11% 0GPAGOTKH 1 MPONHTKH MaTepHara Bepxa. OGyB 3 Bopccaon ORI TGKCTITA: RGNS VIHTE  TOVOILO S =y odpornost na rez
posidenia rizik sivisiacich s précou. Vetky typy poskytuji ochranu proti iziku prepichnutia, ale kazdy 7 nich m iné dalSie vyhody alebo de pardosca si de murdrire. Incalfimintea dvs. nu Vi poate proteja sau proteciia va f semnifiativ redusd in cazul unei aluneedr cauzate deo S EEURE BOREES 0 O B pEaSBEHAMY A1 BOpCOBOH KA TEKCTIIR, B oncomio Koy 0w vepod (WPA)
nevihody vratane tychto: pardoseald foarte alunecoasi (de exemplu contaminarea cu ulei de gitit sau ulei mineral ) In astfel de circumstante, singura solufie este ¢t RSP FETEL L PR, oo e o Mmpm“ oot Onog $21 02, plus S3 (etaiuxd éveto thmov P) 1 | O3 (petaidaxd évieto torov P) i C dpornost proti obrabi konice (Scuff cap)
. Koyovy’ tp (napr. SIP, S3): Je mencj cvgly\:nel\)’{ tvarom ‘oslr.élm predmetu/nebezpecenstvom (napr. priemer, geometria, ostrost), ale ad37=3_ ﬁfc dg a prfgflen;l dccma:n:nar_ca, ﬁi de aA mdev;m imediat co‘rg‘ammareavrl)e asemenea, :ncrsll\;: mﬂgﬂ} liber pe terenuri Igv‘e_le sau ;\rrloéoase Ocratbityto 0ByBb HHCTHTE 01O, LALLM MOIOLIM CPEACTBOM 1 MATKOF ILCTKOf. HIKOLa He Heoms3yiiTe Takie BeILeCTBa, KaK CpT, I §9;a uVBz;K;;KW & Bidtpnon avé THro ﬁ.‘ (pgj:uu))u\m ujfexvovt\énov OP'J_L ( pg]J:szlKo z)‘;ﬂsfﬂyr\éﬂou R [Odpornost na zdrs na keramicaih talnih ploseicah 7 glicerinom
2 dovodu technik viroby obuvi nemusi pokryvat celt spodni Cast chodidla. P o teriorarca, oot ‘“”d‘“t’“‘"‘?‘ o ] e ot afuc,  PACTRODHTeI, Gerrsint i m0GHe ApyTHe Xmiriecine nemectsa. TI0GE TOro, KaK Béi CHIINCTE 0GYEb, XPAHITE € B CYXOM MECTE Tpit Ohot e oxfio )1 S38 (hn ez o e )1 038 (in pezarhad évicro o " lod Giranic in absorpeiio vod
« Nekovovy typ (PS alebo PL alebo kategérie napr. SIPS, S3L): Moz byt l'ahsi, pruznejsi a poskytovat viSie pokrytie, ale odolnost proti . Pﬂ:}”“““* N ‘_‘t‘°‘l‘"7f" Ieg“‘v arca datoratd anumitor contaminani din mediul inconjuritor sau depasirea duratei de via(d utilé pot afecta KoMHATHOI TemnepaType. KOMOJIKH ClIeyeT NOMILATS B 3AKPHITYIO 0GYBb, B YACTHOCTH, KOKAHYIO 0GYBb, MOCIIE €€ CHATHS — OHH COXPAHAIOT _ PS) A lpomost na prodiranje in absorpeijo vode
prepichnutiu sa méze viac 1t v zivislosti od tvaru ostrého predmetwnebezpedenstva (L. j. priemer, geomeria, ostrost). Z hladiska ~ Scmmificativ rezistenta la alunecare. .~ ~ . R N (bopvy ofymir. B cnysac nomaxaiin » oGysh BOIbN I DI HAMOKAII BHYTPEIICii ‘IACTIT OT 11OTA MEICHHO MPOCYIINTE Ce mpit Onag SB 4 OB, cuv - |HRO dpormost proti kontaktni toploti
. . . i~ Rezistenta la perforare: in cazul in care inciltimintea este echipati cu o insertic anti-perforare, va rugam s refineti cd rezistenta la perforare Kheioti epog grépvag =
poskytovanj ochrany sti k dispozicii dva typy. Typ PS mdze poniknut vhodnejsiu ochranu pred predmetmi menSicho priemeru, neZ typ PL. e F o e ¢ per o . ! 3 ii 30° C parypa Boitie 00yBb, M09TOMY H CYIIHTE €¢ Ha HCTOUHNKE TErLIa Wik B 1 s4 04 .
a incalfaminiei a fost masuratd ntr-un laborator, folosindu-se doruri i forfe standardizate. Cuiele cu diametrul mai mie si forfele satice sau L CCBERRS T ERCUECRETEE L B R IR L SANOIITE € FACTANI NEPEA CYLIKOT H HECKOED it 50 BpCv Avtiotanici (A) £ Fo dpornost na urilna olja - olja in ogljikovodike
ELEKTRICKE VLASTNOSTI - NEVZTAHUJE SA NA ELEKTRICKY IZOLACNU OBUV PODIA EN 50321-1:2018. namice mai mar cresc riseul de perforare. In astfel de circumstante, ar trebui 34 se ia in considerare masuri de precautie suplimentare. In (0 CPCLC SR LS I RO P evépysiug oy mepioyd g tépva (E) = G Ostati na testvi

UPOZORNENIE K ANTISTATICKES OBUVI
Antistatickd obuv by sa mala pouzivat’ tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat' akumuliciu statickej elektriny odvadzanim elektrostatického nboja,
aby sa vylacilo nebezpecenstvo zapdlenia iskrou, napr. horlavych litok a pir a ked’Ze nic je plne vylicené riziko trazu elektrickym pradom
2 elektrického zariadenia pod napitim. Antistatické obuv vytvira odpor medzi chodidlom a zemou, ale nemusi poskytovat’ipin ochranu.

Antistatickd obuv nie je vhodn na pracu na elekirickych instalicidch pod napitim. Elektrick§ odpor antistatickej obuvi sa moe vyrazne
zmenit ohjbanim, znetistenim alebo vihkostou. Tdto obuy nemusi plnit svoju uréents funkeiu, pokial sa nosi vo vihkom prostredi. Obuy triedy
I méze absorbovat’ vihkost a vo vihkom a mokrom prostredi sa moze staf vodivou. Obuv triedy Il je odoln proti vihku a mokru a mala by
byt pouzits, ak riziko takych podmienok existuje.

Ak sa obuv nosi v podmienkach, kde dochddza ku kontamindcii materidlu podosvy, mali by pouzivatelia kontrolovat antistatické viastnosti
obuvi vidy pred vstupom do nebezpecného priestoru.

Tam, kde sa pouziva antistatickd obuv, by mal by odpor podiahy taky, aby sa nezrusila ochrannd funkeia obuvi. Odporica sa pouzival
antistatické ponozky.

Je preto nutné zaisti, aby obuv pouzivatefa v kombindcii s prostredim bola schopnd plnit pozadovani funkeiu odvidzat elektrostaticky naboj
aaby poskytovala achranu po cely gas svojej Zivotnosti. Odporia sa zaviest’ vlastné skiSanic elektrického odporu a vykondvat’ ho Casto
v pravidelnych intervaloch.

UPOZORNENIE TYKAJUCE SA CIASTOCNE VODIVEJ OBUVI

Ciastotne elektricky vodiv obuv sa md pouzivat' tam, kde je nutné minimalizovat clektrostaticky niboj v najkratSom moznom ase, napriklad
pri manipuldcii s vybusnymi litkami. Ciastocne elekiricky vodivd obuv by sa nemala pouzivat, ak nie je Gplne vylicené riziko trazu
clektrickym priidom z elekirického zariadenia alebo sicastami pod striedavym alebo jednosmerngm napitim. Aby bola zaistend Siastoeni
vodivost obuvi, je pre novii obuy stanovend medza elektrického odporu 100 ke

Pocas pouzivania sa elektricky odpor obuvi vyrobenej z vodivého materidlu moe znacne zmenit' vplyvom ohybania a znetistenia, preto je
nuiné zaisit, aby v§robok plnil poZadovanii funkeiu odvidzat elekirosatick niboj po cely Gas Zivotnosii. Preto sa odpordca, kde e t nutne,
aby pouzivatel zaviedol vl avykondval ho v intervaloch. Toto meranie a dalsie nizsie uvedené
skisky by sa mali staf beznou sugastou programu prevencie pracovnych trazov.

Ak sa obuv nosi v podmienkach, kde dochddza ku kontaminicii materidlu podosvy litkami, ktoré mdzu zvySovat elekiricky odpor obuvi, mali
by pouzivatelia skontrolovat elekirické vlastnosti obuvi vzdy pred vstupom do nebezpecného priestoru.

Odporia sa pouzivat’ ponozky rozptylujiice elektricky naboj. Tam, kde sa pouziva Giastogne vodivi obuv, mal by byt’ odpor podlahy taky,
aby sa nezrusila ochrannd funkeia obuvi.

Pri pouzivani by sa nemali medzi napinacou stielkou obuvi a chodidlom pouzivatela vyskytovat’ 7iadne izolatné sicasti. V pripade, 7e sa
medzi napinaciu stielku pouZivatela umiestni akkol'vek vlozka (t. j. podsivkové stielky, ponozky), mali by sa preskiat’ elektrické viastnosti
Kombinicie obuv/vlozka.

PodSivkové stielky: Ak je ochranni obuv vybavend vkladacou stielko, skisanie (ergonomické a ochranné vlastnosti) bolo vykonané s touto
stielkou umiestnenou v obuvi. Obuv sa smi¢ pouZivat iba s touto stielkou. Stielku je mozné nahradit' iba porovnatefnou stieikou doddvanou
virobeom povodnej obuvi alebo dodanou virobeom stielok, ktoré budis  predpokladanou bezpeénostnou (pracovnou) buvou pine spiiar
Viastnosti podra normy. V pripade obuvi doddvanej bez vKladacej stielky bolo skisanic vykonané bez tejto stielky. Je mozné pouzit iba
Vkladacie stielky, kioré v kombinicii s touto bezpegnostnou (pracovnou) buvou spliaj vlastnosti prislusne normy.

RO - INSTRUCTIUNI PENTRU UTILIZATORI - linia de inciltiminte: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK.
UNIVERSE
Citif cu atentie aceste instructiuni. Probafi bine incalfimintea inainte de a o cumpira. Tipul de incaliminte ales in mod neadecvat, mirimea
gt fimea s orma ncalminte, s po un oty pents o reclamatie ulerions
i o

it clciul sd intre cit mai usor.

- Scmmbm,. frecvent incilfmintea, mai ales pe vreme ploioasa sau daca picioarele transpird abundent.

- Pronejapmcauammnea

mpotriva deteriordrilor mccamcc‘

impmnva iml in
tratament special impotriva apm,
de contactul cu substante chimice (dacd nu a fost testatd rezistenfa chimicd), detergenti concentrafi, solventi etc.

Avertizare importanti: alegerea corecti a incaljamintei ar trebui s se bazeze pe aprecierea riscurilor din mediul de lucru al dvs. si pe gradul

imintea este fabricaté din orice tip de piele, cu exceptia cazului in care are un

prezent, exista trei tipuri generale de inserii rezistente la penetrare disponibile in incalfaminte. Este vorba de tipuri din materiale metalice si
nemetalice, care trebuie alese in baza unei evaluri a riscurilor asociate cu tipul de muncd. Toate aceste tipuri oferd protectie impotriva riscului
de perforare, dar fiecare are alte anumite avantaje sau dezavantaje, inclusiv urméitoarele:

 Tipul metalic (de exemplu, S1P, $3): Este mai putin afectat de forma obiectului ascutit/pericolului (de exemplu, diametru, geometrie,
ascutime), dar este posibil 2 nu acopere intreaga talpd a piciorului din cauza tehnicilor de fabricare a incaltamintei.

« Tipul nemetalic (PS sau PL, ori, de exemplu, categoria SIPS, S3L): Poate fi mai usor, mai flexibil si 53 ofere 0 acoperire mai mare, dar
rezistenta la perforare poate varia mai mult in functie de forma obiectului ascufit/pericolului (de exemplu, diametrul, geometria, ascufime).
Din punet de vedere al protectici oferite, sunt disponibile dous tipuri. Tipul PS poate oferi o protectic mai adecvata impotriva obicctelor cu
diametru mai mic dect tipul PL.

PROPRIETATI ELECTRICE - NU SE APLICA INCALTAMINTEI IZOLANTE ELECTRICE iN CONFORMITATE CU EN 50321~

1:2018.
ATENTIONARE PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA ANTISTATICA
Incal(imintea antistatica trebuie utilizatd atunci cind acumularca de clectricitate staticd trebuie reducd la minimum prin disiparca sarcinii
electrostatice, in scopul de a elimina riscul de aprindere prin scanteie, de exemplu a substantelor si vaporilor inflamabili si atunci cand riscul
de electrocutare de la echipamente electrice sub tensiune nu este complet eliminat la locul de muncd. Incaliamintea antistaticd creeazi o
rezistentd intre talpa piciorului si sol, dar este posibil si nu ofere protectie completd. Incaltimintea antistatic nu este adecvatd pentru lucrul la
instalaii electrice sub tensiune. Rezistenta electricd a incalfamintei antistatice poate fi modificatd semnificativ prin indoire, murdrire sau
datorita umiditatii. Este posibil ca aceast incalfiminte 53 nu-si indeplincascd funcfia previzuti dacd este purtatd in medii umede. Incaltamintea
din clasa I poate absorbi umezeala si poate deveni conductiva in medii umede si ude. incalfamintea din clasa a I1-a este rezistenta la umiditate
5i umezeala si ar trebui si fie utilizata atunci cind exista riscul unor astfel de conditi

" oGysh
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n cazul in care incal{amintea este purtata in condifi de contaminare a materialului talpi, utilizatorii trebuie s verifice intotdeauna
antistatice ale incaltimintei inainte de a intra intr-o zona periculoasa.

Acolo unde se utilizeazi incalfiminte antistatica, rezistenta podelei ar trebui si fie astfel incat functia de protectie a incalfimintei si nu fie
anulatd. Se recomanda utilizarea de sosete antistatice.

Prin urmare, este necesar sa se asigure ¢ inciltamintea punawrulm, in combinatie cu mediul inconjuritor, sé fie capabila sa indeplineasca
functia necesard incarcaturii s fie pe toata durata de viatd a acesteia. Se recomand s se implementeze
autotestarea rezistentei electrice, care s se efectueze frecvent si T intervale regulate

ATENTIONARI PRIVIND INCALTAMINTEA PARTIAL CONDUCTOARE

partial de el ar trebui si fie utilizatd atunci cdnd este necesar ca incredtura electrostaticd si fie redusi la
minimum i cel mai seurt timp poslbll de exemplu, atunci cind se manipulcaza subslame explozive. Tncili artial de
trebuie eliminat clectrice sub tensiune

nut
dc curent alternativ sau continuu. Pcmm a asigura conductivitatca pamam mcal[ammm se specificd o limita de rezistenta electricd de 100
k€ pentru incélamintea nous.

n timpul uilizri, rezistenta electrica a incaltamintei fabricate din material conductor se poate modifica semnificativ din cauza indoirii si a
murdariri, astfel inct este necesar sa se asigure ca produsul indeplineste funcfia necesard de disipare a incarcturii electrostatice pe toati
durata de viatd a lui. De aceea, se recomanda ca, atunci cind este necesar, utilizatorul s implementeze propriile teste de rezistentd electrica i
si le efectucze la intervale regulate. Aceasti msuritoare, precum si celelalte teste enumerate mai jos, ar trebui s fie componente firesti ale
unui program de prevenire a accidentelor de muncd.

In cazul in care incalfimintea este purtaté in conditii de contaminare a materialul u substante care pot creste rezistenta electrici a
inciliaminte, utilizatoriitrebuie s verifice intotdeauna proprietaile elecrice ale incal{amintei nainte de a intra in zona periculoasd.
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IEKTPHYECKAE CBOHCTBA — HE PACTIPOCTPAHSIETCSI HA JINJIEKTPUYECKYIO OBYBb COITIACHO EN 50321-
1:2018.
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Se recomandsi si folosirea unor sosete care s disipeze incircitura clectricd. Acolo unde sc utlizeaza inca partial
rezistenta podelei ar trebui sd fie astfel incét functia de protectie a incalf nu fie anula
fin timpul wtlizdrii, nu ar trebui 3 existe componente izolatoare intre branul de tensiune al incal{amintei s piciorul purtdtorului. fn cazul in

A OBYRL AOTKHA HCHOTHSORATHCA B TeX CAYHAIX, KO

nyrent pitcia O HeKpbI, HATPIMCP ropIouX
BCILCCTS 1 MIPOB, @ TAKKe CCN 13 PAGOUCM NICCTE HEBOSMOAIIO TOMIOCTLO ICKIONITS PIICK HOPEACHIN YICKIPINCCKIN TOKOM 0T

care orice fel insertie (de exemplu, branfuri, sosete) este plasata intre brantul de tensiune al
ale combinatiei incal(iminte/brant.

Brangurile: Daci inciliimintca de proteciic a fost previzuti cu un branf detasabil, probele (vizind caracterisicile de protectie si ergonomic)
au fost executate cu acest bran aflat in i poate fi i faté numai cu acest brant. Brangul poate fi inlocuit numai
cu un bran{ comparabil, fumizat de productorul original al incal(imintei sau de un producitor de branfuri, care sa indeplineased pe deplin

trebuie testate electrice noxt 00y COMIAET CONPOTHBIICHHE MEAJLY CTOMON W 3eMieli, HO MOKeT He
OGeCTIeHBATS MOHOF SAILITH. AHTHCTATHYECKAS 0GYBb HE TIONXOIHT /U1 PAGOTH B nox
Gysit 10 MEHSTHCS IDH HaTHGe, FATPA3HEHMH Wi BOSICHCTBH BAATH, T3 0GyBb MOKET
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»

i @ aveifeon e o Vo0 ayoparinaios, Tz, pm Cevyapt vTodHaTOS,

rrimon:Hayyonon wyde ya T
avomapia TiueTos Tov vrodipaToc, KATH syyinen dev woybe o Tig aAMayés Tov BIOTHTOV TV vrodnuGTeY, Tou VY TPOKBYE STV
Topein 10V 1povou MGy pBopis T puoTKilg ALY TV IBIOTHTOV TO VAIKOD, | Yio T EAGTIGUETE TOV TPOKDTTOY GO T ] GUROPPETT]
HE TOUG KaVOVES Kt TIg Gy TS KavoviKg %piong ket TV mepmoinon tov vrodnuitev. To ket smikeyiévo £i506,1o pérefog Kat to
TAETOC 1OV VIOBHUETOCOEY PTOPEL Va amOTERESEL ASYO ot pETayEvEaTEp SiapapTupia.

ATOpprym: GOHOOVE UE TV 107P0V0E VOpoDEDi.

Aveoi oTy ohitnen: Tnpeibote, 1t o fabus aviokoduikis mpoctasiag Kkafopiletar and tov O T VROSETOY, TV THT0 TG

Razred I: Obutey izdelana iz usnja in drugih materialov, razen obutve iz gume ali polimerov.

Razred I1: Popolnoma polimerna obutev (ij. v celoti ana), vkljugno z vso gumo (j. v celoti

Osnovna zahteva 7a protizdrsnost keramiénih ploséic z natrijevim lavrilsulfatom (SLS) — brez simbola

Dodatna zahteva glede odpornost in protizdrsnost na keramicnih plosticah z glicerolom - simbol SR

Ce obutev ni sena glede drsnosti (npr. posebna obutev s konicami, kovinskimi cepki itd.). je oznagena z oznako "0".

VzdrZevanje: Po uporabi prosim preverite zapenjanje in neposkodovanost podplata — ne uporabljate poskodovane obutve. Obutey iz
vedslojnega, lakiranega usnja: umazanijo sperite s blago milnico, obrisite do suhega in uporabite brezbarvno sredstvo za obdelavo in
impregnacijo zgomjega materiala. Usnjena in tekstilna obutev: odstranite umazanijo z gumijasto krtato in izdelki namenjenimi za vlaknasto
usnje, in tekstil. Pomembno je, da krzno obdelate z ustrezno impregnacijo v razprsilu, ki poveca vodoodpomnost. Teh materialov nikoli ne
mazite s kremo!

Ostalo obutev istite z vodo, blagim istilnim sredstvom in mehko 3etko. Nikoli ne uporabliajte snovi kot so: alkohol, razredzila, bencin ali
druge kemicne snovi. Sezuto obutev shranjujte na suhem mestu, pri sobni temperaturi. V' usnjeno obutev zaprtega tipa redno vstavljajte
napenjalce, da obutev zadrZi svojo obliko. V kolikor je prislo do prodora vode v obutev, jo suite postopoma pri temperaturi, ki ne presega
30 °C. Temperature nad 50 °C $kodujejo obutvi, zato je ne susite na toplem viru ali v njegovi neposredni blizini. Pred suSenjem vstavite
napenjalee oz. obutev napolnite s Gasopisnim papirjem ter v Gasu suSenja vlazen papir veckrat zamenjajte z novim. Pred prvo uporabo obutev
impregnirajte in negujte z ustreznimi negovalnimi sredstvi, nato redno impregnirajte z ustrezno kremo, ki je za to namenjena.

Skladi¥Eenje in transport: V originalnem ovitku, v Cistem ali suhem ter dobro okolju, brez Zenja z viago,




plesnimi, oz. drugimi dejavniki, ki omejujcjo stopnjo zastite. Obutev nikoli ne shranjujte pod tezkimi predmeti ali v stiku z ostrimi predmeti.

Za transport uporabljajte primemo zaitno embalaZo, npr. originalno Skatlo. Ob obi¢ajnem shranjevanju (temperatura in relativna vlaznost) je

rok uporabnosti obicajno 4 leta)

Nokenje obutve, rok uporabe: Obutev je bila izdelana iz materialov vrhunske kakovosti, vendar zaradi pogojev na delovistu in obrabe se

scasoma doloteni vamostni clementi obutve postopoma izgubijo. Proizvajalec med uporabo ne more predvideti roka uporabnosti. Stevilni

dejavniki lahko vplivajo na rok uporabnosti, kot so UV-sevanje, mraz, vrogina, voda, sol itd. V primeru poskodbe vamostnih delov éevljev al

podplata ali zgomjega dela uporabite nov par.

Opozorilo: Obutve se ne sme spreminjati.

Garancija: Garancija velja za proizvodne napake oziroma napake nastale iz neskladja kupoprodajne pogodbe. Garancija ne velja za

spremembe obutve, ki so nastale pri obicajni obrabi, oz. zaradi obrabljenosti oz. naravne spremembe lastnosti materiala, ali napake in

primanjkljaje nastale zaradi neupostevanja pravil in nael pravilne uporabe in negovanje obutve. Neprimerno izbrana vrsta, velikost, sirina ali

oblika cevlja niso vzrok za kasnejSo reklamacijo.

Odstranjevanje: v skladu z veljavno zakonodajo.

Odpornost proti spodrsavanjuz Upostevajte, da je stopnja zaiite pred zdrsom odvisna od vrste obutve, vrste talne obloge in umazanije. Vasa

obutev vas ne more zaititi oziroma bo zaiita bistveno zmanjsana v primeru zdrsa zaradi zelo spolzke talne obloge (na primer onesnaZenje z

jedilnim ali mineralnim oljem itd.) V' takih okoliscinah je pogosto edina resitev bodisi prepretiti kontaminacijo bodisi takoj odstraniti

kontaminacijo. Tudi hoja na prostem po tezkem ali blatnem terenu lahko zamasi tekalno plast Gevlja z razlinimi ostanki, kot sta blato ali

gramoz. Umazanija, ki se je nabrala v vzorcu podplata, obraba, poskodbe, degradacija zaradi nekaterih okoljskih onesnazevalcev ali

prekoracitev Zivljenjske dobe lahko pomembno vplivajo na odpornost proti zdrsu.

Odpornost proti preboju: Ce je Eevelj opremljen z vlozkom proti predrtju, upostevajte, da e bila odpornost &evlja proti predrtju izmerjena v

laboratoriju s standardiziranimi konicami in silami. Zeblji manjsih premerov in vegje statiéne ali dinamicne obremenitve povedajo tveganje

predrtia. V taksnih okoliscinah je treba razmisliti o dodatnih previdnostnih ukrepih. Trenutno so v obutvi na voljo trije splosni tipi vlozkov,

odpornih proti penetraciji. Gre za vrste iz kovinskih in nekovinskih materialov, ki jih je treba izbrati na podlagi ocene tveganja, povezanega

delom. Ve vrste zagotavljajo zasito pred nevamostjo predrtja, vendar ima vsaka razlicne dodatne prednosti ali slabosti, vljucno s temi:

« Kovinski tip (npr. S1P, $3): Manj je pod vplivom oblike ostrega predmeta/nevamosti (npr. premera, geometrije, ostrine), vendar morda ne
pokriva celotnega spodnjega dela stopala zaradi tehnik izdelave cevljev.

« Nekovinski tip (PS ali PL ali kategorija, npr. SIPS, S3L): Lahko je lazji, proznejsi in zagotavlja vegjo pokritost, vendar se odpomost
proti vbodom lahko bolj razlikuje glede na obliko ostrega predmeta/nevamosti (tj. premer, geometrija ostrega predmeta). Glede na
zagotovljeno zaito sta na voljo dve vrsti. Tip PS nudi primemejSo zascito pred predmeti manjSega premera kot tip PL.

ELEKTRICNE LASTNOSTI - NE VELJA ZA ELEKTRICNO IZOLIRANO OBUTEV V SKLADU Z EN 50321-
OPOZORILO K ANTISTATICNI OBUTVI

Antistaticno obutev uporabljajte tam, kjer Zelite zmanjSati akumuliranje staticne elektrike tako da sc odvede v zemljo in izk ljuci nevamost
samovziga npr. vnetljivih snovi in hlapov v kolikor ni popolnoma izkljucena nevamost poskodb na delovnih mestih zaradi elekiriénega toka v
elektricni napravi pod napetostjo. Antistatiéni cevlji ustvarjajo upor med nogo in tlemi, vendar morda ne nudijo popolne zasgite. Antistaticna
obutev ni primera za delo na elektricnih instalacijah pod napetostjo. Elekiriéni upor antistaticne obutve se lahko znatno spremeni zaradi

18.

upogibanja, umazanije ali viage. Ta obutev morda ne bo opravljala predvidene funkcije, &e Sevlje nosite v vlaznem okolju, Obutev I. razreda

lahko vpija vlago in nato v viaznem ali mokrem okolju postane elekiriéno prevodna. Obutev IL. razreda je odporna na vlago in mokro in jo je

treba uporabljati, e obstaja nevarnost taksnih pogojev.

V kolikor obutev uporabliate v pogojih, pri katerih prihaja do onesnazenja podplata, pregledujte antistatiéno prevodnost obutve vedno, kadar

vstopate v prostor, kjer obstaja nevarost elektricnega udara.

Tam, kjer se uporablja antistaticna obutev, mora biti upor podlage takSen, da zasci

je uporaba antistatiénih nogavic.

Zato je treba zagotoviti, da je obutev uporabnika v kombinaciji z okoljem sposobna opravljati zahtevano funkcijo odvajanja elektrostaticnega

naboja in da zagotavlja zaiGito skozi celotno Zivljenjsko dobo. Priporodljivo je uvesti lastno merjenje elektriénega upora in ga pogosto izvajati

v rednih casovnih presledkih.

OPOZORILO ZA DELNO PREVODNE CEVLJE

Delno elckiriéno prevodno obutev je treba uporabliat tam, kjer je treba v najkrajSem moZnem Easu zmanjati clektrostatiéni naboj, na primer

pri rokovanju z cksplozivnimi snovmi. Delno clekiri¢no prevodne obutve ne smete uporabliati, razen ¢ je popolnoma izkljugena nevamost

clektriénega udara zaradi elekiriéne opreme ali delov pod izmeniéno ali enosmemno napetostjo. Da bi zagotovili delno prevodnost obutve, je za

novo obutev dolocena meja elekiricnega upora 100 kQ2.

Med uporabo sc lahko clckiriéni upor cevljev iz prevodnega materiala mo¢no spremeni zaradi upogibanja in kontaminacije, zato je treba

zagotoviti, da izdelek izpolnjuje zahtevano funkeijo odvajanja elektrostatiénega naboja skozi celotno Zivljenjsko dobo. Zato je priporociivo,

da uporabnik, kjer e (0 potrebno, izvede lastno testiranje elekiricnega upora in ga izvaja v rednih intervalih. Ta meritev in drugi spodaj navedeni

testi bi morali postati redni del programa preprecevanja poskodb pri delu.

Ce se obutev uporablja v pogojih, kier je material podplata s snovmi, ki lahko lek

vedno preveriti elckiricne lastnosti obutve, preden vstopijo v nevamo obmogje.

Priporocljiva je uporaba nogavic, ki odvajajo clekiricni naboj. Tam, kjer se uporablja delno prevodna obutey, mora biti upor podlage taksen,

da zaicita, ki jo obutev ponuja, ostane nespremenjena.

Pri uporabi se med notranjim podplatom in stopalom ne sme nahaati nobeno izolacijsko sredstvo. V primeru, da je kakrSenkoli notranji viozek

(i podiozeni viozek, nogavice) namescen med uporabnikov napenjalni viozek, je treba preskusiti elektricne lastnosti kombinacije

Gevelj/vlozek.

Podloga za vlozke: Ce je zastitna obutev opremljena z viozkom, je bilo testiranje (ergonomskih in zascitnih lastnosti) opravijeno s tem

viozkom, ki je bil vstavljen v obutev. Obutev lahko uporabljate samo s tem vlozkom. Vlozek se lahko zamenja samo s primerljivim viozkom
originalne obutve ali proi vlozkov, ki bo v celoti ustrezal lastnostim standarda s prevzeto vamostno (delovno) obutvijo.

Za tevlje, dobavljene brez viozka, je bilo testiranje opravljeno brez tega viozka. Uporabljajo se lahko le viozki, ki v kombinaciji s to vamostno

(delovno) obutvijo ustrezajo lastnostim ustreznega standarda.

ki jo obutev ponuja, ostane nespremenjena. Priporodljiva

upor obutve, morajo uporabniki

SR — UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKE - serija obuée: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK. UNIVERSE.
Pazljivo progitajte ovo uputstvo. Preporucliivo je obucu dobro isprobati pre upotrebe. Neprimereno izabrani tip obuce, neispravna velicina,
sirina ili oblik obuce nece biti razlog za kasniju reklamaciju.
Koristite samo u odgovarajucoj sredini i uslovima prema nameni obuce.
Obucu obuvajte pomoéu kasike za cipele, pre obuvanja razveZite i olabavite pertle kako ne bi doslo do otecenja petnog dela obuce.
Obucu Eesto menjajte, a posebno u kiSovito vreme ili kod povecanog znojenja nogu.
- Obugéu ititite:
- od mehanickih otecenja, a posebno od ostecenja usled dodira sa otrim ili tvrdim predmetima,
e dode do moenja ako je obuca napravljena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema specijalnu nepromodivu obradu,
od kontakta sa hemikalijama, (ukoliko nije ispitana na otpomost od hemikalija), od koncentrisanih deterdzenata,
rastvaraca itd.

VaZno upozorenje: za pravilan izbor obuce u obir treba uzeti moguce rizike i uslove u Vasoj radnoj sredini te trazen stepen zadtite. Za ovaj
izbor odgovoran je poslodavac, duzan je da pre upotrebe odredi i odabere pravi tip obuce. Vazno je da obuca odabrana za noSenje odgovara
zahtevanoj zastiti i sredini u kojoj se nosi. Ako sredina nosenja nije poznata, veoma je vazno da izmedu prodavea i kupea dode do konsultacije,
ukoliko je to moguée, da se izabere ispravna obuca. Radnim uslovima i oéekivanom riziku takode treba da se prilagodi i Vasa odeéa i druga
LZO. Stepen zastite, oznatavanje obuée: Oznaka CE znati, da ova obuéa zadovoljava uslove Odredbe (EU) 2016/425 u vezi sa licnom
zaititom. Namena proizyoda: Proizvod spada u I1. kategoriju opreme i sredstava za liénu zastitu na radu Gija je osnovna funkeija zastita nogu
Korisnika od povreda koje mogu da budu uzrokovane prilikom nesreéa u radnoj sredini za koju je zastitna obuéa namenjena. Svaka vrsta obuce
je namenjena za drugu radnu sredinu. Namena odreduje vrstu materijala, konstrukeije, izrade i odrzavanja. Kod izbora obuce u obzir treba
uzeti svrhe 7a koje Cete obucu koristiti. EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 7naci bezbednosna obuca sa zastitnom kapicom
otporom na udarce najmanje 200 J i kompresija najmanje 15 kN. Preporucene profesije: tamo gde preti rizik od pada predmeta na nogu.
Gradevinarstvo, obrada metala, neki poljoprivredni radovi itd. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 znati radna obuca. Ova
obuéa je predvidena za koriséenje tamo gde korisnik nije izlozen mehanickom riziku (udaru ili gnjegenju) u uobicajenim radnim uslovima pri
istovremenom oguvanju senzibiliteta stopala pri obavljanju rada. Preporucene profesije: poljoprivreda, laka industrija, servisi, radovi
odrzavanja, logistika, transport itd. Ako je obuéa opremljena sa zutim ideogramom ,ESD*, ispunjava takode sledece standarde: EN 61340-4-
3 - Elektrostaticka energija - standardne metode 7a specificne aplikacije — obuca. EN 61340-5-1 - Elektrostaticka energija — zastita
clektronskih uredaja od elektrostatickih fenomena. Opsti zahtevi. [ESD* obuca mora biti testirana u toku svake smene na testeru ESD.
Upozorenje za korisnike: Obuca sme da se koristi iskljutivo za gore navedenu namenu. Ako je obuca ostecena abrazija, preterano stanjivanje

hartijom. Vlaznu hartiju nekoliko puta zamenite tokom suSenja. Pre prve upotrebe obucu impregnirajte i nanesite odgovarajuca sredstva za
negu obuce, i zatim koristite kremu za cipele koja je namenjena za ove svrhe. Skladitenje, transport: U originalnom pakovanju, u suvoj i dobro
provetrenoj prostoriji, bez viage, prljavitine, plesni odnosno drugih faktora koji smanjuju zastitnu funkeiju obuée. Nikada ne cuvajte obucu
ispod teskih predmeta li u kontaktu sa ostrim predmetima. Za transport koristite pogodnu zastitnu ambalazu, na primer originalnu kutiju. Kada
se uskladisti u normalnim uslovima (temperatura i relativna viaznost) rok trajanja je obiéno 4 godine)
Nosenje obuce, ve cipele napravljene su od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali zbog uslova na radnom mestu i habanja, neka od
Zastitnih svojstava postepeno se gube. Proizvodat ne moe predvidati rok trajanja toko upotrebe. Mnogo faktora moz uticat na rok trajania,
kao §to su UV zracenje, hladnoca, toplotna, voda, so i drugo. U slucaju osteéenja zasfitnih delova obuce, dona ili gomjeg dela, koristite novi
par.
Upammuc Obuca se ne sme menjati

rancija: Garancija pokriva mane i nedostatke nastale u proizvodnje odnosno druge Einjenice koje su protivne kupoprodajnom ugovoru.
Gmncua ne pokriva promene svojstava obuée nastale tokom upotrebe usled habanja ili prirodne promene svojstava materijala, niti mane i
nedostatke nastale usled nepostovanja pravila i nacela za ispravno koriséenje i negu obuce. Nepravilno odabrana v cina i Sirina obuce
nisu razlog za reklamaciju proizvoda.
Likvidacija dotrajalog proizvoda: u skladu sa vazecim pravnim propisima.
Otpornost na Klizanje: Imajte na umu, da stepen zatite od klizanja zavisi od vrste obuée, vrste podne obloge i zaprljanosti. Vasa obuca ne
moze da Vas zasiiti ili ée zastita biti bitno smanjena prilikom Klizanja uzrokovanog na veoma Klizavom podnu (na primer, kontaminacija uljem
7a kuvanje ili mineralnim uljem i sL.). U takvim okolnostima jedino resenje jeste spregiti kontaminaciju ili da se prljavitina odmah oéis
‘Takode, hodanje na otvorenom po teskom il blatnjavom tereniu moze da zatepi dezen cipela raznim ostacima, kao $to je blato ili Sljunak.
Prjavitina koja se nakupila u uzorku dona, habanje, ostecenje, degradacija usled nekih zagadenja iz Zivotne sredine ili prekoratenje roka
trajanja bitno mogu uticati na otpornost na klizane.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ukoliko je cipela opremljena umetkom na probijanjc, imajte na umu, da je otpornost cipele na probijanje izmercna
u laboratoriji pomou standardizovanih Siljaka i sila. Ekseri manjeg precnika i veéa staticka ili dinamicka opterecenja povecavaju rizik od
probijanja. Pod takvim okolnostima treba uzeti u obzir druge preventivne mere predostroznosti. U sadasnje vreme u obuéi su na raspolaganju
tri opta tipa umetka ofporna na probijanje. To su tipovi od metala i ne metala, koji se moraju izabrati na osnovu procene rizika povezanih sa
radom. Svi ovi tipovi pruzaju zastitu od rizika od probijanja. ali svaki od njih ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili nedostatke, ukljucujuci sledece:
 Metalni tip (npr. S1P, $3): Manje je pod uticajem oblika ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. precnik, geometrija, ostrina). ali zbog tehnika

proizvodnje obuée mozda nece da pokrije Gitavi donji deo stopala.

« Nemetalni tip (PS ili PL il kategorija npr. S1PS, S3L): Mogu bit laksi, fleksibilnii i pokrije veci predeo, ali ofpornost na probijanje u

z

®

Wenn das Schuhwerk nicht auf Rutschfestigkeit gepriift ist (z. B. Spezialschuhe mit Spikes, Metallstollen usw.), wird es mit "0" ] I § SR tpornost na klizanje na podnim plocicama sa glicerinom
[iS Vo TOHLUKOSIZLIK AYAQQABILARININ KATEQORIYALARI o 5 - .
Pflege: Kontrollicren Sic bitte dic Schuhe vor und nach der Benutzung, zum Beispiel das Verschlicfien und die Unversehrtheit der Schuhsohle Sinif Toloblor EN S0 20345 ssason k,.eqoma EN1SO 20347 asason kateqoriya PA fpornost na prodiranie i apsorpeiju vode
~ sortieren Sie beschidigte Schuhe aus. Schuhwerk aus Lach kleder ‘mit einer abwaschen, a ‘avaqqabisi (SB i ayagqabist (OB) HRO tpornost na dodirnu toplotu
trocken reiben und ein farbloses Produkt zur s ¢ verwenden. Schuhe aus und Tvoyall |SBvoya OB Dsas tohlitkosizlik talablori g Fo tpornost na loziva ulja - ulja i ugljovodonike
“Textilien: Schmutz mit einer Gummibiirste und Produkten ﬁu Veloursleder und Textilan entfemen, Es it wichtig, mit einer 5B ve va OB n Slavs olam a
geeigneten Sprihimpriignierung zu behandeln, um die Wasserfestigkeit zu erhdhen. Diese Materialien niemals eincremen! Andere Schuhe Dabmyhissas‘ bagh g LG [Stajati na merdevinama
reinigen Sie mit Wasser, schonenden Reinigungsmitteln und weichen Biirsten. Benutzen Sie niemals Stoffe wie Alkohol, Lésungsmittel, Benzin 1 Antsttik () - st o1 * Neophodno je odabrati jednu od tri moguénosti
oder irgendwelche anderen chemischen Stoffe. Lagem Sie die Schuhe nach der Benutzung bei Zimmertemperatur an einem trockenen Ort. In X i hond ——— — — - R,
geschlossene Schuhe, vor allem Lederschuhe, gehdren nach der Benutzung Schuhspanner - sic erhalen die Form der Schuhe. Wenn es zum gfbnn mi;?s;‘("m cnluJ’x nln lurmast (E) Prodiranje i apsorpeija vode (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, S3S), tice se samo gomjih materijala i ne garantira potpunu vodootpornost cijele cipele,
Eintritt von Wasser in den Schuh kam, oder das Innenteil des Schubs unter dem Einfluss des Schwitzen des Fufies feucht wird, trocknen Sic | Vorar hise “‘l‘;“‘lf il ol s . 0 Hibridna obua oznatena je sa .SBH™

diesen allmiihlich, die Temperaturen, die 30°C nicht iibersteigen. Temperaturen iiber 50°C beschédigen die Schuhe, trocknen Sie diese daher

hopmasina davaml (WPA)

nicht auf einer Wirmequelle oder in deren unmittelbarer Nihe. Geben Sic die Schuhe vor dem Trocknen auf
fiillen Sie die Schuhe mit Zeitungspapier aus und tauschen Sie whrend des Trocknens das feuchte Papier mehrmals aus. Imprignieren Sie die
Schuhe vor der ersten Benutzung nicht und behandeln Sie diese mit geeigneten Pflegemitteln, imprignieren Sie diese danach mit einer Creme,
die fir diesen Zweck geeignet ist.

52 va ya 02 kimi, alava olara
Ayaqqabini althgr desilmays davamlidir,
noviindon asil olarag

Ayaggabmnin althg naxishdir

3 (P-ndv metal iglik) v ya
S3L (P-ndv qeyri-metal iglik) va ya
38 (PS-n6v qeyri-metal iclik)

03 (P-nbv metal iglik) va ya
3L (PL- ndv qeyri-metal iclik) va ya
03S (PS- ndv qeyri-metal iglik)

Lagerung, Transport: In Originalverpackung, in einer sauberentrockenen und belifteten Umgebung, ohne Ki durch
. Unreinheit weitere Faktoren, welche das Schutzniveau reduzieren. Lagern Sie die Schuhe

niemals unter schweren Gegenstinden oder in Kontakt mit scharfen Gegenstinden. Benutzten Sie fiir den Transport eine geeignete

Schutzverpackung, zum Beispiel den Originalkarton. Bei Lagerung unter normalen Bedingungen (Temperatur und relative Lufifeuchtigkeit)

betriigt die Haltbarkeitsdauer in der Regel 4 Jahre.)

‘Tragen der Schuhe, Lebensdauer: Diese Schuhe wurden aus Material hoher Qualitiit hergestellt, kinnen aber infolge der Bedingungen am

Arbeitsplatz und durch Abnutzung manche ihrer Schutzeigenschafien mit der Zeit verlieren. Der Hersteller kann die Haltbarkeitsdauer wahrend

des Gebrauchs nicht vorhersagen. Die Haltbarkeitsdauer kann durch viele Faktoren wie UV-Strahlung, Kilte, Hitze, Wasser, Salz und andere

beeinflusst werden. Im Falle einer Beschidigung der Sicherheitsteile des Schuhs, der Sohle oder des Obermaterials, verwenden Sie ein neues

aar.

Hinweis: Das Schuhwerk darf nicht veréindert werden.

Garantie: Die Garantic erstreckt sich auf’ oder andere vom Kaufvertrag. Die Garantie erstreckt sich nicht

auf Anderungen der Eigenschafien der Schuhe, welche im Zeitablauf in Folge von Abnutzung oder durch natirliche Verinderung von

entstanden, oder auf Mingel und U der Regeln und Grundsiitze der

vecoj meri moze da zavisi o obliku ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (tj. precnik, geometrija, ostrina). S obzirom na zaititu na
raspolaganju su dva tipa. Tip PS moze da ponudi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg precnika, nego tip PL.

ELEKTRICNA SVOJSTVA - NE ODNOSI SE NA ELEKTRICNO IZOLOVANU OBUCU PREMA EN 50321-1:2018.
UPOZORENJE VEZANO ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticka obuca treba da se koristi tamo gde se staticko je mora umanjiti ckih naboja. Time bi se
izbegao rizik od iskrenja, na primer, kod zapaljivih materija i para, odnosno ako rizik od elekirinog udara od elekiriéne opreme nije u
potpunosti iskljucen. Antistaticka obuca stvara otpor izmedu stopala i tla, ali mozda neée pruziti potpunu zatitu. Antistaticka obuca nije
prikladna za rad na elekiriénim instalacijama pod naponom. Elektriéni otpor antistaticke obuce moze se znacajno promeniti zbog savijanja,
prljavitine ili vlage. Ove cipele mozda nece obavljati svoju predvidenu funkeiju ako se nose u viaznom okruzenju. Obuca prve Klase moze

apsorbovati vlagu i postati vlazna u mokrim i vlaznim uslovima. Obuca 11 klase otporna je na vlagu i mokro i treba je koristiti ako postoji rizik
od takvih uslova.

Ako se obuca nosi u uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvek trebali da provere antistaticka svojstva obuce pre
ulaska u opasnu prostoriju.

Tamo gde se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpomost poda mora biti takva da se zasi
antistatickih carapa.

Zbog toga je neophodno da se obezbedi, da obuca korisnika u kombinaciji sa sredinom moze da ispuni potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja
elektrostatickog naboja i da obezbedi zatitu tokom svog veka trajanja. Preporucuje se uspostaviti sopstveno ispitivanje elekiriénog otpora i
gesto da se provodi u redovnim intervalima.

UPOZORENJE ZA DELIMICNO PROVODIVU OBUCU

Deliitno eektrénd provodiv obuéu rebu osiamo g i potrebno minimizirai elekirosiatickinaboj u najracem mogucem viemen, na
primer prilikom provodiva obuca ne sme da se upotrebljava ako u potpunosti
nije iskljuéen rizik od strujnog sdara od clkirienih uredaja i stavnih delum pod naizme
delimi¢na provodivost obuce, za novu obuéu odredeno je ogranicenje elekriénog otpora 100 k€.

‘Tokom upotrebe elektricni otpor obuce napravljene od provodivog materijala bitno se moze promeniti savijanjem i kontaminacijom, zato je
potrebno obezbediti da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju raspriivanja elektrostatickog naboja tokom itavog veka trajanja. Zato s
preporuuje, da tamo gde je potrebno, korisnik uvede liéno ispitivanje elektricnog otpora i da ga provodi u redovnim intervalima. Ovo merenje
i druga dalje navedena ispitivanja trebala bi biti redovni deo programa prevencije udesa na radu.

Ako se obuéa nosi pod uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminovan supstancama koje mogu povecati elektricni otpor obuce, korisnici
bi uvek trebal da prover elektricna svojsiva obuce pre nego udu u opasan prosior

Preporucuje se nos naboj. Tamo gde se koristi delimicno provodna obuéa, otpor poda treba da bude takav da
se zadtitna funkeija cipele ne poniti.

“Tokom nosenja, ne bi trebalo da postoji izolacija izmedu zateznog umetka cipele i stopala korisnika. Ukoliko se bilo koji umetak stavi izmedu
zateznog umetka cipele (tj. podstavljeni umeci, arape), trebalo bi da s preispitaju elekiriéna svojstva kombinacije obuce/umetka.
Podstavljeni umeci: Kada je zastitna obuca opremljena unutrasnjim umetkom (ergonomska i zastitna svojstva), ispitivanje je izviseno sa
umetkom koji je unutar cipela. Obuéa sme da se nosi samo sa takvim umetkom. Umetak moze da se zameni samo sa uporedivim umetkom
isporucenim od strane proizvodata originalne obuce ili isporucenim od strane proizvodata umetaka koji potpuno ispunjava karakteristike
standarda sa predvidenom zatitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporutene bez unutrasnjeg umetka, ispitivanje je izvrieno bez tog umetka.
Mogu da se koriste samo unutra3nji umeci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obucom ispunjavaju svojstva relevantnog standarda.

a funkeija obuce ne ponisti. Preporutuje se upotreba

mili istosmernim naponom. Da se obezbedi

DE — INSTRUKTION FUR NUTZER - Schuhserie: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK, UNIVERSE.

Lesen Sie diese Anleitung sorgfiltig. Probieren Sie die Schuhe vor deren Benutzung ordentlich. Eine unpassende Auswahl des Schuhtyps, eine
falsche Grofe, Breite oder Form des Schuhs kdnnen nicht als Griinde fiir spitere Reklamationen anerkannt werden.

Benutzen Sic die Schuhe fir dicjenigen Zuwecke, zu dene sie bestimmt sind.
- Ziehen Sie die Schuhe mit Hilfe von an, mit

nicht bricht.
- Wechseln Sie die Schuhe hiufig, vor allem bei regnerischem Wetter oder bei erhdhter SchweiBneigung der Fiife.
- Schiitzen Sie die Schuhe:  Vor mechanischer Beschidigung,

Vor Niisc, wenn das Schuhwerk aus Leder besteht, s sei denn, s ist speziell wasserdicht behandelt,

damit das Fersenteil der Schuhe

Vor Kontakt mit Chemikalien (falls nicht auf C gepriift),
Reinigungsmiteeln, Lesnngsmmeln usw.

Wichtiger Hinweis: Dic Wahl der richtigen dcr Risiken in Ihrer und auf dem geforderten

Schutzniveau basieren. Fiir diese Auswahl ist der Arbeitgeber noch vor der vichtigen Schuhtyp

zu bestimmen und auszuwihlen. Es ist wichtig, dass das ausgewdhlte Sehulwerk i e érfordertichen Schuts und s Umgebung, in der es
getragen wird, geeignet ist. Wenn die Trageumgebung nicht bckannl ist,ist es sehr wichtig, dass eine Beratung zwischen Verkiufer und Kufer
durchgefiihrt wird, um sicherzustellen, dass, wenn moglich, das richtige Schuhwerk zur Verfligung gestellt wird. AuBerdem miissen Sie Thre
Klcidung und anderc PSA auf die Arbeitsbedingungen und das zu ervariende Risiko abstimmen.

Die K CE bedeute, dass diese Schuhe die Anforderungen der Verordnung (EU) 2016/425, welche
den personlichen Schutz betriffl, erfiillen. Das Produkt fillt unter die Kategoriell deren Gi der
Schutz der Fiifle vor Verleuuugen ist, die bei Unfillen in den Arbeitsbereichen eintreten konnen, fir die sie bestimmt sind. Fiir jeden
Verwendungszweck sollte cine andere Art von Schuhen verwendet werden. Die ZweckmiBigkeit bestimmt den Typ des benutzten Materials,
die Konstruktion, die Au nmg und die Art der Pflege. Bei der Auswahl der Schuhe muss darauf geachtet werden, fir welchen Zuweck Sie
dic Schuhe benutzen mochten. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 bezeichnet mit_einer

richtigen Benutzung und Behandlung der Schuhe entstanden. Eine unpassend gewihlte Art, GroBe und Breite der Schuhe wird als Grund fiir
cine spitere Reklamation nicht anerkannt.
Entsorgung: In Ubercinstimmung mit der geltenden Gesetzgebung.

Rutschfestigkeit: Bedenken Sie, dass der Grad der der Art des der Art des und der

Verschmutzung abhiingt. Bei cinem Ausrutschen auf cinem sehr rutschigen Bodenbelag (z. B. Verschmutzung mit Speise- oder Minerald| etc.)

kann Ihr Schuhwerk Sie nicht schiitzen bzw. der Schutz wird deutlich reduziert. Unter solchen Umstinden besteht dic einzige Losung oft darin.

die Verschmutzung zu Verhmdem oder sie sofort zn enltemm\ Anch das Gehen im Freien auf schwerem oder schlammigem Gelinde kann die
fMliche der Schuhe n Schlamm oder Kies verstopfen. Verunreinigungen, me slch in der Sohlenprobe

angesaminels haben, Abnutzung, Beschidigung, Verschlechlerung durch bestimmte U des

Wlderstnndsfahlgken gegen Durchstich: Wenn der Schuh mit ciner durchtrittsicheren Einlegesohle ausgestattet ist, beachten Sie bitte, dass
die Durchtrittsicherheit des Schuhs in einem Labor mit genormten Dornen und Kriften gemessen wurde. Stollen mit Kleinerem Durchmesser
und hohere statische oder dynamische Belastungen erhdhen das Risiko von Durchstichen. Unter solchen Umstinden sollten weitere
Vorsichtsmagnahmen in Betracht gezogen werden. Derzeit sind drei allgemeine Arten von durchittsicheren Einlegesohlen in Schuhen

SB va ya OB kimi, alava olaraq
Daban hissasi baglh

Antistatik (A)

Daban hissasinin enerji hopdurmast (E)

s4

04

S4 va ya O4 kimi, alava olaraq
Ayaqqabmni althg: desilmayo davamlidir,
indan asili olaraq

Ayaggabinmn althin naxishdir

S5 (P-nov metal iglik) vo ya
S5L (P-ndv qeyri-metal i
58 (PS-nov qeyri-metal i¢

05 (P-ndv metal iglik) vo ya
OSL (PL-ndv geyri-metal
05 (PS-ndv geyri-metal

52 va ya 02 kimi, alava olarag
Ayaqqabr biltovliklor suya davambidir
(WR)

s6

06

1

$3 va ya O3 kimi, alava olara
Ayaqqabi biitdvliklor suya davamhdir
(WR)

S7 (P-nbv metal iglik) va ya
S7L (P-nv qeyri-metal iglik) vo ya
7S (PS-nov geyri-metal iclik)

O7 (P-ndv metal iglik) vo ya
O7L (PL-nbv qeyri-metal iglik) va ya
Q7S (PS-nbv geyri-metal iclik)

11 Sinif: Bark-polimer ayagqabi (yani by

TSinif: Dori vo digor materiallardan hmﬂmm ayaqqabr, bark kauguk va ya bark polimerdan hazirlanmis ayagqanilar istisna olmagla.
v golibli), bark kauguk ayaqqabi daxil olmagla (yoni biltév

[KATEGORIJA RADNE I ZASTITNE OBUCE

Don sa dezenom

38 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

Klasa Zahtjevi Kategorija prema EN IS0 20345 | Kategorija prema EN IS0 20347
Zastitna obuca (SB) Radna obuca (OB)
[T SBili OB Osnovni i zahtjevi
Kao SBili OB, plus
Zatvoreni predio pete
! Antistaticka (A) st ot
Apsorpeija energije na predjelu pete (E)
Kao ST ili OI, plus
1 Gomji dio otporan na probijanje i apsorpeiju s2 02
vode (WPA)
Kao S2ili 02 plus 3 (metalni ulozak tipa P) ili 03 (metalni ulozak tipa P) ili
1 ‘Don otporan na probijanje prema visti S3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL)ili | O3L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili

038 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

Kao SB ili OB, plus

Zatvoreni predio pete

Antistaticka (A)

Apsorpcija energije u predjelu pete (E)

S4

04

Natrium lauril sulfath (SLS) keramika dosamada siiriismaya davamliliq iigiin asas talob — nisan yoxdur,
Qliserinli keramika dosomada siiriismaya davamliliq iigiin alava tolab — SR nisant

Kao S4 ili O4, plus
11 | Pon otporan na probijanje prema vrsti

Ayaqqab siiriismaya davamhiliga g6ro sinaqdan kegirilmomisdirsa (mas. iti uclu grxintil, metal stiftli va s. xiisusi ayagqabular), “0™

simvolu ila isaralonir

Qoruyub saxlama: Istifadadan avval va sonra althgn barkliyini va bitovliyiini yoxlayi — korlanmis ayaqqabini logv edin. Laminasiya
edilmis, lakl doridon hazirlanmis ayaqqabr: Kiri zorif sabun mohlulu il tomizloyin, qurudun va iizrindoki materiala quilug etmok vo hopdurma
qabiliyyaini artirmag ligiin rongsiz mohsuldan istifado edin. Firgalanmis dori vo tekstildan hazarlanmis ayaqqabr: Kiri rezin firga vo firgalanmis
dori va tekstil iigiin nozarda tutulmus mohsullarla tomizlayin. Suya davamlihig artimag tigiin firgalanms darini uygun bir spreyla hopdurma
ilo islomak vacibdir. Bu materiallara heg vaxt krem siirtmayin!

Digor ayaqqabilar su, yumsaq tomizloyici vasito va yumsag firga ilo tomizlayin. Spirt, durulagdini, neft va ya digar kimyavi maddolordon

Pon sa dezenom

S5 (metalni ulozak vste P) ili
S5L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili
S5 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

05 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili
O5L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili
058 (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

Kao S2 ili 02 plus
Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)

S6

06

1

Kao S3 ili O3, plus
Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR)

S7 (metalni ulozak vste P) ili
S7L (nemetalni ulozak vste PL) ili
S7S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

07 (metalni ulozak vrste P) ili
O7L (nemetalni ulozak vrste PL) ili
O7S (nemetalni ulozak vrste PS)

Razred I: Obuca izradena od koze i drugih materijala, osim obuce kompletno od gume ili polimera.

istifada etmayin. sonra otaq quru yerda saxlayin. Ayaqqabi galiblorini bagli xiisusilo

erhiltlich. Es handelt sich um metallische und nicht-metallische Typen, die auf der ewertung der mit der Arbeit
Risiken ausgewihlt werden milssen. Alle Typen bicten Schutz gegen die Gefahr von Durchstichen, aber jeder Typ hat zusiitzliche Vor- oder
Nachteile, darunter die folgenden:

*  Metallischer Typ (z.B. SIP, $3): Wird weniger von der F Gefahr (z. B. D Geometrie,
Schilrfe) beeinflusst, deckt aber aufgrund der Schuhherstellungstechniken mdglicherweise nicht die gesamte Fuisohle ab.

«  Nichtmetallischer Typ (PS oder PL oder Kategorie z. B. SIPS, S3L): Kann leichter und flexibler sein und mehr Schutz bieten,
aber die Durchstichfestigkeit kann je nach Form des scharfen Gegenstands/der Gefahr (d. h. Durchmesser, Geometrie, Schirfe)
stirker variieren. Hinsichtlich des Schutzes gibt es zwei Typen. Der Typ PS bietet miglicherweise einen besseren Schutz gegen
Objekte mit kleinerem Durchmesser als der Typ PL.

ELEKTRISCHE EIGENSCHAFTEN - GILT NICHT FUR ELEKTRISCH ISOLIERENDES SCHUHWERK NACH EN 50321-
1:2018.

HINWEIS ZU ANTISTATISCHEN SCHUHEN

Antistatisches Schuhwerk sollte dort getragen werden, wo s notwendig ist, die Ansammlung statischer Elekirizitit durch Ableitung
elektrostatischer Ladung zu minimieren, um das Risiko einer Funkenentziindung, z. B. von brennbaren Stoffen und Dimp!

do dori qoymag lazimd - ayagqabilar: soyundugdan sonra onlar ayaqqabt formasini saxlayir. Ayagqabinn igarisina su keibso,
30°C ~dan gox olmayan temperaturda yavasea qurudun. 50°C-don yuxari olan temperatur ayaqqabini korlayir, buna gdro onu birbasa istilik

voya qurutmayi. Q awal, ayaqqabr dartict galiba yerlasdirin va ya igini gazetls doldurun
V2 quruma prosesi arzinds yas kagiz bir nega dofa quru kaizla avaz edin. Birinei istifadadon ovvol ayaqqabini miivafiq qullug vasitolori il
hopdurun va emal edin va vaxtasiri, bu magsad iigiin nozorda tutulmus mivafiq krem (sprey) ilo hopdurun.

dasnmast: Orijinal nom, kir, qolib vo ya goruma asag salan digor quru

v2 havalandinilan bir arazids. Ayaqqabini agir asyalarn altinda saxlamayin va ya it alatlorls tomas etdirmayin. Dasma tigiin miivafiq qoruyucu
qablasdirmadan, mas. 6z qutusundan istifada edin. Ayaqqabinin normal soraitda (temperatur va nisbi riitubat) saxlanmasi sarti il istifado
‘miiddoti adoton 4 ildir.
Ayaqqabilarinizin istifadasi, son geyilm miiddati Bu ayaqqabi yiksok keyfiyyatli materiallardan hazirlanmusdir, lakin is yerindoki sorait
v2 kohnalma sobabindan bazi qoruyucu xiisusiyyatlari tadrican itirilir. Istehsalgt istifada zamani son istifads tarixini proqnozlasdira bilmaz.
Istifado milddatin ultrabondvsoyi radiasiya, soyug, ist, su, duz va s. kimi bir gox amillor tosir eda bilor. Ayaqqabilarin tohlitkasizlik hissolori
vo yaalthigi va ya list hissosi zodolonmisdirso, yeni ciitdon istifado edin.
Xabardarhq: Ayaqqabida dayisiklik apanilmamalidir.
Zomanat: Zomanat istehsal giisurlarina vo ya satinalma miiqavilasi il> digar ziddiyyatloro tatbiq olunur. Zomanat geyinilmo naficasindo
zamanla ayaqqabida yaranan dayisikliklor, material xiisusiyyatlorinin tabii sokildo doyismosi, yaxud ayagqabilann diizgiin geyinilmasi vo

und wo das Risiko eines Stromschlags durch unter Spannung stehende clektrische Gerite am Arbeitsplatz nicht vollsindig ausgeschlossen
werden kann. Antistatisches Schuhwerk erzeugt einen Widerstand zwischen dem Fuf und dem Boden, bictet jedoch keinen vollstindigen
Schutz. Antistatisches Schuhwerk cignet sich nicht fiir Arbeiten an stromfiihrenden clekirischen Anlagen. Der clekirische Widerstand von
antistatischem Schuhwerk kann durch Biegen, Verschmutzung oder Feuchtigkeit erheblich verindert werden. Diese Schuhe erfiillen
moglicherweise nicht dic ihnen zugedachte Funktion, wenn sie in nasser Umgebung getragen werden. Schuhe der Klasse I konnen Feuchtigkeit
aufinchmen und in feuchten und nassen Umgebungen leitfihig werden. Schuhe der Klasse Il sind resistent gegen Feuchtigkeit und Nisse und
sollten verwendet werden, wenn das Risiko solcher Bedingungen besteht.
Wenn Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, bei denen s zu einer Kontamination des Sohlenmaterials kommt, sollten die Benutzer stets
die antistatischen Eigenschafien der Schuhe iiberpriifen, bevor sie den Gefahrenbereich betreten.
Bei der Verwendung von antistatischem Schuhwerk sollte der Widerstand des Bodens so groB sein, dass die Schutzfunktion des Schuhwerks
nicht aufzehoben wird. Es wird empfohlen, antistatische Socken zu verwenden.
Daher muss sichergestellt werden, dass das Schuhwerk des Trigers in Verbindung mit der Umgebung in der Lage ist, die geforderte Funktion
der Ableitung elek(rmlatmher Ladungen und des §chulze~ \vAhrend sciner gesamten Lebensdauer zu erfillen. Es wird empfohlen, cine
Abstinden

HINWEIS ALF TEILWEISE LEITENDES S(‘HUHWERK

Teilweise elektrisch leitendes Schuhwerk sollte verwendet werden, wenn es erforderlich ist, die elektrostatische Aufladung in kiirzester Zeit
zu minimieren, z. B. beim Umgang mit explosiven Stoffen. Teilweise elektrisch Ieitende Schuhe sollten nicht verwendet werden, es sei denn,
die Gefahr cines elekt Schlags durch elektrische Geriite oder Komponenten unter Wechsel- oder Gleichspannung ist vollstindig
ausgeschlossen. Um sicherzustellen, dass die Schuhe teilweise leitfihig sind, wird fiir neue Schuhe ein elektrischer Grenzwert von 100 kQ
festgelegt.

Wihrend des Gebrauchs kann sich der elektrische Widerstand von Schuhen aus leitfihigem Material durch Biegen und stark

qaydalan va amal edilmamasi naticasinda yaranan giisur va zadalar samil edilmir. Ayagqabimn ndvii, oleisii va ya
eni diizgiin segilmadikda, bu, sonraki iddialar igiin kifayat etmir,
Yerbayer edilmosi: Cari qanunvericiliys uygun olarag.
Siiriismaya davamlilig: Nozara alin ki, siiriisma oleyhin miidafia daracasi ayagqabmin nvil, disoma drtityiiniin ndvii va girklanma daracasi
ilo miiayyan edilir. gor siiriismanin sobabi cox siriiskan désoma drtiiyiidiirsa (mas., yemok yag va ya mineral yag va s. ilo girklonmisdirs)
ayaqqabilanniz sizi qoruya bilmaz va ya siiriisma zamam miidafia shomiyyatli doracada azalar. Bu halda, yegana hall yolu gox vaxt ya
girklonmanin bag vermasinin qarsism almag, ya da girklonmani dorhal aradan qaldirmagdir. Homginin, agiq havada agir vo ya palgigh
arazilarda gazinti ayagqabinin altmi palgiq va ya gingl kimi miixtalif girklandiricilarla doldura bilar. Siiriismaya davamlihga althiqda yrglms
girklondirici, kohnalma, zadalonma, miiayyan traf milhitin girklondiricilori sababindan asinma va ya istifada miiddatinin bitmasi shomiyyatli
daracada tasir eda bilar.

Desilmaya davamllllq Ayagqabr des|]mavs davamli althiq ilo tachiz olunmusdursa, ayagqabumn desilmaya davamhih@ laboratoriyada
Glgiilir. Daha kiik diametrli v daha yiiksak statikliya malik vo ya dinamik
yiikli iti uelu sumer desilima riskini artr. Bels hallarda lava chtiyat tadbirlari nazar alnmalcir. Hal-hazarda, ayaqabilar igin ig imumi
nov desilmoya davamir iglik méveuddur. Bunlar islo olagodar tohlikolorin qiymotlondirilmasi asasinda sesilmoli olan metal v qeyri-metal
novlar desilma tohlikasindan qoruyur, lakin hor birinin fargli alava i v var, bunlara

o Metal ndv (mas. 1P, $3): iti asya/tohliikonin formasindan (masalon, diametr, xarici forma, itilik) daha az tasirlonir, lakin ayaqqabinin
istehsal issullarina gora ayagin altins biitovliikla Srtmaya bilar

iya, mas. SIPS, S3L): Daha yiingill, daha ayilgon ola bilor va daha gox sahani shato eda bilar,

« Qeyri-metal niv (PS va ya PL v ya kate
lakin desilmays d. i

veriindern, so dass sichergestellt werden muss, dass das Produkt wihrend seiner gesamten Lebensdauer die geforderte Funktion der Ableitung
elektrostatischer Aufladung erfiil. Es wird daher empfohlen, dass der Benutzer bei Bedarf eine eigene elektrische Widerstandspriifung einfiihrt
und diese in regelmifiigen Abstinden durchfiihrt. Diese Messungen und die anderen unten aufgefiihrten Priifungen sollten routinemiiger
Bestandteil eines Programms zur Verhiitung von Arbeitsunfiillen werden.

Wenn Schuhe unter Bedingungen getragen werden, bei denen das mit Substanzen ist, die den

Widerstand des Schuhs erhthen konnen, sollten die Benutzer immer die elektrischen Eigenschafien des Schuhs iberpriifen, bevor sie einen
gefihrlichen Bereich betreten.

Es wird empfohlen, Socken zu verwenden, welche die elekrische Ladung ableiten. Bei der Verwendung von teilweise leitfihigem Schuhwerk
sollte der Widerstand des FuBbodens so grof sein, dass die des nicht wird.

Im Gebrauch sollten sich zwischen der Spannsohle des Schuhs und dem Fuf des Trigers keine isolierenden Komponenten befinden. Falls eine
Einlage (s B. Finlegesoblen, Socken) zwischen dic Spannsohle des Benutzers gelegt wid, solten die eleirischen Eigenschaften der
tion geprift werden.

s herhr:ll\zehr:nkAppe die einem Aufprall von mindestens 200 J und einer Druckbelastung von mindestens 15 kN smndhdllen

Dort, wo das Risiko des Fallens von Gegenstinden auf die Beine droht.

Gefiitterte Ist der

mit einer ausgestattet, wurde die Priifung (ergonomische und schitzende

Arbelten ud. EN 1SO 20347:2022, EN I1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 bezeichnet Arbeitsschuhe. Diese Schuhe smd f'ur die Benutzung dort
bestimmt, wo der Benutzer keinen mechanischen Risiken (AnstoBen oder Zusammendriicken) ausgesetzt sind, unter iblichen

mit dieser im Schuh Der Schuh darf nur mit dieser Einlegesohle verwendet werden. Die
Einlegesohle darf nur durch cine vergleichbare Einlegesohle ersetzt werden, die vom urspriinglichen Schubhersteller oder von cinem
Einlegesohlenhersteller geliefert wird, der die Merkmale der Norm mit dem volstindi rfil

yani, diametr, xarici forma va itilik) asih olaraq daha gox dayisa bilar. Tomin
edilon qorunma baximindan iki név miveuddur. PL ndvina nisboton, PS novi daha kigik diametrli ayalara arst daha uygun qoruma toklif
ed bilar.

ELEKTRIK XUSUSIYYOTLORI — EN 50321-1:2018 STANDARTINA UYGUN OLARAQ ELEKTRIK IZOLYASIYA EDON
AYAQQABILARA SAMIL EDILMIR.

ANTISTATIK AYAQQABI iL9 BAGLI MOSLOHOT

Masolon, alisan maddalorin va buxarlarm mdveud oldugu, elektrik avadanhiinin istismar naticasinds elektrik caroyani vurmasi riskinin
tamamils aradan qaldinla bilmadiyi saholor kimi qigileimdan yangm riskinin qarsisini almaq iigiin elektrostatik yiikii dagitmagla statik
clektrikin yigimasini minimuma endirmak lazim oldugu yerlord antistatik ayaqqabilardan istifada olunmalidir. Antistatik ayagqabilar ayaq
va yer arasinda miiqavimat yaratsa da, 100% qorunma tomin eda bilmaz. Antistatik ayagqabilar carayan edan elektrik qurularnda islomok
figiin uygun deyil. Antistatik ayaqqabilarin elektrik miiqavimati ayilma, kir va ya riitubata gora shamiyyatli daracada dayisa bilar. Bu ayaggabi,
riitubatli miihitda geyinildikd> nazorda tutulan funksiyasini yerina yetirmaya bilar. I sinif ayagqabilar nami uda va yas, nom soraitda kegirici
ola bilar. II daracali ayagqabilar nama va yas soraito davamhdir va bela soraitin yaranma riski olan yerlarda istifada edilmalidir.

Althg materialinn girklandiyi soraitda ayaqqabidan istifada edilarda, istifadagi tahliikali sahaya daxil olmazdan avval ayagqabinn antistatik
xiisusiyyatlarini yoxlamahidir,

Antistatik ayagqabilarn istifada edildiyi yerlarda ddsomanin

qoruyucu qorumaga imkan veran doyara

Klasa II: Obuca potpuno od polimera (4. potpuno oblikovana) ukljuujuéi potpuno od gume (tj. potpuno
Osnovni zahtjev za otpomost na Klizanje na keramickim ploticama natrijum lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola.
Dodatni zahtjev za otpornost na lizanje na keramickim plocicama sa glicerolom - simbol S|
Ako obuca nije ispitana na otpornost na Klizanje (npr. specijalna obuca sa Silicima. metalnim nitnama i sL), oznaten e sa 0"
Odrzavanje: Prije i posle upotrebe obuce, molimo da provjerite, primjerice, nacin pricviséivanja i cjelovitost potplata - oteéene cipele
izbacite. Obuca od viseslojne lakirane koze: prljavtinu perite slabom otopinom sapuna, obrisite suhom i koristite bezbojno sredstvo
namijenjeno za obradu i impregnaciju gomjeg materijala. Obuéa od vaknaste koze i tekstila: prljavitinu uklonite gumenom Zetkom i
proizvodima namijenjenim 24 kosu, ko7 1kt Vazno fe it kzno odgovarajuéor impregnaciom u sprf. i se povecava ofpormost
na vodu. Nikada ne kremirajte ove materijale!
Ostalu obucu istite vodom, blagim deterdzentom i mekanom etkom. Nikada ne koristite materije poput alkohola, otapala, benzina i bilo
koje druge hemikalije. Nakon skidanja, &izme Guvajte na suhom miestu i na sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorene, a pogotovo u kozne cipele nakon
skidanja, treba namjestiti natezace - zadrzavaju oblik cipela. Ako je voda prodrla u cipelu ili je iznutra postala vlazna zbog znojenja stopala,
osusite je polako na temperaturi koja ne prelazi 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C oStecuju cipele, zato ih ne suSite na ili u neposrednoyj blizini
izvora topline. Prije susenja stavite u cipelu natezat ili ga potrebi napunite cipele novinskim papirom i nekoliko puta tiiekom susenja
pmmljem(e papir. Prije prve upotrebe, impregnirajte i obradite obucu prikladnim sredstvima za njegu. Kasnije ih dalje redovito impregnirajte
odgovarajuéom kremon.
Skladistenje, transport: U originalnoj ambalaZi, u Sistoj, suhoj i prozratenoj sredini, bez onetiscenja vlagom, prijavitinom, plijesnima,
odnosno ostalim faktorima koji smanjuju nivo zastite. Nikada ne skladistite obucu pod teskim predmetima ili u kontaktu s otrim predmetima.
Za transport koristite odgovarajuéu zastitnu ambalazu, kao npr. originalnu kutiju. Kada se skladiti u normalnim uslovima (temperatura i
relativna vlaznost) rok trajanja je abicno 4 godine)
KoriStenje obuée, Zivotni vijek: Ova vrsta obuce je proizvedena od visokokvalitetnih materijala, ali zbog uslova na radnom mjestu i
istrosenosti, odredena se zatitna svojstva postepeno gube. Proizvodat ne moze predvidati rok trajanja tokom upotrebe. Mnogi faktori mogu
uticati na rok trajanja, kao to su UV zracenje, hladnoca, toplota, voda, sol i jos mnogo toga. U slucaju ostecenja zastitih dijelova obuce, dona
il gomjeg dijela, koristite novi par.
Upozorenje: Na obuéi se ne smiju praviti izmjene.
Garancija: Garancija vaZi za greske u proizvodnji ili prema onome kako je definirano kupoprodajnim ugovorom. Garancija se ne odnosi na
promjene u izvedbi obuce koje su se tijekom vremena pojavile kao posljedica habanja ili prirodnih promjena svojstava materijala ili na
nedostatke koji proizlaze iz nepridrzavanja pravila i nacela pravilne upotrebe kao i njege ove obuce. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velicina, Sirina
i oblik obuce ne predstavljaju razlog za kasniju reklamaciju.
Nain liks ladno vazecim zakonima.
Otpornost na klizanje: Nemojte zaboraviti, da je stepen zatite od klizanja odreden vrstom obuce, vrstom podne obloge i zaprljanoséu. Vasa
abuéa Vas nece zasttiti li e zaStita biti znatajno smanjena u sludaju Klizanja uzrokovanog vrlo skliskom podnom ablogom (npr: kontaminacija
uljem za kuhanje ili mineralnim uljem itd.). U takvim vrlo Gesto je jedino rjes odmah
ukloniti. Isto tako hodanje na otvorenom po teskom ili blatnjavom terenu moze zagepiti dezen cipela raznim neistoéama kao $to su blato ili
sljunak. Smeée koje se nakupilo u uzorku dona, habanje, ostecenje, degradacija uslijed nekih zagadenja iz Zivotne sredine ili prekoragenje roka
trajanja mogu znacajno uticati na otpornost na klizanje.
Otpornost na probijanje: Ukoliko je cipela opremljena uloskom na probijanje, molimo imajte na umu, da je otpomost cipele na probijanje
izmjerena u laboratoriju pomocu standardiziranih Siljaka i sila. Ekseri manjeg promjera i veca staticka ili dinamicka optereéenja povecavaju
rizik od busenja. U takvim okolnostima je neophodno uzeti u obzir druge preventivne miere predostroznosti. U sadasnje vreme u obuci su na
raspolaganju tri opste vrste uloska otporna na probijanje. Radi se o vrstama od metala i ne metala, koji se moraju izabrati na osnovu procjene
rizika povezanih sa radom. Sve ove vrste obezbjeduju zastitu od rizika od probijanja, ali svaka od njih ima razlicite dodatne prednosti ili
nedostatke, ukljucujuéi sljedece:
 Metalna vrta (npr. S1P, $3): Manje je pod uticajem oblika ostrog predmeta/opasnosti (npr. promjer, geometrija, ostrina), ali zbog tehnika
proizvodnje obuée mozda nece pokriti cijeli donji dio stopala.
 Nemetalna vrsta (PS ategorija npr. S1PS, S3L): Mogu biti laksi, fleksibilniji i pokrivati veci predio, ali otpomost na probijanje
u vecoj mjeri moZe zavisiti o obliku oStrog predmeta/opasnosti (t. promjer, geometrija, ostrina). S obzirom na obezbjedivanu zastitu na
raspolaganju su dve vrste. Vrsta PS mo7e ponuditi bolju zastitu od predmeta manjeg promjera, nego vrsta PL.

ELEKTRICNA SVOJSTVA - NE ODNOSI SE NA ELEKTRICNO IZOLOVANU OBUCU PREMA EN 50321-1:2018.
UPOZORENJE ZA ANTISTATICKU OBUCU

Antistaticka obuca treba se koristiti tamo gdje se staticko je mora umanjiti naboja. Time bi se
izbjegao rizik od iskrenja, primjerice kod zapaljivih tvari i para, odnosno ako rizik od elektritnog udara od elektriéne opreme nije u potpunosti
iskljucen. Antistaticka obuca stvara otpor izmedu stopala i tla, ali mozda nece pruZiti potpunu zatitu. Antistaticka obuca nije prikladna za rad
na elektricnim instalacijama pod naponom. Elektricni otpor antistaticke obuée moZe se znacajno promijeniti zbog savijanja, prijavitine ili
prve klase moZe apsorbirati vlagu

b Erhalung der Fubisohlen bei Ausfiihrung der Arbeit, Empfohlene Berufe. A v i@ dil I x: vlage. Ove cipele mozda nece obavljati svoju predvidenu funkciju ako se nose u vlaznom okruzenju.
materijala, pucanje, habanje ili deformacija dona, parenje Savova, itd.) smanjuje se stepen zastite i proizvod nije odgovarajuci u smislu gore n bel gleichzent rhaltung cer " o Tisonlen ber (ustuifune der Arbell, EMPIOMERe Beruie: - Bei Schuhen, die ohne Einlegesohle gelicfert werden, wurde die Priifung ohne Nur den catmalidir. Antistatik corablardan istifada etmayiniz tovsiya olunur. i postati vlazna u mokrim i vlaznim uvjetima. Obuéa II klase otporna je na vlagu i mokru i treba je koristiti ako postoji rizik od takvih uveta.
a2, pucany U macty pareny U 4 P e odgovaray gore L Di Logistik, Transport u.i.. Wenn die Schuhe mit dem gelben Pikiogramm  Nferkcmalen d. N iirfen in Kombination mit di vendet werd » i iporna j 2 j postoj j
navedenih zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahteva standarda EN 1SO 20347 odnosno EN 1SO 20345 obuéa moze da podleze i ESD* ausgesttte sind. entsprechen sie auch folgenden Nommen: EN 61340-4-3 — Elekirostatik — Standardprimethode fir spezifsc erkmalen der orm rfen m mit diesen verwendet werden. Bu sobabdan tomin edilmalidir ki, istifadaginin ayaqqabisi atraf miihitla birlikda, talab olunan elektrostatik yiikii dagitma funksiyasin yerina Kada se obuéa nosi u uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran, korisnici bi uvijek trebali provjeriti antistaticka svojstva obuce prije
drugim zahtevima. Dodatni zahtevi vezano za konkretnu namenu obuée oznageni su simbolima iili kategorijama (videti tabelu). Ove kategorije }ir{wendu@gi Sehube EN 6134051 - Floktrosiatk - Schuts clekiischer § A‘;lgcmeme yetira va xidmat miiddati arzind> miidafiani tamin eda bilsin. Tovsiya ediir ki, elekirik miigavimati iizra oziinii-yoxlama aparilsin va tez-1ez  nego udu u opasnu prostoriju
oznatavaju najuobicajenije kombinacije koje obuhvataju osnovne kao i dodatne zahteve za obuéu. Anforderungen. ESD"-Schuhe miissen einmal pro Schicht am ESD-Tester getestet werden. Hinweis fiir Benutzer: Die Schuhe diirfen ‘0‘;'3{/:3“»5["‘..1_.."{.. 0 AY. BILARA DAIR MOLUMAT Tamo gdje se koristi antistaticka obuca, otpornost poda mora biti takva da se zastitna funkcija obuée ne ponisti. Preporuiivo je koristiti
im Sinne des oben beschrichenen Benutzungszwecks benutzt werden. Bei der Verletzung der Schuhe (Durchscheuern, gli N g pk__uc - "kAQg: ARA d d" d OLUMA dirilmosi 1 Jan hallard: " ddolorlo i antistaticke darape
[SIMBOL [DODATNI ZAHTEVIKARAKTERISTIKA Verdiinnung des Materials, Aufplatzen der Schuhsohle, Aufechen der Nahte wd.) kommt es zur Verminderung des e ri;:iﬂ:;‘aq;:h:::xz‘;mis:?a:c o qisa i \?;lxi;“:;ﬁ‘:l? 351;;"?;5‘;‘1:"21":: ;: dgy;k:“ n;zSy Ea;ziy‘wcxﬂr:;ay ane;é ‘El‘zzn:?‘x" Jisman Zb‘\:g s Jebnenl:)h(:fno obezbukemu da nbumk Korisnika \;)komblmu]l sa sredinom spunava potrebnu ?n‘:kcuu rasprsivanja eleklmsmﬁkog
" — " - ‘hut. Produkt Sinne der obs fiihrt htlich: technischen Vorschrift . Aub g vi 2 0 naboja i da obezbijedi zastitu tokom svog vijeka trajanja. Preporucuje se uspostaviti vlastito ispitivanje elektri¢nog otpora i éesto ga izvoditi u
P [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni umetak, testirano na Siljku © 4,5mm Schutzniveaus und das Produkt wird im Sinne der oben angefihrien rechilichen und technischen Vorschrifien ungecignet. Aufler den AZ — istifadacilor iiciin gdstarislor — avagqabi balmasi: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK, UNIVERSE. komponentlordon elekirik coroyant vurmast riski tamamilo aradan qaldinildigi hallarda gismon étiirici ayaqqabilardan istifada edilmoya bilor.  redovnim intervalima
= . - — der Normen EN 1SO 20347 oder EN 1SO 20345 kinnen an die Schuhe weitere Anforderungen gestellt werden. Diese s : " o ok P o
pLC Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni umetak, testirano na Siljku © 4,5mm welche dic konkrete Benutzung der Schuhe betreffen, sind mit Symbolen und/oder Katcgorien gekennzeichne (siche B tolimatlart diqqotl> oxumaginz xahis olunur. Geyinmomisdan avval ayagqabint dizgiin sinagdan kegirin. Diizgiin segilmamis ayaqqabt Ayaggabmn qismon iriici o nlwdasm;‘nm;n etmok iigiin yeni gl i figin 100KS m\\lqavlmal oddi mitayyan dilmi mis e UPOZORENJE NA DJELOMICNO PROVODIVU OBUCU ) ! o )
ps® [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni umetak, testirano na Siljku @ 3mm Tabelle). Diese Kategorien bedeuten dic breiteste Kombination, welche sowohl Grund- als auch Zusatzanforderungen umfassen. v, yanls ayaqautn lsisi, en vo v formas: glocak iddiaar i asas sayila bilmar. Istfada zaman i materialdan i elektrik migavimar ayilmo vo girklon eleklmg‘rmiysnmklzyda"g"“:;e::n&yz": Dicomicno lekrieki provodiv obué ot f o ma e se mora minimizirat eleklm;t ki aboj u mkzaéem mogucem
yaqqabint nozorda tutuldugu miihit fgiin istifada edin. 3 g vremenu, na primjer prilikom manipuliranja sa eksplozivnim supstancama. Dielomitno elekiricki provodiva obuca se ne smije Koristiti ako u
[Elektricna svojstva R B - - Ayaqqabinin daban hissasinin figiin onu do edorok geyinin, qaytanlt agmagla yerina yetira bilsin. Bu sababdan tdvsiya edilir ki, istifadagi clektriko qarsi miigavimat iizr sinaglar kegirsin va onu vaxtasiri intervallarla potpunosti nije isklju¢ena opasnost od strujnog udara od elektricnih uredaja ili o0 ili naponom. Da
[Delimicno otporna obuca (maks. otpor 100 k&) SYMBOL {LUSATZLICHE ANFORDERUNGEN/EIGENSCHAFTEN geyinin. okrarlasin, Bu tadbirlor v asagida sadalanan digor simaglar is yerinda qazalarin qarsisiin alimmast programmin miitomadi hissasing  Se obezbijedi djelomicna provodivost obuce, 7a novu obuéu odredeno e ogranicenje elekiricnog otpora 100 k&
i pe b Sohle (min. 1100 N) - Metalleinlage, getestet mit @ 4.5 mm Spike - Ayaqqabini tez-tez, xiisusan da yagish havada va ya ayaq gox torladikda dayisin. cevrilmalidirlar. Tokom upotrebe elektricni otpor obuce izradene od provodivog materijala se znagajno moZe promijeniti savijanjem i kontaminacijom, zato je
n [ntistaticka obuca (opseg otpora 100 kQ2 do 1000 MQ) Lo D Sohle (min. 1100 N) - nicht-metallisch ‘actostet mit 0 4,5 mm Spike - Ayaqqabini asagidakilardan qoruyun elektrik i artira bilon maddalorla girklondiyi soraitda ayaqqabilardan istifada edilorsa, istifadagilor - potrebno obezbijediti da proizvod ispunjava potrebnu funkeiju rasprsivanja elektrostatickog naboja tokom itavog vijeka trajanja. Zato se
S Otpomost na nepovoline sredine 2 8 . . exaniki zodoloma; tohliikali araziya girmazdan avval hamisa min elektrik xiisusi T lektrik yiikiini yayan corablarmn geyinilmasi preporucuje da na miestima gdje je potrebno, korisnik uvede vlastito ispitivanje elektritkog otpora i da ga vri u redovnim intervalima. Ovo
3 — - PS® D Sohle (min. 1100 N) - nicht-metallisch getestet mit © 3mm Spike Xiisusi suyadavaml emaldan kegmis ayagqabilar istisna olmagla, har hansi dori ndviindan hazirlanmis lunur. Qismon dtiiriicii istifada edildikda, dogomanin qoruyucu lagv etmacayak  mierenje i druga navedena ispitivanja trebala bi biti redovni dio programa prevencije povreda na radu.
g [zolacija donjeg dela cipele od toplote Elekirische isladilmast; 6lgiida olmahdir. o ) v ) ) o Kada se obuca nosi pod uslovima u kojima je materijal dona kontaminiran sa supstancama koje mogu poveéati elektriéni otpor obuce, orisnici
2 la tpornost donjeg dela cipele na hladnoéu - ovi maddalor (kimyovi maddoloro davamliliga goro smaqdan kegilmis hallar istisna olmagla), qatilasdinilmis Istifado zamam ayagqabimin gorginlik igliklori ilo istifadoginin ayaqlart arasinda izolyasiya komponentlori olmamahidur. Istifadoginin gorginlik bi uvuek trebali provieriti elektritna svojstva obuce prije nego udu u opasan prostor.
sk [Apsorpciia energije u podrucju pete (min. 20 J) € he‘lwem leitfihige Schuhe (max. Widerstand 100 k) yuyucu vasitolar, halledicilorlo tomas v s. igliklori arasinda hor hanst alavalar (yani astar igliklar, corablar) elektrik xi tje se nositi carape koje raspriuju elektricni naboj. Na mjestima gdje se koristi djelomicno provodiva obuca, otpor poda bi trebao biti
oz - £ A ntistatische Schuhe (Widerstandsbereich 100 k€ bis 1000 MQ) iizgil va lazimi miih Sahibkar tﬂkav da se zastitna funkcija cipele ne ponisti.
IWR tporna na vodu ‘;’ LA - giin ayaqqabi néviinii mitoyyanlosdirib segmak tolob olunur. istifada iigiin Astar igliklor: Qoruyucu ayaqgabilar igliklor il tachiz bu klor iizorinda smagqlar Tokom noSenja ne bi trebalo da postoji izolacija izmedu zateznog uloska cipele i stopala korisnika. Ukoliko se bilo koji ulozak stavi izmedu
M [Zastita gomjeg dela stopala E gegen Unmfeld talab edilon miihafizaya va istifada edilacayi miihita uygun golmasi vacibdir. Ayagqabinin hansi mihitda istifada edilacayi (ergonomik vo qoruyucu xiisusiyyatlor Gizro) apanimisdir Ayaqqnbl yalmz bu igliklarlo istifado edila bilar lchklor yalniz ayaqqabimin  zateznog uloska cipele (tj. podstavljeni ulosci, carape), trebalo bi da se preispitaju elektricna svojstva kombinacije obuce/uloska.
! 2 lsolicrung der gegen Hitze bilinmirsa, diizgiin ayagqabimin almasmi tamin etmak iigiin alicmin saticr ila maslahatlasmasi vacibdir. Homginin paltarlanmizin vo digar is 1 torafindan tochiz edilan vo ya ronastarisichsalgist  Podstavljeni ulosei: Ako je zastitma obuca opremljena unutrasnjim uloskom (ergonomska i zastima svojstva), ispitivanie je izviseno sa
AN [Zastita za skotni zglob 5 o lsolierung dor caon Kille FMVenin is sortlarina va gozlonan risko uygunlasdinimasi vacibdir. Miihafiza saviyyosi, markalanmasi: CE nisani ayaqqabilarn fordi tarafindan tachiz edilon analoji astarlarla avaz edilo bilar. Asmmz el edilon ayaqabilar lgin, smaglar astarsiz kegirili. Yalmz uloskom koji se nalazi unumrclpcla Obuéa se smije nosit samo sa takvim ulogkom. Ulozak s moze zamijeniti samo sa usporedivim uloskom
R tpornost na stenje E S gee mihalizo lo bagh Nizamnamanin (AD 2016/425 taloblarina cavab vermsi demakdir. IStifada moqsadi: Mobsul fordi qoruyucu vasitolorin It tohliikosizlik (i5) ayaqqabilar ilo birlikda miivafiq standartin xisusiyyatlarin tam cavab veran astarlarin ay igina stran ¢a originalne obuce ili i od strane ¢a uloska koji potpuno ispunjava karakteristike
s im Fersenbereich (mind. 20 J) i i i i icazo verilir standarda sa pred\’idem)m zastitnom (radnom) obucom. Za cipele isporucene bez unutrasnjeg uloska, ispitivanje je izvrieno bez tog uloska.
sC tpornost zastitnog vrha cipele na abrazije (Scuff cap) £ ayaql: td dir. Har bir istifad: di bl lori vardir. Magsad istifada ol I Mo Koristiti itradnji ulodci koji u kombinaciji it d bué tva relevantnog standard
S R iyaqlan xasaratdan qorumaqdir. Har bir istifada magsadi figiin ayaqqabilarin uygun novlari vardir. Magsad istifada olunan materialin n6 ogu se koristiti samo unutrasnji uloci koji u kombinaciji sa ovom zastitnom (radnom) obucom ispunjavaju svojstva relevantnog standarda.
SR tpornost na klizanje nia keramickim podnim plogicama sa glicerinom dizaym, tatbiqi vo ona xidmat metodudur. Ayaqqabi segarkan, ayaqqabilant hansi moqsad stifada etdiyinizo omin olmag vacibdir. EN 1SO BS — UPUTSTVA ZA KORISNIKA - serija obuée: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK, UNIVERSE.
[Fersenschut ISLAND. LAND, PU-TECH. ROCK. LMVERSE,
Vih jwpa tpornost na prodiranje i apsorpiju vode e 20345:2022, EN 150 2024 ghstorir ki, burun hissosinin Grtityi an az 2001 zatbaya  pyyig progitajte ova uputstva. Prije upotrebe obucu isprobajte. Nepravilno odabrana vrsta, velitina, Sirina ili oblik obuce ne predstavliaju
AN [Knochelschutz va an az 15 kN sralmaya doziim] siya olunan pesolor: fikinti sonayesi, metal sonayesi, bozi kond tosorriifats islori vo 5. EN 1SO rarlog 7a reklamaci. .
HRO tpornost na kontaktnu toplotu - 20347:2022, EN 1S0 2034 zonm 014 is ayaqqabllauna isara edir. Bu ayaqqabi islayarkon ayaqlann hassashigint qoruyub saxlamagla T bt koristite u sredini u skladu s namjenom obute. DA - BRUGERVEJLEDNING - skoserie: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH. ROCK., UNIVERSE.
£ - R in normal is soraitind> mexanik alora (tasir va ya stalma) moruz qalmadig yerlarda istifads figin nozorda tutulmusdur. < ! * yenom obuce. . Lees denne vejledning grundigt. Prov dine sko ordentligtinden brug. Uegnet skotype, forkert storrelse, bredde eller form kan ikke viere genstand
g o tpomnost na lo ulja - ulja i ugljovodonike . - . - Obucu obujte sa zlicom za cipele, s olabavljenim vezicama da se dio pete ne bi deformirao. for en senere reklamation.
a sc der gegen Abrich ("Scuff Cap") siya olunan pesalar: kand tasarrifat yin Isanaye emalatxanalar, tomir, logistika, naqliyyat va . Ayaqqabi sart rangli piktogramla tachiz & -, . i ) e " X
LG Stajanje na merdevinama P D" asagndaki standartlara uygundur: EN 61340-4-3 - Xiisusi tatbiqetmalar i elektrostatikaya aid standart test iisullan - - Cesto mijenjajte cipele, prije svega u kisnom vremenu i prilikom pojacanog znojenja stopala. - Anvend fodtojet i de miljoer, der passer dettes formdl.
Treba izabraii jednu od 1 mogutnosti SR auf mit Glyzerin Ayagqabr. EN 61340-5-1 - - Elektron cihazlarmn tosirlordan qorunmasi. - Umumi tolablor. "ESD" ayaqqabilan ESD - Zastitite obuéu: od mehanickog oste¢enja; B - Tag fodtojet pi vha. et skohorn; snorestovler skal tages pa med snerebandene lost op, s haldelen ikke nedbrydes.
2 e da se ne smoci ako je obuca izradena od bilo koje vrste koze, ako nema specijalnu vodootpornu obradu, T Skift ofte sko. iser i i eller hvis dine fodder sved
— , , P Widerstandsfihigkeit gegen das Eindringen und Absorbieren von Wasser sinaqgist figin bir n6vbada bir dofo yoxlamilmalidir ift ofte sko, iscer i regnvejr eller hvis dine fodder sveder.
Prodiranje i apsorpeija vode (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S3S), tice se samo gornjih materijala i ne garantuje potpunu vodonepropusnost cele cipele. Istifadacilor aqqabi sirf yuxanda gostorion stifada maqsading uygun olra ’m fd da il bilar, I ayaggabis 7odsbonarsa od dodira sa hemikalijama, (ako nije ispitana na otpornost od hemikalija), od koncentriranih deterdzenata, rastvaraca itd. - Beskyt skoene: mod mekaniske skader
Fibridna obuca oznatena jo sa ,SBIT™ , [HRO Widerstandsfihigkeit gegen Kontaktwirme S o el o dar}’ng‘}q nmlm"’;‘d‘m cf‘hm‘s e hn;;'m oy Ve a O “{5;"1“ Vazno upozorenje: Odabir prave obuce trebao bi da se temelji na procjeni opasnosti u vasoj radnoj sredini i neophodnom nivou zastite. mod gennembladning, hvis skoene er fremstillet § enhver type lzeder, medmindre den har en speciel vandtaet udforelse,
" = Fo Widerstandsfihigkeit gegen Heizl - Ole und Kohlenwasserstoffe Vo s.) miihafizo soviyyasi azalir vo mohsul yuxanida qeyd edilmis hiiqugi vo w,m,k, mzm,mmh,a asason istifadoy yararsiz olur. EN ISO Poslodavac odgovara za pravi izbor obuée i obvezan je prije koriStenja identificirati { odabrati pravi tip obuce. Vazno je da obuéa odabrana za mos kontakt med kemikalier (hvis det ikke er testet for modstandsdygtighed over for kemikalier), koncentrerede
3 30547 (EN 1O 20348) standartmn ssas tolablaring oave ols aadblaes digor olsblor da tatbig edile bilor. Ayaqaabilann konkeet nosenje odgovara zahtijevanoj zastiti i sredini u kojoj se nosi. Ako sredina nosenja nije poznata, vrlo je vazno da izmedu prodavea i kupca rensemidler, oplosningsmidler m.m,
[KATEGORIJA RADNE 1 ZASTITNE OBUCE LG [Halt auf Leitern {stifudosi il olagel ol bilacok slavs talsblor simvol volva ;‘;E:i ':)yr“‘“yl;:r:amey(;g:n;1;xasd;r(c:dva;l;i:x:na) Kate n{::‘:::r‘a::;‘v;:lar:a dode do konzultacie, ukoliko je to moguce, da se izabere odgovarajuca obuta. Takoder je neophodno prilagoditi vasu odjecu i drugim OZO  vigtigt: Dit valg af det rigtige fodtoj skal baseres pi af de risici der er i dit og pi den du ensker.
. _ _ * Eine von drei Optionen muss ausgewahlt werden loblards daxllqolmac;la o gonts yaihms birlogmalori gbtari & a donye radnim uvjetima i otekivanoj opasnosti. Stepen zastite, oznake: Oznaka CE znati da obuca ispunjava zahtieve iz Uredbe (EU) 20164425 Deg er arbejdsgiveren, der or ansvarlig for at varlge og bestemme en passende skotype inden fodtajet tages i brug. Det er vigigt, at fodtojet,
Razred | Zahtevi Kategorija prema EN 1S0 20345 | Kategorija prema EN IS0 20347 - . vezane za tip osobne zastte. Svrha oristenja: Proizvod spada u I1. Katcgoriju osobne zastitne opreme (OZO). Njegova osnovna namjena je der vaclges, er egnet tl den pikreevede beskytielse og det miljo, hvor det skal bruges. Hvis man ikke ved, i hvilket miljo fodtojet skl bruges,
Zastima obuta (SB Radna obuca (OB Wasserdurchlissigkeit und Wasserabsorption (WPA, 52, S3, S3L, S35) gilt nur fiir das Obermaterial und garantiert keine < ok o o k o o g P y 2 l g lj j 2
i i ) o i i — les gesamten Schuhs, ISAN [OLAVO TOLOBLOR/XUSUSIYYOTLOR zastita stopala od ozljeda koje mogu nastati u nezgodama na radnim mjestima za koja je namijenjena. Za svaku namjenu upotrebe Koristi se oy et vigtigt om nodvendigt, at keberen radforer sig med slgeren for at sikre, at det korrekte fodtoj bruges. Dit toj og andre personlige
Lili 11 SBili OB Osnovni zahtevi i A i _ _ drukii tip obuée. Namjena obuée utite na odabir ipa materijala izvedbe, konsirukeije, izvedbe i na nain odrzavanja. Prilikom odabira obuée yeernemidier skal ogsé filpaskes arbejdsmiljoct og den forventede risiko. Beskyttelsesgrad, merkning: CE-nmierkning betyder, at fodtajet
Kao SB ili OB, plus [ [AIt@1 desilmyo davamiidir (min. 1100N) — metal iglik, 04 Smm dlgili it uclu alotlo simaqdan kegirilmisdir neophodno je biti svjestan svrhe u koju Zelite koristiti cipele. EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN IS0 20345:2022/A1:2024 znaci bezbjednosna obuéa  opfylder kravene i Forordningen (EU) 2016/425 om personlige viernemidler. Anvendelsesformil: Produkiet er omfattet af katcgorien Il af
Zatvoreno podrudje pete PL(a) sa zastitnom kapicom koja je otporna na udarce najmanje 200 J i kompresija najmanje 15 kN. Preporucena upotreba za zanimanja: tamo gdije lige v dler. D dl i
I vorena st o1 fi ree najn presija naj \. Pre ot L personlige veememidler. Dets grundleggende funktion er at beskytte foddeme mod skader, som kan forckomme som folge af uheld pa de
Antistaticka (A) i . [KATEGORIEN VON ARBEITS- UND SICHERHEITSSCHUHEN L |Alth@ desilmaya davamlidir (min. 1100N) — qeyri-metal iglik, @4.5mm dlciilii iti uclu alatla sinagdan kegirilmisdir PL(a) PE??JSISP;‘:;:;A zcgzgﬁ;dal g:zr;;;mm na m;st» (:;aécvz)naﬁfvo,banalmdtnf::strua, odrcdc:x poljopn;/m:(m radr})(w i SI‘;"‘o: EN '5(; 20347:2022, arbejdspladser, produktet er egnet til. Et hvert anvendelsesformal kraever sin skotype. Den praktiske anvendelighed bestemmes af typen af det
Apsorpeifa energije u podrucju pete (E) K Anford K eIl ENTS0 105 | Katsors semiB ENISO . |Alth@ desilmoyo davambidir (min. 1100N) - qeyri-metal iglik, ©3mm dlgild iti uclu alotlo sinagdan kegirilmisdir g :2022/A1:2024 7naci radna obuca. Ova je obuca predvidena za upotrebu tamo gdje korisnik u obicajenim radnim uvjetima  anyendte materiale. udforelsen og Ved valget af skotypen skal man tage hensyn til fodtojets formal.
Kao S1 ili OI, plus o - asse nforderungen ategoric gemi tegorie gemii P Pl nije izlozen mehanickim opasnostima (udarcima ili kompresiji). a da pritom zadizava osjetjivost stopala tfjekom izvodenja odredenih radova. N 1O L EN 1SO 20345:2022/A1:2024 betyder si med sikkerheds tiveern modstandsdygtig over for slag pa mindst
I Gorniji deo otporan na probijanje i apsorpeiju vode s2 02 Sicherheitsschuhe (SB) 20347 EmE————— orugena upotreba za ljedeca zanimanja: poljoprivreda, laka industija, srvisne usluge, radovi na odrzavanju, logistika, transport i IiEno. 200§ og tyk pi mindst 15 kN. Anbefalede professioner: Alle, hvor der findes en risko for fadende genstande pé foddeme. Byggeindustrien,
(WPA) ©B) | X yy: Ako je obuca opremljena Zutim ideogramom 'ESD!, takoder odgovara sljedecim standardima: EN 61340-4-3 - Elektrostatika - standardne metalindustrien, visse landsbrugsarbejder 0.1 EN ISO 20347:2022, EN ISO 20347:2022/A1:2024 betyder arbejdssko. Dette fodtoj anvendes
Kao S2li 02, plus . S3 (metalni umetak tipa P)ili [~ 03 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili - Toder II_| SB oder OB c oismn kegirici ayaggabi (maks. miigavimat 100k2) metode ispitivanja za posebne primjenc - obuca. EN 61340-5-1 - - zadtita od uéinaka. Pé de steder, hvor brugeren ikke er udsat for mekaniske risici (stod cller ing). Det er egnet til men
1 Don otporan na probijanje po tipu S3L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili | O3L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili Wie SB oder OB, plus |a " Jantistatik ayaqqabr (miiqavimat diapazonu 100kQ-dan 1000MQ-a gador) Opsti zahtjevi. ESD obuca mora se estirati na ESD testeru jednom u smjen bevarer fodsilens falsomhed under arbejdet. Anbefalede professioner: landbrug, let industri, efiersynssteder, vedligeholdelsesarbejde, logistik,
Bon sa dezenom $38 (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | O3S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) I Geschlossener Fersenbereich s1 o1 B PR 99 4 D: a za ko a: obuca moze da se koristi samo u gore opisane svrhe. Prilikom ostecenja obuce (abrazija, pretjerano stanjivanje transport, o.1. Hvis fodiojet har det gule "ESD"-piktogram, opfylder det ogsé folgende standarder: EN 613404-3 - Elektrostatik —
Kao SB ili OB, plus Antistatisch (A) ) S Plverissiz mihito qarsi miiqavimat malcruah napuknuée pelplam Sivenje i sliéno), dolazi do smanjenja razine zastite i proizvod postaje nezadovoljavajuci glede gore spomenutih Z Fodtoj. EN 61340-5-1 - Elcktrostatik — Beskyttelse af clektroniske komponenter mod
o | zatvoreno podrucie pete s o1 En im () g aich althq kompleksinin termotzolyasiyas (ivo qars) zakonskih i tehnickih propisa. Osim osnovnih zahtjeva standarda EN IS0 20347 ili EN IS0 20345, na obucu se mogu odnositi i drugi zahtjevi. lefrostatiske fienomener. Generelle kray: "ESD"fodtoj bor afproves med en ESD-tester en gang per skift.
Antistatitka (A) Wie SI oder OL, plus . . P — — 2 Ovi dodatni zahtjevi za specifiénu upotrebu obuce oznageni su simbolima i / ili kategorijama (vidi tabelu). Ove Kategorije znace najopseznije Meddelelse til brugeren: Fodtejet kan kun anvendes til det foreskrevne anvendelsesformal. Hvis fodtojet er beskadiget (punkteringer,
Apsorpeija energije u podrugju pete (E) 1 und [¢ s2 02 g @ arici althq asag temperaturlara qars: izolyasiyast koje ukuuquu i osnovne i dodatne zahtjeve. overdreven udtynding af materialet, revner, slid eller deformation af skosdlen, somme osv.), reduceres beskyttelsesniveauet, og produktet er
Kao $4 ili 04, plus S5 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili 05 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili (WPA) _ 2 g [Daban hissasinin enerji hopdurmasi (min. 20J) ikke i henhold til de juridiske og tekniske forskrifter. Foruden de grundlzggende krav som angivet i standarden EN
11| onotporan na probijanje po tipu SSL (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili | OSL (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili Wie S2 oder 02, plus $3 (Metallcinlage Typ P) oder | O3 ("Metallcinlage Typ P") oder R Saya dovamn SIMBOL, IDODATNI ZAHTJEVUKARAKTERISTIKA 1S0 20347 eller EN 1SO 20345 kan fodtojet veere omfattet af yderligere krav. Disse yderligere krav, der gelder for den konkrete skoanvendelse,
Don sa dezenom S5S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | 0SS (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) 1 Durchritsichere Sohle je nach Typ S3L (nicht-metallische Einlage | O3L (nicht-metallische Einlage v cavaming oo [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - metalni uloak, testirano na Siljku © 4,5mm betegnes med symboler og/eller kategorier (se tavlen). Disse kategorier betegner de mest anvendte kombinationer, som omfatter bade de
Kao S2li 02, plus’ Laufsohle mit Profil Typ PL) oder 838 ( Typ PL) oder O3S (nicht- etatarsal siimiiklorin miihafizosi - = og ekstra krav.
1 X 6 06 " @ an na probiia alni lozak, testirano ma Silj 5
Otpornost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) metallische Einlage Typ PS) metallische Einlage Typ PS) AN Tropuzan mi . PL [Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano na Siljku @ 4,5mm
st : I § _ pugun milhafizosi
Kao S3 ili O3, plus $7 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili O7 (metalni umetak tipa P) ili p"e i{i oder OFB, Pl"sbe N R Kosiklor davami] Ps® Pon otporan na probijanje (min 1100 N) - nemetalni ulozak, testirano na Siljku @ 3mm SYMBOL SUPPLERENDE KRAV/KARAKTERISTIKA
1 Otpomost kompletne obuce na vodu (WR) STL (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili | O7L (nemetalni umetak tipa PL) ili n Geschlossener Fersenbereic| s4 04 ssiklors davambilig o " " "
7S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) | Q7S (nemetalni umetak tipa PS) gm'swﬁch [ ) SC [Burun hissosi Grtiytiniin agmmast [Elektricna svojstva B P :Eos:: ol over f;)r = ‘;‘ 1 :;!S)ON\:]- sl Aismd ;ned ?aI‘Z‘ 4,5:..:; o
Razred I: Obuca napravljena od koze i drugih materijala, osim obuce kompletno od gume ili polimera. I 1m Sord " c jelomicno otporna obuca (maks. otpor 100 kQ2) @ osil modstandsdygtig over for punkteringer (min N) - ikke-metallisk indlzg, testet med n:
Klasa 1: Obuca potpuno od polimers (. potpuno ablikovans) ukutuu potpuno od gurme (5. popuno vulkanizovana. Wie S4 oder 04, plus S5 (Metalleinlage Typ P) oder | O Typ P) oder _ [SR___[irlismoyo davamii —gliserini keramika ddsomoda N [Antistaticka obuta tpora 100 k& do 1000 M) F
Osnovni zahtev za otpomost na klizanje na keramickim plocicama natrijum lauril sulfatom (SLS) - bez simbola, 1 Pannensichere Sohle je nach Typ SSL (nicht-metallische Einlage | OSL (nicht-metallische Einlage [Ust PA® Suyun daxil olmast vo hopmasina davamlil 8 T o e o 2 ) ps© [kosil modstandsdygtig over for punkeringer (min 1100 N) - fkke-metallisk indleg, testet med nl
Dodatni sahier 28 otpormont ma klmm’e i r‘.)mcmmd - gliemlum ‘simbot S8 . Laufsohle mit Profil Typ PL) oder S58 (nicht- Typ PL) oder OSS (nicht- isso P! ° © hopmas 4 £ Otpomost na nepovolina okruzenja Bmm
Ukoliko obuéa niie ispitana na otpornost na klizanje (npr. specijalna obuca sa Siljcima, metalnim zakovicama i sL.), oznacena je sa 0" Wie S oder 02, s metallische Einlage Typ PS) metallische Einlage Typ PS) . HRO_Jistilk il> tomasa davamlilig ET [zolacija donjeg diela cipele od toplote [Elastiske cgenskaber
Odravanje: Pre i nakon upotrebe obuce proverite na primer zatvaranje obuce i neostecenost dona — nemojte koristiti otecenu obuéu. Obuca 1 p(wm des gesamten 6 06 Z Fo ‘anacaq yaglanina davamliliq — yaglar va hidrokarbonlar e tpornost donjeg dijela cipele na hladnotu c [Delvis induktivt fodioj (maks. modstand 100 k2)
od videslojne lakirane koZe: prljavitinu perite slabim rastvorom sapuna, obrisite suvom krpom i koristite bezbojno sredstvo namenjeno za 2 < g —
obradu i impregnaciju gomjeg materijala. Obuca od viaknaste Koze i tekstila: prijavstinu uklonite gumenom cetkom i proizvodima Wie S3 oder 03, plus 57 (Melleinlage Typ P) oder | 07 Typ P) oder LG [Laddergrip s E IApsorpcija energije u predjelu pete (min. 20 J) 5 A Janistatisk fodtoj 100 k€2 - 1000 MQ)
namenjenim za kosu, kozu i tekstil. Vazno je da se krzno tretira odgovarajuéom impregnacijom u spreju &ime se poveéava otpomost na vodu. 1 Wasserbestindigkeit (WR) des gesamten S7L lische Einlage | O7L (nicht llische Einlage * Ugiindan biri segilmolidir WR (porna na vodu 3 over for ‘miljoer
Nikada ne spaljujte ove materijale! Schuhwerks Typ PL) oder S7S (nicht Typ PL) oder O7S (nicht- Suvon daxi o va b PRS2 S5, ST S3S) yains o materalian i o o BT Sovam P & -
Ostalu obuéu gistite vodom, blagim deterdzentom i mekanom Eetkom. Nikada ne koristite supstance, kao Sto su alkohol, razredivagi, benzin ili metallische Einlage Typ PS) metallische Einlage Typ PS) suyun duil olmass v hopmast ( ) yalniz st materiallara tatbiq olunur va ayaqqebmin bitovitkl suya davam| M Zastita gomieg dijela stopala E H Jsolering af fodtojets nederste del mod varm
bilo koje druge hemijske supstance. Obuéu Guvajte na suvom mestu pri sobnoj temperaturi. U zatvorenu obuéu, a posebno koznu abucu, stavite Klasse I: Schuhe aus Leder und anderen Materialien, mit Ausnahme von Schuhen aus Vollgummi oder Vollpolymer, %bn e b “SBIE T Faralon [AN Zastita za gleznja £ lIsolering af fodtajets nederste del mod kulde
(nakon izuvanja) napinjace za cipele - radi o¢uvanja oblika obuce. Ako je doslo do prodora vode u obuéu ili je doslo do toga da je obuca unutra Klasse II: Schuhe aus Vollpolymer (d. h. im Ganzen gefcnm), Vollgummi (d. h. im Ganzen vulkanisiert) A ia : R FE— ¥ e i haelen (min. 20 J)
mokra usled znojenja lagano je osusite na temperaturi do 30 °C. Temperature iznad 50 °C uzrokuju ostecenje obuce - zbog toga nemojte susiti Gi an dic von K mit (SLS) - kein Symbol. (Otpornost na sjecenje -
obucu na izvorima grejanja niti u njihovoj neposrednoj blizini. Pre susenja u obucu stavite napinjace, ili eventualno popunite cipele novinskom Zusitzliche an die it von K mit Glycerin - Symbol SR sc tpormost zastitnog vrha cipele na abrazije (Scuff cap) R [Modstandsdygtighed over for vand
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M Vristbeskyttelse £ - . Ge OaieCySIAT Ha KOHKPETHA YTIOTPEA Wa OGYBKUTE Ge OGSEaAI €O GinGON 1t / W Kateropu (swan Tabesa). Kateropmure ru  Det er vikiig at fottoy som velges ut il bruk er egnet il den beskyttelsen som kreves og det miljoet du gir med fottoyet . Dersom en ikke Vet vaer slik at fottoyets beskytiende funksjon ikke opphorer
[an Ankelbeskytel: g [Resistencia a entomos adversos M TH BRITyyBAIT OCHOBHITE M JONONHUTETHITE Gapassa. vilket milj fottoye skl brukes i er det sart v a sler og Kjope radfrer g med nerandre og at det dermed sikre at det er om  Under bruk bor et ikke mellom fotoyets imersile og brukerens frsle e noen fsoleringskomponenter. Dersom det lasersnoe imlegg
nkelbeskytrelse £ | lAislamiento térmico de la suela contra el calor mulig rett type fottoy. Ogsé toy Oﬁ_ovngc\éc:mkmstyr métulpssscs mbdmdslofrholdcnc ngdlcl(n) nsnl;ocx;(c) cznu ms%ngr med vil ::mnc oppslté. ‘mellom fottoyets innersiler (dvs. forede ekstrasaler, sokker), bor en teste de elektriske ved
R Modstand mod gennemstodning 2 , - Beskyttelsesgrad, merking: Merking med bokstavene CE betyr at dette fottoyet oppfyller EU-direktiv 2016/425 som gielder personlig ~ Férede innersiler: Dersom verneskoene er utstyrt med innersiler til 4 legge inn, er testing (av ergnnomhke og heekynende cgenskaper)
sc appens modstandsdygtighed over for sid (Scuff cap) g Alslamiento térmico de Ja suela contra el frio CMBO (OTOMHUTENHN BAPAT, A/IKAPAKTEPHCTUIH beskytielse. Bruksformal: Produktet horer til kategori I for personlig verneutstyr, idet dets grunnleggende funksjon er & beskytte fotiene mot  foretatt med disse innersdlene plassert i fottoyet. Fottayet fir kun brukes med disse innersdlene. De kan kun skiftes ut med sammenliknbare
) appens modstandsdygtighed over for slid (Scuff cap) Sk [Absorcién de energia en la zona del talon (min. 20 1) [P [Fou ornopen na npoaynysarme (i 1100 N) - metanua prouika, rectupana co uwien @ 4,5 mm skader som vil kunne oppsta ved ulykker pi de delenc av arbeidsplassen det er beregnet p. Det er lurt og lonner seg 4 bruke en bestemt type  (tilsvarende) innersaler levert av samme produsent som det opprinnelige fottoyet eller levert av innerséleprodusenten, siler som sammen med
SR Modstandsdygtighed over for skrid pa keramiske gulvteglsten med glycerin o) F fottoy til hvert enkelt bruksformal. Det er typen materiale, konstruksjonen og utforelsen som er brukt og hvilken mate fottoyet skal stelles pa  de sikkerhets- (arbeids)skoene som forutsettes brukt oppfyller egenskapene fullt ut slik normen sier. Hva angir fottoy som leveres uten
R [Resistente al PL! [Fon oTnopen 1a npoxyn4ysarse (Mun. 1100 N) - nemeraia Biomka, Tectipana co misen @ 4,5 mm u b e 5 y| & pe e & y som
verdel lwpAY over for o b esistente al agua _ P poaymiyBaike ( D P som fastsetter hvilket bruksformal det har. Nir en velger ut fottoy er det viktig & tenke pi hvilket formal du ensker 4 bruke fottoyet til. ENISO  innleggssler er testingen foretatt uten disse innleggssilene. Det er kun anledning til 4 bruke innleggssdler som i kombinasjon med disse
« M [Proteccion del empeine Ps® [Fon ornopen 1a npozymysarbe (it 1100 N) - Hemeranta niomka, Tectipana co unwien O 3mm 20345:2022, EN ISO 20345:2022/A1:2024 stir for vemesko med en forsterkning for sikkerhetens skyld som stér imot stot pd minst 200 Jog  sikkerhets- (arbeids)skoene oppfyller egenskapene i den aktuelle normen.
~ [ro [Modstandsdygtighed over for kontakt med varme AN Ioroteccion del il I ——————— press pa minst li 1;N Anbefalte y,;;u fmmiyetl l1:ank brukes E- ND;: odezto o ;n;zf;rl;‘t\ g;::;z;;;j:r’ szl:)azlJaAIlle znoezd‘pﬁ;ailencmﬂ\;/igg:bral;:je.
Z o over for olier og kulbrinter - — enkelte typer gjoremil innen landbruket osv. 12024 stir for arbeidssko. Dette _
L g s x Ressenia s cores c Tt cponso oy . o 100 et st bk 0t o e B ot ko o (ot e mprmeting) e (. EL-INSTRUCOES PARAQ USUARIO - srie docacado: SLAND, LAND. PU-TECHLROCIC UNIVERSE.
LG IStige greb 5C Resistencia de la puntera de proteceion (Seuff cap) h [Asrucrariasar o6yt (oncer na omiop 01100 k2 10 1000 M) idet fottenes folsomhet samtidig beholdes nér arbeidet utfores. Anbefalte yrker fottoyet kan brukes i: Landbruk, lett industri, s a0 e e oty da reclamacto bosterion N e
* Kun en af de tre muligheder skal velges - - ~ E b og logistikk, transport osv. Dersom fottayet er uistyrt med det gule pikiogrammet ESD", oppfyller det P ag30 X
F Vandiwthed (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, 535) geldor kun fopmaterialer og garanterer fkke hele fodiojets fulde vandiathed. SR Antideslizamicnto en baldosas de cerdmica con glicerina & [JTHOPHOCT Ha HENOROANO ONKPYKYBAILE dessuten folgende normer: EN 61340-4-3 — - standard testmetoder for spesifikke - fotioy. EN 61340-5-1 - = Usar o calgado em ambiente adequado ao uso do calado.
Fiybridt fodto] markes med "SBIT" ie‘"‘"'ﬁ PA® [Resistencia a la penetracién y absorcion de agua E :: ;1:::::::;:::::;::n .:leu Elekrogaiki - ;;dyél;][f‘::‘ef mot fenomener. Generelle krav. ESD-fottoy mé én gang i lopet av - Calgar os sapatos com ajuda t{e calgadeira, os sapatos de cordel devem estar desatados para ndo rorvnper a parte do calcanhar.
RO 2esistencia al calor por confacto 2 U g Henstilling til brukerne: Fottoyet far brukes utelukkende slik det gar fram av det beskrevede bruksformalet. Dersom fottoyet gar i stykker = Altemar o calgado com frequéncia, sobretudo no tempo chuvoso, ou no caso de suor intenso dos pés.
E] — - E Ancopruja 1a eeprija Bo npezesor Ha metwara (i 20 1) (hvis det oppstir hull, materialet slites si det blir urimelig tynt, det dannes sprekker, i tilfelle salen blir slitt eller deformert, sommer rakner Proteger o calgado; lanos mecanicos,
[KATEGORIER AF ARBEJDS- OG SIKKERHEDSSKO 2 o Resistencia a aceites combustibles - aceites ¢ hidrocarburos 2 R EFS— o.1), reduseres beskyttelsesniviet og produktet blir uegnet til bruk, sett i forhold til de juridiske og tekniske vilkirene som er beskrevet her. de absorgdo de dgua, se o calgado for feito de qualquer tipo de couro, exceto se tiver um tratamento especial
Klasse | Kray ht. EN 1SO 20345 Kategori iht. EN 1SO 20347 LG agarre en escaleras - Foruten de grunnleggende kravene i norm EN 1SO 20347 eller EN 1SO 20345, kan det foreligge ytterligere krav til fottoy. Disse supplerende aprovadedgua, ) . ) )
(SB) Arbejdssko (OB) T Debe e 4c Tas tres opeioncs Baurmira na crananara kravene som gjelder konkret bruk av fottoy e gt til Kjenne ved hielp av symboler og/eller Kategorier (s¢ tabell). Disse kategoriene stir for de ﬂe contacto com s?bt;nnc‘;as q\‘mm‘cns (fxcew se tiver ensaiado a sua resisténcia a substincias quimicas),
Teller 1| SB eller OB AN S— mest utbredte som omfatter bade krav. ergentes concentrados, dissolventes, etc.
som SB eller OB, plus La penctracién y absorcion de agua (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) s6lo se aplica a los materiales de la parte superior y no garantiza la paunia a stoGoninre Aviso importante: A escolha do calgado adequado deverd basearse na estimago de riscos do seu melo de tabalho ¢ o gra requerido de
N a CR rmopHoCT Ha ceserbe b do ainda ant
Lukket hleomride limpermeabilidad completa de todo el calzado, P SymBOL ILLEGGSKRAV/KARAKTERISTIKK protegio. Esta escoll quetema e escolher o tipo de calgado adequado ainda antes
I Antistatisk (A) s1 o1 El calzado hibrido lleva la marca "SBH" lsc rroprocT Ha aGpasnja na spsor (Kanase 3a rpeGerbe) - - - - do seu uso. E importante que o calgado escolhido para o uso scja adequado & pmtecao ¢ ambiente requeridos, onde se vai usar. Se ndo se
i hielen (E) pe 8'° som er bestandig mot gjennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg av metall, testet med pigg med @ 4.5 conhecer o ambiente do uso, ¢ muito importante fazer uma consulta entre o vendedor ¢ o comprador para garantir que seja escolhido o calgado
som ST eller OI, plus [CATEGORIAS DE CALZADO DE TRABAJO Y SEGURIDAD SR THOPHOCT HA JI3rathe Ha KEPaMHHKH MO/HH MIOTKH €O MIHUCPHI 5| [S—r g G o0 0 o m 4 adequado segundo as possibilidades. Também ¢ necessério adaptar a sua roupa e os demais EPIs as condigdes do trabalho e ao risco esperado.
el . f - - Bps  [wpA® ji P le som er bestandig mot gjennomhulling (min. - innlegg som ikke er av metall, testet me« Grau de protegiio, marcagio: A marca CE significa que o calgado cumpre os requerimentos do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425, relativo aos
1 Overdel modstandsdygtig over for S2 02 Clase Categoria segin EN 1SO 20345 Categoria segin EN 1SO 20347 P TTIOPHOCT 12 HABJICTYBAILE 1 ANCOPIILIA Ha Bosa i N N
g med @ 4.5 mm de protegdo individual. Categoria de uso: O produto pertence 4 cat T de to de prote¢do individual laboral
og absorbering (WPA) - S s - protegdo individual. Categoria de uso: O produto pertence & categoria II de equipamento de protegdo individual laboral, cuja
som 52 eller O2, plus = (P S3 (metalik indiseg, P-iypen) cller | 03 (mellsk indleg, P-typen) eller Calado de scpuridad (SB) _|___Calzado de trabajo (OB) L TTIOPHOCT 112 KOHTAKTHA TONAMH: lps® [Sile som er bestandig mot giennomhulling (min. 1100 N) - innlegg som ikke er av metall, testet med  funggio basica ¢ a protegdo dos pés de lesdes que possam ocorrer durante acidentes nas zonas de trabalho, para as quais sio destinados os
Slkosil modstandsdyati over for "S3L (ikke-metallisk indlieg, PL- 031 (kke metallisk i"dylmg oL Lol SBu OB _ equisitos bisicos de segurida £ Fo ITIOPHOCT Ha Ma3y TH - MACAA H JAIICROAOPOM igg med © 3 mm sapatos. Para cada categoria de uso & apropriado outro tipo de calgado. A categoria de uso determina o tipo do material, construgdo, modelo e
1 . P 3 Como SB u OB, mis — [Stromledende egenskaper modo de manutengdo. Durante a escolha do calgado ¢ preciso atender & categoria de uso do calgado. EN 1SO 20345:2022, EN I1SO
gennemstodning efter typen typen) eller 38 (ikke-metallisk typen) eller O3S (ikke-metallisk Talén cerrado LG [Croeme na crana 03452023 A 152024 ind P f* S 4 oo 00
Skosil med monster indleg, PS-typen) indlg, PS-typen) 1 Antiesiticn () st o1 o ne 5 RS S ST o kc elvis stromiedends fottoy (maks. motsand 100 KE) 5:2022/A1:2024 indica um calgado de seguranga com bigueita de sequranga capaz de resisir a um impacto de pelo menos 200 J ¢ a una
Som SB éller OB, plis Ao () en asoma el i ) Ju1a 07 R K o o e 1000 oo N pres de pelo menmvlslkN. Profissdes recomendadas: aonde existe o risco da queda de objetos nos e Construgio, processamerto de
" H e E 2 " Hanserysame 1 ancopniuija 1a sona (WPA, S2, 83, S3L, S3S) ce oAnecysa caso na rOPHITE MATCPHjAIN i He rApAHTHPA ueiocHa) . ntistatisk obuv (motstandsomrade pi fra i metal, alguns servigos agricolas, ete. EN SO 20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 indica um calgado profissional. Este calgado ¢
| Lkt heleomrade s4 04 Como S1u O1, mas i wenara oGypia g . 0e forhold destnado a0 uso o onde o usiio 13 e <xposodtisos mecncos(olpe o comprssi). i conies nomas e bl o
Antistatisk (A) 1 Parte superior impermeable y resistente al s2 02 o g overfor ugunstige forhol
i helen (E) Osmaka na xGpHH oGy Bk ~SBIT™ 2 2 - conservar a sensibilidade da sola do pé durante o trabalho. Pro agricultura, indiistria ligeira, servigos, trabalhos de
sorm 24 oller 04, 2lus S5 (metalik indie, Piypen) cller |05 (mewiiek mdieg, P-ypen) oier agua (WPA) _ _ _ S M [Fottoyets nedre del er isolert mot hete logistica, transporte, etc. Se o calgado dispde do pictograma amarelo "ESD" convém também ds normas seguintes: EN 61340-4-
som Sdeller Odpls 88 (metalisk indleg, P-typen) cller | 08 (metalsk indlicg, P-typen) el Como S2u 02, més 3 (plantilla metdlica tipo ) o 03 (plantilla metdlica ipo P) o b [Ftoyets nedre del ot solert mot kulde ~ Electrostética - métodos padroes de ensaio para aplicagdes especificas — calgado. EN 61340-5-1 - Electrostitica - protecdo de p
I osil modstandsdygtig over for (ikke-metallisk indlzcg, PL- (ikke-metallisk indleg, PL- 1 Suela resistente a la perforacion por tipo S3L (plantilla no metdlica tipo PL) o | O3L (plantilla no metilica tipo PL) u [KATETOPHJA HA PABOTHH H 3AIITHTHI OFBYKH . = eletrénicas de fenémenos eletrostiticos. Requerimentos gerais. O calgado "ESD" deve ser submetido a0 ensaio no teste ESD uma vez por
gennemstodning efter typen typen) eller 858 (ikke-metallisk typen) eller OSS (ikke-metallisk Suela con dibujo 38 (plantilla no metilica tipo PS) | 038 (plantilla no metalica tipo PS) - E Absorbering av energi i helen (min. 20 J) tumno,
Skosil med monster indlivg, PS-typen) indleg, PS-typen) Coms S5 4 Ob s Kaaca | bapama Kareropuja ciopex EN 180 20345 | Kareropuja cnopex EN 1S0 20347 . arior 0 caleado nod i o0 i B Danos do caleado (@
som 52 eller 02, plus i g oGysii (SB) PaGorin oGyskn (OB) | R [Motstandsdyktig overfor vann viso para o usudrio: o calgado pode ser utilizado somente segundo ao fim de uso acima descrito. Danos do calgado (desgaste, atenuamento
I P . S6 06 Nt Talén cerrado sS4 04 Twan 1| SB am OB O G inadequado do material, rotura da sola, rotura das costuras, etc.) reduz o nivel da protegio ¢ o produto assim se toma inconveniente no sentido
Vandtthed af det komplette fodtoj (WR) Antiestdtico (A) Lan 2B Cuunnn Apated M [Beskytielse av vrist dos legais ¢ @ citados. Além dos basicos da norma EN 1SO 20347 ou EN 1SO 20345, podem existir
som §3 eller O3, plus _ 7 (metallisk indleeg, Pypen) eller | 07 (metallisk indig, Ptypen) eller Absoreion de energia en la zona del talon (E) O%ymane SB i OB, 1ye [N [Beskytelse av ankel outros do calgado, Estes adicionais, reativos a0 uso conereto do calgado, estio demarcados com simbolos e/ou
! Vandtethed af det komplette fodtoj (WR) STL (ikke-metallisk indleeg, PL- O7L (ikke-metallisk indlcg, PL- Como S4u O4, mis S5 (plantilla metalica tipo P) o 05 (plantilla metilica tipo P) o | e " a st o1 ® Bestandighet overt categorias (vide a tabela). Estas categorias significam combinagdes mais extensas ¢ incluem tanto requerimentos bisicos como adicionais,
typen) eller S7S (ikke-metallisk typen) eller O7S (ikke-metallisk 1 Suela resistente a la perforacion por tipo S5L (plantilla no metalica tipo PL) o | OSL (plantilla no metilica tipo PL) u A‘”"“""‘.”“‘ ) 3 estandighet overfor
indleeg, PS-typen) indleg, PS-typen) Suela con dibujo S5S (plantilla no metilica tipo PS) | 0SS (plantilla no metdlica tipo PS) ":‘qu‘"fa'::’?g)“"‘ CHEPTHJa BO MPCACAOT HA sC IDen dekkende spissen er bestandig overfor slitasje (Scuff cap) IMBOLO [REQUERIMENTOS COMPLEMENTARIOS/CARACTERISTICA
Klasse I: Fodtoj fremstillet af Leder og andre materialer, undtagen fodtoj helt af gummi eller polymer. Como 52 u 02, mis Ny o - - Bestandighet mot & glf pa keramiske gulvil 3 lysert P = —— > - -
Klasse II: Fodtoj helt i polymer (dvs. stobt som en helhed), herunder fodtoj helt i gummi (dvs. vulkaniseret som en helhed). ! Resistencia al agua (WR) de todo el calzado 6 06 L g;‘d;:;‘n:’;"e‘;:h:"ys T © o L estandighet mot é gli pa keramiske gulviliser med glyserin = [Sola resistente a perfuragdo (min 1100 N) - palmilha metdlica, ensaiada por ponta @ 4,5mm
Grundlzggende krav til skridsikkerhed pa keramiske fliser med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) - intet symbol. Como S3 u 03, mis §7 (plantilla metalica tipo P) o 07 (plantilla metalica tipo P) o P! s Bm‘a”e g4 verdelWPA' mot og av vann PL [Sola resistente 4 perfuracdo (min 1100 N) - palmilha ndo metilica, ensaiada por ponta @ 4,5mm
Yderligere krav til skridsikkerhed pa keramiske fliser med glycerol - symt 1 Resistencia al agua (WR) de todo el calzado | S7L (plantilla no metalica tipo PL) o | O7L (plantilla no metilica tipo PL) u " HRO Bestandighet mot kontaktvarme 3 P P "
i ! . oyt I Kaaca S2 win 02, naye S3 (verama paouwka un P) i | O3 (veranua sioka tan P) win g Ps® [Sola resistente & perfuragdo (min 1100 N) - palmilha ndo metdlica, ensaiada por ponta @ 3mm
Hyis fodtojet ikke er testet for (F.eks. specielt fodtoj med pigge. osv.). er det maerket med "0 7S (plantilla no metilica tipo PS) | 7S (plantilla no metalica tipo PS) Fon ormoper Ha npoymysame crope AL, (everama niouka tun PL) | O3L (newerama niomika 1 PL) 2 o - oleror -
jase I: Calzado de cuero y ofros materiales, excluido el calzado totalmente de caucho o 1 ot o 38 (ewerama mouka un | i O3S (Heveraa miouKa T & elétricas
Vedligeholdelse: Forst og fremmest, tjek fx fodtojets lukning og salens tthed forud for og efter skoenes anvendelse. Ethvert beskadiget fodtoj ( lase 1I: Calzado integramente de polimero (es decir, moldeado en su totalidad), incluido el calzado integramente de caucho (es decir, Fon co wema LG [Bestandighet mot 4 gli i stige g [calgado parcialmente condutivo (resisténcia mésx. 100 k)
skal bortskaffes. Fodtoj lavet af overtrukket, lakeret leder: vask snavset af med en mild szbeoplosning; tor det, og brug et farvelost middel vulcanizado en su totalidad) Koo SB OB, T Eit av tre altormativer md velges
b | behandlis i fove ialer. Fodtoj lavet af lzder med en kort luv og tek: v d by i Zami 2 i R T si Jiaca SB wmt OB, naye A (Calgado antiestatico (rango da resisténcia 100 k€2 até 1000 MQ)
eregnet til behandling og impraegnering af overmaterialer. Fodtoj lavet af laeder med en kort luv og tekstil: fjern snavset med en gummiborste quisito basico de resistencia al deslizamiento en baldosas ceramicas con laurilsulfato sodico (SLS) - sin simbolo, satopen fen i neTHaTa 5 brorbern o A S S Bl S 5eE g e llstondia ot o
og midler, der er beregnet tl lieder med en kort luv og tekstil. Det er vigtigt at behandle lzeder med en kort luv med egnet impriegnering i spray, Requisito adicional de resistencia al deslizamicnto en baldosas cerimicas con glicerol - simbolo SR 1 | Aummerammua (A) s4 o4 ot Je:‘“"‘“"e“g“'"g og absorbering av vann ) giclder kun overmaterialer og garanterer ikke fullstendi at helq 3 [Resisténcia a ambientes desfavordveis
der oger modstandsdygtigheden over for vand. Man md aldrig pafore creme pé disse materialer! A menos que el calzado haya sido sometido a pruebas de resistencia al deslizamiento (por ejemplo, calzado especial con clavos, tachuelas A — Ll e — g -
Andet fodtoj bor vaskes med vand, et naznsomt rensemiddel og en blid borste. Anvend aldrig stofferne som alkohol, oplesningsmidler, benzin metilicas, etc.). llevari la marca "0" nemmaa (E) Hybridfottey er merket med , SBH g | llsolamento contra calor da parte inferior do calgado
i o B o b i eIt W) e T o e ot P o frn ST S | ety | ORI MBS 0 SRRSO ig
recubierto: elimine la suciedad con una solucién jabonosa suave, seque con un pafio y utilice un producto incoloro disefiado para tratar ¢ 2 . — — z 30 da enorgia na zona do calcanhar (mi
torres langsomt, ved en temperatur der ikke overstiger 30 'C. Temperaturer over 50 'C beskadiger skoene. Tor derfor ikke fodtojet pi en  impregnar el material superior. Calzado de piel afelpada y textil elimine la suciedad con un cepillo de goma y productos disefiados para piel i | omomopen a nporymymake criope Sal. ;‘;‘;‘ﬁ‘xgﬁ‘ﬂz“;ﬁ:ﬂ; m S;L(‘);;"‘(:'::::a:;‘;‘;‘z“‘;'{g m Klasse | Krav Kategori iht. EN IS0 20345 Kategori iht. EN IS0 20347 s E [Absorgdo da encrgia na zona do calcanhar (min. 20 J)
varmekilde eller i nerheden derat. Inden du torrer fodtojet, pladser skostiveren eller avispapiret inde i skoene. Bliver papiret fugtigt skal et afelpada y textil. Es importantc tratar la picl afelpada con una impregnacion en spray adecuada para aumentar la resistencia al agua. No aplique I S ) Sikkerhetssko (SB) Arbeidssko (OB) R Resisténcia a dgua
udskiftes i labet af torringen. For skoene tages i brug forste gang, skal fodtojet impragneres og behandles med cgnede behandlingsmidler.  crema a estos materiales. K‘;’ﬂ‘;";’fm e ) Leller 1| SB eller OB rav til sikkerhet M Irotesdo do metatarso
Derefier skal det regelmzssigt impreegneres med en passende creme. R R El resto del calzado se limpia con agua, un detergente suave y un cepillo blando. No use alcohol, disolventes, gasolina u otras sustancias 1 Leocro - obyuit (WR) 6 06 Som SB cller OB, pluss -
Opbevaring, transport: I original emballage, i t rent, tort og ventileret miljo, ri for kontaminering af fugt, snavs, svampe eller andre faktorer,  quimicas, Guarde el calzado en un lugar seco a temperatura ambiente. Use tensores en zapatos cerrados, en especial de cuero, para mantener . Lukket heel . o AN [Protegdo do tornozelo
der reducerer beskyttelsesniveauet. Fodtejet mé aldrig opbevares under tunge genstande eller i kontakten med skarpe genstande. Til transport su forma. Si ha entrado agua o el interior se moj6 debido a la sudoracién del pie, seque el calzado lentamente a una temperatura que no exceda Knaca S3 wm O3, mye S7 (veranta srouka Tin P) win O7 (veranna promka Tn P) i Antistatisk (A) R [Resistancia a0 corte
- brug egnet beskyttende emballage, fx den oprindelige wske. Ved opbevaring under normale forhold (temperatur og relativ fugtighed) er o 30°C. Las temperaturas mayores de S0°C dafan el calzado; evite secar l calzado encima o al lado de fuentes de calor, Antes de secar el | Lenocno mozoornopai obyski (WR) STL (neverama paounca un PL) | O7L (nemeranua maouka un PL) ‘Absorbering av energi i helen (E) istencia ao corte —
holdbarheden normalt 4 dr) . . . § . . calzado, ponga tensores o papel de diario en su interior y reemplicelo varias veces durante el secado. Antes del primer uso, impregne y trate el o S78 ‘“”“;”“ﬂ sroukathn | un O7S (“““;”“a PIOMIKA THIT Som ST eller O1, plu: C Resisténcia da biqueira de seguranca & abrasdo (Scuff cap)
Brugen af skoene og deres levetid: Fodtojet er fren“""e' af hmkmhlﬂammn-ﬂer men som folge af betingelseme pa arbejdspladsen og slid  calzado con productos para el cuidado adecuados, y aplique regularmente una pomada adecuada. . S) S) 1 Overdel som er bestandig mot gjennomtrengning og s2 02 SR [Resisténcia ao deslizamento em pavimentos cerdmicos com glicerina
vil de egenskaber efierhind: i ikke forudsige holdbarheden under brug. Holdbarheden kan pavirkes  Almacenamiento y transporte: En embalaje original, en un lugar seco y ventilado, libre de humedad, suciedad, moho u ofros factores que Kuaca I: OGysK spaGoternit 0l KO W ZyIHt MATEpHJaI, CO HCKIIYYIOK a OGYBKHTE HANPABCHII IEAOCHO OX IMA HUIH HOTITMC]. av vann (WPA) Parte -
af mange faktorer sisom SOV striling, kulde, varme, vand, salt og “ndet. s skoens skkerhedsdele ele slen ellr overdelen er beskadiget,  pudiesen reducir el nivel de proteccion. No guarde el calzado debajo de objetos pesados o en contacto con objetos afilados. Para el transporte Kuraca 1 OByBKi 1ell0CHO 02 OMMMEp (1.€. UENIOCHO OG: kit L UEOCHO LYMEH (1. UENOCHO Som 82 eller 02, pluss 3 (innleg av type P av metally | O3 (nlege av type Pay metall uperior| ' FA” [Resisténcia a penetragdo e absorgdo de dgua
skal du bruge et nyt par. _ use un embalaje apropiado o la caja original. Si se almacena en condiciones normales (temperatura y humedad relativa), su vida util suele ser OcHOBHO Gapaise 3a OTIOPHOCT Ha JW3HAbE KA KEPAMISKHTE ILIONKH O HaTpHyM saypiut cyidar (SLS) - Ge3 cunGon. Sil som - alt etter type - er bestandig mot - (nnleeg o RO Resistancia a0 calor de contact
Bemaerk: Fodtojet md ikke modificeres. de 4 aiios JIONOAHHTE 10 Gapare 32 OTIOPHOCT Ha TH3ALE HA KEPAMHNKHTE II0NKH CO LIHLEPO - cHyGon SR giennomhulling ler O3L (innlegg av type PL som B esisténcia ao calor de contacto
Garanti: Garantien omfatter fremstillingsdefekter cller andre konflikter med kobsaftalen. Garantien omfatter ikke fodtojets @ndrede  Uso, vida wil: El calzado estd hecho de materiales de alta calidad, pero algunas propiedades de proteceion pueden perderse debido a las 'AKo OGYBKHTE HE C& TeCTHDAHH 32 OTHOPHOCT Ha 3T (Ha TIp. CHCHHATHH OGYBKH CO LTI, METATHN HHTHI HTH.), T0A € O3HAYCHO ! e med menster ff;“V(""“:‘['ﬁ)g ;‘I’S‘YY;SCS"(';:;"’: “‘:‘f ikke er ay metall) eller O3S Z ko Resisténcia a 6leos combustiveis — leos e hidrocarbonetos
egenskaber, der opstir med tiden som folge af slid, eller naturlige endringer i materialets egenskaber, eller defekter og mangler, der opstdrsom  condiciones en el lugar de trabajo y al desgaste. El fabricante no puede determinar la fecha de caducidad durante el uso. La vida util puede 0 "0" _ e DS som ke or v me\ﬁ) (innlegg av type PS som ikke er G 2 escadda de mio
folge af manglende overholdelse af regler og principper for korrekt anvendelse og behandling af sko. En uegnet skotype, storrelse og bredde  verse afectada por muchos factores, como los rayos UV, el fiio, el calor, el agua, la sal, ete. En caso de daiios en los elementos de proteccion, ~ Oapaysare: TIpea 11 ocie ynorpeGa, npopepere ro NPHLBPCTYBAILETO i MITCTPHTCTOT Ha fOROT - oTgpicTe i GyBin. ype PS s av metall) _ —
kan ikke veere genstand for en senere reklamation. o en la suela o el empeine, utilice un par nuevo. OBysi H3paBoTenis 0 TOBEKEC0jHA TAKDANA KOKA: MIMIHJTE Ja HEWHCTOTHJara co Cal PACTROP 1A CANlyH, HCYWIETe I W KODHCTETE Som SB eller OB, pluss Deve escolher uma das trés opgdes
Bortskafning: i henhold til geldende love og forskrifter. o ) Advertencia: El calzado no debe ser alterado. Ge300jHio CPEACTBO HAMEHETO 34 TRETMAN W MMIPETHAIIja Ka TOPHHOT MaTepitjan. OGYBKH H3PAGOTCHI OX BIAKHCCTA KOKA H TEKCTHI: n Lukket heel s 04 Penctragio  absorgdo de dgua (WPA, S2, 3, S3L, S35) referem-se somente aos materiais exteriores sem garantir a impermeabilidade dol
Skridsikkerhed: Bemaerk, at graden af skridsikkerhed bestemmes af typen af fodioj, typen af gulvbelagning og snavs. Dit fodioj kan ikke  Garantia: La garantia cubre defectos de fibrica y ot el contrato d No enlas orcrpariere ja O TYMeHa HETKA H MOBOIN HAMEHETH 32 Koca, KA M TeKCTInT. BaHO € KP3HOTO /1a ce TPETHPA CO COoBeTHa Antistatisk (A) algado completo,
beskytie dig, ller beskyttelsen vil blive veesentligt reduceret  flfelde af skrid pa en meget glat gulvbelzgning (£eks. forurenet med madolie el calzado como resultado del desgaste, ni cambios naturales en las propiedades de los materiales, ni defectos causados por la inobservancia  MMTIDETHAIM]a o TpCKatbe, LITO ja 3roMeyBa BOT0OTTIOpHOCTA. HHKOFaIL He 11 KpENHpajTe oBHe Marepijani! ‘Absorbering av cnergi i heelen (E) © calgado hibrido € marcado “SBIF
eller mineralsk olic osv.) Under sidanne omstaendigheder er den eneste losning ofte enten at forhindre forurening eller at fieme forureningen e Jas reglas y los principios del uso y mantenimiento correctos. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamaio, ancho o forma del calzado no es motivode ~ ewncrere ri apyrure obyskin co noza, G1ar A€Teprent u Meka 4erka. HHKOMAII He KOPHETETe CYMCTAHIMN KaKo LITO CE A7KOXOM, Som S4 eller O4, pluss S5 (innlege av type P ay metall) | ©5 (nnlege av type Pav metall)
rrned det samme, ,:x Y u:e::dm's i gt eller ‘mﬂudlell ctlena:ndkxn og;: u:‘swppe dmefsl?os manster med dlfvclsc snavs som mudderk :I:lcnl BN rclamo. pctopya, | Gerrsiit i gyaksn s.a,;o Apyrin xemikat. Orkako ke " cobesere oGyBkie, qynaj'rﬁe 52 ys0 wecro cobra Sl som - alt etter type - er bestandig mot S (innlegg avtype Pav metall) eller ICATEGORIAS DE CALCADO DE TRABALHO E DE SEGURANCA
orurening, der har ophobet silmonstret, slid, skader, nedbrydning som folge af visse miljoforureninger eller overskridelse af  Desechos conforme con la normativa vigente. ‘Temneparypa. Kananute 3a oGysikit TpeGa Aa GIAT CTABHH BO JTBOPEHH 00YBKH, 0COGCHO Kaj KUAHHTE OGYBKH, OTKAKO ke IH Co0eHeTe - giennomhulling . OSL (innlegg av type PL som n . ,
levetidsdatoen kan pévirke skridsikkerheden betydeligt. Resistencia al deslizamiento: Tenga en cuenta que el grado de proteccion antideslizante viene determinado por el tipo de calzado, el ||po ue e ja onpiysaar dopmata na oGyKHTe, AKO BIele Boia BO OGYBKITE, HCYIETE TH MOTEKa Ha TeMMEpATypa He moronema o 30 °C. T | Sale med monster SSL (innlezg av type PLsom ikke | - G (e 0 L MO Classe [ Requerimentos Categoria conforme ENISO [ Categoria conforme EN ISO
Modstand mod gennemstodning: Hvis fodtojet er udstyret med en indersil, mod gennemstodning bemark venligst.at skoens modstand mod  reyestimiento del suelo y la suciedad. Su calzado no podr protegerle o la proteceion se reducird conun waz 50 °C OGyBKITE 3aT0A HE T CyIlIETe AMDEKTHO Ha H3B0 Ha TOMAHA 1w 5o Gisia. TIpen cymerseTo, erav metall) eller SSS (innleggav | 0100 oy yne PS som ikke er . 20345 2047
gennemstodning er blevet mlt i et laboratorium med standardiserede dorne og krifter. Pigge med mindre diameter og hojere statiske suelo muy resbaladizo (por ejemplo, contaminado con aceite de cocina o mineral, etc.). En tales circunstancias, la tnica solucion Suele ser craere Kanami Bo oByKHTE WIH 110 110TpeGa HanoiHeTe I OBYBKHTE CO BECHMLM H MCHYBAjTe ja XapTjaTa HEKOIKY HATH 32 BpeMme Ha type PS som ikke er av metall) av metal Calgado de seguranca (SB) _|__ Calgado de trabalho (OB)
eller dynamiske belastninger oger risikoen for gennemstodning. Under sidanne omstendigheder bor man overveje yderligere  evitar la contaminacion o remediarla inmediatamente. Asimismo, caminar al aire libre por terrenos pesados o embarrados puede obstruir el cymersero. Ipex npsara ynorpeGa, oBysKiTe MMIpErRUPAjTE T I TPETHPAJTE Iif CO COOIBETHH MPOMSBOMT 32 HEra, i MOT0A PEAOBHO Som S2 eller O2, pluss Ioull |SBouOB bisicos de seguranga
sikkerhedsforanstaltninger. Der findes i ojeblikket tre generelle typer af indlegssaler til fodtoj, der er modstandsdygtige overfor dibujo de la sucla con residuos como barro o gravilla, La contaminacion acumulada en Ia sucla, ol desgaste, los dafos, Ia degradacion debida  MMTPGTHIDA[Te 1t CO COOARETHA KPEMa. U | Hele fottoyes bes overfor vann (WR) s6 06 Como SB ou OB, mais
gennemstodning. Det er metalliske og ikke-metalliske typer, der skal veelges pa baggrund af en vurdering af de risici, der er forbundet med a determinados contaminantes ambientales o el hecho de sobrepasar a fecha de vida ttil pueden afectar significativamente a la resistencia al C Bo aKyBarbe, Ha WHCTO, CyBO H BEHTIIMPANO NOAPatje, 6e3 3arajlyBare o Biara, Som S3 eller O3, pl 07 (innl type P av metall) 1 Zona do caleanhar fechada s1 o1
arbejdet. Alle typer beskytter mod risikoen for gennemstodning, men de har hver iser andre fordele eller ulemper, herunder folgende: i MyB.‘la LN DY IDHHIMTE KOH 10 Hamuynaa'r KBAINTETOT Ha 3auITHTaTa. HHKOaUI He CKAAIMPAITE 0BYBKH MO TEUIKH MPEIMETH T HZT; ﬁ;nz Z’“ b’;f;:ffa het overfor vann (WR) 7 (innlegg av lype P av metall) innlegg “:"i'r’e avmetal Antiestitico (A)
« Metallisk type (f.cks. S1P, $3): Den er mindre pavirket af formen pé den skarpe genstand/fare (f.cks. diameter, geometri, skarphed), men  Resistencia a Ia perforacién: Si el zapato dispone de plantilla antiperforacion, tenga en cuenta que la resistencia a la perforacion se ha medido npeaveri JAILTHTHO NaKyBaFse, KA PHMEP, OPHTHHATHATa KyTija. Kora ce cinampa et e i O7L Gz av type PL som Absorgio da energia na zona do calcanhar (E)
deekker maske ikke hele fodens underside pa grund af skofremstillingsteknikker. en un laboratorio utilizando mandriles y fuerzas normalizados. 1_05 clavos de menor didmetro y las cargas estaticas o dindmicas més elevadas BO HupMa:mn yulom (Temneparypa n p:nammla BI&KHOCT) POKOT HA TPACH:e ¢ OOMIHO 4 TOHIH) 1 S7L (innlegg av Iype PL som ikke ke er ay metall) eller 078 Como S1 ou O, mais ~ ~
o Ikke-metallisk type (PS eller PL eller kategorier sisom S1PS, S3L): Kan vere lettere, mere fleksible og give storre daekning, men aumentan el riesgo de n tales deber otras medidas de precaucion. Actualmente existen tres tipos Kopucreme na odysiure, Tpajuoct: OBite UeBIH Ce HANPABEHH 011 BUCOKOKBATHTETHH MATEPHjalH, HO NP YCIIOBHTE Ha PaGoTHOTO er av metall) eller S7S (innlegg av (innlegg av type PS som ikke e 1 Parte superior resistente & penetraglo ¢ absorgdo de s2 02
modstanden mod gennemstodning kan variere mere afhzengigt af formen pé den skarpe genstand/fare (dvs. diameter, geometrisk skarphed).  generales de plantillas resistentes a la perforacion. Se trata de upos metilicos y no metalicos que deben seleccionarse en funcion de una ~ MeCTo i aberbeto nocTeneno ce ryGar oxpexein aurTHTIM coojerea. TPOUSEOUTEON He MOKE Ja KO NPEARNUI POKOT HA TPagHhe 1pi type PS som ikke er av metall) av metall) faun (‘;’Z"M o 3 T e o)
N . evaluacion de los riesgos asociados al trabajo. Todos los tipos proporcionan proteccion contra riesgos de perforacion, pero cada uno tiene ynorpeGa. Muory $aKTops MOKAT 1 BIHJaaT Ha POKOT Ha Tpactse, Kako wro ce VB spauctse, cTya, Tommina, Boxa, con uth. Bo ciyuaj na omo 52 ou 02, mais 3 n [palmilha metélica de tipo
Der finder to typer, hvad angir den ydede beskytelse. PS-typen kan tlbyde mere passende beskyttelse mod genstande af mindre diameter Yo S 1 €O b SRR B, e s st Ty AT 1o GCIBCIUIOCHIITE ACTORH 12 OGYBKIFT, FONOT L TOPHIIOT A6, KOPHCTETe OB 3P Klasel F;;:fﬂy;;"r\n i oy s ot o ol polyer. Sola resistente & perfuragdo segundo o tipo Pl ou
end PL-typen. —— a 3 1 Sola com desenho . O3L (palmilha ndo metdlica de
. ® Tipo mtilico (por efemplo SIP, S3): Se ve menos afectado po la forma del bjeto punzante  siesgo (por cjemplo, didmeto,geometria,  [Ibvs WPV DAL I oV bIITe e vee T MO et o otios na oronopor a0 rymymame, | Yulkanisrt si helhe. PL) ou S3S Galmitha o medlica |23+ PG et de
ELEKTRISKE EGENSKABER - GALDER IKKE FOR ELEKTRISK ISOLERENDE FODT@J THT. EN 50321-1:2018. filo), pero puede no cubrir toda la planta del pie debido a las técnicas de fabricacion del calzado. Tapanumjata He ce oaHECYBa Ha POMEHHTE BO CBOjCTBATA Ha OOYBKHTE ITO CE jaBYBAAT CO TEKOT HA BPEMETO KAKO PE3y/ITaT Ha ‘aGerve, Et grunnleggende krav til bestandighet mot & gli pa keramiske gulvfliser med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) - uten symbol. de tipo PS) metdlica de tipo PS)
MEDDELELSE VEDRORENDE ANTISTATISK FODTO. © Tipo no metdlico (PS o PL o categoria, por ejemplo, STPS, S3L): Pucde ser mis ligero, més flexible y proporcionar mis cobertura, pero  1PHPON NPOMCHI 1 MATCPUAIITE CROCTEA I ACCSKTH M MaH IPEAMSBIHKAI OX HETOWUTYBarbe Ha npaswiata n npunmnre s | EXsuakiay tl bestandight mot gl pd keramiske gulvfliscr med glyserol - symbolet SR Como SB ou OB, mais
Antistatisk fodtoj skal anvendes, hvor det er nodvendigt at minimere akkumuleringen af statisk elektricitet for at udelukke faren for Ja resistencia a la perforacién puede variar mis en funcion de la forma del objeto punzante o riesgo (cs decir, didmetro, geomeria afilada). npaBIHA yOTpeBa 1 OApAYBatbe Ha 0GyBKiTe. HENpaBILIHO MIGPAHHOT THIT, TOCMHHA W WHDHHA Ha OGYBKH He Ce I0BOTH 0CHOBA 31 Dersom fottayet ikke er testet for sin bestandighet mot & gli (f.cks. ved hielp av spesialfottay med pigger, brodder av metall 0.1, er det o Zona do calcanhar fechada s4 04
gnisttending, af fx brandfarlige stoffer og dampe, og hvis der p arbejdspladsen ikke helt kan udelukkes risikoen for clektrisk kortslutning fra e ) 1t S e o0 Tiesen [e8 eetn (IO, £ i HOTOLHEIHM HoGaApyB. merkel med 0" merke Antiestitico (A)
et elektrisk apparat under spanding. Antistatisk fodtoj danner modstand mellem fodsilen og jorden, men behover ikke at yde fuldstendig 1 cuanto a la proteccion ofrecida, existen dos tipos. Eltipo PS una proteccion menordigmero. oy erpanyBatse: Bo cOMACHOCT Co TEKOBHOTO S2KOHOTABCTED. Vedlikehold: Vennligst kontroller fottoyet for og etter bruk, f.cks. glidelds og silens integritet - er fottoyet skadet, si kassr det. Fottoy av Absorgio da energia na zona do calcanhar (E)
beskyttelse. Antistatisk fodtj er ikke egnet til arbejde pa elektriske installationer under spaending. Den elektriske modstand af antistatisk fodtoj que el tipo PL. Ornoproct Ha amsratbe: Hvajre Ha yM Jieka HHBOTO Ha 3aIITHTA Ol JM3MAIbe C& OIPEIYBA CIOPE BIIOT Ha 00YBKHTE, BHIOT HA NOAHATA I“Ede“ lakkert ekte ler: Vask bort urenheter med uttynnet sapevann, tork til fottoyet blir tort og pafor et fargelost middel som er beregnet pi Como S4 ou 04, mais S5 (palmilha metilica de tipo P ou | O (Palmilha metdlica de tipo P)
kan betydeligt ndres ved foldning, snavs og fugtighed. Dette fodtoj behover ikke at opfylde sin beregnede funktion, hvis det beeres i et fugtigt 1ok B 6 ks 4 benyttes til & behandle og impregnere overmaterialet. Fotioy av ler med pels pé og tekstil: Fjem urenheter med en gummiborste og midler Sola resistente & perfuragd do o t palmilha metlica de tipo P) ou
n| t X i o an R 50321-1:2018. DHBKA 1 KOINMHHAT HA HCHCTOTH}A. BailinTe O0YBKH HC MOAKAT 12 Be JAILTHTAT IWIH JATHTATA SHAHTEIHO Ko Ce HAMAI BO CyHaj Ha ola resistente & perfuragio segundo o tipo S 8 ou
miljo. Fodtoj i Klasse I kan absorbere fugtighed og kan blive ledende i et fugtigt og vadt milje. Fodtoj i Klasse Il er modstandsdygtigt over for i%ggff,%i%ﬁ?&i;iD':,‘;ﬁ‘;.';égﬁ';fc‘g“ CALZADO AISLANTE DE LA ELECTRICIDAD SEGUN EN50321-1:2018. - [F0E TCITSBHKAIO O NIHOTY THFaBa MO TOKPHBKA (Ha TSP, KOHTAMMIHPAIA O NACTO 52 TOTBEIbe IH MitHepaiio wacrio urw,) S0 Ct beregnet pa & benytees il ur med pels pé og tekstil. Det e viktig & telle ier med pels pé gjennom egnet impregnering i sprayform som 1 Sola com desenho SSL (palmilha ndo metdlica de ipo | 57, s 1milha nao metdlica de
fugtige og vide omgivelser og skal kun anvendes hvis der ingen risiko er for disse forhold. P > ’ - cioacis Bo TAKRI OKOAHOCTH, C/MHCTRCHOTO PENICHHE HAJNECTO € ILIH 2 C¢ CTIPEH KOHTAMHHALUJATA 1M BEHAII 1 CE OTCTPaHN oker overfor vann. Bruk aldri krem pa disse materialene! PL) ou S5S (palmilha ndo metdlica | - bP' 66 (valmilha ndo
Hvis fodtojet beeres under forhold, hvor der sker forurening af salematerialet, bor brugeme altid kontrollere fodtojets antistatiske egenskaber, 11 calzado antiestitico debe uilizarse cuando sca necesario minimizar [a acumulacion de elecricidad estitica mediante la disipacion de fa— B0 ol /Cl i i escor st kvt epeit voske 4a 10 atie foror 1a 0ByBKITa co pasil oCTatow Kako Kt it waxas,  Rens ovrig fottoy ved hielp av vann, et skinsomi rensemiddel og en fin borste. Benyt aldri stoffer som alkohol, losemidler, bensin eller noen de tipo PS) ‘metilica de tipo PS)
for de garind i et farligt omrade. carga electrostitica para climinar el riesgo de ignicion por chispas, por cjemplo, de sustancias y vapores inflamables, y cuando no se elimine " : som helst andre kjemiske stoffer. Oppbevar fottoy pé et tort sted ved romtemperatur etter at du har tatt det av deg. Til lukket fottoy, serlig
CHHCTOTH]ATA LUTO CE aKyMy/THPATA BO IICMATA Ha FONOT, 0CILCTO, OIITETYBAICTO, ACTPAALIAT TIOPAH HEKOH 3AraTyBati Ha AMBOTHATA 3 Como S2 ou 02, mais 3
: eere sh N funkti . mpleto e riesgo de descarga eléctrica por equipos eléctricos bajo tension en el lugar de trabajo. Ecalzado antiestitico cra resistencia y fottoy av ler, horer skoblokker etter at du har tatt fottoyet av deg - de b lig fottoyets fasong, Dy har trengt inn i fottoyet, 1 10 52 ou O s6 06
His der anvendes antistatisk fodtoj, skal gulvets modstand vaere sidan, at fodtojets beskyttende funktion ikke ophaeves. Det anbefales atbruge PO ¢! CDAINE M HATMIHYBAILETO Ha pRBOTHHOT BOX MOME HASITCIHD A BIHJAC 1A GTTIOPHOCTA HA JHATALE, otoy av it horer skoblolker tter at du har tatt fottoyet av deg - de bevarer nemlig fottoyets fasang: Dersom vann har trengtinn | fotoyet, Resisténcia a dgua do calgado completo (WR)
antistatiske sokker. entreel piey el suclo, una proteccion completa. El para trabajar en OTHOpHOCT 1A HPOIYITAYBAILE: AKO OBYRKITE CE O CO BIOULKI HPOTIA IDOIYIIIYRAILE, HNGTE 10 IPEABIA ACKa OTHIOPHOCTa Ha eller innerdelen har blitt vét som folge av svetting, si tork fottoyet gradvis ved en temperatur som ikke overskrider 30 C. Como §3 0005 07 Gl metiica de oD
Det er derfor nodvendigt at sikre, at beererens fodtoj, i kombination med miljoet, er i stand til at udfore den krevede funktion med at aflede  €1éctricas bajo tension. La resistencia eléctrica del calzado antiestitico puede verse alterada s'g“‘f‘“““"‘e"‘e por la flexion. lasuciedad o la P00 ia obyiarre ¢ nwepeiia 5o R Wt 1 e, Kaniun co novan anjaverap 50 C skader fotioyet, si ikke tork det oppa en varmekilde eller i dennes umiddelbare neerhet. Legg skoblokker i fottoyet for torking, clental R o calcado completo wR) $7 (palmilha metlica de tipo P) ou | ©7 (PaImilha etlica detipo )
clektrostatisk ladning og yde beskytielse i hele dets levetid. Det anbefales at indfore cgne tests af elekirisk modstand og udfore dem ofie med ~ Pumedad. Es p ue este calzado no cumpla la fimci6n prevista si se utiliza en un entorno hiimedo. El calzado de clase I puede absorber oo et a o o 'Bo takent orooCTH. rmeba ta c6 sewt so Kan du fylle det med avispapir og skift papir flere ganger mens torkingen pagr. Impregner fottayet for forste gangs bruk og sett det inn med 2 3 plet 7L (palmilha ndo metalica de tipo S
la humedad y volverse conductor en entornos himedos y mojados. El calzado de clase 11 es resistente a la humedad y a los ambientes mojados HOTONCME CTATANKH HIIA ISHAMMIH r PHSHKOT O TAKBH OKOIHOCTH, TPeOa 1 MaT BO i 1 “ha bk O7L (palmilha ndo metilica de
jmvne mellemrum. o ool e e condicianes TIDEABII JOMOHIITE N MEPKH 1 MPeTasTHBOCT. Bo NOMHTOB TIOCTOJaT A0CTAMHI TpH ONIUITH THIA W BIOMIKH 5a 00ysKiTe ormopy ma  °€nede preparater il stell og impregner videre med en egnet krem som er beregnet pd dette. ) PL) ou 7S (palmilha nio metilica | 7 iPNOLES 0 TR 20
MEDDELELSE OM DELVIST LEDENDE FODTOJ ¥ debe utilizarse cuando exista el riesgo de que se produzcan tales condiciones. POy Barie, Cratiysa 550D 53 BILIOBH H3pAGOTCHH 01 METATHI H HENCTAII MTEPIIATH, Kol NOpA 1 Ge H3GEpaT 8D ocHosa Ha npouerca  L#Ering o frakt: L originalpakningen, i et rent, tort og venilert miljo, uten forurensninger som folge av vaete/fukiighet, urenheter, mugg, de tipo PS P o
Si el calzado se utiliza en condiciones en las que se produce contaminacion del material de la suela, los usuarios deben comprobar siempre las . N eventuelt andre faktorer som reduserer beskyttelsesniviet. Oppbevar aldri fottoy klemt under tunge gienstander som I|gger oppi eller i kontakt - metdlica de tipo PS)
i Classe I: Calgado de couro ¢ de outros materiais, exceto calgado totalmente de borracha ou polimero.

Delvist elektrisk ledende fodtoj bor bruges, hvor det er nodvendigt at minimere elektrostatisk opladning pa kortest mulig tid, f.cks. ved
hindtering af eksplosive stoffer. Delvist elektrisk ledende fodtoj bor ikke bruges, medmindre risikoen for elektrisk stod fra elektrisk udstyr
eller komponenter under veksel- eller jevnstrom er helt elimineret. For at sikre fodtojets delvise ledningsevne er der fastsat en grense for
elektrisk modstand pa 100 kQ for det nye fodtoj.

Under brug kan den elekiriske modstand i fodtoj lavet af ledende materiale zndre sig betydeligt pi grund af bojning og tilsmudsning, s det er
nodvendigt at sikre, at produktet udforer den kreevede funktion med at aflede elektrostatisk ladning i hele dets levetid. Det anbefales derfor,
om nadvendigt at brugeren indfrer sin egen elekiriske modstandstest og udforer den med jievne mellemrum, Disse milinger og de andre tests,
der er anfort nedenfor, bor viere en rutinem:essig del af et program il forebyggelse af arbejdsskader.

His fodtoj beeres under forhold, hvor sélematerialet er forurenet med stoffer, der kan oge fodtejets elektriske modstand, bor brugerne altid
Kontrollere fodtojets elektriske egenskaber, for de gar ind i et farligt omrade.

Det anbefales at bruge sokker, der afleder den elektriske ladning. Hvis der anvendes delvis antistatisk foditoj, skal gulvets modstand veere sidan,
at fodtojets beskyttende funktion ikke udlignes,

Nar skoen bruges, mi der ikke vaere isolerende komponenter mellem skoens indersil og brugerens fod. Hvis der placeres indlegssiler (f.cks.
indlegsindersal, sokker) mellem brugerens strackbare indersdl, skal de elektriske egenskaber for kombinationen af sko og indleg testes.
Indlzegsindersil: Hyis beskyttelsesfodtojet har en indersal, er testen (ergonomiske og beskyttende egenskaber) blevet udfort med denne
indersdl placret i fodiojet. Sko mi kun anvendes med denne indersil. Indersilen mi kun udskiftes med en tlsvarende indersdl, der leveres af
den oprindelige cller af en der fuldt ud opfylder standardens cgenskaber med den ptenkte
sikkerheds(arbejds)sko. For sko, der blev leveret uden indersdl, blev testen udfort uden indersdl. Kun indlegssiler, der opfylder egenskaberne
i den relevante standard, mi bruges sammen med disse sikkerheds(arbejds)sko.

ES — INSTRUCCIONES PARA EL USUARIO - calzado serie: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK, UNIVERSE.
Lea con atencion este manual. Pruébese bien el calzado antes de usarlo. La mala eleccion del tipo, tamaiio, ancho o forma del calzado no es
motivo de reclamo.

Utilice el calzado en un entomo apropiado para su uso previsto.
- Pongase el calzado con ayuda de un calzador y con los cordones desatados y sueltos para evitar deformar el talon.
- Cambie el calzado con frecuencia, en particular con clima lluvioso o mayor sudoracion de los pies.
- Protejacl calzadode: dafios mecanicos,
de mojarse si el calzado es de cualquier tipo de piel, a menos que tenga un tratamiento especial impermeable,
del contacto con sustancias quimicas (i no se ha comprobado su resistencia quimica), detergentes
concentrados, disolventes, etc.
Advertencias importantes: La eleccion del tipo de calzado debe basarse en una estimacion de los riesgos en el lugar de trabajo y en el grado
de proteccion requerido. Esto es responsabilidad del empleador, quien esti obligado a seleccionar el tipo correcto de calzado antes de su uso.
Es importante que ¢l calzado elegido sea adecuado para la proteccién requerida y el entorno en el que se utiliza. Si no se conoce el entomo de
uso, es muy importante consultar al vendedor para asegurarse de que, en la medida de lo posible, se utiliza el calzado correcto. La indumentaria
y el resto del EPP también deben adaptarse a las condiciones laborales y los riesgos previstos.
Grado de proteceién, marcas: La marca CE indica que el producto conforma con los requisitos del Reglamento (UE) 2016/425 relativo a la
proteccion personal. Uso previsto: El producto pertenece a la categoria 11 de equipos de proteccion personal cuya funcion bisica s proteger a
Tos pies de lesiones que pueden ocurrir debido a accidentes en los entornos laborales a los que estd destinado. Para cada uso previsto hay un
tipo adecuado de calzado, que se determina segin el material, el diseiio y el mantenimiento. Al elegir el calzado debe tenerse en cuenta su uso
previsto. EN ISO 20345:2022, EN IS0 20345:2022/41:2024 indica calzado de seguridad con puntra de scgundad capaz de soportar un
impacto de al menos 200 y una compresion de al menos 15 kN. Profesiones recom onde existe el riesgo la de objetos en los
pies. Construccion, industria metalrgica, algunos trabajos agricolas, etc. EN SO 20347: znzz. EN ISO 20347 zozzm 2024 indica calzado
de trabajo. Este calzado csté destinado a un uso en el que el usuario no esté expucsto a riesgos mecinicos (impacto o compresin), en
de trabajo, la del pie durante el trabajo. Profesiones recomendadas: agricultura, industria ligera,
servicios, mantenimiento, logistica, transporte, etc. Si el calzado tiene el pictograma amarillo ESD cumple también con las siguientes normas:
EN Q1304 Electrostitica - métodos de prueba estindar para aplicaciones especificas - calzado. EN 61340-5-1 - Eleetrosttica: proteceion
contra efectos Requisitos generales. El calzado ESD debe probarse una vez por tumno en un

pmbadorESD
Advertencia para el usuario: ¢l calzado solo puede usarse para el proposito descrito anteriormente. Si el calzado estd dafiado (pinchazos,
adelgazamiento excesivo del material, rotura, desgaste o deformacién de la suela, costuras, etc.), el nivel de proteccion se reduce y el producto
deja de ser conforme en el sentido de la normativa legal y técnica antes mencionada. Ademis de los requisitos bésicos de las nofmas EN 1SO
20347 0 EN ISO 20345, ¢l calzado puede estar sujeto también a ofros requisitos relacionados con su uso concreto y estén indicados con

propiedades antiestéticas del calzado antes de entrar en una zona peligrosa.
Cuando se utilice calzado antiestitico, la resistencia del suclo deberd ser tal que no anule la funcion protectora del calzado. Se recomienda el
uso de calcetines antiestticos.

Por lo tanto, es necesario garantizar que el calzado, en combinacion con el entorno, sea capaz de realizar la funcin requerida de disipar la
carga electrostitica y proporcionar proteccion durante toda su vida itil. Se recomienda realizar comprobaciones propias de la resistencia
eléctrica y lievarlas a cabo con frecucncia a intervalos regulares

ADVERTENCIA SOBRE CALZADO PARCIALMENTE CONDUCTOR

El calzado parcialmente conductor de la electricidad debe utilizarse cuando sea necesario minimizar la carga clectrostdtica en el menor tiempo
posible, por ejemplo al manipular sustancias explosivas. El calzado parcialmente conductor de electricidad no debe utilizarse a menos que se
climine por completo el riesgo de descarga eléctrica procedente de equipos o componentes sometidos a tensién alterna o continua. Para
garantizar Ia conductividad parcial, s especifica un limite de resistencia eléetrica de 100 k€2 para el calzado nuevo,

Durante el uso, la resistencia eléctrica del calzado fabricado con material conductor puede cambiar significativamente debido a la flexion y la
suciedad, por lo que es necesario garantizar que el producto cumpla la funcion requerida de disipar la carga electrostitica durante toda su vida
. Por o tanto, se recomienda que, cuando sea necesario, el usuario realice sus propias prucbas de resistencia eléetrica y las lleve a cabo a
intervalos regulares. Estas mediciones y las demis prucbas a 6n deberian parte rutinaria de un programa
de prevencién de lesiones laborales.

i ¢l calzado se utiliza en condiciones en las que el material de la sucla estd contaminado con sustancias que pucden aumentar la resistencia
eléctrica, los usuarios deben comprobar siempre las propiedades eléctricas del calzado antes de entrar en una zona peligrosa.

Se recomienda el uso de calcetines que disipen la carga eléctrica. Cuando se utilice calzado parcialmente conductor, la resistencia del suclo
deberd ser tal que no se vea afectada la funcion protectora del calzado.

Durane ¢l uso, no debe haber componentes aislantes entre la plantilla tensora del calzado y el pie del usuario. En caso de que se coloque
cualquier plantilla (es decir, forros, calcetines) entre la plantilla eldstica del usuario, deberin comprobarse las propiedades eléctricas de la
combinacién calzado/plantilla.

Plantillas interiores: Si el calzado de proteccion cuenta con una plantilla, las pruebas se han

A PUIMLITE 0BPIAHI . Cire BioBM 3AUTHTA 01 PUSHK 01 TP . HO CeKoj 1A PRI

DIPEIHOCTIH HTH HEAOCTATOLM, BKIYHYBAjiH I 1 OBHE:

 Merazen Tun (wa np. SIP, $3): TIoMa/ky € M0X BIMjAHHC/ONACHOCT 04 MPEAMETH €O 0CTAp OGMIK (a Tp. AMJAMCTAP, FEOMCTPja,
OCTPHHA), 1O TIOPAH TEXHHKHTE Ha NPOH3BONCTRO Ha OGYBKI MOAE 1 HE FO TIOKPHE IETHOT AOMEH e K CTONATOTo.

 Hemeranen Tun (PS wan PL wam saveropun, na np. S1PS, S3L): moske 1a Guae nozecen, noduexcnGivien n 1a odesbea norozena
HOKPHEHOCT, HO OTIOPOT HA NPOAYIIMYBAMse MOKE A3 BADHPA NOBCKE BO JABHCHOCT OX OGIHKOT Ha OCTPHOT HPEAMCT/ONACHOCTA (T.c.
Jujamerapor, reomerpujata, octpiiara). I1l1o ce oxecysa 10 oGe3Geserata saurmiTa, ocTanii ce 1ga piza. Tunor PS Mowke 1 oy
110C00/1BETHA JALLITHTA 01 0G]EKTH CO oM AUjaMeTap 04 THroT PL.

EJEKTPHYHH CBOJCTBA - HE CE OJTHECYBA HA EJIEKTPUYHO H30JIMPAHH OBYBKH CITOPE/L EN 50321-1:2018.
COBET BO BPCKA CO AHTHCTATHYKH OBYBKH

med skarpe gienstander. Bruk til frakt egnet emballasje, f.eks. Ved lagring under forhold (mht.
temperatur og relativ fuktighet) kan fottayet brukes i oppil fire dr).
A gil med fottoy, deres levetid: Dette fottoyet er laget av materialer av hoy kvalitet, men som folge av forholdene pa arbeidsplassen og slitasje,
gir enkelte beskyttende egenskaper etterhvert tapt. Produsenten kan ikke spa hvor lenge et fottay du gir i kan brukes. Dets levetid vil kunne
pivirkes av en rekke faktorer, som f.eks. UV-striling, kulde, hete, vann, salt m.m. Dersom fottoyets sikkerhetselementer, sil eller overdel skulle
komme til skade, si ta isteden i bruk et nytt par.
Henstilling: Fottoyet fir ikke modifiseres pa noen mite.
Garanti: Garantien gjelder produksjonsfeil, eventuelt noe annet som er i strid med kjopskontrakten. Garantien gjelder ikke endringer i fottoyets
cgenskaper som har oppstitt i tidens lop som folge av slitasje, eller naturlige endringer i materialegenskaper, og heller ikke feil og lyter som
har oppstitt pga. manglende overholdelse av regler og prinsipper for nkllg bruk og stell av fottoyet. Uegnet valg av type fottoy, gal storrelse,
vidde eller form pi fottoyet heller ikke som for senere
Avhending: I trid med gieldende lovverk.

ighet mot & gliz Vaer klar over at graden av beslyttelse mot d gli er forhindsbestemt av type fottoy, type gulvbelegg, samt ay

AnTHCTATIAKITe OOYBKH TPeOa A3 Co KOPHCTAT TaMy KAZe ILITO CTATHAKOTO TAIOACILE MOPA 4 CC HAMATH €O na
eleKTpOCTATCKITE NOHEAH. Oa Oif 10 MOETHATO PH3HKOT O HEKDH, HA TPHMEP €O 3AMATHEH MATEPI i IApea, IWTH JOKOTKY PH3HKOT O
CICKTPINC Yap 04 CIICKTPIINIATA ONIPEN He € IEIOCHO HCKIYHCH. ANTHCTATHINIITC 00YBKH COYIABAAT OTNIOP MOMeFy CTANAIOTO 1 TIOTO,
10 MoKe 212 He 06e301aT e/0CHa AUITHTa. ARTHCTATHHKITE DYBKH He Ce TOTOIH 32 PABOTa Ha CICKTPHAIH MHCTATAILN 110X HATOH.

Trop Ha 18 Ce TIDONeHI I0pAIH CRITKYBathe, HeHCTOTHja Wi Rara, OBiie HenTit
MOKe 1a e ja MSBpUIYBAAT TpIBHCHATA YHKILa aKO Ce HOCAT BO BIaKIIA cpeua. OGYBKITE 01 pBA K1ACA MOKAT 1 ja arcopGupaaT
IIATa 1118 CTAKIY MO 50 KA OB Obyskirre o kraca Il ce OTTIOPHI Ha BIATA 1 BIWKHOCT 1 TPEGA 12 ce KODHCTAT JOKOTKY

forurensningen det er snakk om. Fottoyet ditt vil ikke kunne beskytie deg, eller beskyttelsen vil bli betydelig forringet dersom du skulle gli
som folge av et svaert glatt gulvbelegg (som er forurenset feks. av mat- eller mineralolje o.1.) Under slike omstendigheter er oft den eneste
losningen enten & hindre forurensning eller  fleme den omgaende. Ogsi det i g utendors i et krevende eller gjormete terreng vil kumne ette
igjen” monstret i fottoyet med smuss som gjorme eller grus. om har hopet seg opp i slitasje, skader,

som falge av enkelte typer forurensning i miljoet, eller det at fottoyets levetid er overskredet vil i betydelig grad kunne pavirke bestandigheten
mot gli

nocTom pirsitk o Takah cocTojom. Jor. HocaT 5o yeA0RH Ha foror,
T A8 11 MpORGpYRAAT CACKTPITINITC KAPANTEPHCTIIE 1 OBYRKHTE M A3 MCHaT 80 A 201
Ha MeCTa KaZe LITo Ge KOPHCTAT GHTHCTATITIRI 0GYBI, OTTIOPOT Ha TIOTOT TPEGA 1A GHAC TAKOR IITO He ja RAPYLIYEA SALNTHTATa ITo ja

realizado con estaplanilscolocada e <] calzado, E calzado debe utilzarse inicamente con dicha plantil. La plantill sélo podri
sustituirse por una plantilla comparable suministrada por el fabricante original del calzado o por un fabricante de plantillas que cumpla
plenamente las caracteristicas de la norma con el calzado de seguridad (de trabajo) previsto. Para el calzado suministrado sin plantilla, las
pruchas se realizaron sin la plantilla. Este calzado de seguridad (trabajo) puede utilizarse slo con plantillas que cumplan con las
caracteristicas de la norma correspondiente.

MK - VIIATCTBA 3A KOPUCHHUUH — cepuja na odysku: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK, UNIVERSE.
BHiMATEINO NpodHTajTe I OBMe yraTcTa. TIpoGajTe I 0GYRKHTE NPABIIO NpEA yNOTpeGa. HEnpaBiuiio WiGPaioT THI, roleMia,
umpiia KM 06K Ha OGyBKHTE He npia 32
Kapucrere r byakare a0 cpeuia 3 Ko ce asereri

Obeere i OGymKHTe KOPHCTEjKN IAHMIA 3 0OYBKH 1 OGYBKITE CO BPBKH OBICHETe I CO OABDMINH BPBKI 32 1A [0 CIpeNHTE
KPIICILETO Ha JE10T O MOTIETHIITE.
- Menysajre 1 0GyBKHTE H4ECTO, 0COGEHO BO AOAUTHBO BPEME I TIpH 3rOICMEHO IOTEIbe 1A CTANATATa.
- 3awmimere ri oGysKuTe 01
Mexatiiro ourrerysasse,
04 HABCTYBAME KA BIATA 1 BOAG, K0 OOYBKHTE Ce HANABCIH O GILIO KAKOR BILL KO, OCBEH KO MMAAT moceber
BOR0OTIOPEH TPETMAIL
) KOHTAKT CO XeMHka (aK0 He p
W e,

ommopHocT Ha

Ce a ce Koy wopani. 3atoa, 2 ce ocnrypa fexa obyBKiTe
na 2 c0 oxomara, MoKaT 1 ja dynkia na jana noerse
eka c&aﬁe;\ykam SATHTA BO TEKOT Ha IEAHOT AMBOTEH Be. 11 [YBave KOPHCHHKOT a TecTpanse P

OTIIO i 14 O BPILIH HECTO BO PEAOBHI HIHTEPBAIL
TPE/IYIIPE/LYBAISE 3A JIEJTYMHO CHPOBO/JIHH OBYBKH
JlenyNHo eNCKTPIIHO CIPOBO/UIMBHTE 0GYBKi TPEGA /1a Ce KOPHCTAT OFaMy KAZIE ITO € NOTPEGHO /1a €& MIHIMIIHpA execmpocrarcuoro
TOMie1ke BO HajKyC MOCH POK, HA IPIMEP IpH PAKYBibe CO CKCILIONMBHI MaTepHit. OGYBKIITE CO JeayMia

overfor Dersom fottoyet er utstyrt med et innlege tl forsterkning mot giennomhulling, si veer vennligst klar
over at fottoyets le mal pa et ved hjelp av pigger og krefier. Pigger av
mindre diameter og en hoyere tatisk elier dynanmisk belastning oker risikoen for giennomhulling. Under slike omstendigheter bor en vurdere

yiterligere forebyggende iltak. Pr. idag er det i fottoyet tre generelle typer innlegg til forsterkning mot gjennomhulling til radighet. Det dreier

Seg om typer av materialer som er av, hhv. ikke er av metall og som mi velges basert pé evaluering av risikoer knyttet il arbeidet. Alle typer

gir beskyttelse mot risikoen for giennomhulling, men hver av dem har ulike andre fordeler eller ulemper, inkl. disse:

« Metalltype (som f.cks. SIP, $3): Denne er mindre pivirket av den skarpe gienstandens/farens form (f.eks. diameter, geometri, grad av
skarphet), men pga. teknikkene for produksjon av fottoyet m det ikke nodvendigvis dekke hele fotsilen.

Tpea 1a ce KOPHCTAT OCBeH KO 1IIOCHO He Ce HCKIYAH HSHKDT O7 ICKTDHEH 1A O CAEKTpHSI OTpeN s ET0BH 101
I eAHONACOEH HATIOK. 32 71 Ce 00¢306/ JAlyMHATa CIIDOROAIHBOCT Ha OBYBKITE, [IOCTARCHA € FPAHHILA KA CACKTpHteH oTHIop 0 100 6
3 HoBHTE OGY BRI

3a Bpene Ha ynorpea, ommop Ha weTe on Marepija Moe
CMTKYBAlbe H KOHTAMMHALLH]A, T 3210 ¢ HEOTXOIHO 1a Ce 0Ge30E floka ja nenonuysa yns

B CICKTPOCTATCKD MONHEIke BO TEKOT HA HCTOBHOT AMBOTEH BeK. 34T03, Ce NPENIOPANYRA, KOTd ¢ MOTPEGHO, KOPHCHIKOT 212 BOCTIOCTABH
CONCTREHO TECTHPAIE HA CNCKTPHHHOT OTIIOP H 4 1O CNIPOREILYRA BO PEAOBHH HHTCPRATH, OB MCPEHse 1 ADYTHTE TCCTORH HARCIICHH TIOA0TY
TPEGa /13 CTAHAT PEOBEH e O HPOTPANTa 33 TIPSBEHILI]A Ot NOBPEH Ha PAGOTHO MECTO,

AKo 0GYBKITE C€ HOCAT BO YCIIOBH KAZE LITO Ha foror ¢ o 1T MoK 2a O SroeMar

OTHOp Ha OGYBKHTE, KOPHCHHLITE CeROFaLl1 TPeGA 1a T IPOBEPYBAAT eTEKTPHAHITE CROCTAA Ha OGYBKITE Te 1a BIESAT BO ONACHa OGHAcCT
TIpenopasiteo ¢ 42 ce KOPHETAT HOPAIH KOM 10 HAMATYBAAT €/ICKTPHAHOTO HIoAHerbe. Ha MECTa KaZe TO Ce KOPHCTAT HTHCTATHAKH 00YBKH,
OTNOPOT Ha TIOAOT TpeGa 12 G TAKDR IITO He ja HAPYLITYB SAIITITATA LTO ja 00¢306AYBAAT JAMTHTHITE OGYBKL

3a Bpeme Ha yNOTPeGa, He TPeGa A2 1MA WIOIALICKH JENOBM OMefy RIOLIKHTE 1A 00YBKHTE 1 CTAIANATA Ha KopHCHHKoT, Bo cayuaj kora
6110 Koja BIOWIKA (T.e. mOCTaBeHA woua, 4opan) ¢ MOCTABEHA NOMEFy 3ATETNATATA BIOUIKA Ha KOPHCHHKOT, TpeGa a ce TeCTHPAAT

8 ce MpOMeHH Mopat

Bana 3abenemika: H36opor na coozsetia ofyska TpeGa 212 ce 3aCHOBA Ha NPOLEHATA Ha PHSHINI BO BAINETO PaGoTHO wna
10TPEGHOTO HiBO Ha 3aurTHTA, PAGOTOAABAMOT ¢ OATOBOPEH 33 IPABIHHOT 300D HA OOYBKHTE i € JOIACH A 10 HACHTH(HKYBA it w3Gepe
BHCTHHCKHOT THII IpeA yNIoTpeGa. Bavkiio ¢ 0GYBKITE H3GPAI 3 HOCEHse 73 GILIaT NOTONH 32 OTPCOHATA JALITHTA 1 OKOIMHATA BO Koja ce
HOCAT. AKO OKOJIHHATA 32 HOCEHHE € HETO3IHATA, MHOTY € BAKHO J1a Ma KOHCYJITallija oMefy MPOJaBasoT i KyIyBatoT 3 1a e OCHIypa, ako
 MOAHO eka 10 € IpABIIHATA 0fyBia. HCTO Taka, IOTPEGHO ¢ 4a ja NPILIATOATE BMATa o0eka  Apyrara J130 Ha paGoTHITE YCIOBH 1t

pisitk. Hubo wa saumrura, CE o3akaTa sHasi 21eka 06y BKHTE It ara a Per, (EY)
2016/425 B0 mpexa co ananara sautTa. e wa ynorpeda: Iponsnoaor cniafa nox 1. KATErOpHja Ha ONPEM 3 AHHA JAUITHTA, 4Hja OCHOBHA
{yHKIja ¢ AIITHTA 1A CTANATAT O TOBPEII, IITO MOAKE 44 CE CIYHAT TPH HeepekH Ha PAGOTHHTE MECTa 1 IPOCTOPH, 32 IITO € HAMCHETA.
3a cexoja Havena Ha ynorpea e Apyr MoroieH BuA Ha obysKi. Lle € BIIOT 1A KODHCTEHWOT MATEDHjaT, METOZOT HA JM3AjHUDArbE,

simbolos y/o categorias (ver tabla). Estas categorias representan las combinaciones mis extendidas de requisitos bisicos y adicional W R va Tlpi w3G0poT Ha 0BYBKH BKHO € 712 Ce OCHTYDATE 3a KAKBA L Tt KopHCTHTE OGyBKMTE. EN SO
, ENISO P JUITIEA B0 OAU10C 13 OTIOPHOCT 1A G OX HAJMAIKY
siviBoLO IREQUISITOS/CARACTERISTICAS ADICIONALES 200 J w xovmpecija o najwarky 15 kN. Tlpenopasan npobecin: rpazeina erana wBeca pacora
— . . p. EN1SO 20347:2022, EN 1SO 20347:2022/A1:2024 o3sasiysa paGoiin oGy, Obaa 00yBKa ¢ HavEHETa 5a YIOTPEGa Kora KopHeHHKOT
P Sucl resistente  la perforacin (in 1100 ) - lantill metlica,probado con clavos O &St e e i el OTACROET (78T o SPCCAS)  HOPATIA PGS Ao, 1 B A TG T v
pL® [Sucla resistente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla no metlica, probado con clavos @ 4,5mm cranazara 3a speme na paGorara. [periopauain MpoGECHIt: 3EMJOAEICTBO, JeCHa HIYCTPH]a, PACOTITHHLI, OAPKYBAIbE, JOTHCTHKA,
s (Sucla resstente a la perforacion (min 1100 N) - plantilla o metdlica, probado con clavos @ 3mm TPAHCTIOPT, 1. JIOKOIKY OGYBKIIC CE OPENCH CO K0T IICOTPAN ,ESD 1o oarosapaat 1 crese craniapa: EN 61340-4-3 -
MeToH 3 TecTupatke 3 crewnunn Gaparsa - Odyskn. EN 61340-5-1 - Enexipoctatika - Saurmira na

[Propiedades eléctricas

ypean o1 nojasit. - Onurmi Gaparsa. . ESD" 0ysKirTe Mopa 4a ce TecTHpaaT ia Tector ESD eavai Ha cveria

- [calzado parcialmente conductor (resistencia méx. 100 k&)

Catzado antiestitico (rango de resistencia 100 k2 a 1000 MQ)

MisectyBatme 3a kopueniite: OGYRKITE MOAC 112 C¢ KODHCTAT HCKTY'IHEO BO COITACHOCT CO TOPCHARCICHATA HAMCHA 3 yNIOTpeda. Kora
oGyBKITE Ce OmTETeH (a0pasja, MPEKYMEPHO HCTCHUYBAILE KA MATEPHJATOT, HCYKAHH FOHOBH, WIHCIbe 1 CIL.), HIBOTO K 3ALITHTA Ce
Hamanysa » 50 o0C Ha sakorckn i Texieaki nponici. Hokpaj ocrosrirTe Gaparsa
wa crannapaor EN 1SO 20347 (EN SO 20345), moske 1a ce naveTsar i pyri Gaparsa na odyskire. OHie AOMOIHHTE I Gapatha LITO MOAAT

cBojersa Ha
Hocrasa 1a iouIKaTa: aKo 3auTHTHTA nﬁyum € ONpeNEHa GO OTCTPANINEA WIOLIKA, T3 € TECTPANA (OIHOCHO, HEJSHHHTE CPIOHONCKH 1t
SAIITHTHI CBOJETBA CE TECTHPAII) Co 0BAA BIOLIKA K0ja BEKe € OCTABENA Bo 0ByBKHTE. OGYBKIITE MOE 13 CE KOHCTT CAMO CO 0BaA BIIOLIKA.
BaoimKaTa MOKe 12 Ce 3aMEHH Cavo co BrOmIKa 01 oGysKi Ha momKH,
UITO LEA0CHO ke OATOBIPA Ha KAPAKTCPHCTIKITE Ha CTAILIAPIOT O MPCTIOCTABCHITE JAUITITHI (paSoTit) OGYBKL. 30 0BYBKIL Heropaarit
Ge3 BIOIIKA, TECTHAMETO ¢ HANpABEHo Ge3 oBaa BToUIKa. MOAE 1 ce KOPHCTAT CaMo BIOIIKH KON B0 KOMOHHAIIMja CO 0Baa SATHTHA
(paGorna) oGysxa rit Ha cramapn.

NO - BRUKSANVISNING - fotto n ISLAND, LA! ECH, ROCK, UNIVERSE.
Les denne anvisningen noye. Prov folmyel sk|kkehg Tor bruk. Galt valg av type fottoy, gal storrelse, vidde eller form pd fottayet anerkjennes
ikke som begrunnelse for senere reklamasjon.
- Bruk fottoyet i miljoet i trid med det formalet det er beregnet pé.
- Bruk skoskje nar du skal ta pa deg fottayet, og knyt lissen pi fottoy med lisse, slik at ikke hzeldelen skal ga i stykker.
- Skift fottoy ofie, og da swrlig i regntungt veer eller nir du svetter mye og ofte.
- Beskytt fottoyet: ‘mot mekaniske skader,
mot 4 bli giennomvitt, dersom fottayet er laget av skinn av en hvilken som helst type og ikke er
spesialbehandlet mot fuktighet/vaete,
mot kontakt med kjemikalier (med mindre fottoyet er testet for sin bestandighet overfor kjemikalier),
konsentrerte vaske- og losemidler osv.
Viktige merknader: Valg av rett fottoy bor vaere basert pa anslag av risikoer som finnes i arbeidsmiljoet ditt og det beskyttelsesniviet som
kreves. Det er arbeidsgiveren som har ansvaret for dette valget, og han/hun har plikt til & peke ut og velge rett type fottoy for dette tas i bruk

»

o Ik litype (PS eller PL eller ategorier som f.eks. SIPS, S3L): Denne kan vacre lettere, mer toyelig og gi storre dekning, men
bestandigheten mot giennomhulling vil kunne varicre mer - alt etter den skarpe gjenstandens/farens form (dvs. diameter, geometri, grad av
skarphet). Nir det gjelder den beskyttelsen som gis er det to typer til radighet. Type PS kan by pa en bedre egnet beskyttelse enn type PL
mot gjenstander av mindre diameter.

ELEKTRISKE EGENSKAPER - GJELDER IKKE FOTTOY TIL ELEKTRISK ISOLERING IHT. STANDARDEN EN 50321-

HENSTlLLlNGER ANG. ANTISTATISK FOTTOY
Antistatisk fottey ber brukes der det er nedvendig 4 redusere mengden akkumulert statisk elektrisitet til et minimum ved 4 lede bort
clektrostatisk ladning, for & climinere faren for gnistantenning ayv f.eks. brennbare stoffer og damper, og dersom risikoen for skader som folge
av elektrisk strom fra et spenningsforende elektrisk apparat pa arbeidsplassen ikke kan utelukkes helt. Antistatisk fottoy skaper motstand
mellom fotbladet og bakken, men gir ikke nodvendigvis full beskyttelse. Antistatisk fottoy er ikke egnet for arbeid pé spenningsforende
clektriske anlegg. Antistatisk fottays elekiriske motstand vil kunne endres i betydelig grad giennom boying, tilsmussing eller fuktighet. Dette
fottayet mi ikke nodvendigvis fylle den funksjonen det er ment & fylle, dersom en gar i det i et fuktig miljo. Fottoy av Klasse I vil kunne
absorbere fuktighet og vil i ct vat og fuktig miljo kunne bli stromforende. Fotoy av Klasse I er motstandsdyktig overfor fuktighet og vaete og
bor benyttes dersom det foreligger risiko for at slike forhold oppstir.

Dersom du gér i fottoyet under forhold der salematerialet forurenses, bor du alltid kontrollere fottoyets antistatiske egenskaper for du begir deg
inn i et farlig omrade.

Der det benyttes antistatisk fotoy bor gulvmotstanden veere slik at fottoyets beskytiende funksjon ikke opphorer. Det anbefales & benytte
antistatiske sokker.

Det er derfor nodvendig 4 sorge for at brukerens fottoy, | kombinasjon med miljoet, er i stand il 4 fylle den funksjonen som kreves, dvs. &
avlede elekirostatisk utladning og gi beskyttelse giennom hele sin levetid. Det anbefales & innfore egen testing av den elektriske motstanden
og d gjenta testingen med jevne mellomrom.

HENSTILLINGER ANG. DELVIS STROMLEDENDE FOTTOY

Fottoy som er delvis stromledende skal brukes der hvor det er nodvendi 4 redusere den elektrostatiske utladningen til et minimum pé sé kort
tid som mulig, som f.eks. nir sprengstoffer hindteres. Delvis stromledende fottoy ber ikke brukes dersom en ikke fullstendig kan utelukke
risikoen for & bli skadet etter & ha fitt strom i seg fra clektrisk utstyr eller komponenter under veksel- eller likespenning. For at det skal kunne
sikres at fottoyet er delvis stromledende er det for nytt fottoy satt en grense for elektrisk motstand pa 100

Nir en gir i fottoyet endres i betydelig grad den elekiriske motstanden i fottoy som er laget av stromledende materiale og dette skjer som folge
av baying og forurensning, og derfor er det nodvendig 4 sorge for at produktet oppfyller den funksjonen som kreves av det, dvs. & avlede
elektrostatiske utladninger i hele sin levetid. Derfor anbefales det, der hvor det er nodvendig, at brukeren innforer sin egen testing av den
clektriske motstanden i fottoyet og tester det ved jevne mellomrom. Denne milingen og de andre testene som er omialt nedenfor bor bli faste
innslag i et program av tiltak for forebygging av skader pa arbeidsplassen.

Dersom fotteyet brukes under forhold der silematerialet forurenses av stoffer som vil kunne oke fotteyets elektriske motstand, ber brukerne
Kontrollere fottayets stromledende egenskaper hver gang for man begir seg inn pé et farlig omrde.

Det anbefales & anvende sokker som sprer den elektriske utladningen. I tilfelle det brukes delvi:

stromledende fottay, bor gulvets motstand

Classe II: Calgado todo de polimero (ou seja, moldado completo), incluindo calgado completo de borracha (ou seja,

Requisito baslco opaa resisténcia ao deslizamento em ladrilhos de ceramica com lauril sulfato de sodio (SLS) - sem simbolo,

Requisito adicional para resisténcia ao deslizamento em ladrilhos de cermica com glicerol — simbolo SR

Se o calgado ndo o ol submetido a0 tete de resisténci ao deslzament (por ex., calgado especial com pontas, pregos de metal, etc.), &
marcado “0"
Manutengho: Antes e depois do uso do calgado, favor verificar o fecho e a integridade da sola - descontinue o uso o calgado danificado.
Calgado de couro revestido enverizado: lavar a sujidade com uma solugéo fraca de sabiio, secar e aplicar um produto incoloro para tratamento
e impregnagdo do material superior. Calgado de camurga e téxtil: eliminar a sujidade com uma escova de borracha e produtos destinados a
camurea e téxtil. E importante o tratamento da camurga com uma adequada impregnagdo em spray que aumente a resisténcia a dgua. Nunca
aplique creme nestes materiais!
Outro tipo de calgado deve limpar-se com 4gua, um produto de limpeza suave e escova macia. Nunca utilize substincias como dlcool,
dissolventes, gasolina ou outras substancias quimicas. Depois do uso, armazene o calgado num local seco e com temperatura ambiente.
preciso inserir uma forma nos sapatos fechados depois do uso - mantém a forma do calgado. Se gua penetrou no calgado ou s o interior esta
hiimido pelo suor dos pés, seque o calgado lentamente, & temperatura que ndo supere 30 °C. Temperaturas superiores de 50 °C danificam o
calgado, por isso ndo s deve secar sobre uma fonte de calor ou na proximidade imediata dela. Antes de secar, coloque o calgado nas formas
ou preencha o calgado de papel de periodico e durante a secagem, troque o papel himido varias vezes. Antes do primeiro uso, ¢ preciso
impregnar e tratar o calgado com produtos apropriados de tratamento, impregne também regularmente com o creme destinado a este fim.
Armazenamento, transporte: Na embalagem original, em local limpo, seco ¢ ventilado. sem contaminagdo pela humidade. sujidade, mofo
ou outros factores que reduzam o nivel da protegdo. Nunca guarde o calgado debaixo de objetos pesados ou em contacto com objetos afiados.
Utilizar embalagens de protegio adequadas para o transporte, por exemplo, a caixa original. Em condiges normais de armazenamento
(temperatura ¢ humidade relativa), o prazo de validade ¢ geralmente de 4 anos)
Uso do calgado, durabilidade: Este calcado foi fabricado de materiais de alta qualidade, mas em consequéncia das condigdes no local de
trabalho e do desgaste, algumas caracteristicas de protegdo vio se perdendo pouco a pouco. O fabricante nio pode prever o prazo de validade
ou durabilidade. O prazo de validade pode ser influido por muitos fatores, por ex., radiagio UV, frio, calor, dgua, sal e outros. Em caso de
danos nas pegas de seguranca do calado, na sola ou na parte superior, utilizar um par novo.

Atengiio: O calgado ndo deve ser modificado.

Garantia: A garantia cobre defeios de fabricagdo ou outra discrepincia com o contrato de compra ¢ venda. A garantia ndo cobre alieragocs

‘mudanga natural d do material, ou defeitos

¢ falhas em consequéncia de ndo respeitar as regras ¢ principios do uso ¢ tratamento corretos do calgado. A selegio inconveniente o tipo,
tamanho ¢ largura incorreta ndo podem ser motivo de reclamagdo posterior.

Liquidagio: conforme a legislagdo vigente,

Resisténcia ao deslizamento: Note-se que o grau de protego antideslizante ¢ determinado pelo tipo de calgado, pelo tipo de revestimento do
piso e pela sujidade. O calgado ndo pode protegé-lo, ou a protegio serd significativamente reduzida, se escorregar devido a um revestimento
de piso muito escorregadio (por exemplo, contaminagdo com dleo de cozinha ou mineral, etc.). Além disso, andar ao ar livre em terrenos
pesados ou lamacentos pode entupir a sola do calgado com varios contaminantes, como lama ou gravilha. A contaminagdo acumulada no
desenho da sola, através do desgaste, danos, degradago devido a certos contaminantes ambientais, ou por exceder a data de validade, pode
afetar a resisténcia ao
Resisténcia & perfuragio: a resisténcia 4 perfuragio deste calgado foi medida no laboratério por meio de puas e forgas padrdes. Cravos de
didmetro menor e carga estitica ou dindmica maior aumentam o risco da perfuragio. Sob tais circunstincias, devem ser consideradas outras
medidas de prevengo. Atualmente, no calgado de EPIs existe a oferta de trés palmilhas gerais que sdo resistentes 4 perfurago. Trata-se de
tipos de materiais metilicos e nio metdlicos que devem ser elegidos com base da avaliagdo de riscos relacionados com o trabalho. Todos os
tipos protegem contra o risco de perfuragdo, mas cada um tem outras vantagens ou desvantagens, incluidas as seguintes:

* Tipo metilico (por ex. S1P, $3) — menos influido pela forma de um objeto afiado/perigo (quer dizer, didmetro, geometria, fio), mas por
causa das téenicas da fabricagdo do calgado pode ndo cobrir a planta do pé por completo.

* Tipo ndo metilico (por ex. PS ou PL ou categoria SIPS, S3L) — pode ser mais leve, mais elstico ¢ cobrir uma parte maior da planta do
Dé, mas a resisténcia & perfuragio pode ser diferente em dependéncia da forma do objeto afiado/perigo (diametro, geometria, fio). Do ponto
de vista de protegio facilitada, existem dois tipos. O tipo PS pode oferecer uma protegdo mais adequada contra objetos de didmetro menor
que o tipo PL.

CARACTERISTICAS ELETRICAS ~ NAO SE REFERE AO CALCADO DE ISOLAMENTO ELETRICO CONFORME EN 50321-
1:2(

AVISO RELATIVO AO CALGADO ANTIESTATICO
O calgado antiestitico deveria ser utilizado em locais, onde ¢ necessério minimizar a acumulagdo da eletricidade estatica derivando a carga
electrocstdtica para prever o perigo de uma ignicao causada pela faisca, por exemplo, de substancias ¢ vapores inflaméveis, ¢ quando ndo é
possivel eliminar completamente no local de trabalho um acidente causado pela corrente elétrica de um equipamento elétrico sob tensdo. O
calgado antiestitico cria uma resisténcia entre o pé e o solo, mas pode ser que nio propicie a protegio completa. O calgado antiestatico nio &
adequado para trabalhar em instalagdes elétricas sob tensdo. A resisténcia elétrica do calgado antiestético pode mudar notavelmente por flexdo.
contaminagdo ou humidade. E possivel que o calgado néio cumpra a sua fungdo s for utilizado no ambiente himido. O calgado de classe I pode
absorver a humidade ¢ tomar-se condutivo no ambiente himido e molhado. O calgado de classe 11 ¢ resistente & humidade ¢ ambiente molhado
¢ deveriaser utlizado,se exstir o isco de ais condigoes.
Se o calgado for

do material da sola, os verificar.

sempre



antes de entrar na zona perigosa.
Nos locais de uso de calgado antiestatico, a resisténcia do chio deve ser tal que nfio anule a fungo protetora do calgado. Recomendamos
utilizar meias antiestéticas.
Por isso ¢ necessirio garantir que o calgado do usudrio em combinagdo com 0 ambiente seja capaz de cumprir a fungdo requerida de derivar a
carga cletroestdfica ¢ que proteja durante toda a sua vida tiil. £ recomendado implementar testes proprios da resisténcia elétrica ¢ repeti-los
em intervalos regulares.
ADVERTENCIA DO CALCADO PARCIALMENTE CONDUTIVO
0 calgado cleficamentc parcialmente conduiivo pode ser uilizado em zonas, onde ¢ necessirio minimizar a cara eletoestitica no minimo
tempo possivel,por exemplo, durante a ol O calgado utilizado se o é possivel
excluirum risco 1 pegas sob t liernada ou continua. Para garantir a condutividade parcial
do calgado, o limite superior da resisténcia elétrica em um calgado novo & 100 kQ2.
Durante 0 uso, a resisténcia elétrica do calgado de material condutivo pode mudar soba influéncia d sujidade,
por i & necessiri asserar que o procuto cumpra s e requerida de derivagio da carga sletocstitica durante toda a vida dtil. Por sso
¢ recomendado, se for preciso, que o usudrio realize ensaios da resisténcia elétrica em intervalos regulares. Esta medigdo e outros ensaios
indicados adiante devem converter-se em parte comum do programa de prevengdo de acidentes laborais.
Se o calgado ¢ utilizado em condigdes onde o material da sola possa ser contaminado por substancias que aumentem a resisténcia elétrica do
calgado, os usudrios devem verificar as caracteristicas elétricas do calgado sempre antes de entrar na zona perigosa.
E recomendado utilizar meias que dissipem a carga elétrica. O chdo nas zonas, onde & utilizado o calgado parcialmente condutivo, deve ser de
um material que ndo anule a fungdo protetora do calgado. Durante o uso nio devem haver partes isolantes entre a palmilha do calgado ¢ 0 pé
do usudrio,
No caso de inserir qualquer material entre a palmilha de tensdo ¢ a planta do pé (quer dizer, palmilhas de forro, meias), as caracteristicas
elétricas da combinagdo de calgado/palmilha devem ser testadas.
Palmilhas com forro: Se o calgado de protegio estiver equipado com uma palmilha, o ensaios (propriedades ergonémicas e de protegio)
foram realizados com esta palmilha colocada no calgado. O calgado pode ser utilizado somente com esta palmilha. A palmilha s6 pode ser
substituida por uma palmilha comparével fornecida pelo fabricante do calgado original ou por fabricante de palmilhas que satisfagam

as pela n 0 com o calgado de seguranga (de trabalho). Para o calgado
fornecido sem palmilha, os ensaios foram etuados sem palmilha. S6 podem ser utilizadas palmilhas que, em combinagio com o calgado
de seguranga (trabalho), satisfagam as caracteristicas da norma pertinente.

dobrad

SV - ANVANDARINSTRUKTIONER - skoserie: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH. ROCK., UNIVERSE.
Lis instruktionerna noggrant. Prova skora ordentligt fore anvindning. Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlek eller en sko med felaktig vidd
cller form kan dessa inte reklameras.
Anvind skora i den miljo och for det indaml de ir avsedda for.
- Skydda skornas bakkappa genom att anvénda cit skohom for att ta pa dig skorna och se ill att sndrade skor r uppsnérade.
- Byt skor ofta, sirskilt vid regnigt vider eller vid riklig fotsvett.
Skydda skorna mot mekaniska skador,
att bli genomblota, i de fall skon i gjord av nigot slags lider utan sirskild vattenavvisande behandling
att komma i kontakt med kemikalier (om de inte testats for bestindighet mot kemikalier, koncentrerade

rengringsmedel, 1gsningsmedel m.m,
OBS: Potenticlla risker i din arbetsmilii och den dnskade skyddsnivin bor tas i beaktande vid val av ritt sko. Arbetsgivaren dr ansvarig for
val av sko och iir skyldig att faststilla och vilja rit typ av sko fore anvindning. Det r viktigt att vilja ritt typ av sko som motsvarar krav pi
skydd och miljo dir skoma ska anviindas. Om miljon i okiind ir det viktigt med samrdd mellan siljaren och kiparen for att sikerstlla att rit
typavsko v jligaste mn. Klider och annan personlig skyddsutrustning bor ocksd anpassas efier arbetsforhallandena och de potentiella
riskerna. skyddsnm miirkning: CE-mirkning inncbir att skon uppfyller Forordning (EU) 2016/425 om personlig skyddsutrusting.
Anviindningsomride: Produkten faller under kategori Il av personlig skyddsutrustning och dess grundliggande funktion ir att skydda fotterna
mot skador som kan uppsta vid olyckor i de arbetsmiljéer produkten ér avsedd for. Olika skor ér limpliga for olika anviindningsomraden.
Skons material, konstruktion, produktion och underhill avgdr dess anvindningsomride. Vid val av sko dr det vikligt att ta hiinsyn till vilket
iindaml skon Kommer attanvindas for. EN IS0 20345:2022, EN IS0 20345:2022/A1:2024 betecknar skyddsskor med en tahiita som motstar
en slagkraft pd minst 200 J och en pé minst 15 kN.. : Yrken diir foremdl riskerar att falla pa fotterna.

vissa 0 dyl. ENISO 20347:2022, EN IS0 20347:2022/A1:2024 betecknar arbetsskor. Dessa
skor ir avsedda for att anviindas i miljéer dir biraren inte utsits for mekaniska risker (stotar eller kompressioner), under vanhga

ELEKTRISKA EGENSKAPER ~ AVSER INTE ELEKTRISKT ISOLERANDE FOTBEKLADNAD ENLIGT EN 50321-1:2018.
VIKTIGT OM ANTISTATISKA SKOR

®

Criliiiers, 10 npoKomoBAMIA: SO BT BCAMEICIIE BCTABKOIO U1 3AXIICTY BiA MPOKOTIOBAIILA, TIPOCINO BT 40 BLAOMA, 10
criikicTs B3yTTH 10 ® is umnis i sycwns. LWl vermoro AiaveTpy
1

B cratwni a6o Anmaviai Takix OBCTABMH TPeGa IBAKITH AOULIBHICTE

Antistatiska skor bor anviindas i miljder dir ackumulering av statisk clektricitet méste minimeras genom att avleda laddning for
att undvika risken av att gnistor antéinder till exempel littantindliga dmnen eller gaser, cller i de fall dir risken for clskador frén clekiriska
apparater eller komponenter inte kan uteslutas. Antistatiska skor skapar ett motstind mellan fotsulan och golvet, men kan inte alltid ge ett
fullviirdigt skydd. Antistatiska skor limpar sig inte for arbete pa elektriska installationer under spinning. De antistatiska skornas elektriska
motstind kan kraftigt paverkas av bojning, smuts eller fuktighet. T bldta miljoer uppfyller skoma inte alltid sin erfordrade funktion. Skor i
kategori I som anvéinds under en lingre period kan absorbera fukt och i en fuktig och vat miljo kan de bli ledande. Skor i kategori I dr fukt-
och vattenbestiindiga och bor anviindas om det foreligger risk for sidana omstindigheter.

Ifall skorna anviinds i en milj déi yttersulan blir smutsig, bor skomas clektriska egenskaper alltid kontrolleras innan anvindaren betrider ett
riskomride.

Motsténdet hos golvet i mil
strumpor rekommenderas.
Det iir diirfor ndviindigt att kontrollera att anviindarens skor i kombination med miljon uppfyller kraven pd att avleda elektrostatisk laddning
och ger ctt kimpligt skydd under hela sin livslingd. Vi rekommenderar ait etablera it cget test med avscende pa elekirisk resistans och
genomfra det med korta, regelbundna intervall.

VIKTIGT OM ELEKTRISKT LEDANDE SKOR

Elektriskt ledande skor bor anvéindas i miljéer dir clektrostatisk laddning méste climineras sa snabbt som méjligt. till exempel i samband med
hantering av explosiva @mnen. Elektriskt ledande skor bor inte anviindas om risk for elskador som orsakats av eleki strom i en elektrisk
anordning cller clekiriska delar under k- eller vixelspinning inte kan het uteslutas. Vardet 100 k2 anges som grins for nya skor for att
sikerstilla att de ir elekiriskt ledande.

Elektriskt motstiand av skor som tillverkats av ledande material kan kraftigt paverkas av smuts, fukt eller om de béjs, dérfor dr det nodvindigt
att sikerstilla att produkien uppfyller sin avsedda funktion, att avleda elektrostatisk laddning under hela sin livslingd. Dirfor rekommenderar
vi at etablera ett eget test med avseende pa elekirisk resistans och genomfra det med korta, regelbundna intervall dir det behdvs. Sadana
ster bor vara en naturlig del av alla program for at forcbygga arbetsolyckor.

6 dir yttersulan blir nersmutsad av mnen som kan forhdja skomas elekiriska resistans, bor skomas elektriska

der diir antistatiska skor anviinds bor vara sidant att det inte underminerar skornas skyddande funktion. Antistatiska

Strumpor som sprider elekirisk laddning rekommenderas. Motstindet s golvet i miljder dir elektriskt ledande skor anvinds bor vara sidant
att det inte underminerar skomas skyddande funktion.

Vid anvindning bor det inte finnas nagot isolerande clement mellan anviindarens fotsula och innersulan. Ifall nigot slags inléigg anvinds mellan
foten och sulan (dvs. ostagbara innersulor, strumpor) b elekirska egenskaper av kombinationen skonnldgget estas.
Listagbara innersulor: Ifall skon har en listagbar i och testas med innersulan
pi plats i skon. Skorna fir dé endast anviindas med dessa innersulor. Innersuloma fir endast ersiittas av samma modell frin samma producent.
Skor som levereras utan en 1dstagbar innersula har testats utan en sidan innersula. Anviinds endast sidana lostagbara innersulor som i
kombination med dessa skyddsskor (arbetsskor) uppfyller egenskaper som anges i respektive standard.

UK — IHCTPngm /U151 KOPUCTYBAYIB — ainist s3vros: ISLAND, LAND, PU-TECH, ROCK. UNIVERSE.
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arbetsforhallanden och bibehaller fotsulans kiinslighet vid arbete. ~Rekommenderade yrken: Jordbruk, litt industri
underhillsarbet, logitk,transport o dy. Skor med det gufa ESD-piktogrammet &t ven i cnhghm med foljande standarder: EN 61340-4- 3!
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for sirskilda N 61340-5-1 - -
skydd av elektronik - allminna fordringar. ESD-skor méste testas for ESD en ging per ski
Anmiirkning ill anviindare: skoma far enbart anvéindas for dndamal enligt beskrivningen ovan. Vid skador (ndtning, mycket fortunnat
material, spruckna sulor eller sommar o dyl.) minskas skomas skyddsnivé och produkten uppfyller inte liingre ovanstiende tekniska standarder
och lagstiftning. Forutom de grundliggande kraven enligt EN ISO 20347 eller EN ISO 20345, kan siirskilda krav stillas pa skoma. Sirskilda
krav berdr skomas specifika anviindningsomride och markeras med symboler och/eller ategorier (sc tabellen). Dessa kategorier visar de
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P ttersula med spiktrampskydd (min. 1100 N) - metalliskt spiktrampskydd, testspikens diameter 4,5 mm| Ha BIYTTI € KOBTa nikTorpama «ESDy, BOHO TAKOK BIANOBIAC TAKIM 134043 — Craunaprsi Meromm
PL® ttersula med spiktrampskydd (min. 1100 N) - metallfritt spiktrampskydd, testspikens diameter 4,5 mm| BHNATKB Bsyrrs. EN 61340-5-1 — Baxuer i
m s, 3aramsii pinior. ESD-3yTTs omin pa 3a swiky TpeGa miutasari Tectysartiio ESD-TecTepow.
Ps! tiersula med d (min. 1100 N) - metallfrit spikirampskydd, testspikens diameter 3 mm o o s o PSR A T
[Elektriska egenskaper MUTICHICTS B3YTTS. (NDOTHpAHA, HBIANOBIZHE BHTOMGHHA MTCpiany, YTBOPEHA TPILIMH Y NLAOWD, NOLIKOMCHAR wWweis | 7. i),
- SHICRYETLCA IRSHE 3AXIICTY, | BDIO He 33 10BOABIAE BINIOTH 3A3HAMEHITX BHTIC NPARORIEX | TEXHifITX HOpM. KpiM OCHOBHIIX BINOT CTAIAGDTY
‘E'ek"“k ledande skor (max. resistans 100 k) EN 1S 20347 6o EN ISO 20345, 110 B3yTTs MOKYT BiicyBamica Jabii misiori. LLi J01aTKOBI BIHMOTH, 110 CTOCYIOTLES KONKPETHOTO
A ! skor drden 100 kQ - 1000 MQ) BayTTS, civponan i/abo (aus. TaGmmni). 1i Kareropii ostasaions wajinommpeniui kowiauii,
g [Resistens mot aggressiva miljdfaktorer 1110 MIepeGaAOTE AK OCHOBHI, Tak i 0/ATKOBI BUMOTH.
7 lsolering mot virme
2 fa solering mot kyla [101ATKOBI BUMOT M / XAPAKTEPHCTHKA
£ - -
s Stotabsorbering i hilen (min. 20 1) P [izoua, criika 10 (vin. 1100 H) — verazesa peraska, sinpodysario wimiom O 4.5 v
WR Vattentalig PLe [Mizotusa, criixa 0 (vt 1100 H) — neranka nmow 04,5 vt
M Metatarsal/mellanfotsskydd s [Mizotusa, criica 10 (vt 1100 H) — netana, wnont 03 vt
AN ristskydd [Execrpiuni piacrusocti
[cr ISkydd mot skiirskador c [Hacriono enexponposizue ayrs (vaxe. onip 100 kOw)
s IDet utviindiga sttskyddets/tahittans notningsbestindighet (Scuff cap) < A [Anmncramiane nayrra (sianazon omopy 100 kO — 1000 MOW)
SR tersulan ir halktestad pa keramiskt kakel med glycerin [ —— YMioB cepesoniia
Dvandellwpa® [Skydd mot och absorption g |HI [lsonsuis mizomrsm mayrrs pia Temra
= [IRO Varmetalig yttersula 5 la llsoanin ninowss soyTTa pia xonony
Z o lje- och kolviteresistent yttersula E E [Mornmaris eneprii & iz s (vin. 20 Jix)
> e (Grepp p stege R [Bonocriiikicts
* Ettav de tre alternativen maste viljas. M [Baxier naectia
Vattenintringning och absorption (WPA, S2, S3, S3L, S35) angar endast ovanmaterialet och garanterar inte att hela skodonet ar vattentalig AN Baxer ukonorki
Hybridskor markeras med "SBH™. R Crifikicrs 20 npopisanis
sc “rifikicTs Hocka 1o crupanns (Seuff cap)
SR [Crifiicrs, 10 komsari Ha kepavniit T MvIOr 3 CritepitHoM
[KATEGORIER FOR YRKES- OCH SKYDDSSKOR Bepx fwpa® [critiiers 10 nponnienia ta abeopduii sout
Ty Krav Kategori enligt EN 150 20345 | Kategori enligt EN 1S0 20347 = RO [criicrs 20 vonraxmoro Tena
Skyddsskor (SB) Arbetsskor (OB) 2. ko B -
Teller T |SEeller OB Grondiiggande LS "THiKICT 10 NATHBHIX MACTIU — MACTIUTA Ta BYTACROM
Som SB cller OB, plus LG [V rpinaris a exonax
1 Hel hiilkappa st o1 * Tpeba BIOPaTH OIMH i3 TPHOX BApIaHTIB
Antistatisk (A - ]
ntistatisk (A) Tipomiknenin Ta aGeopoiia somi (WPA, 52, 53, S3L, S35) CTocycTbon HIlie MATepianis BCpXy § 1e FapaNTye MOBHOY BOAORCNPOMHKHOCT]
i hillen (E)
Som S1 eller OI, plus Besoro sy, -
1 Ovandel med skydd mot vattenintringning och s2 02 iGpane pyrmi nostiasacrues «SBH
absorption (WPA) K T
ATETOPIT POBOUOTO TA 3AXHCHOTO B3YTT3I
Som S2 eller 02, plus S3 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd typ | O3 (metalliskt OPITPOBOHOTO TA 3AXHCHOTO B3y
Yttersula med spiktrampskydd, enligt typ av sko Pyeller typ P)cller Kiac | Busorn Karcropin ariano 3 EN IS0 20345 Kareropis ariano 3 EN 1S0 20347
1 Manstrad sula S3L (metallfritt O3L (metallfiitt 3axueie payris (SB) e wyTTs (OB)
typ PL) eller 38 (metallfritt typ PL) cller O3S (metallfritt Lago I1_| SB ago OB Ocromni Buvorn mozo Gesnexn
i pPS) i Sk SB aGo OB, rioc
Som SB eller OB, plus L | B zinmnka wam - o1
I Hel hillkappa s4 o4 Antncrarinne (A) :
Antistatisk (A) Toruusanis cieprii s i o' (E)
§ i hilen (E) Stk SI a0 O1, naioc
Som $4 cller O4, plus S5 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd typ | OS (metalliskt spiktrampskydd I | Bepx, criiiknit 1o npommreriin Ta abcopoi s2 o2
Yttersula med spiktrampskydd. enligt typ av sko P) cller typ P eller som (WPA)
I | Mnstrad sula SSL (metallfritt OSL (metallfritt 51k $2 ado 02, miioc 53 (werancea porasa ey F) 60 03 (nerancea sorassa Tany F) a0
typ PL) eller SSS (metallfritt typ PL) eller OSS (metallfitt Iiztontea, erifika 110 MpOKOMOBAMIA Fa1EAHO a iy § ¥ P)a
; ! 1 S3L (seveTatesa seranka iy PL) aGo | O3L (seweranesa seraka Timy PL)
typ PS) typ PS) Big THIY @ @
$38 (newmetacra Beranka Tuny PS) | a6o O3S (1eseranesa setanka Tuny PS)
. Som S2 eller 02, plus s 06 Iigowsa s
Vattentdlig av komplett skodon (WR) 51 SB ago OB, o
Jako S3 nebo O3, plus S7 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd typ | O7 (metalliskt spiktrampskydd o | axpuTa nimnia o' s4 04
Vattentalig konstruktion av komplett skodon (WR) P) eller typ P)eller Antncrarite (A) §
1 STL (metallfritt O7L (metallfitt spil Tl OITHHANHA etiepril b AinaHni AT (E)
typ PL) eller S78 (metallfitt typ PL) eller O7S (metallfritt gf 5'4"’“—” %;K"’"“n o s S5 (meranesa seraska Tuny P) ago 05 (verasiesa seraska Tuny P) a6o
typ PS) typ PS) 1 IOMIBA, CTIFKA 210 MPOKOMOBAHMA 3AICKHO | G5y (evieranesa eraska iy PL) aGo | OSL (Hemeranesa seraska Ty PL)
‘Typ I: Skodon av kider och andra materal, dock inte skodon helt av gummi eller helt av polymer. Bia Tiny $5S (nemetancra peranka Thny PS) | a6o OSS (wemeranesa setanka Tiny PS)
Typ II: Skodon helt av polymer (dvs. helgjutna) inklusive skodon helt av gummi (dvs. helt Hinowa 3
Grundlaggande krav pa halkskydd pa klinkers med natriumlaurylsulfat (SLS) — utan symbol. Alx 82 aGo 02, ntoc
Tilldggskrav pd halkskydd pa Klinkers med glycerol — symbolen SR. 1| Crilixicrs yeboro bayrra o numsy sosm 56 06
Om skodonet inte halktestats (tex. speciella skor med dubbar, 0. dyl.), betecknas det med 0" (WR)
Underhall: Kontrollera t. ex. skomas knappning samt att sulan ar hel fore och efter anvindning. Kassera skadade skor. Skor av overdraget Sl $3 abo 03, noc S7 (erancsa ncrasxa Thny P) abo 07 (meranesa scrasxa Thry P) abo
lackat lider - tviitta bort smuts med svag tvilldsning, torka med trasa och anviind en firglos produkt avsedd for skitsel och impregnering av 1| CriikicTs yeroro B3yrTa o Bnikey Boau S7L (neveranesa scraska Tuny PL) aGo | O7L (Hemeranesa etabka Tunty PL)
Gvermaterialet. Skor av narvlider och textil: avliigsna smuts med en gummiborste och med rengdringsprodukter som dr avsedda for narvlider (WR) : S7S serapka iny PS) | abo 078 BeTapka Timy PS)
och textil. Det i viktigt att behandla narvlider med ett limpligt impregneringsmedel i spray som forbiitrar skornas vattenbestindighet. Anviind Kinac I: BayTrs, murotonene 5i mIKipi Ta iHuIhX MaTCpiais, 5a BHHATKOM CYILLILHOTYMOBOTO aGo BT
Kinac II: Bayrra (10670 hopmomane A wite), y T. 4. cytlinpHOryNoBe (19610 Ak nise).

aldrig skokrim pé dessa material!
Ovriga typer av skor: rengdr med vatten, skonsamt rengdringsmedel och fin borste. Anviind aldrig medel sasom alkohol, Idsningsmedel, bensin
eller andra kemiska &mnen. Forvara skoma pé ett torrt stille i rumstemperatur. Anvind skoblock i stiingda skor, sirskilt skor gjorda av lider,
i att de haller formen. Om vatten har tringt in i skon, eller om skons inre del har blivit fuktig till foljd av fotsvett, lit skon torka lingsamt i
max 30 ‘C. Skoma b inte torkas pa en véirmeklla eller invid en virmekilla eftersom skoma tar skada av temperaturer pé Gver 50 °C. Stoppa
ett skoblock i skon eller fyll den med tidningspapper innan du liter den torka. Det fuktiga tidningspappret bor bytas ut flera ginger medan
skoma torkar. Impregnera och behandla skorna med limpligt medel innan de anviinds for forsta gingen. Direfter bor skoma regelbundet
impregneras med en séirskilt avsedd impregneringskrim.
Firvaring, transport: Forvara skoma i original frpackningen i en ren, torr och ventilerad milj6, fri frin fukt, smuts, mogel och andra faktorer
som péverkar skyddet. Férvara aldrig skoma under tunga objekt eller i Kontakt med vassa foremil. Anvind ett passande skydd for att
skorna, till exempel Vid forvaring under normala forhallanden (temperatur och relativ fuktighet) ir livslingden
vanligivis 4 dr.
Anvindning, I : Skoma ir tillverkade av men vissa an gradvis reduceras till foljd av
abetsihallanden och gmge Tillverkaren kan inte forutse skomas livslingd nir de anvinds. L|v>lal|gden kan piverkas av manga faktorer,
till exempel av UV-strilning, kyla, véirme, vatten, salt med mera. Ifall yttersulan, 6verdelen eller en av skoras skyddsdelar visar skador, anviind
ett nytt par skor.
Observera: Skoma fir inte modifieras.
Garanti: Garantin gilller produktionsfel eller andra diskrepanser gentemot kipeavtalet. Garantin giller inte forindringar som har uppstatt dver
tid till fljd av anviindning, naturliga forindringar hos materialet eller fel och brister som har uppsttt pa grund av felaktig anvindning eller
behandling. Har du valt fel typ av sko, fel storlek eller en sko med felaktig vidd eller form kan dessa inte reklameras.
Kassering: enligt gillande lagstiftning.
Halkskydd: Observera att halkskyddsnivan beror pé typen av skoma, typen av golvbeliggningen samt nersmutsning. Dina skor kan inte
skydda dig, eller halkskyddet forsimras avseviirt, nir du halkar pi en mycket hal golvbeliggning (tex. om golvet ir nersmutsat med mat- eller
mineralolja o. dyl.). Under sidana omstindigheter ir ofta den enda l6sningen antingen att forhindra nersmutsning, eller att omedelbart avligsna
smuts. Nir man ror sig ute i en svar eller lerig miljo kan monstret pi skomas yitersula ocksé fyllas med olika sorters smuts som t. ex. lera eller
grus. Smuts som samlas i monstret pd yttersulan, slitage, skador, forstoringar till foljd av vissa miljofiroreningar eller Gverskriden livslingd
kan paverka halkskyddet viisentligt.
Spiktrampskydd: Om skon dr utrustad med ett inligg med spiktrampskydd, observera att skons spiktrampskydd testades i ett laboratorium
med hjilp av standardiserade spikar och krafter. Tunnare spikar och hogre statisk eller dynamisk belastning kan hoja risken for att spiken
tringer igenom sulan, I sidana fall bor yterligare forebyggande dtgirder dverviigas. For tllfillet finns det re slags inligg med spikirampskydd
for skyddsskor. De tillverkas i metallisk liska material som ljas utifrin avarbetet. Alla typer uppfyller
de i kraven for ingen pi skon, men var och en har olika for- och nackdelar, bland annat foljande:

enligt

« Metallisk typ (tex. SIP, $3): Paverkas mindre av det spetsiga objektets form/av faran (t. ex. dess diameter, geometri eller hur vasst det ).
Inliigget ticker dock inte alltid hela skons underdel pi grund av begrinsningar i produktionsprocessen.

« Ieke-metallisk typ (PS eller PL eller tex. kategori S1PS, S3L): kan vara littare och smidigare samt ticker en storre yta én spiktrampskydd
av metall men skyddet paverkas mer av det spetsiga objektets form och andra riskfaktorer (t. ex. dess diameter och geometri eller hur vasst
det ir). Typ PS kan ge limpligare skydd mot tunnare foreml in typ PL.

OCHOBRA BIMOTa 10 CTIHKOCT] 210 KOR3AHAA 1A KEAMIMHIH ILTHTIL 3 Aay PIUICY TbaTom Harpito (SLS) — Ges cimoy.
JIoAaTiOBa BHMOTa 10 CTHKOCT] 10 KOB3AIII 3 Kepayiriii ILIHTLL 3 LTiLpHHON — CHMBOT
SIKIILO B3YTTS He MPOFiLIIO BHIPODYBAHHS Ha CTIHKICTH 10 KOB3AHHS (HANDHIIAL, CTICWIAMbHE B3YTTS 3 WIHIAMH, METATCBHMH HAKTATKAMH

'mmo) BOHO MO3HAYACTHCH FHAKOM (D>

sz J10 T MC13 BHKOPHCTANIS, Gy 1aCKa, NIEPEBIPTE B3y TTA, HANDHKIA 3ACTIOAHII | IACHICTS MAOMIBH; NOMIKOLKCHE B3y TTS BITYITH
3 mpmvyxaﬁﬂﬁ BayTTA 31 WIKIpH 3 NOKPIITTAM, 13KORAOY WIKIpH 3AGPYANCHI IMIIITE CAAGKIN MILTSHIM POFINON, BITPIT, HACYXo §
aacoGow, 1y e Ta Marepiany Bepxy. Bayrt 3 BopcoBoi ukipi Ta
TCKCTILIIOL 3aBDYAUNCHILA BILIATITS TYMOROIO WITKOIO Ta 30COBAMH, TIDHIHAICHIIT U4 BOpCOROi HIKIpH Ta TekeTILIO. Baxmio 06podwTin
BOpCORY WIKipy cnpeent s , o mizBHIye . Hikoni e snamyiire i arepiani Kpevow!
Peiuity B3yITH HCTLTE BOION, WM 30C0G0M 418 OUMIIEHHA T M'AK0IO WiTic010. HiKo11 HE BUKOpHCTOBYIiTe TaKi esOBMAM, K U,
DOIDIIKYBar, GR3IH Wi Gyb-Ki {HIIi XiMii PEvOBIIH. 3HABIIN B3YTTA, CKIAZANTE HOTO Ha CyXOMy Micii 5 KiMHaTHoi Temneparypi. Y
JAKPHTe, 30KPEMa WIKIPAHE, B3YTTA NICIA JHATTA BIIAAIOTH POIIPKI — BORH 30¢PIraioTs GopMy B3yTTs. SIKULO y B3YTTS HOTPAMILIA BOTA
260 3BOICAILIACA BHYTPILLINA HACTHHA 4EPE3 NOTIHIS Hir, CYIIIT B3YTTA IOBUILHO 32 TEMIICPATYPH e Gibie Hizk 30 C. Tesmeparypi noax
50°C B3YTTH MOWIKOIUKYIOTE, TOMY He CyWITh i0r0 Ha vKepesTi Teria aGo B Gesnocepeiii GmiBKoCTi Bia 10ro. Ilepen cyminmAM BKAGLITS
¥ BIYTTS PO3IipKit 260 3ANIOBHITE OO FA3CTHIM MANEPOM | B IPOLCC CyliHHA BOOTHi nartip qem'uska pasis savisire. BsyTra repex neptunne
"BHKODHCTAHHSM TIDOCONITH | 0GPOGITE BATIOBIAMIMI 38COGAMM AUIA AOTILAY, B aspio KpeyoM, npi
s 0T,
3Gepirauns, nepencsennn: B OpUIIHAIBHOMY NGKOBAHHI, B HCTOMY, CYXOMY | BEHTILILOBAHOMY CEPE;OBHL, YHINKATH BILINBY BOIOTH,
3aGpyauchs, usii a6o e d)nkmpm 0o 3wkyioTs piseis 3axiiery. Hikon ne adepiraiire Bayria nia sk npeaverann ago o
KOHTAKTI 3 rocTpiy BIANORIAHY 3XHCHY Tapy, HATIDHKTA, OPHFiHATBHY KOPOGKY. V pi
aGepiranns B HopMnnwux yMoBax (TeMnepa’rypa “Ta BIAHOCHA BOIOTICTE) TEPAiH IPHAATHOCT] CTAHOBHTS 3a3BHuail 4 POKH)
Hocinms B3yTTs, cTPOK cayA®H: Ll B3yTTH BHTOTOBICHE 3 BUCOKOSKICHHX MATEDIaTis, NPOTE BHACTLIOK YMOB Ha poGotomy Micti i
ek 3axmcni nocrynoso . BHDOGHUK He MoWe NDOTHO3BATH J1aTy HAKIHYEHHA CTPOKY NDHATHOCT]
B npotieci BuKopiCTantss. Ha CTPOK MPIAGTHOCT MOAE BIUIHBATH GATATO MHNHIKID, HANPHKIAL YAD-BUIPOMIMIOBANI, X004, TCILI0, BOAA,
ciitb Ta isme. Y pasi NOWKOACHHA JAXHCHIX YACTHH B3YTT, aG0 MOMIBH W BEPXIBOT UACTHHH BHKOPHCTAIITE HOBY TIapy.
By He MowHa
Tapanrisi: apaiis NOWNIOETECA Ha BHPOGHIIUI ebeKTH G iy POGIKHICTS 3 Z0rOBOPOM KyNiBTi-nponaky. IapaiTis He NOMHPIOCTECS
Ha SN BIACTHBOCTEIi B3yTTS, 1O BHHMKIIN 3 HACOM BHACTIIOK it pHpOIHi it ii MaTepiary, a TaKox Ha
(KT i HEAOIIKH, IO BHHMIIH 4EpE3 HEOTPHMANNS TIDABILL | IPHHLIIIIE BUKOPHCTANNS B3YTTS | Z0TIAAY 32 Wit Henpasitsio suGparmtit
I, POIMIp, WHPHINA § PN BIYTTS e MOAYTH GYTH NLICTABOIO 1A OO peKTava
Vrwarisauin: BUTOBIO 10 THHHOTO 3aKOHOARCTSA
CriiikieTs 10 KoB3aunsi: BisbMiTh 210 BLOMA, 10 CTYMiHh 3aXHCTY B KOB3AHIIS BU3HAYACTLCA THIIOM B3YTTA, THIIOM NIOTOBOTO MOKPHTTS
i 3abpyacnian. Baie myTmi e IMOKC BAC AXHCTITH 450 JAXICT BY1E IO IMKEHO M MaC KOS 1A JYKE Clswiiil niviosi
a6o 02i€10 TOI0). 3a TakiX OGCTARHH CUMHIM PLICHHAM HEPIIKO € 260 JanOGiranHs
Sapynennio. abe foro neraine yeyncrs, Kpit Toro. xos6 cX1aiord 60 Gpyatio MicHEmero Moke aaeviTTH HpoTexTopi maors
B3YTTA DISHUMH 3a0PYAHEHRAMM, TAKIMI K Gpyx aGo rpapiii. o 5 nizowBH, SHomeHIA,
HOWIKOTACHHS, PyiiHyBAHIS 112 BILTHBOM JAKITX 3A0PYAHIORAIR AORKLLIS 400 NIEPEBHLEHHA CTPOKY CYADH MOAKYTH CTOTHO RILIHBATH Ha
crifikieTs 20 KoB3amIIs.

@ 3axois. 3apas ichye TP ocHOBH THIN .':mnox. crifikix 20 npoxomosanis. HeThes npo Beraski 3 MeTaneshx i
HeMETAICBITX MaTEpiaUTiB, AKi TPEGA BHOPATH Ha MiACTAB] LK PHSHKIB, 0B’ S3aHIX i3 PoGOTOI0. Vi THITH 3a0€3IEayIOTh JAXHCT B PHIIKY
TIPOKOTIOBANH, AJIe KOKEH i3 HIX Mac iHlti A01QTKOB] NIepeBarit a60 HEIOMIKH, 30KpeMa:
 Meranesnii Tun (nanpukaaz, SIP, S3): Ha uboro Meuue prmsac (opya roctporo npeaveraueSesnickin (Manpukiaz, Aiaverp,
TeOMeTpi, TOCTPOTA), 2UIe HEPe3 TEXHOIO IO BHIOTORICHHS RIYTTS Bi MOKE He IOKDHBATH BCIO HILKHIO HACTHHY CTOII

« Hemeranennii Tun (PS a0 PL, a6 kateropis, nanp., S1PS, S3L): Moze Gyt sierminy, riyssiuminy i 3adesnenynary Giasie nokpurrs,
ane CTKICT 710 MPOKOTIOBANHA MOKe BADIIOBATHCH JATEAHO B (OPMI TOCTPOrO MpeNCTa/HebesnexH (T06TO HaMeTpa, reomeTpii,
rocTpoTH). 3 Mor Ay 3a0€3 ey BAHOT0 3AXICTY A0CTYITHi 2Ba . Tin PS MoK 3a03MEHITH KpAUTi 3AXHCT Bt IPEAMETIB HEBETHKOTO
AiameTpa nopiams0 3 THMOM PL.

EJEKTPHYHI BIACTHBOCTI - HE nomunoc'n,c;l HA JIEJEKTPHYHE B3YTTs1 3T1HO 3 EN 50321-1:2018.
3AVBAJKEHHSI ILOJI0 AHTHCTATHYHOTO B3VT’
ANTHCTATHAHE BIYTTS MAC BHKODHCTOBYBATHCA Y um.wu KOIH TIOTPIGHO MiHiMI3YBATIE HAKOUIYEHIA CTATHHOT CIEKTPHKH BLABEACHHAN
GAKTPOCTATIIION 3ap1Y, 110D BILAYUINTH EBEANEKY aliMait B ICKpI, HANPHIAL FOPIOIIX PCOBIIL i AP, A TAKO'K AKLIO Ha POGOIONY
MiCIli HEMOACTIBO IOBHICTIO BHKTIOUNTH H3IIK YDAKCHFS CIEKTD) CTpyMoM Bix Nz HANpyroio. AHTHCTATHIHE
B3YTTH CTBOPIOC OIIIp Misk CTOTIONO Ta 3EMJICIO, AU1E MOKE He 30 TOBHOTO AXHCTY. 3yTTH He TUXOMHTS JU1A POGOTH
niZ Hanpyroio, Pt onip B3YTTS MOKE 3HAHHO MIIOBATHCS BHACAOK BHITIRY, 520pYAHCHHS
aGo sy Bonorw. Lle B3YTTH MOKe He BHKORYBATH CBOT (YHKILl B pasi BUKODHCTAHNA y BOOTOMy cepenoBmmti. Bayrrs kiacy | Moxe
HOEIMHATI BOIOTY § CTABATH CACKTPONPOBIHIN Y BOIOTONY Ta MOKpOMY cepeopiui. Bsyrra wiacy Il crilike 10 Bororn Ta Mokporo
ivac IO iCRYE PIHK TAKIIX YMOB.
SIKINO BIYTTA HOCAT B YMOBAX, KON BiOYBACTHCA SGPYAHEHIA MaTEpiaTy MAONIBH, KOPUCTYRATi MOBHHII OG0B A3KOBO TEpEBIpATI
ANTHCTATHYN] BIACTHBOCTI B3YTTA NIEEA BXOAO Y HeGesmeuHy 30ny.
v B3YTTS, OTIIp MiZUTOTH Mac GyTH TakinM, 106 3axicHa dyHKILS B3yTTS He NOpyIyBaracs.
Bost LIKapreTk.
Towy TpeGa noaGath mpo Te, 106 mym KOPICTYBa4a B TIOCNAIH 3 HABKOTHILNINI YMOBAMI 610 314TH BHKOHYSaTH TIOTPiGHY yHiito
ny i 3AXHCT YIDOZIOBK YChOTO CTPOKY CY/GH. PEKOMERI0BAHO 3ANPOBATH BIACHY
IiepeBipky CACKTPHIHOTO OOpY | npomﬂmu i 4acTo 3 Mo inTepBaION.
3AVBAKEHHS! LO/10 YACTKOBO EEKTPONPOBLIHOIO B3VTTS
YacTioro wayTTA Mac B THX BUMQKEX, KO MOTPIOHO MiiisyBaTH ereKTpOCTATINN 3apAT
TIPOTATOM HAFIKOPOTIIOTO Hacy, HATPHKAAA MA 4ac PoGoTH 3 . UacTioso BIYTTA e Mae
BHKOPHICTORYBATHCH, SKIIIO HE BHKIOUEHO TIOBHICTIO PHINK YPAKEHHS CTpyMOM B abo o
nepelygaioth nij 3MinKOI0 a60 MOCTiiHOI HaNPyrOIo. LLI0G 3a0€3NCUITH HACTROBY CACKTPONPOBIAHICT, A1 HOBOIO B3YTTA RCTAHOBICHO
Meky eneKTpiHOrO onopy 100 KOM.
¥ nponeci i omtip B3yTTH 3 MaTepiary MOe SHATHO SMIHHTHCA BHACTIIOK BHTHHY Ta
5aGpyHeHIA, ToMY TIOTPIGHO CTEAHTH 32 THM, 110G BUIG BUKOHYBAB TIOTPIGHY (DYHKILO BIIBEICHHS CEKTPOCTATHSHONO 3ApAAY TIPOTATON
YEROro crpoKy cuy»(ﬁu ‘Towy Gaao, 11105 KOPHETYBAY MPOBOIS Y Pasi TIOTPEOH BAACHE TECTYBANHA CICKTPHLHOTO OIIOPY 3 NOCTIliHIN
Tai HITKHC, MAIOTh CTATH BHHAIHOIO ACTHHOK MPOTPaMH MpOdLIAKTHKI

BupoGHIOro rpauwmmmy.

SIKINO YMOBH HOCIHHS B3YTTA Taki, 10 MATEpia TAONIBH 3a0PYHIOCTECS PENOBHHANI, AKi MOKYTh SOUTBIINTI CTEKTPHHMIE OMIp B3YTTA,

KOPHCTYBAi TIORHHHI AR IEPERIPATH CICKTPHSIHI BIACTHROCTI R3YTTA 1EPE BXOAOM Y HEBEANIeHHY 0K

PCKOMCILIOBNO  BHKOPHCTOBYBATH LIKAPICTKI, 11O  POACIOIOTh C/CKTpHItil 3apsl. B yMOBAX, ¢ BHKOPHCTOBYCTEC HACTKOBO

€/IEKTPONIPOBIE B3YTTA, OMp MLIOTH Mac GyTH TaxiM, 106 He MopylIyBanacs saxweHa dyHKiLiA B3yTTs.

Misk HATHAHOIO YCTUIKOIO B3YTTA | CTONOIO KOPHCTYBA4 HE HOBMHHO OYTH KOXHHX {J0MIOBAIBHIX KOMIOHEHTIE. SIKILO MK HATAAHOIO

YCTIIKOIO B3YITS i CTONOIO KOPHCTYBat NIOMILIAC Gy/Tb-Ky BKIAIKY (TOGTO NIKAAKOBI YCTIKH, IKAPICTKH), TpeGa NEPCBipATH eCKTpIAI

BraCTIROCT] KoMGiHawii B3y TTA/RK 0K,

Mimcraakoni yerimon: SIKwo 3axicHe BIyTTA MICTHTE BKIQAHY YCTIKY, Ta saxuenol

TPOBOMIIOCS 3 ieto YCTITKOM, BKIAIEHOIO y BayTTs. B3yTT MOHa BHKOpHCTOBYBATH T 3 Tieto yCTKor0. MoRTiBa savia e
yetiakoio, o BayTR 260 crinok, s 3 Geanerin

(pOGouIM) B3YTTsIM Gy1yTh HOBHICTIO BLATIOBIAATH BHMOTAM CTAHAAPTY. JUIA B3yTTA, O IOCTAMACTACS 63 BKIBANOR YCTLIKH, BUIPOGYBaN IS

npoBomHes Ge3 wiei ycTimki. MoAHa BHKODHCTOBYBATH JWIIE YCTUTKH, SKi B KOMOIHAIIi 3 WM 3aXHCHWM (DOGOGIM) B3YTTAM

3AOBOBHAIOTH BHMOTAM BIATOBLHONO CTAIAPTY.




